All

Bicyclist Segmentation

Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
% % % % % %

Number of cases 400 52 35 38 46 228
Row percent 100% 13% 9% 10% 11% 57%
6. Recall any 'Get Rolling"  Yes 13 3% 2% 10% 2% 1% 1%
advertising? No 366 91% 96% 83% 95% 82% 93%
(Don't know) 22 5% 2% 7% 3% 7% 6%

6 Collapsed. Recall any Yes 13 3% 2% 10% 2% 1% 1%
'Get Rolling' advertising? No / DK 387 97% 98% 90% 98% 89% 99%
Fonatuas e et Uana & ko nstead o 2| e
about? Related to cars 3 21% 0% 0% 100% 35% 0%
Don't remember 8 65% 100% 73% 0% 65% 56%

8. Where did you hear or Newspaper 1 9% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
see the Get Rolling ad? Sign on a street pole 1 6% 0% 21% 0% 0% 0%
Back/side of a bus 2 14% 0% 18% 0% 0% 56%

Bus Shelter 1 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44%

Billboard 1 9% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Flyer/handout 1 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44%

TV 6 45% 0% 62% 0% 70% 0%

Other/ DK 8 63% 0% 62% 100% 100% 0%

9. After prompting, recall Yes 55 14% 20% 17% 6% 18% 12%
any 'Get Rolling' No 330 83% 75% 78% 94% 76% 85%
advertising? (Don't know) 15 4% 6% 5% 0% 6% 3%
9 Collapsed. After Yes 55 14% 20% 17% 6% 18% 12%
Prompting, recall 'Get No / DK 345 86% 80% 83% 94% 82% 88%

Rolling'?
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| on| k| oz | | on| o
Being able to
carry/transport more 26 7% 3% 2% 18% 4% 7%
belongings
Sr']fgfguﬁg""z@es too much 75 19% 30% 23% 21% 20% 15%
Too far of a distance to 112 28% 17% 30% 40% 42% 25%
Safety issues - Biking is
unsafe/dangerous 128 32% 30% 42% 14% 33% 33%
Time consuming 82 20% 19% 21% 22% 24% 20%
Prefer comfort of a car 6 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1%
SHﬁ:FI)tQ restrictions/Not in 36 9% 14% 3% 7% 7% 10%
Inconvenient/Prefer the
convenience of a car 62 16% 11% 13% 14% 15% 18%
No bike lanes 26 7% 11% 7% 5% 8% 6%
Do not own a bike 27 7% 1% 7% 7% 5% 9%
Do not like biking through
traffic/Dangerous drivers 45 1% 7% 20% 8% 5% 13%
Just do not want to/lack 18 4% 7% 4% 1% 3% 5%
bDiﬁenOt know how to ride a 15 4% 3% 0% 4% 4% 4%
Cannot bike in work 5 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Do not want to get sweaty 10 2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 3%
e ore than one 6 1% 1% 0% 10% 2% 0%
Eﬁwhere to park/store 8 20, 3% 4% 0% 3% 1%

ike

oo e (o blke 12 3% 4% 0% 0% 8% 3%
Other 10 2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Nothing 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Dont know 10 2% 4% 0% 0% 1% 3%
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10 Collapsed. Top 3 Convenience of a car /
reasons people don't bike  Need a car to transport 100 25% 17% 15% 43% 24% 25%
more? people or items
Hygeine concerns 14 4% 6% 1% 2% 0% 4%
Do | e | e
Safety concerns 173 43% 37% 62% 22% 38% 46%
EAZ';;}” /Lazy [ Notin 111 28% 44% 26% 28% 26% 25%
o bike lanes / Nowhere 34 9% 14% 1% 5% 1% 7%
Time / Distance 194 48% 36% 51% 62% 66% 45%
Bad Weather 98 25% 27% 27% 29% 20% 24%
Too many hills / Terrain 12 3% 4% 0% 0% 8% 3%
Other / Don't Know 22 5% 9% 0% 0% 1% 7%
11. Barrier: Don't wantto 1 - Not at all important 58 14% 26% 19% 14% 0% 14%
arrive at your destination 2 37 9% 17% 25%, 9% 4%, 6%
sweaty 3 36 9% 5% 9% 12% 4% 1%
4 38 10% 17% 6% 12% 4% 9%
5 68 17% 13% 19% 32% 15% 15%
6 43 11% 11% 10% 2% 9% 12%
7 - Extremely important 120 30% 11% 12% 20% 63% 32%
11 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 230 58% 35% 41% 54% 88% 60%
Don't want to arrive at Neither / DK 38 10% 17% 6% 12% 4% 9%
your destination sweaty Nt |mportant 131 33% 48% 52% 34% 8% 31%
12. Barrier: Don't wantto 1 - Not at all important 123 31% 35% 37% 39% 16% 30%
arrive at your destination 2 49 12% 20% 19% 15% 6% 10%
YYS.? messy hair or flat 3 45 11% 13% 20% 16% 4% 10%
4 31 8% 10% 4% 18% 4% 7%
5 27 7% 4% 5% 9% 10% 7%
6 22 6% 0% 6% 2% 12% 6%
7 - Extremely important 97 24% 15% 9% 0% 48% 28%
(Don't know) 7 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2%
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12 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 146 36% 19% 21% 11% 70% 40%
Egl:l;tdvggtr;; ;ct)I ;:rxﬁhat Neither / DK 37 9% 14% 4% 18% 4% 9%
messy hair o flat hair Not Important 217 54% 67% 76% 70% 26% 51%
13. Barrier: Don't wantto 1 - Not at all important 78 20% 30% 23% 20% 17% 17%
carry a change of clothes 2 42 1% 22% 22% 17% 1% 7%
3 47 12% 19% 20% 19% 7% 9%
4 57 14% 12% 9% 28% 6% 15%
5 53 13% 2% 13% 7% 22% 15%
6 22 5% 2% 6% 2% 4% 7%
7 - Extremely important 98 24% 13% 6% 7% 43% 29%
(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
13 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 173 43% 17% 25% 17% 69% 51%
Dr?n't war;t tIO tfﬁla“’y a Neither / DK 59 15% 12% 9% 28% 6% 16%
change ot clothes Not Important 168 42% 71% 66% 56% 25% 33%
14. Barrier: No place to 1 - Not at all important 104 26% 24% 19% 27% 16% 29%
zhower at your 2 31 8% 14% 5% 8% 0% 8%
estination 3 49 12% 18% 17% 1% 5% 12%
4 39 10% 6% 11% 18% 18% 7%
5 41 10% 21% 8% 17% 9% 7%
6 25 6% 2% 16% 11% 3% 6%
7 - Extremely important 107 27% 1% 23% 8% 48% 30%
(Don't know) 4 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1%
14 Collapsed. Barrier: No Important 173 43% 34% 48% 36% 60% 42%
place to shower at your Neither / DK 43 11% 10% 11% 18% 18% 8%
destination Not Important 184 46% 56% 41% 46% 22% 50%
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15. Barrier: No safe 1 - Not at all important 86 21% 21% 24% 21% 12% 23%
place to park a bike at 2 28 7% 12% 7% 15% 4% 5%
your destination 3 25 6% 2% 8% 20% 2% 6%
4 25 6% 8% 15% 5% 9% 5%

5 57 14% 15% 16% 11% 15% 14%

6 52 13% 6% 12% 8% 19% 14%

7 - Extremely important 122 30% 36% 15% 17% 39% 32%

(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 1%

15 Collapsed. Barrier: No Important 231 58% 58% 43% 36% 73% 61%
safe place to park a bike  Neither / DK 30 8% 8% 18% 8% 9% 6%
at your destination Not Important 139 35% 35% 39% 56% 18% 34%
16. Barrier: Not confident 1 - Not at all important 143 36% 56% 49% 51% 12% 31%
in your bike riding ability 2 48 12% 15% 9% 18% 11% 11%
3 31 8% 2% 5% 7% 12% 9%

4 21 5% 8% 9% 4% 3% 5%

5 58 14% 3% 16% 11% 23% 16%

6 20 5% 4% 3% 0% 5% 6%

7 - Extremely important 71 18% 7% 9% 9% 32% 20%

(Don't know) 7 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%

16 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 149 37% 15% 29% 19% 61% 42%
Not confident in your bike  Neither / DK 28 7% 12% 9% 4% 3% 7%
riding ability Not Important 222 56% 74% 62% 76% 36% 51%
17. Barrier: Not in good 1 - Not at all important 106 26% 39% 32% 27% 15% 25%
enough shape 2 42 10% 11% 12% 22% 9% 8%
3 42 10% 11% 12% 16% 1% 11%

4 33 8% 10% 8% 10% 19% 5%

5 56 14% 16% 17% 16% 12% 13%

6 36 9% 2% 10% 7% 17% 9%

7 - Extremely important 85 21% 10% 9% 3% 27% 27%

(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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% % % % % %

17 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 176 44% 29% 36% 26% 56% 50%
Not in good enough Neither / DK 35 9% 10% 8% 10% 19% 6%
shape Not Important 189 47% 61% 56% 64% 25% 44%
18. Barrier: Worried 1 - Not at all important 42 11% 24% 8% 6% 3% 10%
about cars on the road 2 15 4% 7% 4%, 3% 0% 4%,
3 26 6% 17% 9% 13% 4% 3%

4 27 7% 12% 19% 7% 6% 4%

5 48 12% 8% 14% 28% 4% 11%

6 59 15% 8% 23% 13% 12% 16%

7 - Extremely important 182 45% 24% 23% 30% 72% 51%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

18 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 289 72% 40% 59% 72% 88% 78%
Worried about cars on Neither / DK 29 7% 12% 19% 7% 6% 4%
the road Not Important 83 21% 48% 22% 21% 7% 17%
19. Barrier: Need to have 1 - Not at all important 68 17% 34% 27% 19% 8% 13%
access tq a car at some 2 19 5%, 11% 6% 8% 2% 3%
point during the day 3 29 7% 7% 13% 10% 5% 7%
4 42 11% 11% 11% 19% 4% 10%

5 63 16% 19% 21% 11% 18% 15%

6 37 9% 0% 10% 12% 11% 11%

7 - Extremely important 139 35% 18% 12% 22% 52% 41%

(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

19 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 240 60% 37% 43% 44% 81% 66%
Need to have accesstoa  Neither / DK 44 11% 11% 11% 19% 4% 11%
car ggiome pointduring Nt important 116 29% 52% 46% 36% 15% 23%
20. Barrier: You have to 1 - Not at all important 49 12% 20% 15% 13% 1% 12%
carry a lot of stuff 2 31 8% 9% 9% 10% 6% 7%
3 37 9% 14% 15% 16% 3% 7%

4 37 9% 6% 18% 15% 3% 9%

5 56 14% 17% 4% 21% 4% 16%

6 57 14% 12% 20% 3% 25% 14%

7 - Extremely important 131 33% 21% 18% 21% 57% 35%

Page 6



All

Bicyclist Segmentation

Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
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20 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 245 61% 50% 43% 46% 86% 65%
zt?#fhave tocarryalotof  Neijther / DK 37 9% 6% 18% 15% 3% 9%
Not Important 117 29% 44% 40% 39% 10% 26%

21. Barrier: The places 1 - Not at all important 54 14% 23% 15% 7% 10% 13%
%/OU regU|ar|Y_c§J0 are too 2 22 6% 12% 7% 8% 1% 4%
ar away to ride 3 20 5% 8% 12% 10% 3% 3%
4 41 10% 7% 26% 17% 8% 8%

5 51 13% 23% 6% 11% 12% 12%

6 53 13% 5% 10% 29% 11% 13%

7 - Extremely important 157 39% 22% 23% 18% 55% 46%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

21 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 261 65% 49% 40% 58% 78% 72%
The platceSfyou regutlarly Neither / DK 42 1% 7% 26% 17% 8% 8%
ggeare 0o faraway to Not Important 96 24% 43% 34% 25% 14% 20%
22. Barrier: Don't wantto 1 - Not at all important 145 36% 46% 47% 44% 24% 33%
ride your bike alone 2 47 12% 18% 17% 16% 4% 10%
3 47 12% 10% 16% 23% 12% 10%

4 32 8% 11% 7% 14% 5% 7%

5 44 11% 3% 3% 2% 27% 12%

6 25 6% 5% 5% 0% 8% 7%

7 - Extremely important 57 14% 7% 5% 0% 20% 19%

(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%

22 Qollapsed. Barrier: Important 126 32% 15% 13% 2% 55% 39%
bDiig ’;\Ilz)?]r;t to ride your Neither / DK 35 9% 11% 7% 15% 5% 8%
Not Important 238 60% 74% 80% 83% 40% 53%

23. Barrier: Poor rogq 1 - Not at all important 48 12% 17% 12% 12% 9% 12%
and pavement conditions 2 36 9% 14%, 11% 19% 3% 7%
3 51 13% 20% 16% 21% 5% 11%

4 36 9% 12% 15% 10% 5% 8%

5 60 15% 8% 27% 11% 13% 16%

6 52 13% 5% 5% 15% 15% 15%

7 - Extremely important 115 29% 24% 15% 13% 50% 31%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
% % % % % %
23 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 228 57% 38% 46% 39% 78% 62%
Poor.r.oad and pavement Neither / DK 37 9% 12% 15% 10% 5% 9%
conditions Not Important 135 34% 50% 39% 51% 17% 30%
24. Barrier: Don't know 1 - Not at all important 135 34% 47% 37% 53% 19% 30%
the best way t% ggFl(\/Vhere 2 45 11% 2% 20% 17% 12% 11%
you are going by bike 3 33 8% 5% 9% 9% 7% 9%
4 29 7% 11% 11% 4% 6% 6%
5 58 15% 20% 8% 5% 12% 16%
6 34 8% 3% 10% 7% 23% 7%
- i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
7 - Extremely important 64 16% 13% 3% 3% 20% 20%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0%
24 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 156 39% 35% 20% 16% 56% 43%
Don't know the best way Neither / DK 30 8% 11% 14% 6% 6% 6%
5°oﬁ%t g"yhgirfeyou are Not Important 214 53% 53% 66% 79% 39% 50%
25. Barrier: Not enough 1 - Not at all important 49 12% 19% 18% 8% 0% 13%
b{ke lanes or bike-safe 2 24 6% 29, 10% 12% 6% 5%
streets on your route 3 28 7% 6% 4% 9% 9% 7%
4 32 8% 7% 10% 13% 10% 7%
5 56 14% 19% 15% 32% 5% 12%
6 46 11% 16% 17% 1% 12% 11%
7 - Extremely important 159 40% 27% 27% 23% 58% 44%
(Don't know) 5 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1%
25 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 261 65% 62% 59% 57% 75% 67%
Not enough bike lanes or  Neither / DK 37 9% 11% 10% 13% 10% 8%
E(;‘fﬁjafe streets on your Nt important 102 25% 28% 31% 30% 15% 25%
26. Barrier: Biking takes 1 - Not at all important 81 20% 41% 15% 13% 8% 20%
too much time 2 33 8% 17% 12% 13% 6% 6%
3 43 11% 13% 14% 24% 6% 8%
4 48 12% 7% 15% 10% 8% 14%
5 70 18% 9% 18% 33% 23% 16%
6 37 9% 1% 16% 5% 16% 9%
7 - Extremely important 81 20% 8% 12% 2% 33% 25%
(Don't know) 7 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2%
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Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
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26 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 188 47% 19% 45% 40% 73% 50%
Biking takes too much Neither / DK 55 14% 10% 15% 10% 8% 16%
time Not Important 157 39% 70% 40% 50% 19% 34%
27. Barrier: Fearof aflat 1 - Not at all important 75 19% 34% 15% 24% 15% 16%
tire or other equipment 2 59 15% 15% 22% 38% 2% 12%
failure 3 50 12% 18% 16% 14% 8% 1%
4 36 9% 5% 6% 11% 1% 12%

5 54 13% 8% 11% 10% 21% 14%

6 22 5% 4% 11% 3% 10% 4%

7 - Extremely important 102 26% 17% 19% 0% 42% 30%

(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

27 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 177 44% 29% 41% 13% 73% 48%
Fear of a flat tire or other  Neither / DK 38 10% 5% 6% 1% 1% 13%
equipment failure Not Important 184 46% 67% 53% 77% 26% 39%
28. Barrier: Fear of bad 1 - Not at all important 34 8% 18% 9% 4% 9% 7%
weather 2 19 5% 4% 8% 6% 2% 5%
3 35 9% 11% 10% 21% 6% 7%

4 44 11% 23% 16% 10% 7% 8%

5 59 15% 13% 20% 17% 3% 16%

6 56 14% 6% 18% 13% 18% 15%

7 - Extremely important 150 38% 25% 17% 29% 55% 42%

(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%

28 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 265 66% 44% 54% 58% 76% 73%
Fear of bad weather Neither / DK 46 1% 23% 19% 10% 7% 9%
Not Important 88 22% 33% 27% 31% 17% 18%

29. Barrier: Inability to 1 - Not at all important 99 25% 27% 29% 42% 17% 22%
take a bike on BART 2 20 5% 6% 17% 3% 0% 4%
during commute hours 3 39 10% 7% 13% 14% 12% 9%
4 41 10% 14% 7% 17% 8% 9%

5 43 11% 0% 2% 10% 9% 15%

6 37 9% 10% 9% 3% 11% 10%

7 - Extremely important 109 27% 35% 23% 6% 42% 27%

(Don't know) 11 3% 0% 0% 6% 2% 3%
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29 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 189 47% 45% 34% 18% 61% 52%
Inability to take a bike on  Neither / DK 52 13% 14% 7% 23% 10% 13%
EQU'TST during commute Not Important 159 40% 40% 59% 59% 29% 35%
30. Barrier: Worried 1 - Not at all important 59 15% 23% 22% 14% 10% 13%
about getting home 2 29 7% 13% 15% 13% 0% 5%
quickly in an emergency 3 33 8% 1% 1% 9% 6% 8%
4 23 6% 6% 10% 10% 3% 5%

5 42 11% 22% 0% 19% 4% 10%

6 30 8% 6% 13% 12% 3% 7%

7 - Extremely important 178 45% 16% 26% 24% 73% 52%

(Don't know) 5 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1%

30 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 250 63% 44% 39% 55% 81% 68%
Worried about getting Neither / DK 29 7% 10% 13% 10% 3% 6%
gfnrgfggﬁfy'y in an Not Important 121 30% 47% 48% 36% 16% 26%
31. Barrier: Worried 1 - Not at all important 53 13% 22% 20% 12% 2% 13%
about my personal safety 2 19 5% 10% 13% 10% 0% 3%
3 28 7% 15% 6% 17% 1% 5%

4 41 10% 13% 15% 17% 3% 9%

5 51 13% 13% 10% 17% 15% 12%

6 47 12% 10% 10% 14% 0% 14%

7 - Extremely important 160 40% 18% 26% 14% 79% 43%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

31 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 257 64% 41% 46% 45% 94% 70%
Worried about my Neither / DK 43 11% 13% 15% 17% 3% 10%
personal safety Not Important 100 25% 46% 39% 39% 3% 20%
Bike Riding Concerns 0 to 3 concerns 94 24% 50% 42% 30% 0% 19%
Scale 4 to 7 concerns 107 27% 17% 31% 70% 0% 26%
8 to 12 concerns 97 24% 28% 20% 0% 51% 23%

13 to 21 concerns 101 25% 5% 7% 0% 49% 32%

32. More dedicated bike Much more likely 195 49% 56% 58% 47% 58% 44%
lanes Somewhat more likely 103 26% 33% 17% 30% 9% 28%
No difference 102 26% 11% 25% 23% 34% 28%
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32 Collapsed. More More Likely 298 74% 89% 75% 7% 66% 72%

dedicated bike lanes No Difference / DK 102 26% 11% 25% 23% 34% 28%

33. Wider bike lanes Much more likely 179 45% 53% 52% 38% 57% 41%

Somewhat more likely 102 26% 31% 25% 33% 14% 26%

No difference 116 29% 17% 23% 29% 29% 33%

(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

33 Collapsed. Wider bike  More Likely 281 70% 83% 7% 71% 71% 66%

lanes No Difference / DK 118 30% 17% 23% 29% 29% 34%

34. More places to ride Much more likely 224 56% 54% 57% 65% 69% 52%

ﬁ}ﬁay fr’?hm cars, like on Somewhat more likely 81 20% 30% 22% 21% 9% 20%

i€ palhs No difference 93 23% 16% 18% 14% 22% 28%

(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%

34 Collaps.ed. More More Likely 305 76% 84% 79% 86% 78% 72%

places to ride away from No Difference / DK 95 24% 16% 21% 14% 22% 28%
cars, like on bike paths

35. More secure bike Much more likely 206 51% 56% 60% 39% 56% 50%

parking at the places you  Somewhat more likely 87 22% 27% 19% 30% 18% 20%

go No difference 105 26% 17% 21% 31% 26% 28%

(Don't know) 3 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

35 Collapsed. More More Likely 292 73% 83% 79% 69% 74% 71%

S?CUFG bike parking at the  No Difference / DK 107 27% 17% 21% 31% 26% 29%

places you go

36. More secure bikg Much more likely 186 47% 65% 56% 28% 50% 44%

parking at transit stations  Somewhat more likely 96 24% 21% 22% 32% 24% 24%

No difference 115 29% 14% 22% 40% 26% 32%

(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

36 Collapsed. More More Likely 283 71% 86% 78% 60% 74% 67%

ig%i:?sﬁgﬁfoggrkmg at No Difference / DK 117 29% 14% 22% 40% 26% 33%
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Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
% % % % % %
37. A shower and Much more likely 113 28% 26% 42% 33% 30% 26%
gha?glr;g area at your Somewhat more likely 114 29% 41% 27% 26% 38% 25%
estination No difference 166 42% 33% 31% 42% 29% 48%
(Don't know) 7 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2%
37 CoIIapsgd. A shower More Likely 227 57% 67% 69% 58% 68% 50%
and changing area at No Difference / DK 173 43% 33% 31% 42% 32% 50%
your destination
38. Access to a shared Much more likely 148 37% 42% 27% 33% 54% 35%
car atr)]/Fl)Uf destlnatrllon for  Somewhat more likely 105 26% 30% 35% 22% 31% 24%
use while you are there No difference 138 35% 28% 36% 45% 13% 38%
(Don't know) 9 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% 3%
38 Collapsed. Access to More Likely 253 63% 72% 62% 55% 85% 58%
S:Sq;fggo%ar at your No Difference / DK 147 37% 28% 38% 45% 15% 42%
39. Organized bicycling Much more likely 102 26% 26% 16% 20% 42% 25%
gmﬂpsﬁomrwarwhae Somewhat more likely 85 21% 20% 29% 13% 22% 21%
g‘;‘slti'r\"aeﬁ gnyour No difference 210 53% 53% 55% 67% 35% 53%
(Don't know) 3 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
39 Collapsed. Organized  More Likely 187 47% 47% 45% 33% 65% 46%
bicycling groups from No Difference / DK 213 53% 53% 55% 67% 35% 54%
near where you live...
40. Incentives from your Much more likely 117 29% 49% 20% 32% 34% 25%
W0ri< 0{ SChOOLr:lke Somewhat more likely 100 25% 33% 35% 19% 20% 24%
contests or cas No difference 178 45% 18% 43% 50% 44% 50%
giveaways ,
(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 1%
40 Collapsed. Incentives  More Likely 217 54% 82% 55% 50% 54% 49%
from your work or school..  No Difference / DK 183 46% 18% 45% 50% 46% 51%
41. Slower moving cars Much more likely 127 32% 43% 33% 14% 25% 34%
on the streets Somewhat more likely 109 27% 35% 41% 28% 26% 24%
No difference 159 40% 22% 26% 58% 49% 41%
(Don't know) 4 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
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41 Cpllapsed. Slower More Likely 236 59% 78% 74% 42% 51% 57%
;T::)eVé?Sg cars on the No Difference / DK 163 41% 22% 26% 58% 49% 43%
42. Allowing bicycles on Much more likely 166 42% 49% 41% 25% 51% 41%
a” fﬁrmg of public transit Somewhat more likely 112 28% 33% 31% 42% 20% 26%
all the time No difference 118 30% 18% 25% 33% 29% 32%

(Don't know) 4 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1%
42 Collapsed. Allowing More Likely 278 70% 82% 71% 67% 71% 67%
bicycles on all forms of No Difference / DK 122 30% 18% 29% 33% 29% 33%
public transit all the time
43. Access to bicycle Much more likely 108 27% 37% 26% 15% 18% 29%
slafety and maintenance Somewhat more likely 99 25% 27% 22% 11% 36% 25%
classes No difference 191 48% 36% 51% 74% 46% 46%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
43 Collapsed. Access to More Likely 207 52% 64% 49% 26% 54% 54%
bicycle safety and No Difference / DK 193 48% 36% 51% 74% 46% 46%
maintenance classes
44. Access to informa_\tion Much more likely 97 24% 20% 12% 10% 32% 28%
about bletC|e commuting Somewhat more likely 114 28% 46% 32% 24% 34% 23%
equipmen No difference 184 46% 33% 55% 66% 34% 47%

(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
44 Collapsed. Access to More Likely 210 53% 67% 45% 34% 66% 51%
information about bicycle No Difference / DK 189 47% 33% 55% 66% 34% 49%
commuting equipment
45. An easy way to find Much more likely 150 37% 41% 30% 37% 43% 37%
trlle best bike route to the  Somewhat more likely 109 27% 34% 36% 28% 27% 24%
places you go No difference 137 34% 25% 32% 35% 29% 38%

(Don't know) 4 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1%
45 Colla!psed. An easy More Likely 259 65% 75% 66% 65% 71% 61%
way to find the best bike No Difference / DK 141 35% 25% 34% 35% 29% 39%
route to the places you go
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All

Bicyclist Segmentation

Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
% % % % % %
46. Safgty improvements  Much more likely 214 54% 62% 53% 45% 55% 53%
at large intersections Somewhat more likely 98 25% 21% 28% 38% 21% 23%
No difference 86 21% 17% 19% 17% 25% 23%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
46 Collapsed. Safety More Likely 312 78% 83% 81% 83% 75% 76%
:nmtg:gggtfifg;f;ts at large No Difference / DK 87 22% 17% 19% 17% 25% 24%
47. Have you ever Yes 69 17% 53% 32% 29% 9% 7%
\B\?cr)trllslgit;g in Bike to No 324 81% 44% 64% 71% 89% 92%
‘ (Don't know) 6 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 1%
47 Collapsed. Have you Yes 69 17% 53% 32% 29% 9% 7%
?(;/S{lgiﬂgg);;ed in Bike No / DK 331 83% 47% 68% 71% 91% 93%
48. Participate in BTWD Yes 22 32% 58% 18% 20% 17% 6%
May 20107 No 47 68% 42% 82% 80% 83% 94%
49. Primary reason you Better for the environment 1 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
particj)pated in BTWD | commonly ride my bike 9 39% 51% 24% 0% 0% 0%
20107 Health reasons 1 6% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0%
To save gas 1 6% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0%
It was fun 2 8% 5% 0% 43% 0% 0%
Helps traffic 2 7% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0%
For my kids 2 9% 0% 35% 57% 0% 0%
Office pressure 2 7% 0% 41% 0% 100% 0%
To support bike day 1 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Solidarity 1 6% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
For the free stuff | got 1 6% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0%




All Bicyclist Segmentation
Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-

Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists

N % % % % % %
50. Other reasons you Better for the environment 2 11% 7% 0% 57% 0% 0%
particj)pated in BTWD | commonly ride my bike 2 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
20107 Health reasons 1 6% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0%
For my kids 1 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Office pressure 3 12% 5% 41% 43% 0% 0%
To support bike day 3 15% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%
For the free stuff | got 2 11% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No reason given 7 33% 33% 59% 0% 100% 0%
51. If it was not BTWD, Drive alone 7 32% 15% 100% 43% 100% 100%

what modes of trans Drive or ride in a carpool
would you have used that  of vanpool P 3 12% 8% 0% 57% 0% 0%
day? Bicycle 14 65% 78% 35% 43% 0% 0%
Walk 2 9% 8% 35% 0% 0% 0%
Public Bus 4 20% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0%
BART 3 14% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Something else 1 3% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
All Bicyclist Segmentation
Less
%;mrr}i_tt;ed I?I_rimarty Sezlgond?ry B'Likel!yt B.Nor|1_-t
icyclists arge arge icyclists icyclists
% % % % % %

Number of cases 400 52 35 38 46 228

Row percent 100% 13% 9% 10% 11% 57%

52. Since participating in A lot more often 2 11% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0%

E{WfD t2010, dgt ytqu ride A little more often 1 4% 0% 41% 0% 0% 0%

Ike for transportation... Same as before 19 86% 85% 59% 100% 100% 100%

52 Collapsed. After ' More Often 3 14% 15% 41% 0% 0% 0%

BTWD 2010, do you ride..  Same as before 19 86% 85% 59% 100% 100% 100%




Al
c Bicyclist Segmentation
53. How likel Qmmitted Pri
participate inyB?rr\(,aV)E)ou. to Very likely % Bicyclists 'I%Tgaerty Secondary LL@ZT
May 20117 in Somewhat likely 51 ETA % m Target Bicycligts B,Non_
: .
Somewhat unlikely 72 18% 50% 14% % % IC);/CIIStS
Very unlikely 48 12% 30% 33% 5% 3% >
(Neither likel 223 0 4% 169 26% 209 o%
. Yy nor 56% 6% %o 0,
unlikely) 3 13% 339 15% 139% 1%
(Don't know) 1% 2, ° 51% 53; 12%
53 Collapsed. Li 3 0 ° 3% . ° 70%
Partici aFt)' ed. Likely Likel 1% 0% 0% 0%
pation BTWD 2011 Un”kil 13 o 0% 00 0%
y 31% ° 0%
Don't Know 271 68[;; 81% 48% ; ° 1%
0, 0,
54. Have you ever 3 1% 17% 49% 2% 33% 16%
F(’:amCIpated in Alameda Yes 2% 2% 68% 67% o
(] 0,
County's Team Bike No i 3% o 0% "o
allenge? (Don't know) 388 o7% 10% 2% %
(\ o o
>t rct?olllap_sed.. v 1 0% 98?;" 98% 92 ;’ 2% 1%
Participation In 4 camada o8 ’ 0% N 98% 98%
Bike Challenge No / DK 11 39 0% 0% O[;
55. Di - 389 10% °
the 2%'$OYOU participate in ~ Yes 9% 90; 2% 2%
ot 1y om Bike g 98% ’ 2% "
56. Since participating i 6 550 37% 100% ° 99%
2010 TBC dolf/lc?l? fingin A lttle more often o 63% 0% 100% 0%
bi ’ (0} o 0,
slke for transportation... | oome 2 before 2 39% 579, 0% 100% ;1%0
. . o
vJélE\;er:dpartICIpated in Yes 3 61% 43[; 100% 0%
day’? Roll to School No 55 0 0% 100% 0% 0%
' 14% ° 0%
(Don't know) 340 85%‘: 27% 239% ° 100%
4 0 73% 0 18% 229
1% 77% K % 79
0% 0% 80% 75% .
() 29 oo 92%
4% 1%
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All

Bicyclist Segmentation

Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
N % % % % % %

58. Frequency: Go to 1 day/week 11 3% 2% 12% 2% 2% 2%
work outside of your 2 days/wk 9 2% 5% 4% 1% 0% 2%
home 3 days/wk 28 7% 12% 6% 6% 9% 6%
4 days/wk 23 6% 8% 0% 2% 8% 6%

5 days/wk 166 42% 43% 43% 43% 55% 38%

6 days/wk 27 7% 10% 5% 4% 10% 6%

7 days/wk 20 5% 7% 5% 6% 9% 4%

1-11 daysl/year 2 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%

Never 113 28% 14% 22% 32% 8% 36%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

58 Collapsed. Freq: Goto  Weekly or more 283 71% 86% 74% 65% 92% 64%
work outside of your Less than weekly 2 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
home Never 114 29% 14% 22% 35% 8% 36%
59. Frequency: Go to 1 day/week 15 4% 5% 0% 5% 7% 3%
school 2 days/wk 15 4% 9% 4% 0% 0% 4%
3 days/wk 13 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 5%

4 days/wk 12 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 2%

5 days/wk 36 9% 12% 10% 2% 13% 9%

6 days/wk 3 1% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0%

7 days/wk 3 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

1-4 days/month 1 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Never 297 74% 59% 75% 89% 72% 76%

(Don't know) 5 1% 4% 6% 0% 0% 0%

59 Collapsed. Freq: Goto  Weekly or more 97 24% 35% 19% 11% 28% 24%
school Less than weekly 1 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Never 302 76% 63% 81% 89% 72% 76%
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All

Bicyclist Segmentation

Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
% % % % % %

60. Frequency: Go 1 day/week 84 21% 21% 14% 15% 14% 25%
shopping for food or other 2 days/wk 134 33% 27% 40% 37% 45% 31%
household items 3 days/wk 77 19% 12% 15% 21% 30% 19%
4 days/wk 32 8% 17% 7% 7% 3% 7%

5 days/wk 16 4% 7% 2% 4% 3% 4%

6 days/wk 3 1% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0%

7 days/wk 21 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6%

1-4 days/month 5 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1%

1-11 daysl/year 2 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Never 21 5% 2% 1% 12% 0% 5%

(Don't know) 6 2% 5% 0% 0% 0% 2%

60 Collapsed. Freq: Go Weekly or more 365 91% 88% 86% 88% 100% 91%
shopping for food or other | ess than weekly 8 2% 5% 3% 0% 0% 2%
household items Never 27 7% 7% 11% 12% 0% 7%
61. Frequency: Take your 1 day/week 10 3% 2% 3% 3% 12% 1%
children to school 2 days/wk 8 2% 0% 2% 4% 6% 1%
3 days/wk 8 2% 2% 5% 3% 5% 1%

4 days/wk 7 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 1%

5 days/wk 82 21% 22% 9% 24% 30% 19%

6 days/wk 2 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%

7 days/wk 3 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1%

1-4 days/month 0 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Never 243 61% 57% 70% 61% 36% 65%

(Don't know) 3 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

g[gﬁor(‘)‘f)t have kids in 33 8% 8% 6% 2% 8% 10%

61 Collapsed. Freq: Take =~ Weekly or more 120 33% 38% 24% 37% 60% 27%
your children to school Less than weekly 0 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Never 246 67% 62% 75% 63% 40% 73%




Al
Bicyclist S -
62. Frequency: Dri Committed egmentation
- brive ! .
car alone a T day/week % Bicyclists F%Tary Secondary Less
2 days/wk 17 YDy % O/get Target B.lee!y Non-
3 days/wk 28 7[; 5% 0 = % 'CSLC“StS Bicyclists
4 days/wk 32 80° 14% °/° 2% A %
5 days/wk 28 % 9 5% 0 0% D
: 7% 16% 8%, 4% 0" 5%
days/wk 102 4% ° 3% % 8%
7d 26% 11% 0 11% 0
ays/wk 30 79 13% 25; 8% o 6%
1-4 days/month 97 24[; 7% 10[; 37% 380/0 7%
Never 5 1[; 5% 19°° 19% 8 °/° 24%
(Don't know) 59 1 i 7% o 19% 6% 6%
62 Collapsed 1 5% 269 0% 0 33% 9
a . Freq: Drive 0% 70 19° 0% o 29%
car alone Weekly or more 0 0% /o 8% 1% 0%
0% (] o (]
Less than weekly 335 849, o 0% 2 °/° 15%
Never 5 o 66% 0% 0%
63. Frequency: Tra . 60 10/0 7% 81% 929% °
\?vr?ar with SOméOnevzllslg 1 day/week 15% 26% 0% 0‘; o7% 84%
whether you are the » 2daysiwk 46 19% 8% 1 0%
rora passenger 3 days/wk 78 1;/ 9% ’ 2% 16%
% 189 0
g days/wk 71 18% 20% 11;0 12% 5%
: days/wk 36 0% 22% 079 22% 039 12%
daysiwk 52 139, 9% o 22% % 19%
7 days/wk 16 4[; 1% 15;’ 4% 210/" 14%
1-4 days/month 53 13%‘; 2% 3[; 12% 2?0/" 11%
-11 days/year 10 o 8% o 0% %o 12%
N 2% 11% > 69 >
ever 3 o 6% 0% 23% v 5%
(Don't know) 34 9[; 0% 00/" 0% 13 °/° 14%
63 Colapsed. Freq; 2 0% 12% % 2% 0% 3%
Sg?%/gl in a car with Weekly or more % 0% go/" 4% 0% 1%
(o]
you aren ?hZ'Z?-‘ whether Less than weekly 350 88Y% * 0% 6:% 9%
hasSEnaer iver or a Never 13 3%(: 82% 92%% 0% 1%
36 6% > 949
9% o 0% gﬁ 94% 869,
(o] o
8% 4% 0% 4%
6% >
10%
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All Bicyclist Segmentation
Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
N % % % % % %

64. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 13 3% 0% 6% 6% 5% 3%
bus 2 days/wk 17 4% 10% 3% 0% 6% 3%
3 days/wk 4 1% 4% 0% 2% 0% 1%

4 days/wk 14 3% 13% 4% 0% 0% 3%

5 days/wk 11 3% 10% 2% 0% 0% 2%

6 days/wk 3 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1%

7 days/wk 6 1% 7% 3% 0% 0% 0%

1-4 days/month 8 2% 6% 3% 2% 0% 1%

1-11 days/year 15 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4%

Never 307 7% 45% 76% 78% 87% 82%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

64 Collapsed. Freq: Ride =~ Weekly or more 69 17% 47% 18% 8% 11% 13%
abus Less than weekly 23 6% 7% 6% 13% 2% 5%
Never 308 7% 45% 76% 78% 87% 82%

65. Frequency: Ride 1 day/week 43 11% 19% 22% 9% 9% 8%
BART 2 days/wk 13 3% 3% 0% 0% 10% 3%
3 days/wk 11 3% 6% 0% 2% 0% 3%

4 days/wk 7 2% 7% 2% 0% 1% 1%

5 days/wk 21 5% 13% 8% 0% 4% 4%

6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

1-4 days/month 45 11% 13% 9% 24% 8% 10%

1-11 days/year 49 12% 0% 6% 26% 19% 12%

Never 203 51% 34% 53% 39% 49% 57%

(Don't know) 5 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 1%

65 Collapsed. Freq: Ride ~ Weekly or more 97 24% 48% 32% 11% 24% 20%
BART Less than weekly 95 24% 13% 15% 50% 27% 22%
Never 208 52% 39% 53% 39% 49% 58%
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All Bicyclist Segmentation
Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
N % % % % % %

66. Frequency: Take a 1 day/week 4 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1%
train other than BART 3 days/wk 4 1% 4% 0% 0% 5% 0%
4 days/wk 1 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%

5 days/wk 1 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%

6 days/wk 2 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%

7 days/wk 2 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%

1-4 days/month 10 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 4%

1-11 days/year 32 8% 9% 7% 15% 6% 7%

Never 337 84% 65% 88% 83% 87% 88%

(Don't know) 5 1% 5% 1% 2% 0% 1%

66 Collapsed. Freq: Take =~ Weekly or more 15 4% 19% 3% 0% 5% 1%
a train other than BART Less than weekly 42 1% 12% 7% 15% 8% 1%
Never 342 86% 69% 90% 85% 87% 88%

67. Frequency: Take a 1 day/week 3 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
ferry 2 days/wk 1 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 1 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%

5 days/wk 5 1% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0%

6 days/wk 1 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%

1-4 days/month 2 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%

1-11 days/year 33 8% 5% 9% 7% 21% 7%

Never 344 86% 74% 88% 89% 79% 89%

(Don't know) 8 2% 5% 0% 0% 0% 3%

67 Collapsed. Freq: Take = Weekly or more 12 3% 17% 2% 0% 0% 1%
aferry Less than weekly 36 9% 5% 9% 1% 21% 7%
Never 352 88% 78% 88% 89% 79% 92%
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All

Bicyclist Segmentation

Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
N % % % % % %

68. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 50 13% 4% 33% 35% 35% 3%
bicycle for health or 2 days/wk 33 8% 1% 26% 15% 16% 2%
recreation 3 days/wk 24 6% 21% 13% 4% 8% 2%
4 days/wk 11 3% 15% 2% 4% 2% 0%

5 days/wk 8 2% 10% 4% 0% 3% 0%

6 days/wk 4 1% 6% 0% 2% 0% 0%

7 days/wk 4 1% 5% 0% 2% 0% 0%

1-4 days/month 20 5% 5% 0% 14% 23% 1%

1-11 days/year 15 4% 0% 0% 12% 14% 2%

Never 225 56% 22% 22% 12% 0% 88%

(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

68 Collapsed. Freq: Ride Weekly or more 134 34% 73% 78% 61% 63% 7%
a bicycle for health or Less than weekly 35 9% 5% 0% 26% 37% 2%
recreation Never 231 58% 22% 22% 12% 0% 90%
69. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 24 6% 2% 65% 0% 0% 0%
bicycle as a way to getto 2 days/wk 8 2% 0% 24% 0% 0% 0%
a destination 3 days/wk 11 3% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4 days/wk 11 3% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0%

5 days/wk 8 2% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0%

6 days/wk 3 1% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%

7 days/wk 12 3% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0%

1-4 days/month 13 3% 0% 0% 14% 1% 1%

1-11 days/year 17 4% 0% 3% 20% 8% 2%

Never 290 72% 11% 8% 66% 81% 96%

(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

69 Collapsed. Freq: Ride ~ Weekly or more 77 19% 89% 88% 0% 0% 0%
a bicycle as a way to get Less than weekly 30 8% 0% 3% 34% 19% 3%
to a destination Never 292 73% 1% 8% 66% 81% 97%
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All

Bicyclist Segmentation

Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
% % % % % %

70. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 27 7% 5% 11% 11% 12% 5%
stationary bicycle or take 2 days/wk 20 5% 2% 8% 12% 5% 4%
a spinning class 3 days/wk 26 6% 5% 10% 1% 8% 5%
4 days/wk 5 1% 6% 0% 0% 1% 1%

5 days/wk 7 2% 4% 2% 0% 5% 1%

6 days/wk 2 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0%

7 days/wk 5 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2%

1-4 days/month 9 2% 2% 0% 0% 6% 2%

1-11 daysl/year 2 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Never 290 72% 72% 66% 62% 61% 78%

(Don't know) 6 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1%

70 Collapsed. Freq: Ride ~ Weekly or more 93 23% 23% 31% 38% 32% 18%
a stationary bicycle or Less than weekly 11 3% 2% 0% 0% 6% 3%
take a spinning class Never 296 74% 75% 69% 62% 61% 79%
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All

Bicyclist Segmentation

Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
N % % % % % %

71. In what city is your Alameda 28 10% 21% 9% 3% 4% 9%
main work destination? Alamo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Albany 1 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%

Berkeley 20 7% 16% 9% 8% 6% 4%

Castro valley 3 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Dublin 2 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Emeryville 2 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1%

Fremont 20 7% 1% 2% 13% 13% 7%

Hayward 24 8% 2% 3% 10% 15% 9%

Kensington 2 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Livermore 9 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3%

Milpitas 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Newark 2 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1%

Oakland 51 18% 19% 13% 9% 11% 22%

Pleasanton 16 6% 6% 7% 12% 5% 4%

Richmond 4 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0%

Sacramento 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

San Francisco 37 13% 10% 17% 7% 14% 13%

San Jose 21 7% 6% 3% 10% 11% 7%

San Leandro 8 3% 0% 4% 4% 6% 2%

San Lorenzo 1 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%

San Pablo 1 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%

San Ramon 3 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1%

Sunol 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Union City 8 3% 4% 0% 3% 2% 3%

Walnut Creek 2 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Other (specify) 20 7% 6% 13% 1% 0% 7%

71 Collapsed. Work Central Alameda 53 13% 23% 12% 9% 17% 11%
Geography East Alameda 30 8% 8% 10% 11% 8% 7%
North Alameda 72 18% 33% 14% 11% 15% 17%

South Alameda 61 15% 6% 10% 19% 34% 14%

Other Counties 67 17% 16% 28% 15% 18% 15%

Does not work 116 29% 14% 26% 35% 8% 36%
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All

Bicyclist Segmentation

Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
N % % % % % %

72. Approx. miles from 0-2 miles 49 17% 35% 23% 17% 9% 13%

home to work 3-5 miles 59 21% 17% 16% 31% 22% 21%

6-10 miles 63 22% 24% 17% 15% 20% 25%

11-20 miles 53 19% 13% 30% 19% 20% 18%

21+ miles 61 21% 11% 14% 17% 29% 24%

73. What modes of trans Drive alone 210 73% 34% 72% 91% 88% 78%
do you usually use to get i ide i

oworkr Y g E:r‘é%;r;dfa';‘piol 35 12% 13% 21% 9% 13% 11%

Motorcycle or scooter 4 2% 0% 4% 5% 1% 1%

Bicycle 24 8% 46% 10% 3% 0% 0%

Walk 18 6% 8% 6% 3% 0% 8%

Public Bus 21 7% 19% 5% 0% 2% 7%

BART 35 12% 16% 16% 8% 17% 10%

Lain, lie Capitol 4 1% 5% 2% 0% 0% 1%

Ferry or boat 3 1% 3% 3% 0% 3% 0%

Something else 12 4% 8% 3% 5% 2% 4%

(Don't know) 8 3% 6% 8% 2% 0% 1%

Transportation to Work Bike Only 7 2% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Bike + Tranist 4 1% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Bike + Car 7 2% 10% 7% 3% 0% 0%

Car Only 184 65% 25% 54% 85% 75% 2%

Car + Transit 26 9% 9% 13% 8% 13% 7%

Other 57 20% 31% 26% 4% 12% 21%

74. Work access: Bike Yes 116 41% 47% 36% 44% 41% 39%

racks No 152 53% 53% 53% 56% 48% 55%

(Don't know) 17 6% 0% 11% 0% 10% 7%

74 CoIIapg,ed. Work No/DK 169 59% 53% 64% 56% 59% 61%

access: Bike racks Yes 116 41% 47% 36% 44% 41% 39%

Work access: Bike Racks ~ No / DK 260 65% 39% 66% 66% 56% 73%

8(F:<k§;acure bike room / Yes 139 35% 61% 34% 34% 44% 27%
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All Bicyclist Segmentation
Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
% % % % % %
75. Work. access: A _ Yes 86 30% 54% 19% 34% 34% 23%
secure bike room or bike  No 186 65% 46% 71% 66% 61% 71%
locker (Don't know) 13 5% 0% 10% 0% 6% 5%
75 Collapsed. Worl§ No/DK 199 70% 46% 81% 66% 66% 7%
access: A_ secure bike Yes 86 30% 54% 19% 34% 34% 23%
room or bike locker
76. Work access: A Yes 84 30% 29% 26% 35% 36% 28%
shower No 191 67% 66% 64% 65% 64% 69%
' 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

(Don't know) 10 4% 5% 10% 0% 0% 3%
76 Collapsed. Work No/DK 201 70% 71% 74% 65% 64% 72%
access: A shower Yes 84 30% 29% 26% 35% 36% 28%
77. Wprk access: A Yes 161 56% 52% 51% 61% 54% 59%
changing area No 117 41% 43% 41% 39% 46% 39%

(Don't know) 7 2% 5% 8% 0% 0% 2%
77 Collapsed. Work No/DK 124 44% 48% 49% 39% 46% 41%
access: A changing area Yes 161 56% 52% 51% 61% 54% 59%
Combined Acces to None 79 28% 17% 42% 31% 29% 28%
Q74-Q77 (work) At least one 82 29% 31% 20% 16% 28% 32%

Two of three 70 25% 36% 14% 26% 21% 24%

All 3 54 19% 16% 24% 26% 23% 17%
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All Bicyclist Segmentation
Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
N % % % % % %

78. In what city do you Alameda 11 11% 38% 31% 0% 0% 3%
go to school? Berkeley 12 12% 27% 20% 18% 0% 9%
Concord 1 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Dublin 1 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Fremont 10 11% 0% 14% 21% 21% 11%

Hayward 12 13% 6% 0% 0% 0% 21%

Livermore 3 3% 0% 0% 0% 6% 4%

Oakland 22 22% 11% 0% 0% 44% 26%

Piedmont 1 1% 0% 0% 22% 0% 0%

Pleasanton 2 2% 4% 13% 0% 0% 1%

Richmond 1 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

San Francisco 3 3% 6% 0% 0% 7% 1%

San Jose 2 2% 0% 9% 22% 0% 0%

San Leandro 2 2% 0% 0% 0% 6% 2%

Union City 4 4% 9% 0% 17% 0% 3%

Other (specify) 12 13% 0% 14% 0% 17% 17%

78 Collapsed. School Central Alameda 13 3% 14% 8% 3% 0% 1%
Geography East Alameda 5 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1%
North Alameda 34 8% 14% 4% 2% 12% 8%

South Alameda 29 7% 6% 3% 4% 7% 9%

Other Counties 18 4% 2% 3% 2% 7% 5%

Does not go to school 302 76% 63% 81% 89% 2% 76%

79. Approx. miles from 0-2 miles 28 29% 35% 58% 60% 35% 19%
home to school 3-5 miles 30 31% 23% 20% 0% 28% 38%
6-10 miles 17 18% 18% 0% 18% 6% 22%

11-20 miles 8 8% 6% 0% 0% 17% 9%

21+ miles 14 14% 17% 23% 22% 14% 12%




All
Bicyclist Segmentation
Committed Prima Less
icveli ry Seconda i
80. What modes of tra N Bicyclists Target ry Likely N
ns - 0 Target IR Non-
co'you sl 050 96 D o e I % el | Bl Byl
¢ de in a o 37% () [
carpool or vanpool 6 6% ° 69% 79% 73% /073fy
Motorcycle or scooter 0% 0% 0% °
Bicycle ! 1% 0% o b 18% 79%
Walk 13 13% 520 iy % 0% 0% -
Public Bus 16 16% 0 % 17% 9 °
1 17% 45% 0% 0%
BART 1 12% 0 ° 38% 0%
' ° ’ 22% 0% 180 o 15%
Something else 9% 17% . %o 0% 129
' 2 0 0% 0 2%
(Don't know) 2% 0% . 0% 17% 0
81.S ° 3% 0% oo 0% 0% o
. School a - Bi ° 0% ? 3%
racks coess: Blke  Yes ’ 0% 8% 3%
No 66 67% o
22 o 67% 100% 5
(Don't know) 22% 33% 0° 100% 42% 67%
81C 10 10% 0% ° 0% 25% o
ollapsed. School No/DK ° 0% 0% 330 23%
access: Bike racks Yes 32 339 3% 1%
(o] 0,
66 67% ol 0% 0% 589
81 Com. School access: No /D % 100% 100% 0 33%
Bike Racks O K ° 42% 0
! s OR Secure v 334 84% 67%
bike room /locker * 66 16 75% 81% 80°%
82. School access: A % 25% 19% oo 88% 84%
secure bik or bi ves 1% 12% 0
secure bike room or bike  No 22 23% 7% 16%
(o] 0,
(Don't know) 64 66% 88% ;g;" 0% 28% 30%
6 11 11% 6% o 100% 39% %
ollapsed. School No/DK ° 0% 0% 330 59%
access: A secure bike Y 75 779% 3% 11%
room or bike locker s 29 23; 93% 86% 100%
83. School access: A Yes ° 7% 14% 0[; 2% 70%
shower ° 28% 309
No 30 31% %
62 o 20% 40% )
(Don't know) 5 64% 80% 60% 43% 28% 34%
6% ° 57%
83 Collapsed. School No/DK ° 0% 0% 0%(: 532/0 61%
access: A shower Yes 68 69% 19% 5%
° 80% 0
3 60%
0 31% 20% Yo 57% 79% 569
40% 43% 080 °
%o 34%




All

Bicyclist Segmentation

Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
N % % % % % %

84. School access: A Yes 48 49% 38% 73% 65% 28% 54%
changing area No 44 45% 62% 27% 35% 53% 39%
(Don't know) 6 6% 0% 0% 0% 19% 7%

84 Collapsed. School No/DK 50 51% 62% 27% 35% 72% 46%
access: A changing area Yes 48 49% 38% 73% 65% 28% 54%
Combined Acces to None 30 31% 33% 0% 0% 58% 31%
Q81-Q84 (school) At least one 26 27% 41% 47% 57% 6% 22%
Two of three 31 32% 26% 53% 43% 17% 33%

All 3 10 10% 0% 0% 0% 19% 14%

85. Own/ access to Yes 236 59% 90% 85% 100% 100% 33%
working bike? No 163 41% 10% 15% 0% 0% 67%
85 Collapsed. Access to Yes 236 59% 90% 85% 100% 100% 33%
bicycle No/DK 163 41% 10% 15% 0% 0% 67%
86. Days per week bike to 1 day/week 9 3% 2% 29% 0% 0% 0%
work? 2 days/wk 4 1% 4% 7% 0% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 7 2% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0%

4 days/wk 10 3% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0%

5 days/wk 11 4% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%

6 days/wk 4 1% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0%

7 days/wk 5 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

1-4 days/month 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

1-11 daysl/year 1 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%

Never 233 82% 10% 60% 95% 98% 100%

(Don't know) 1 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0%

86 Collapsed. Days per Weekly or more 49 17% 88% 37% 0% 0% 0%
week bike to work? Less than weekly 2 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Never 234 82% 10% 63% 98% 98% 100%
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All Bicyclist Segmentation
Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
% % % % % %

87. Days per week bike to 1 day/week 4 4% 7% 34% 0% 0% 0%
school? 2 days/wk 4 4% 17% 13% 0% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 1 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%

4 days/wk 1 1% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%

5 days/wk 4 4% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0%

6 days/wk 3 3% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0%

7 days/wk 1 1% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Never 77 78% 14% 53% 100% 100% 98%

(Don't know) 3 3% 7% 0% 0% 0% 2%

87 Collapsed. Days per Weekly or more 18 19% 79% 47% 0% 0% 0%
week bike to school? Never 79 81% 21% 53% 100% 100% 100%
88. Have access to a Yes 347 87% 68% 87% 97% 93% 88%
car? No 51 13% 32% 13% 3% 5% 11%
(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1%

88 Collapsed. Access to Yes 347 87% 68% 87% 97% 93% 88%
acar No/DK 53 13% 32% 13% 3% 7% 12%
88a. Have kids under 18?7  Yes 150 40% 44% 46% 44% 59% 33%
No 226 60% 56% 54% 56% 37% 66%

(DK/ Refused) 3 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1%

88a Collapsed. Have kids  Yes 150 40% 44% 46% 44% 59% 33%
under 18? No / Ref 229 60% 56% 54% 56% 41% 67%
89. Own/ Rent Rent/other 167 42% 58% 42% 35% 26% 42%
Own/buying 221 55% 40% 58% 62% 1% 54%

(DK/ Refused) 12 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 4%
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All Bicyclist Segmentation
Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
N % % % % % %

90. Race/Ethnicity Afr-Amer/Black 45 11% 10% 6% 0% 5% 15%
White 162 41% 36% 68% 51% 25% 39%

Hispanic/Latin-Am 67 17% 28% 7% 10% 25% 15%

Asian 76 19% 1% 8% 27% 34% 18%

Bi-racial/multi-racial 16 4% 4% 1% 7% 5% 4%

Other 25 6% 10% 9% 0% 3% 7%

(Refused) 8 2% 0% 0% 5% 3% 2%

90. Race/ Ethnicity Afr.-Amer 45 11% 10% 6% 0% 5% 15%
White 162 41% 36% 68% 51% 25% 39%

Hispanic 67 17% 28% 7% 10% 25% 15%

Asian 76 19% 1% 8% 27% 34% 18%

Other 49 12% 14% 1% 12% 1% 12%

5. Sex (by observation) Male 195 49% 65% 63% 68% 28% 44%
Female 205 51% 35% 37% 32% 72% 56%

Region Central 112 28% 23% 15% 25% 37% 30%
East 48 12% 8% 17% 20% 15% 10%

North 171 43% 67% 51% 34% 20% 42%

South 68 17% 2% 17% 20% 29% 18%

City from sample zip Alameda 23 6% 14% 5% 8% 3% 4%
Berkeley 30 7% 18% 15% 4% 3% 5%

Castro Valley 17 4% 0% 0% 6% 6% 5%

Dublin 6 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2%

Emeryville 11 3% 2% 4% 5% 0% 3%

Fremont 57 14% 2% 12% 20% 25% 14%

Hayward 39 10% 4% 8% 4% 13% 12%

Livermore 22 6% 6% 12% 10% 7% 3%

Newark 11 3% 0% 5% 0% 3% 3%

Oakland 108 27% 33% 27% 16% 14% 30%

Pleasanton 20 5% 2% 4% 10% 7% 5%

San Leandro 27 7% 6% 5% 4% 4% 8%

San Lorenzo 6 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Sunol 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Union City 23 6% 10% 2% 1% 14% 3%
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All Bicyclist Segmentation
Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
% % % % % %
Language of Interview English 380 95% 94% 94% 100% 100% 94%
Spanish 11 3% 6% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Cantonese 9 2% 0% 6% 0% 0% 3%
Age Group 18-29 72 18% 31% 19% 12% 15% 16%
30-39 85 21% 17% 15% 27% 20% 22%
40-49 75 19% 24% 30% 10% 30% 15%
50-64 114 28% 26% 32% 38% 24% 28%
65+ 55 14% 2% 4% 12% 11% 19%
Bicyclist Segmentation Committed Bicyclists 52 13% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Primary Target 35 9% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Secondary Target 38 10% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Less Likely Bicyclists 46 11% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Non-Bicyclists 228 57% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
All Bicyclist Segmentation
Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
400 35 38 46 228
13% 9% 10% 11% 57%
11. Barrier: Don't want to
arrive at your destination 4.57 3.52 3.61 4.24 6.12 4.71
sweaty
12. Barrier: Don't want to
arrive at your destination 3.62 2.89 2.76 2.49 5.15 3.80
with messy hair or flat hair
. rrier: Don't want to
;grryB: o o of athes 4.06 2.93 3.10 3.20 4.99 4.42
;ﬁbﬁeﬁrgfgoﬂf Placeto 3.97 3.37 4.27 3.57 5.05 3.90
15. Barrier: No safe place
to park a bike at your 4.48 4.46 3.89 3.63 5.26 4.55
destination
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All

Bicyclist Segmentation

Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean

16. Barrier: Not confident
in your bike riding ability 3.37 2.25 2.82 2.40 4.60 3.63
17. Barrier: Not in good
enough shape 3.85 3.01 3.30 2.99 4.63 4.1
18. Barrier: Worried about
cars on the road 5.33 3.93 4.84 5.09 6.32 5.56
19. Barrier: Need to have
access to a car at some 4.72 3.40 3.70 4.18 5.63 5.08
point during the day
20. Barrier: You have to
carry a lot of stuff 4.80 4.10 4.20 4.16 6.07 4.91
21. Barrier: The places
you regularly go are too far 5.01 3.96 4.26 4.75 5.65 5.28
away to ride
22. Barrier: Don't want to
ride your bike alone 3.22 248 2.39 2.12 4.1 3.53
23. Barrier: Poor road and
pavement conditions 4.61 3.95 4.07 3.86 5.55 4.78
24. Barrier: Don't know
the best way to get where 3.47 3.14 2.74 2.27 4.29 3.69
you are going by bike
25. Barrier: Not enough
bike lanes or bike-safe 5.01 4.66 4.53 4.46 5.81 5.10
streets on your route
26. Barrier: Biking takes
too much time 4.09 2.64 4.02 3.62 5.15 4.29
27. Barrier: Fear of a flat
tire or other equipment 4.03 3.16 3.84 2.54 5.09 4.29
failure
28. Barrier: Fear of bad
weather 5.12 4.25 4.54 4.82 5.67 5.35
29. Barrier: Inability to
take a bike on BART 4.18 4.26 3.56 2.80 4.93 4.33
during commute hours
30. Barrier: Worried about
getting home quickly in an 4.94 3.75 3.98 4.39 5.93 5.24
emergency
31. Barrier: Worried about
my personal safety 5.00 3.88 417 4.15 6.46 5.23
58. Mean: Go to work
outside of your home 3.35 3.99 3.18 3.16 4.56 3.02
59. Mean: Go to school .87 1.24 .76 .31 1.10 .85
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All

Bicyclist Segmentation

Less
Committed Primary Secondary Likely Non-
Bicyclists Target Target Bicyclists Bicyclists
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean

60. Mean: Go shopping for
food or other household 2.37 2.44 2.31 2.29 2.54 2.34
items
61. Mean: Take your
children to school 2.29 2.59 1.59 1.74 2.96 2.30
62. Mean: Drive a car
alone 4.14 2.40 4.00 4.83 5.24 4.21
63. Mean: Travel in a car
with someone else,
whether you are the driver 3.21 2.78 3.17 3.56 3.66 3.17
or a passenger
64. Mean: Ride a bus .59 2.03 .61 14 A7 41
65. Mean: Ride BART .65 1.40 72 .24 .58 .55
66. Mean: Take a train
other than BART 15 .89 .04 .02 15 .02
67. Mean: Take a ferry 12 77 .03 .02 .02 .02
68. Mean: Ride a bicycle
for health or recreation .83 2.74 1.50 1.21 1.19 15
69. Mean: Ride a bicycle
asawaytogettoa .66 4.25 1.12 .05 .04 .01
destination
70. Mean: Ride a
stationary bicycle or take a .63 .82 .68 .95 .80 49
spinning class
72. Approx. miles from 13.49 11.70 12.53 11.53 16.08 13.80
home to work : : : : : :
79. Approx. miles from
home to school 11.95 14.11 11.13 9.16 9.03 12.20
86. Mean: Days per week
bike to work? .66 3.98 44 .00 .00 .00
87. Mean: Days per week 69 3.30 60 00 00 00

bike to school?
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All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
% % % % %

Number of cases 400 112 48 171 68

Row percent 100% 28% 12% 43% 17%

6. Recall any 'Get Rolling' ~ Yes 13 3% 6% 0% 3% 2%

advertising? No 366 91% 90% 95% 93% 88%

(Don't know) 22 5% 4% 5% 5% 10%

6 Collapsed. Recall any Yes 13 3% 6% 0% 3% 2%

'Get Rolling' advertising? No / DK 387 97% 94% 100% 97% 98%
7. What was the 'Get Using a bike instead of

Rolling' advertising driving a car 2 15% 15% 0% 0% 61%

about? Related to cars 3 21% 28% 0% 17% 0%

Don't remember 8 65% 57% 0% 83% 39%

8. Where did you hear or Newspaper 1 9% 0% 0% 25% 0%

see the Get Rolling ad? Sign on a street pole 1 6% 11% 0% 0% 0%

Back/side of a bus 2 14% 19% 0% 0% 39%

Bus Shelter 1 8% 15% 0% 0% 0%

Billboard 1 9% 0% 0% 25% 0%

Flyer/handout 1 8% 15% 0% 0% 0%

TV 6 45% 55% 0% 26% 61%

Other/ DK 8 63% 55% 0% 75% 61%

9. After prompting, recall Yes 55 14% 17% 4% 17% 8%

agy 'S_et_ R?)“'"Q' No 330 83% 81% 91% 78% 90%

advertsing (Don't know) 15 4% 2% 5% 5% 2%

9 Collapsed. After Yes 55 14% 17% 4% 17% 8%

Prompting, recall 'Get No / DK 345 86% 83% 96% 83% 92%

Rolling'?
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All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
% % % % %

10. Top 3 reasons people  Being protected from the

don't bike more? weather 98 25% 21% 29% 25% 27%
Being able to
carry/transport more 26 7% 3% 17% 7% 3%
belongings
Difficult/Takes too much
energy/Lazy 75 19% 17% 7% 24% 16%
Too far of a distance to 112 28% 30% 35% 24% 30%
Safety issues - Biking is
unsafe/dangerous 128 32% 34% 27% 34% 27%
Time consuming 82 20% 24% 24% 15% 27%
Prefer comfort of a car 6 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Health restrictions/Not in o o o o o
shape 36 9% 12% 11% 8% 4%
Inconvenient/Prefer the
convenience of a car 62 16% 16% 22% 13% 17%
No bike lanes 26 7% 5% 8% 8% 4%
Do not own a bike 27 7% 6% 11% 8% 3%
Do not like biking through
traffic/Dangerous drivers 45 1% 12% 8% 14% 6%
Just do not want to/lack 18 4% 2% 7% 5% 6%
bDiﬁenOt know how to ride a 15 4% 9% 4% 1% 29,
((:Jlg?hneost bike in work 5 1% 0% 6% 1% 0%
Do not want to get sweaty 10 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
g;zr;sé%ggrmore than one 6 1% 0% 4% 1% 3%
Eiﬁ\évhere to park/store 8 20, 20, 1% 29, 3%
;It'ggurgﬁny hills to bike 12 3% 4% 0% 4% 0%
Other 10 2% 4% 0% 3% 0%
Nothing 2 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Dont know 10 2% 3% 0% 2% 5%
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10 Coll A
apsed
reasons . Top 3
more? people don't bik Convenic Central Redion
e Nood a car t of a car/ Alameda East
people I to trans % Co. Alameda North
Hygei ortems. 1 0 % Co. Aot | Al
Don't gstOHCerns 00 25% % co. Ala(f:“eda
. n . (o] o 0.
interest / Ce; bllke' /lack of 14 20% %o o
Safety ¢ n't ride a bike 4% 46% (
Difficult /Oncerns 61 2% 23%
shape Lazy / Notin 173 1% 17% o% 4% o
No bike 43% ° °
| 229
to store tilrgees / Nowhere 111 2800 45% %o 14% 1%
Time / Dista ’ 299 35% 1%
Bad Weath nee 34 99 & 18% 48% 339
Too many h(?lrls 194 % 7% ° 33% %
11. Barri Other / Don' / Terrain 08 48% 9% 20%
arriv arrier: Don't t Know 12 25% 53% 10%
e at your d .Want to 0, 21% 59% 79
sweaty estinati 1- Not 22 3% ° 399 %
ion 2 at all import 59 4% 29% 9%
3 an /° % 0% 25% o7%
58 o . 49 27%
0% %o 0
4 37 14% 0 0°
69 %
5 36 9% 14% * 5%
6 9, 8% 1% °
11 7-Ext 22 10% 8% 8% 15% 15%
Collaps - Extremely im 0 79 11% 10% o
Don't Wa%ﬁg'aB?”ier: | portant 43 17:% 14;) 1 1‘;; 1% 10%
your destination sw at mportant 120 1% o 19% 12% 5%
sweaty Neither / DK 30% 3 00 9 16% 7%
12. Barrier: Not Important 230 589 o 30%(: 15% 23%
arrive at yoﬁPgn't want to 38 180/0 62% 229, 4%
\rlmv't.h messy ha-eSt'”a“On 1-Not at all im 131 o 700 59% 36%
air ir or flat 2 portant 33% Yo ° 529
4 31% 30% 12% °
. 49 12{; 399 36% 37%
o 0,
6 g? 1 1‘72 9% 28% 319 o
7-E 2 8% 1% 19% » 299
D ?(treme|y import 7 7ty° 6% 10% 13% Yo
on't know) ant 33 o 0% 6% 12% 1‘1‘?;0
0 0,
49 11% 9% °
! g ey 5% 5% 9%
o
’ 1% 27% 7% 4%
° 0 20% 5%
0% o
3% 27%
2%
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All
Roo
ACllentral East cgon North
12 Collapsed — ameda Alameda A o South
Don't want to.arBrs/Zlel;' Important % Coo. Co. la&eda Alameda
our destination with Neith 146 % % : Co.
y ination with er/ DK 36% 5 2 % 0
messy hair or flat hair Not Important 37 9% 4%0 42% 32% 2
' ° 36%
13. Barrier: Don' 217 54% . o% 129 .
: t want to - : ° 52% 2% 109
carry a change of clothes ; Not at all important 78 ° o o 5402
20% 189
%
: e 1% 10% 2 18% 25%
12% 1% 3% 11% 109
5 57 14% o 17% 12% °
6 53 13% T % 16% o
(o] 0,
7 - Extremely important 22 5% 1;0/0 12% 15°/: ! 12/0
(Don't know) 98 24% 29;) 13% 6% 13 °
0,
B%Sf”apsed. Barrier: Import ? 0% 10/: 122/0 23% 2702
Don't want to carry a N ant * 0% 0%
ge of clothes either / DK 173 43% 430 ’
Not Important 59 15% ” 42% 43%
14. Barrier: 168 42% 6 I 1 °° o
shower r: No place to 1 - Not ; ° 38% 519 6% 1%
ver at your at all important % 41% o
destination 2 104 26% 44%
0,
; 31 8% 2 22% 24% w1,
(o]
49 12% 99 1% 7% o
: > 10% 10% e 19% 7%
41 b 6% b
o ' o5 10% 8% 16% 9% 13%
XtI'Emer |mportant 6% 6% 6% 11% 0,
(Don't know) 107 27% 35; 6% 7% 3/0
14 Collapsed. Barri 4 1% . 21% 223 o
. Barrier:No | ° 1% o 29%
gfscft?nto.shower at your |\rjn portant ’ 0% 1% O‘Vo
ation either / DK 173 43% 499 °
Not Important 133 11% 1 1:;0 43% 39% 43%
4 o 0 6% °
46% 39% 0% 1% 13%
50% 44%
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Al —
egion
Central East North
Alameda Alameda Al South
: Co ameda Alameda
15. Barrier: No safe 1-Not at all % % co. Co. Co.
place to park a bike at 9 a Important 36 519 0 % % %
your destination 28 oo 21% 36% 19% 0
3 7% 5% 13% ° 19%
4 25 6% 0 ” 6% 9%
2 . 4% 3% 9% .
5 5 6% 5% o o 6%
6 g; 14% 16% o . ;’ 4%
0,
7 - Extremely important 122 IS0 15% 10% 13[; 16%
(Don't know) s 30% 34% 19% 30[; 13%
0, 0,
15 Collapsed I 1% 1% 3% 2; 34%
¢ psed. Barrier: No  Important 0 0%
safe place to park a bike Nei 231 58%
at your destination either / DK 30 o 64% 39% 57% o
Not Important 8% 6% 9% » 62%
1 0 10 0
. 39 35% 30% o % 4%
16. Barrier: Not confident  1- Not at all i 52% 33% 34%
in your bike riding ability 5 important 143 36% 329
o 45% o
3 48 12% 10% 0% 34% 40%
4 31 8% 10% °° 15% 10%
5 21 5% 7% 4% 8% 8%
6 58 14% % 6% 5% 4%
20 o0 7% 7% 17% goo
7 - Extremely important 71 5% 4% 4% 5% o
(Don't know) ; 18% 19% 239% 120, 7%
0, (0] 0,
16 Collapsed e 2% 3% 1% 29, 22%
Not psed. Barrier: Important 0 0%
No confl'd'ent in your bike  Neith 149 37% o
r|d|ng abl|lty ither / DK 8 o 40% 34%, 36%
Not Important 7% 9% 7% o 38%
0,
| 222 56% 51% % % 4%
17. Barrier: Not in good 1-Notatalli 59% 57% 58%
enough shape ) at all important 106 26% 20
4 ° 28% 300
3 2 10% 6% 130 > % 27%
4 42 10% 11% 100 % 11%
5 33 8% 1% o 8% 16%
6 56 14% 16% 124" 17% 6%
(0] 0,
7 - Extremely important 22 9% 10% 7% g;’ 107
(Don't know) 21% 25% 17% ° 8%
2 ) 0 21% 189
0% 1% 0% 8%
° 0% 0%
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All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
% % % % %
17 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 176 44% 52%

. 40% 42% 40%
Not in good h i . . . .
shapeg 0d enoug Neither / DK 35 9% 12% 10% 7% 6%

Not Important 189 47% 37% 50% 51% 54%
18. Barrier: Worried 1 - Not at all important 42 11% 7% 9 9
> ) ) 5% 15% 9%
about cars on the road 2 15 4% 0% 6% 5% 4%
3 26 6% 10% 7% 4% 5%
4 27 7% 2% 10% 9% 8%
5 48 12% 10% 20% 10% 14%
6 ' 59 15% 13% 11% 20% 7%
7- Ef(tremely important 182 45% 57% 42% 36% 53%
(Don't know) 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
18 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 289 72% 80%

: 73% 66% 73%
Worried about c i . . . . .
the road ars on Neither / DK 29 7% 3% 10% 9% 8%

Not Important 83 21% 17% 18% 25% 18%

19. Barrier: Need to have 1 - Not at all important 68 9 9
access to a car at some 2 19 170/0 120/0 192/0 20% 17
point during the day 3 5% 3% 6% 7% 2%
29 7% 3% 8% 10% 8%
4 42 11% 6% 11% 14% 8%
5 63 16% 18% 14% 17% 12%
6 ' 37 9% 9% 11% 9% 10%
7 - Ef(tremely important 139 35% 48% 32% 24% 43%
(Don't know) 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

19 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 240 9 9
Need to have accesstoa  Neither / DK 44 61300/0 750/0 o0% o oo%
car at Some bol ) 1% 7% 11% 15% 8%

point during Not Important 9

the day p 116 29% 18% 32% 36% 27%
(ZzgfryB:ﬁgfgf\;,?Sﬁhave to 1 - Not at all important 49 12% 13% 7% 14% 11%
2 31 8% 7% 8% 8% 10%
3 37 9% 8% 4% 10% 14%
4 37 9% 7% 13% 10% 10%
5 56 14% 15% 9% 15% 13%
6 ' 57 14% 11% 14% 19% 8%
7 - Extremely important 131 33% 39% 44% 25% 35%
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All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
% % % % %

20 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 245 61% 65% 68% 59% 56%
You have to carry a lot of  Neither / DK 37 9% 7% 13% 10% 10%
stuff Not Important 117 29% 28% 19% 31% 34%
21. Barrier: The places 1 - Not at all important 54 14% 20% 10% 11% 11%
you regularly go are too 2 22 6% 3% 6% 8% 3%
far away to ride 3 20 5% 4% 10% 5% 3%
4 41 10% 6% 9% 13% 10%

5 51 13% 11% 13% 15% 11%

6 53 13% 11% 14% 14% 13%

7 - Extremely important 157 39% 44% 37% 33% 49%

(Don't know) 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

21 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 261 65% 66% 64% 62% 73%
The places you regularly Neither / DK 42 11% 7% 9% 13% 10%
9o are too far away to Not Important 96 24% 27% 26% 24% 17%
22. Barrier: Don'twantto 1 - Not at all important 145 36% 28% 35% 40% 40%
ride your bike alone 2 47 12% 9% 14% 14% 10%
3 47 12% 14% 17% 9% 12%

4 32 8% 6% 8% 9% 8%

5 44 11% 13% 6% 11% 11%

6 25 6% 6% 8% 6% 6%

7 - Extremely important 57 14% 22% 1% 10% 14%

(Don't know) 2 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%

22 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 126 32% 42% 25% 27% 30%
Don't want to ride your Neither / DK 35 9% 7% 9% 10% 8%
bike alone Not Important 238 60% 51% 66% 63% 62%
23. Barrier: Poor road 1 - Not at all important 48 12% 13% 12% 9% 18%
and pavement conditions 2 36 9% 8% 11% 10% 7%
3 51 13% 12% 7% 17% 7%

4 36 9% 7% 15% 9% 7%

5 60 15% 15% 13% 15% 18%

6 52 13% 11% 14% 16% 6%

7 - Extremely important 115 29% 33% 28% 23% 37%

(Don't know)

0%

1%

0%

0%

0%
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> All
Colla
Poor roapsed' Barrier:
toad and paverns Cent Reg|
conditions pavement ll\rlnPOFtant Alamergla East egien
either / DK % Co. Alameda North
24. Barrie Not Important 228 57% % co. Ala(r:n eda Agﬁjth
the best r: Don't know 37 () 599 % 0. eda
youare g;/é?g to get where 1-Notatalli 135 o 8;) 55% % Coo'
g by bike 2 important 34% 33; 15 550 %
3 135 ° 3000 9% 61%
% (o
4 45 34% 36% 7%
119 30% ° 329
5 33 g ;’ 0% 39% %
6 29 o 8% 11% 36%
24 Colla (Don't know) important 34 o 0% 12% 11% 14%
Don't knpsed- Barrier: 64 0 ’ 16% 7% %
ow r 169 11% o
to get are oY Important 1 o 20% 6% 14% Il
going by bike uare melther/ DK L 0% 8% 7% 8‘;0
156 0 13% o
5. Barri ot Important 3 3% (

0 . 9% 0 22%
bike | rier: Not eno 30 o 0% )
e anes of ot anough 1 - Not at all 214 8% 47% 300 0%

on your e atallim 530 5% %
route 2 portant %o o 35%
489 15% ©
3 49 * 559% 7% 43%
4 24 12% ° 58Y% 6%
69 9% 0 519
5 28 ; ;’ 6%‘: 19% 1%
6 32 800 8% 5% 10% 199
7 - Extremely m | | s 3% % o
25 Collap (Don't know) portant p 11;) 15% 6% 6% 104)
Not enou sed. Barrier: 159 ° 89 18% 9% 0

! . : % °
Notcncigh ke anes o Noter | an| e | 1% 2
route s on your Ee“her/ DK % Wo 36% 15% 30;"

261 ° 0 37% o

26. Barri ot ImpOrtant 6 2% ()
. . Biki 5% o 47%
too mu rer. Biking tak 37 ° 650 2% (]
ch time es 1-Notatalli 102 9% 12[? 65% 0%

2 important 25% 0 89 67%
3 81 23% o ;’ 1% 63%

(o]
4 33 20% 030 ° 23% 2%
5 43 8% Yo 179 36%

6 1% 5% % 209

- EXtremer im 70 1800 11% 14%, 12% 00
(DOn't kno POrtant 37 /0 1 00 16ty 12% 6 /°
W) 9, 8% o 9%
81 o 89 20% 10% o
7 20% 2600 59 19% 16%
2% 1 o/o 19% 1% 11%
%o 1% 13% 9%
39, 30%
0%
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26 Colla A”
Biking ta;:l)(sed. Barrier:
o sed er:
. _ ll\rlnportant Central :
27. Barri Niltrrir/ DK N O Ala(r:neda A ; E
; JtT]er: = T - % 0. |a(r:neda ANOrth
- | eqUipmeantﬂat 2 7 T %o oo. lameda Asouth
; ot at all import. - - 52% | COO. g
3 ant o . - | Co.
4 : i o 44% =
5 59 - im e 50%
6 o 15% oo . .
7 - Extremel 22 133;) 153;) ?gz) : :
] ! o | o o
E;S%La;sed. - (Dont know)y important 22 13% 9% 9% 19% 19%
eQuipmen??t tire or gtrh nport . 5% : 9% : :
- - . 2 26% 4% 15% 10% 15%
= : I;H DK 0% 38% 28% 14% 172/"
weatherr'e“ Fear of bad o : : 1% 15% 0/0
1 - Not - - : 7% 8%
; at all import; . - : 1% :
3 ant s - & :
4 34 34% o o
5 . N 46% oo, e
6 : . N 54% "
7 - Extremel gg 1?3;) ;3) 23) : :
] ! o | o o
lzzzeg%:‘agsed. - (Dont know)y important 56 15% 8% 7% 6% 10%
| Weathelrer: : = o 1% 1% 1% 6%
Neit(;:??t 2 i 19% 12% ] 1% 19:/°
“ . ImpogK 26 0% o it oo iy
ng commut ot . | 1 o 7 o 00 3600
e hours 2 all importa ) - ; : /o
3 ) 22% o e :
4 i 15% 6 %
5 o 25% . - >
6 20 o 25% - -
7-E 41 - . o 25%
(0o ?<tremely im - 5 : : :
- - 3 1% 1% 6% 7% 29%
109 o o ; : :
11 % : i ot 12%
5 36% o o :
e o o 20%
o 26% o
o 18%
4%

Page 43



All Region
Central East North South
Ala(r:neda Ala(r:neda Alameda Alameda
0. 0. Co. Co.
% % % % %
29 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 189 9 9 9
Inability to take a bike on Neither / DK 52 ‘11;:;) 520/0 430/0 47:/0 o
BART during commute Not | rtant ) 12% 14% 14% 1%
hours mportan 159 40% 36% 43% 39% 46%
286522;3:1:9\/\(1%2:1? ; - Not at all important 59 15% 12% 8% 19% 11%
0,
quickly in an emergency 3 29 7% 2% 16% 10% 3%
33 8% 5% 1% 12% 9%
4 23 6% 7% 8% 4% 7%
5 42 11% 8% 10% 14% 7%
6 ' 30 8% 8% 9% 9% 4%
7- Ef(tremely important 178 45% 57% 47% 31% 57%
(Don't know) 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
30 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 250 9 9 9
Worried about getting Neither / DK 29 630/0 730/0 660/0 oo oo
home quickly in an Not | 7% 8% 8% % %
emergency ot Important 121 30% 19% 26% 42% 23%
31. Barrier: Worried 1 - Not at all important 53 13% 17% 9 9
! ) ) 15% 10% 15%
about my personal safety 2 19 5% 3% 10% 5% 3%
3 28 7% 5% 9% 9% 4%
4 41 10% 3% 10% 15% 11%
5 51 13% 14% 9% 15% 10%
6 ' 47 12% 9% 10% 14% 12%
7 - Ef(tremely important 160 40% 48% 38% 33% 45%
(Don't know) 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
31 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 257 9 9
Worried about my Neither / DK 43 ?41&/0 71°/0 56:% o 1o
oreonal sat % 4% 10% 15% 11%
p nal safety Not | rtant
ot Importan 100 25% 25% 34% 23% 22%
gz:eRiding Concerns 0 to 3 concerns 94 24% 17% 24% 30% 19%
4 to 7 concerns 107 27% 26% 28% 28% 25%
8 to 12 concerns 97 24% 23% 31% 21% 29%
13 to 21 concerns 101 25% 34% 17% 21% 28%
l:’;Zr{eL\Aore dedicated bike Much more likely . 195 49% 50% 47% 49% 49%
Somgwhat more likely 103 26% 21% 27% 31% 20%
No difference 102 26% 30% 26% 20% 31%
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All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
% % % % %
32 Collapsed. More More Likely 298 74% 70%

' ' ' o 74% 80% 69%
dedicated bike lanes No Difference / DK 102 26% 30% 26% 20% 31%
33. Wider bike lanes Much more likely 179 45% 41% 43% 47% 47%

Somgwhat more likely 102 26% 27% 18% 27% 23%
No difference 116 29% 31% 38% 26% 29%
(Don't know) 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
l?;?;‘génllapsed. Wider bike More'Liker 281 70% 68% 62% 74% 71%
No Difference / DK 118 30% 32% 38% 26% 29%
34. More places to ride Much more likely 224 56% 52% 9 9
3 ; . . ) o 54% 58% 58%
bm:ypar?hrg cars, like on Somgwhat more likely 81 20% 20% 21% 22% 17%
No difference 93 23% 27% 23% 20% 25%
(Don't know) 2 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
34 Collapsed. More More Likely 305 76% 72%
1 76% 80% 75%
places to ride away from i . . .
cars, like on bike paths No Difference / DK 95 24% 28% 24% 20% 25%
35. More secure bike Much more likely 206 51% 53%
. 47% 51% 52%
ggrklng at the places you  somewhat more likely 87 22% 18°/: 21‘;; 24‘;; 23‘;;
No di'fference 105 26% 28% 32% 24% 25%
(Don't know) 3 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
35 Collapsed. More More Likely 292 73% 70% 9 9 9
3 2ps : ' ) o 68% 75% 75%
p%ccugs ycl)ueg%arkmg atthe  No Difference / DK 107 27% 30% 32% 25% 25%
36. More secure bike Much more likely 186 47% 50%

_ ‘ : . o 40% 47% 44%

parking at transit stations Somgwhat more likely 96 24% 21% 34% 24% 24%
No d|'fference 115 29% 27% 25% 29% 32%
(Don't know) 2 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%

36 Collapsed. More More Likely 283 71% 71%
. : ' o 74% 1% 68%
secure bike parking at No Difference / DK 117 29% 29% 26% 29% 32%

transit stations
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All
Central Region
Alamed East North
37. A shower a a Alameda A South
. nd i Co. lameda
changing area at your Much more likely % 0 Co. Co Alameda
destination Somewhat more likel 113 ST %o % ™ Co.
No difference y 114 29% 23:/0 28% 031 % %
(Don't know) 166 42% 3;;" 36% 290/: :’g%
7 (o] 0, ty
2zdcgr|]|apsled_ A shower  More Lik 2% 3% 32"/0 39% 490/:
you d anglng area at N . I ely % 1% 20
r destination o Difference / DK 227 57% 549 o
38. Acc 173 439 0 65%
car at yoisrsdfsﬁnsar{%ﬁ O uch more likely 3/0 4% 5% i?ff e
use while you are the r Somewhat ; 148 ° 51%
re more likel 37%
NO diﬁerence y 105 26‘; 36% 40% o
on't know) 138 35% 36tyo 24% 29% 21‘7o
9 (o] 0,
38 Collapsed. Accessto  More Lik 2% 1% 3§°/° o 2%
desti red car at your Likely % 2% 0
stination... No Difference / DK 253 63% 62 5%
0,
39 Organized bicvcli 147 379 %o 65%
groupsgffgrlﬁed bicycling  Much more likel 7% 38% 359% 62% 66%
Tt aar where Somewhat more ke 102 26% o o %
destination No difference o 85 21‘;; 25% 26% 23%
0,
(Don't know) 210 53% igtf 21% 23%‘: 32%
39 Collapsed. O . 3 19 o 51% . 9%
ol . Organized ; ° 20 54%
gggc"”g groups from |\N/|ore'|_|ke|y g 1% 0% 532/0
r where you live... o Difference / DK 187 47% 519 &
40. Incentives fr 213 53% » 47% 46%
a0, \ncentlves from your  Much more likely % 53% 54% ey
contests or cash Somewhat more likel 117 9% b 59%
giveaways No difference y 100 259% 33% 28% 06
(Don't k 178 : 23% 179 /° 33%
now) 45% 7% 0
40 Collapsed 5 1‘70 42% 52% o 20%
psed. Incentiv ; ° 29 . 43%
f es M v 47%
rom your work or school.. Ngrgifl;:akreely / 217 ° * 0% 0°/:
nce / DK 54% 5
5%
41. Slow i 183 469 o 45%
on the Strzregovmg cars Much more likely : 45% 55% 451;;0 53%
Somewhat more likely 127 32% 390 ’ AT
No difference 109 27% 2% 27% o
(Do 6 21% 33% 33%
on't know) 159 40% o 28% 319 o
4 o 45% 0 1% 28%
1% 0 45% 35% .
2% 0% ° 39%
1% 0%
(o]
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All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
N % % % % %

41 Cpllapsed. Slower More Likely 236 59% 53% 55% 64% 61%
n:ow?g cars on the No Difference / DK 163 41% 47% 45% 36% 39%
streets
42. Allowing bicycles on Much more likely 166 42% 42% 42% 39% 48%
all forms of public transit  Somewhat more likely 112 28% 25% 30% 32% 21%
all the time No difference 118 30% 32% 29% 27% 31%

(Don't know) 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
42 Collapsed. Allowing More Likely 278 70% 67% 71% 71% 69%
bicycles on all forms of No Difference / DK 122 30% 33% 29% 29% 31%
public transit all the time
43. Access to bicycle Much more likely 108 27% 30% 25% 26% 26%
slafety and maintenance Somewhat more likely 99 25% 22% 16% 27% 29%
classes No difference 191 48% 47% 59% 46% 45%

(Don't know) 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
43 Collapsed. Access to More Likely 207 52% 52% 41% 54% 55%
bicycle safety and No Difference / DK 193 48% 48% 59% 46% 45%
maintenance classes
44. Access to informa_\tion Much more likely 97 24% 27% 19% 20% 33%
about bicycle commuting Somewhat more likely 114 28% 30% 23% 33% 18%
equipment No difference 184 46% 42% 57% 45% 46%

(Don't know) 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%
44 CoIIa'psed. Access to More Likely 210 53% 57% 43% 54% 51%
information about bicycle No Difference / DK 189 47% 43% 57% 46% 49%
commuting equipment
45. An easy way to find Much more likely 150 37% 31% 39% 39% 43%
trlle best bike route to the  Somewhat more likely 109 27% 28% 30% 29% 20%
places you go No difference 137 34% 40% 30% 30% 37%

(Don't know) 4 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
45 Colla!psed. An easy More Likely 259 65% 59% 68% 68% 63%
way to find the best bike  No Difference / DK 141 35% 41% 32% 32% 37%

route to the places you go
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All Region
Central East North South
Ala(r:neda Ala(r:neda Alameda Alameda
0. 0. Co. Co.
: % % % % %

46. Safgty |mprqvements Much more likely 214 54% 55% 051% 053‘7 054‘7
at large intersections S hat i . .
omgw at more likely 98 25% 21% 28% 26% 26%
z\ll:;n d|1;firenc)e 86 21% 23% 22% 21% 20%
on't know 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

46 Collapsed. Safety More Likely 312 78% 76%
: 78% 79% 80%
improvements at large i . .
oot g No Difference / DK 87 22% 24% 22% 21% 20%

47. Have you ever Yes 69 9 9
participated in Bike to No 324 170/0 100/0 28:/0 20 o
Work Day? Dortt know) : 81% 90% 2% 7% 84%
2% 0% 0% 2% 3%

47 Collapsed. Have you Yes 69 9 9
ever particpated in Bike No / DK 170/0 o 2o 2 I
o Work Day? 331 83% 90% 2% 79% 87%
RlﬂSészagt/licC:)i’p;ate in BTWD Lis 4213 32% 9% 41% 40% 11%
! 68% 91% 59% 60% 89%

49. Primary reason you Better for the environment 1 2% 0%
Pr r 9% 0% 0%
articipated in BTWD i i . . . .
F2)010?p | commonly ride my bike 9 39% 0% 9% 56% 0%
Health reasons 1 6% 0% 23% 0% 0%
To save gas 1 6% 0% 23% 0% 0%
It was fun . 2 8% 0% 0% 6% 100%
Helps trafﬂc 2 7% 100% 9% 0% 0%
(F)or. my kids 2 9% 0% 13% 9% 0%
ffice pressgre 2 7% 0% 13% 6% 0%
To §uppon bike day 1 4% 0% 0% 6% 0%
Solidarity 1 6% 0% 0% 8% 0%
For the free stuff | got 1 6% 0% 0% 9% 0%




All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda

Co. Co. Co. Co.

N % % % % %
50. Other reasons you Better for the environment 2 11% 0% 0% 17% 0%
participated in BTWD | commonly ride my bike 2 8% 0% 9% 8% 0%
20107 Health reasons 1 6% 0% 23% 0% 0%
For my kids 1 4% 0% 0% 6% 0%
Office pressure 3 12% 0% 0% 11% 100%
To support bike day 3 15% 0% 0% 23% 0%
For the free stuff | got 2 1% 0% 23% 8% 0%
No reason given 7 33% 100% 44% 26% 0%
51. If it was not BTWD, Drive alone 7 32% 0% 35% 28% 100%

what modes of trans i ide i
would you have used that Ern\\,/:n%rog?e ina carpool 3 12% 0% 0% 18% 0%
day? Bicycle 14 65% 0% 78% 63% 100%
Walk 2 9% 0% 22% 6% 0%
Public Bus 4 20% 100% 0% 23% 0%
BART 3 14% 0% 9% 17% 0%
Something else 1 3% 0% 13% 0% 0%
All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
% % % % %

Number of cases 400 112 48 171 68

Row percent 100% 28% 12% 43% 17%

52. Since participating in A lot more often 2 11% 100% 23% 0% 0%

BTWD 2010, do youride A jittle more often 1 4% 0% 0% 6% 0%

bike for transportation...  game as before 19 86% 0% 77% 94% 100%

52 Collapsed. After More Often 3 14% 100% 23% 6% 0%

BTWD 2010, do youride..  Same as before 19 86% 0% 77% 94% 100%




All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
% % % % %
53. How likely are you to Very likely 51 13% 9 9
paricpale N BTWD in Somewnat lkely 72 18% o 2, 20 20
a ; . (o] (o] (o]
Yy Somewhat unlikely 48 12% 14% 7% 12% 12%
Very unl|l.<ely 223 56% 60% 52% 51% 64%
(Neither likely nor
unlikely) 3 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
(Don't know) 3 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
53 Collapsed. Likely Likely 123 31% 25% 9 9 9
i : ) ) 40% 36% 22%
articipation BTWD 2011 ynlikely 271 68% 75% 60% 63% 76%
Don't Know 3 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
54. Have you ever Yes 11 9 9 9
participated in Alameda No 388 93:? 20/0 40/0 3:/0 e
County's Team Bike Don' ) 98% 94% o1% 99%
Challenge? (Don't know) 1 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
54 Collapsed. Yes 11 9 9 9
Participation in Alameda No / DK 389 93:? 20/0 40/0 3:/0 e
Team Bike Challenge ° 98% 96% % 99%
55. Did you participate in ~ Yes 5 9 9
the 2010 Team Bike No 6 450/0 1000/0 O% 29% 100%
Challenge? 55% 0% 100% 1% 0%
56. Since participating in A little more often 2 39% 48% 0% 50% 0%
2010 TBC, do you ride Same as before 3 61% 529 o, o,
bike for transportation... ° % 0% 50% 100%
57. Ever participated in Yes 55 9 9
Walk and Roll to School No 340 ;40/0 140/0 1% 1% 1%
day? ' 5% 84% 84% 87% 84%
(Don't know) 4 1% 3% 0% 0% 2%
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All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
N % % % % %

58. Frequency: Go to 1 day/week 11 3% 3% 1% 3% 3%
\r/]VOFK outside of your 2 days/wk 9 2% 4% 4% 1% 2%
ome 3 days/wk 28 7% 5% 12% 7% 7%
4 days/wk 23 6% 4% 7% 6% 6%

5 days/wk 166 42% 32% 48% 48% 38%

6 days/wk 27 7% 10% 4% 8% 1%

7 days/wk 20 5% 3% 2% 6% 9%

1-11 daysl/year 2 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Never 113 28% 39% 22% 21% 33%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

58 Collapged. Freq: Goto  Weekly or more 283 71% 60% 78% 78% 65%
\;]VggeOUt&de of your Less than weekly 2 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Never 114 29% 39% 22% 21% 35%

59. Frequency: Go to 1 day/week 15 4% 1% 4% 4% 7%
school 2 days/wk 15 4% 5% 3% 3% 3%
3 days/wk 13 3% 1% 2% 4% 5%

4 days/wk 12 3% 2% 2% 3% 7%

5 days/wk 36 9% 14% 4% 8% 8%

6 days/wk 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%

7 days/wk 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%

1-4 days/month 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Never 297 74% 74% 85% 74% 67%

(Don't know) 5 1% 1% 0% 3% 0%

59 Collapsed. Freq: Goto  Weekly or more 97 24% 26% 15% 22% 33%
school Less than weekly 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Never 302 76% 74% 85% 7% 67%
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60. Freq Al
shoppin uency: Go
ho g for f
usehold iter%(;d or other 1 day/week Central Reai
2 days/wk Alameda East lon
3 days/wk 84 % Co. Alameda North
g Says/WK 134 21% % CO/O Alameda South
ays/ 7 33% 17% o 0. ameda
6 days/mi 3; 19% 43% 19% %o co.
: days/wk 16 8% 20% 44% 22% %
1'4 days/month 3 4% 5% 20% 24% 27%
111 daysiyea 21 1% 4% 7% 19% 34%
ever ' 5 5% 0% 8% 12% 18%
SSOCO!IapSed. Fr (Don't know) 2 1% 4% 0% 4% 3:/0
oo o food o Go W 21 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Siterma " other eekly or mo 6 5% 1% 0% 7% 3%
. Loss than wookly 2% 5% o % s
. Fre ver 365 1% % % A
chlldrer??sggxgake your 8 91% 0% 6% 0%
° 1 day/week 27 2% 93% 3% 8%
2 days/wk 7% 1% 99% 0%
3 days/wk 10 6% 0% 87%
g jays/wk 8 3% 1% 4% 93%
ays/wk 8 2% 2% 9% %
s jays/wk 7 2% 3% 4%, 8%
1 ays/wk 82 2% 3% 3% 2%
-4 days/mont 2 21% 2% 6% 0% 6%
Never h 3 1% 24% 1% 0% 3%
EBO“'t know) 0 1% 1% 18% 12% 2:/0
61C Scﬁonot have kids i 243 0% 1% 0% 8% 210/0
yoUrglrllf?‘psed_ Froq: ol) sin 3 61% 0% 0% 1% 3%
ildren to SC%- Take W 3 1% 54% 1% 1% 0%
ool eekly or m 3 o 1% 59% 0% 0%
Leos than wouk 8% 09 67% 0%
Nev an weekl 10% % ’ >
er y 120 89, 1% 59%
2 : 33% 40 o 8% 1%
46 % %
67% 0% 35% 5%
60% 1% 27%
64% 0% 36%
73% 0%
64%

Page 52



All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
% % % 9 9

62. Frequency: Drive a 1 day/week 17 - 4% - 2% - 5% /0 5% /0 6%
car alone 2 days/wk 28 9 . . .
7% 6% 6% 8% 7%
j jays;wk 32 8% 8% 6% 7% 10%
ays/wk 28 7% 13% 10% 4% 4%
5 days/wk 102 26% 31% 28% 22% 22%
6 days/wk 30 7% 7% 9% 9% 4%
7 days/wk 97 24% 19% 30% 21% 39%
1-4 days/month 5 1% 0% 4% 2% 0%
z\l;ver 59 15% 14% 4% 21% 8%
on't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
SZCgogﬁ)%seed. Freq: Drive  Weekly or more 335 84% 86% 93% 76% 92%
Less than weekly 5 1% 0% 4% 2% 0%
Never 60 15% 14% 4% 22% 8%

63. Frequency: Travel in 1 day/week 46 9 9 9

a car with someone else, 2 days/wk 78 1;;’ 100/0 120/0 132/0 o
whether you are the 3 davs/wk ) 2% 30% 13% 24%
driver or a passenger ays/w 71 18% 20% 19% 18% 14%
4 days/wk 36 9% 6% 6% 10% 11%
5 days/wk 52 13% 11% 14% 14% 12%
6 days/wk 16 4% 6% 5% 2% 3%
: iasls/w/k 53 13% 17% 3% 11% 20%
-4 days/month 10 2% 1% 0% 5% 0%
1-11 daysl/year 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Never 34 9% 6% 10% 11% 5%
(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
63 CoI[apsed. Freq: Weekly or more 350 88% 92% 89% 82% 95%

Travel in a car with Less than weekly 13 3% 2% 9 0 9
someone else, whether N ) ) 1% &% 0%
ever 36 9% 6% 10% 12% 5%

you are the driver or a
passenager
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All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
N % % % % %
64. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 13 3% 2% 0% 4% 4%
bus 2 days/wk 17 4% 5% 2% 6% 1%
3 days/wk 4 1% 3% 0% 0% 1%
4 days/wk 14 3% 0% 3% 7% 0%
5 days/wk 11 3% 1% 0% 6% 2%
6 days/wk 3 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
7 days/wk 6 1% 1% 0% 3% 0%
1-4 days/month 8 2% 1% 2% 1% 5%
1-11 daysl/year 15 4% 3% 2% 6% 1%
Never 307 77% 83% 91% 65% 85%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
64 Collapsed. Freq: Ride =~ Weekly or more 69 17% 13% 4% 27% 8%
a bus Less than weekly 23 6% 4% 4% 7% 7%
Never 308 77% 83% 91% 66% 85%
65. Frequency: Ride 1 day/week 43 11% 10% 9% 14% 5%
BART 2 days/wk 13 3% 3% 0% 4% 5%
3 days/wk 11 3% 1% 0% 6% 0%
4 days/wk 7 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
5 days/wk 21 5% 3% 2% 9% 2%
6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
1-4 days/month 45 1% 12% 1% 9% 16%
1-11 days/year 49 12% 12% 16% 1% 13%
Never 203 51% 59% 59% 40% 58%
(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
65 Collapsed. Freq: Ride ~ Weekly or more 97 24% 17% 12% 37% 13%
BART Less than weekly 95 24% 24% 27% 20% 29%
Never 208 52% 59% 60% 43% 58%

Page 54



All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
N % % % % %
66. Frequency: Take a 1 day/week 4 1% 3% 0% 0% 0%
train other than BART 3 days/wk 4 1% 4%, 0% 0% 0%
4 days/wk 1 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
6 days/wk 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
7 days/wk 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
1-4 days/month 10 3% 1% 1% 4% 4%
1-11 daysl/year 32 8% 7% 3% 10% 8%
Never 337 84% 85% 92% 80% 88%
(Don't know) 5 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
66 Collapsed. Freq: Take =~ Weekly or more 15 4% 7% 3% 4% 0%
a train other than BART Less than weekly 42 1% 8% 5% 14% 12%
Never 342 86% 85% 93% 83% 88%
67. Frequency: Take a 1 day/week 3 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
ferry 2 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
3 days/wk 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 5 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%
6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
1-4 days/month 2 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
1-11 daysl/year 33 8% 8% 12% 8% 6%
Never 344 86% 88% 88% 82% 93%
(Don't know) 8 2% 3% 0% 2% 1%
67 Collapsed. Freq: Take = Weekly or more 12 3% 1% 0% 6% 0%
aferry Less than weekly 36 9% 8% 12% 10% 6%
Never 352 88% 91% 88% 84% 94%
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All Region
Central East North South
Ala(r:neda Alameda Alameda Alameda
0. Co. Co. Co.
- — 1 N % % % % %

. Frequency: Ride a day/week 50 9 9 9
bicycle for health or 2 days/wk 33 12;’ 120/0 190/0 112/0 s
recreation 3 days/wk 24 6‘; g‘;) P oo 2

o 2% 6% 49
4 days/wk 11 3% 3%(: 1%(: 3%(: 2‘2
5 days/wk 8 2% 2% 1% 3% 0%
6 days/wk 4 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
7 days/wk 4 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
1-4 days/month 20 5% 3% 9% 3% 10%
1-11 daysl/year 15 4% 4% 7% 2% 6%
Never 225 56% 60% 48% 57% 53%
(Don't know) 5 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%
68 Collapsed. Freq: Ride ~ Weekly or more 134 349 9 9
a bicycle for health or Less than weekly 35 9‘;’ 31"/0 36"/0 36:/0 o
e orention o 7% 16% 5% 16%
Never 231 58% 62% 48% 58% 56%
69. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 24 69 9 9
bicycle as a way togetto 2 days/wk 8 2:;) 30/0 90/0 8:/0 o
a destination 3 days/wk 11 3‘; g‘f o o 2
) o 1% 4% 2%
4 days/wk 11 3% 3% 4‘;; 3%(: 0%(:
5 days/wk 8 2% 0% 3% 4% 0%
6 days/wk 3 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
7 days/wk 12 3% 3% 1% 5% 0%
1-4 days/month 13 3% 5% 4% 3% 3%
1-11 daysl/year 17 4% 5% 5% 4% 3%
Never 290 2% 7% 2% 65% 83%
(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
69 Collapsed. Freq: Ride ~ Weekly or more 77 19% 13% 19%

( 270 0,
abicycleasawaytoget  |essthan weekly 30 8‘; 10‘; 9‘; 0/0 10"/0
to a destination N ) . . T 6%

ever 292 73% 7% 2% 66% 84%
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All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda

Co. Co. Co. Co.

% % % % %
70. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 27 7% 8% 10% 6% 4%
stationary bicycle or take 2 days/wk 20 5% 2% 10% 4% 7%
a spinning class 3 days/wk 26 6% 7% 7% 6% 6%
4 days/wk 5 1% 0% 7% 1% 0%
5 days/wk 7 2% 5% 0% 1% 0%
6 days/wk 2 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
7 days/wk 5 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%
1-4 days/month 9 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
1-11 daysl/year 2 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Never 290 72% 70% 64% 76% 75%
(Don't know) 6 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%
70 Collapsed. Freq: Ride ~ Weekly or more 93 23% 25% 34% 21% 19%
a stationary bicycle or Less than weekly 11 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%
take a spinning class Never 296 74% 71% 64% 77% 78%
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All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
N % % % % %
71. In what city is your Alameda 28 10% 7% 5% 13% 8%
main work destination? Alamo 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Albany 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Berkeley 20 7% 6% 0% 12% 2%
Castro valley 3 1% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Dublin 2 1% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Emeryville 2 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Fremont 20 7% 5% 5% 3% 25%
Hayward 24 8% 28% 5% 0% 7%
Kensington 2 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Livermore 9 3% 0% 19% 1% 0%
Milpitas 0 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Newark 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 3%
Oakland 51 18% 6% 5% 33% 0%
Pleasanton 16 6% 3% 28% 2% 2%
Richmond 4 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Sacramento 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
San Francisco 37 13% 9% 4% 20% 4%
San Jose 21 7% 11% 12% 0% 21%
San Leandro 8 3% 5% 3% 3% 0%
San Lorenzo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
San Pablo 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
San Ramon 3 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Sunol 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Union City 8 3% 8% 1% 0% 6%
Walnut Creek 2 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Other (specify) 20 7% 5% 1% 5% 19%
71 Collapsed. Work Central Alameda 53 13% 11% 15% 12% 19%
Geography East Alameda 30 8% 5% 38% 3% 3%
North Alameda 72 18% 7% 5% 35% 1%
South Alameda 61 15% 27% 12% 4% 27%
Other Counties 67 17% 11% 8% 24% 15%
Does not work 116 29% 40% 22% 22% 35%
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All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
N % % % % %

72. Approx. miles from 0-2 miles 49 17% 16% 12% 21% 13%
home to work 3-5 miles 59 21% 19% 22% 21% 22%
6-10 miles 63 22% 18% 18% 27% 18%

11-20 miles 53 19% 24% 19% 15% 21%

21+ miles 61 21% 23% 30% 16% 26%

73. What modes of trans Drive alone 210 73% 78% 88% 63% 84%
do you Lsually Use to ge E;'r‘é%&r;dfa';‘piol 35 12% 7% 9% 14% 17%
Motorcycle or scooter 4 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Bicycle 24 8% 3% 11% 13% 0%

Walk 18 6% 4% 3% 9% 6%

Public Bus 21 7% 4% 4% 12% 1%

BART 35 12% 11% 3% 18% 6%

Contior of AGE 4 1% 0% 5% 1% 0%

Ferry or boat 3 1% 2% 0% 2% 0%

Something else 12 4% 3% 5% 4% 4%

(Don't know) 8 3% 3% 1% 2% 5%

Transportation to Work Bike Only 7 2% 0% 1% 5% 0%
Bike + Tranist 4 1% 0% 1% 3% 0%

Bike + Car 7 2% 3% 5% 2% 0%

Car Only 184 65% 70% 75% 54% 79%

Car + Transit 26 9% 8% 1% 13% 6%

Other 57 20% 20% 16% 23% 15%

74. Work access: Bike Yes 116 41% 30% 59% 39% 47%
racks No 152 53% 62% 36% 56% 46%
(Don't know) 17 6% 8% 5% 5% 7%

74 Collapsed. Work No/DK 169 59% 70% 41% 61% 53%
access: Bike racks Yes 116 41% 30% 59% 39% 47%
Work access: Bike Racks No /DK 260 65% 78% 48% 60% 68%
8(F:<k§;acure bike room / Yes 139 35% 22% 52% 40% 32%
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All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
% % % % %

75. Work. access: A _ Yes 86 30% 23% 33% 34% 27%
ii?(t;rre bike room or bike  No 186 65% 68% 65% 63% 69%

(Don't know) 13 5% 9% 1% 3% 4%
75 Collapsed. Work No/DK 199 70% 7% 67% 66% 73%
access: A secure bike Yes 86 30% 23% 33% 34% 27%
room or bike locker
76. Work access: A Yes 84 30% 23% 42% 26% 39%
shower No 191 67% 73% 58% 69% 58%

(Don't know) 10 4% 4% 0% 5% 2%
76 Collgpsed. Work No/DK 201 70% 7% 58% 74% 61%
access: A shower Yes 84 30% 23% 42% 26% 39%
77. Wprk access: A Yes 161 56% 52% 69% 55% 56%
changing area No 117 41% 45% 31% 41% 44%

(Don't know) 7 2% 3% 0% 4% 0%
77 Collgpsed. Wprk No/DK 124 44% 48% 31% 45% 44%
access: A changing area Yes 161 56% 52% 69% 55% 56%
Combined Acces to None 79 28% 36% 18% 27% 26%
Q74-Q77 (work) At least one 82 29% 28% 23% 31% 27%

Two of three 70 25% 24% 24% 25% 26%

All 3 54 19% 12% 36% 17% 22%
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All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
N % % % % %
78. In what city do you Alameda 11 11% 24% 0% 10% 0%
go to school? Berkeley 12 12% 0% 0% 30% 0%
Concord 1 1% 0% 11% 0% 0%
Dublin 1 1% 0% 7% 0% 0%
Fremont 10 11% 4% 0% 0% 41%
Hayward 12 13% 34% 7% 4% 3%
Livermore 3 3% 0% 39% 0% 0%
Oakland 22 22% 11% 0% 47% 0%
Piedmont 1 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Pleasanton 2 2% 0% 29% 0% 0%
Richmond 1 1% 3% 0% 0% 0%
San Francisco 3 3% 0% 7% 5% 0%
San Jose 2 2% 0% 0% 0% 7%
San Leandro 2 2% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Union City 4 4% 9% 0% 0% 7%
Other (specify) 12 13% 8% 0% 3% 38%
78 Collapsed. School Central Alameda 13 3% 6% 0% 2% 2%
Geography East Alameda 5 1% 0% 10% 0% 0%
North Alameda 34 8% 3% 0% 18% 0%
South Alameda 29 7% 14% 1% 1% 17%
Other Counties 18 4% 3% 4% 2% 14%
Does not go to school 302 76% 74% 85% 7% 67%
79. Approx. miles from 0-2 miles 28 29% 24% 45% 23% 41%
home to school 3-5 miles 30 31% 32% 0% 42% 19%
6-10 miles 17 18% 20% 30% 15% 17%
11-20 miles 8 8% 8% 7% 9% 8%
21+ miles 14 14% 16% 18% 12% 15%
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Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
N % % % % 9
80. What modes of trans Drive alone 64 065% 079% 086% 051 % /068‘7
do you usually use to get  Drive or ride in a i i
to work? carpool or vanpool 6 6% 3% 0% 4% 15%
Motorcycle or scooter 1 1% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Bicycle 13 13% 10% 0% 23% 4%
Wallf 16 16% 14% 7% 20% 15%
Public Bus 11 12% 6% 7% 23% 0%
BART ' 9 9% 0% 7% 22% 0%
Something else 2 2% 0% 0% 0% 7%
(Don't know) 3 3% 0% 0% 0% 1%
?;ékichool access: Bike Yes 66 67% 57% 38% 84% 61%
No ' 22 22% 32% 37% 16% 16%
(Don't know) 10 10% 11% 25% 0% 23%
glcggggpgﬁg ggﬂgol No/DK 32 33% 43% 62% 16% 39%
: Yes 66 67% 57% 38% 84% 61%
81 Com. School access: No / DK 334 84% 86% 94% 81% 80%
Bike Racks OR Secure Yes 66 16% 0 0 0
bike room / locker ° 14% 6% 19% 20%
82. School access: A Yes 22 9 9
secure bike room or bike No 64 230/0 210/0 o o 5
okr 66% 59% 75% 64% 75%
(Don't know) 11 11% 20% 25% 2% 12%
82 Collgpsed. Schqol No/DK 75 77% 79% 100% 66% 87%
access: A secure bike Yes 22 23% o 0 o
room or bike locker ° 21% 0% 34% 13%
83. Sch :
ShOWgrool access: A Lis 22 31:/0 34% 7% 30% 37%
' 64% 61% 86% 70% 47%
(Don't know) 5 6% 5% 7% 0% 16%
ggc(éggggsggé v%g?om No/DK 68 69% 66% 93% 70% 63%
: Yes 30 31% 34% 7% 30% 37%
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All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
N % % % % %
84. School access: A Yes 48 49% 60% 25% 44% 52%
changing area No 44 45% 35% 57% 56% 32%
(Don't know) 6 6% 5% 17% 0% 16%
84 Collapsed. School No/DK 50 51% 40% 75% 56% 48%
access: A changing area Yes 48 49% 60% 25% 44% 52%
Combined Acces to None 30 31% 40% 55% 16% 39%
Q81-Q84 (school) At least one 26 27% 20% 45% 33% 20%
Two of three 31 32% 29% 0% 40% 32%
All 3 10 10% 11% 0% 12% 9%
85. Own/ access to Yes 236 59% 56% 80% 54% 61%
working bike? No 163 41% 44% 20% 46% 39%
85 Collapsed. Access to Yes 236 59% 56% 80% 54% 61%
bicycle No/DK 163 41% 44% 20% 46% 39%
86. Days per week bike to 1 day/week 9 3% 2% 5% 4% 2%
work? 2 days/wk 4 1% 2% 4% 1% 0%
3 days/wk 7 2% 2% 0% 4% 0%
4 days/wk 10 3% 4% 5% 4% 0%
5 days/wk 11 4% 0% 3% 7% 0%
6 days/wk 4 1% 2% 0% 2% 0%
7 days/wk 5 2% 3% 0% 2% 0%
1-4 days/month 1 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
1-11 daysl/year 1 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Never 233 82% 85% 80% 75% 98%
(Don't know) 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
86 Collapsed. Days per Weekly or more 49 17% 13% 17% 25% 2%
week bike to work? Less than weekly 2 1% 0% 3% 1% 0%
Never 234 82% 87% 80% 75% 98%
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Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
% % % % %
87. Days per week bike to 1 day/week 4 4% 0% 0% 7% 4%
school? 2 days/wk 4 4% 12% 12% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 1 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
4 days/wk 1 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%
5 days/wk 4 4% 6% 0% 6% 0%
6 days/wk 3 3% 4% 0% 5% 0%
7 days/wk 1 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Never 77 78% 78% 88% 67% 96%
(Don't know) 3 3% 0% 0% 7% 0%
87 Collapsed. Days per Weekly or more 18 19% 22% 12% 26% 4%
week bike to school? Never 79 81% 78% 88% 74% 96%
88. Have access to a Yes 347 87% 88% 95% 79% 98%
car? No 51 13% 10% 5% 21% 2%
(Don't know) 2 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
88 Collapsed. Access to Yes 347 87% 88% 95% 79% 98%
acar No/DK 53 13% 12% 5% 21% 2%
88a. Have kids under 18?  Yes 150 40% 45% 48% 32% 43%
No 226 60% 54% 51% 68% 56%
(DK/ Refused) 3 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
88a Collapsed. Have kids  Yes 150 40% 45% 48% 32% 43%
under 18? No / Ref 229 60% 55% 52% 68% 57%
89. Own/ Rent Rent/other 167 42% 36% 23% 52% 39%
Own/buying 221 55% 60% 75% 47% 54%
(DK/ Refused) 12 3% 4% 2% 1% 7%
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All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
N % % % % %
90. Race/Ethnicity Afr-Amer/Black 45 11% 7% 1% 19% 4%
White 162 41% 33% 60% 42% 37%
Hispanic/Latin-Am 67 17% 30% 7% 13% 11%
Asian 76 19% 20% 20% 13% 32%
Bi-racial/multi-racial 16 4% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Other 25 6% 5% 5% 6% 9%
(Refused) 8 2% 1% 4% 2% 3%
90. Race/ Ethnicity Afr.-Amer 45 11% 7% 1% 19% 4%
White 162 41% 33% 60% 42% 37%
Hispanic 67 17% 30% 7% 13% 11%
Asian 76 19% 20% 20% 13% 32%
Other 49 12% 10% 11% 13% 16%
5. Sex (by observation) Male 195 49% 45% 49% 53% 46%
Female 205 51% 55% 51% 47% 54%
Region Central 112 28% 100% 0% 0% 0%
East 48 12% 0% 100% 0% 0%
North 171 43% 0% 0% 100% 0%
South 68 17% 0% 0% 0% 100%
City from sample zip Alameda 23 6% 0% 0% 14% 0%
Berkeley 30 7% 0% 0% 17% 0%
Castro Valley 17 4% 15% 0% 0% 0%
Dublin 6 1% 0% 12% 0% 0%
Emeryville 11 3% 0% 0% 6% 0%
Fremont 57 14% 0% 0% 0% 84%
Hayward 39 10% 35% 0% 0% 0%
Livermore 22 6% 0% 46% 0% 0%
Newark 11 3% 0% 0% 0% 16%
Oakland 108 27% 0% 0% 63% 0%
Pleasanton 20 5% 0% 42% 0% 0%
San Leandro 27 7% 24% 0% 0% 0%
San Lorenzo 6 2% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Sunol 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Union City 23 6% 20% 0% 0% 0%
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All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
N % % % % %
Language of Interview English 380 95% 91% 100% 95% 98%
Spanish 11 3% 7% 0% 2% 0%
Cantonese 9 2% 2% 0% 3% 2%
Age Group 18-29 72 18% 24% 2% 18% 21%
30-39 85 21% 14% 21% 23% 28%
40-49 75 19% 17% 35% 15% 18%
50-64 114 28% 25% 35% 31% 23%
65+ 55 14% 21% 7% 13% 9%
Bicyclist Segmentation Committed Bicyclists 52 13% 1% 9% 20% 2%
Primary Target 35 9% 5% 12% 10% 9%
Secondary Target 38 10% 9% 16% 8% 11%
Less Likely Bicyclists 46 1% 15% 14% 5% 19%
Non-Bicyclists 228 57% 61% 48% 56% 59%
All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
400 48 171 68
28% 12% 43% 17%
11. Barrier: Don't want to
arrive at your destination 457 4.83 4.69 4.33 4.69
sweaty
12. Barrier: Don't want to
arrive at your destination 3.62 3.79 3.80 3.43 3.68
with messy hair or flat hair
gg’;ryB:réghgggft want o 4.06 4.22 3.81 4.05 3.99
;ﬁbﬁeﬁrgfgoﬂf Placeto 3.97 423 3.86 3.83 3.94
15. Barrier: No safe place
to park a bike at your 4.48 4.71 3.51 4.55 4.59
destination
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All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
16. Barrier: Not confident
in your bike riding ability 3.37 3.59 3.25 3.25 343
17. Barrier: Not in good
enough shape 3.85 4.32 3.62 3.69 3.65
18. Barrier: Worried about
cars on the road 5.33 5.77 5.34 4.99 5.44
19. Barrier: Need to have
access to a car at some 4.72 5.37 455 4.24 4.98
point during the day
20. Barrier: You have to
carry a lot of stuff 4.80 4.94 5.29 4.62 4.68
21. Barrier: The places
you regularly go are too far 5.01 4.95 5.00 4.88 5.44
away to ride
22. Barrier: Don't want to
ride your bike alone 3.22 3.76 3.05 2.96 3.12
23. Barrier: Poor road and
pavement conditions 4.61 4.69 4.61 4.54 4.65
24. Barrier: Don't know
the best way to get where 3.47 3.80 3.06 3.29 3.68
you are going by bike
25. Barrier: Not enough
bike lanes or bike-safe 5.01 5.12 4.79 5.08 4.83
streets on your route
26. Barrier: Biking takes
too much time 4.09 4.26 4.04 3.87 4.38
27. Barrier: Fear of a flat
tire or other equipment 4.03 4.60 3.86 3.61 4.25
failure
28. Barrier: Fear of bad
weather 5.12 5.55 5.36 4.88 4.89
29. Barrier: Inability to
take a bike on BART 418 4.43 3.92 4.25 3.74
during commute hours
30. Barrier: Worried about
getting home quickly in an 4.94 5.50 5.11 4.33 5.42
emergency
31. Barrier: Worried about
my personal safety 5.00 5.15 4.68 4.95 5.11
58. Mean: Go to work
outside of your home 3.35 2.80 3.54 3.75 3.09
59. Mean: Go to school .87 1.06 43 .76 1.13
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All Region
Central East North South
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Co. Co. Co. Co.
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
60. Mean: Go shopping for
food or other household 2.37 2.29 2.43 243 2.29
items
61. Mean: Take your
children to school 2.29 2.80 2.21 2.11 2.00
62. Mean: Drive a car
alone 4.14 4.20 4.78 3.69 4.72
63. Mean: Travel in a car
with someone else,
whether you are the driver 3.21 3.53 2.74 2.95 3.68
or a passenger
64. Mean: Ride a bus .59 40 15 .99 .18
65. Mean: Ride BART .65 .39 27 1.05 .35
66. Mean: Take a train
other than BART 15 16 1 .21 .02
67. Mean: Take a ferry 12 .04 .01 .24 .01
68. Mean: Ride a bicycle
for health or recreation 83 79 73 97 59
69. Mean: Ride a bicycle
asawaytogettoa .66 .46 .54 1.02 .18
destination
70. Mean: Ride a
stationary bicycle or take a .63 .76 .78 .55 .50
spinning class
72. Approx. miles from
home to work 13.49 14.73 14.58 11.92 15.38
79. Approx. miles from
home to school 11.95 8.92 11.69 15.06 10.40
86. Mean: Days per week
bike to work? .66 .53 48 .99 .02
87. Mean: Days per week 69 77 o5 1.09 04

bike to school?
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87. Days per
69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?
Wkly+ | < WKkKly Nvr Wkly+ | < WKkly Nvr Wkly+ Nvr
N % % % % % % % % %
Number of cases 400 77 30 292 49 2 234 18 79
Row percent 100% 19% 8% 73% 17% 1% 82% 19% 81%
6. Recall any 'Get Rolling"  Yes 13 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 0% 3% 0% 4%
advertising? o o o o o o 0 0 0
g? No 366 91% 91% 90% 92% 93% 100% 92% 100% 94%
(Don't know) 22 5% 5% 6% 6% 2% 0% 5% 0% 2%
6 Collapged. Recall any Yes 13 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 0% 3% 0% 4%
Get Rolling' advertising? No / DK 387 97% 96% 96% 97% 95% 100% 97% 100% 96%
7. What was the 'Get Using a bike instead
Rolling' advertising of driving a car 2 15% 21% 0% 12% 0% 0% 13% 0% 28%
about? Related to cars 3 21% 0% 0% 32% 0% 0% 35% 0% 54%
Don't remember 8 65% 73% 100% 56% 100% 0% 52% 0% 18%
8. Where did you hear or Newspaper 1 9% 34% 0% 0% 49% 0% 0% 0% 0%
see the Get Rolling ad? Sign on a street pole 1 6% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Back/side of a bus 2 14% 18% 0% 15% 0% 0% 8% 0% 18%
Bus Shelter 1 8% 0% 0% 12% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0%
Billboard 1 9% 34% 0% 0% 49% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Flyer/handout 1 8% 0% 0% 12% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0%
TV 6 45% 27% 100% 44% 51% 0% 47% 0% 82%
Other/ DK 8 63% 27% 100% 73% 51% 0% 79% 0% 82%
9. After prom'pting, recall Yes 55 14% 19% 15% 12% 21% 0% 12% 18% 21%
agy Get Rq?lllng No 330 83% 7% 85% 84% 73% | 100% 85% 75% 74%
advertising’ (Don't know) 15 4% 4% 0% 4% 6% 0% 3% 7% 5%
9 Collapsed. After Yes 55 14% 19% 15% 12% 21% 0% 12% 18% 21%
Egmgtl’;lg recall 'Get No / DK 345 86% 81% 85% 88% 79% 100% 88% 82% 79%
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69. Freq: Ri
70. To Al . Freq: Ride a bi
p3rea aw e a bic
don't bi sons ay to ycle as
on't bike more? people  Being pr N WkKIv+ get to a destination 86. Days per w .
th protected fro % A < WkI eek bike t
e weather m - b % o v | N | Wkiyr work? © week bike to
Being able to 8| 25% 2 % Kyt 1 <Wky | N school?
carry/ 30% % 5 vr !
yltransport 24% % WKkly+
belongings more o6 ° 23% 249 % % Nvr
. 0
Difficult/Takes t 7% 3% o 0% 3% %
much eneray/ 00 20% 69 ° 33% o
gy/Laz % o 29%
To Yy 75 5%
o far of a dista 19% 309 0 359%
tSO travel nee » 0% 9% 179 8% 0%
. 0,
Satety issues - Bikin 2| 28% | 20% % | 26% o 8%
Ti neafeldangerous. 128 o | A% 29% o | 9% | 419
ime consumin 32% 389 ° 20% % 24%
Prefer 9 8% 439 24% 329
comfort of 82 | 209 3% | 29 2% | 199
car a 0% | 229 9% | 379 9% | 199
% | 229 % | 76° o%
Health 6 1% % 20% % 32%
restricti 0 1% 0 15% 0 39%
ictions/Not i 0% 41% 27%
shape n 36 2% 2% 21% 19%
InconvenientPrefer % | 1% | 12% 0% | 1% | 6 29%
C . 0,
car onvenience of a 62 ° 8% 1% 0% " 3%
No bike lanes 16% 10% 8 ° 6% 6%
B° not own a bike 26 7% oo | 18% | 14% 14%
o not like bikin 27 00 10% 69 0 0% 190
traffi 70 49 %o 6% % 199
affic/Dange % 8¢ (o 41% %
drivers gerous 45 %o 2 o 8%
J 1% 149 ° 0% ! 6% .
ust do %o N 8% 3%
to/ not want 8% o 5%
5 Lack of interest ] 1% 5% . 2%
JO not know how 8 4% 0% 12%
ride a bik to 5% o 0 7%
Ca e 15 0% 5% ’ 9%
nnot bike in work 4% 0 ° 6% o
clothes rl 2% 39 0% 3%
Do not want t 5 19 ° 4% 4% ° 0% 4%
sweaty o get 0 1% 0% ° 0% 2% 0)
Trans 10 0 ° 1% ° 10%
0 port more than 2% 49 0% 09 %
ne passenger % 0% % 1%
Nowh 6 ° 2% o 0%
ere to 1% 19 4% o ° 0%
park/StOre b|ke /0 Oty 0 /o 2‘7
Too many hills to bi 8| 2% o L o 1% 1%
through s to bike 0 4% 0% 0 0% 2% 0
Other 2| e | 2% | 0% o 0% 3%
Nothing 10 3% 0% 0% 20
29 b 3% % 0%
o 29 ° 29 o 0
2 %o % 2%
0% 0% 0% 0
0% 0% 3% 6% 3% 0%
2 1% o 0% 2 ° 3%
0% | 0% b | 1%
0% 0% 4%
0 0%
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87. Days per

69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?
WKkly+ < Wkly Nvr WKkly+ < WKkly Nvr WKkly+ Nvr
N % % % % % % % % Y
10. Top 3 :
don’tct)yFi)ke :ﬁgfg’;\s people  Dont know 10 2% 2% 0% 3% 4% 0% 2% 4% 0%
10 Collapsed. Top 3 Convenience of a car
reasons people don't bike /Need a car to
more? transport people or 100 25% 16% 28% 27% 21% 35% 29% 22% 33%
items
Hygeine concgrns 14 4% 5% 0% 4% 4% 0% 4% 1% 1%
Don't own a bike /
Igc;:k oft)ly;(terest / Can't 61 15% 11% 8% 17% 12% 0% 13% 15% 13%
ride a bike
gi:.etyltc/olr-lcern/sN N 173 43% 51% 51% 40% 42% 76% 45% 47% 36%
ifficu az otin
shape y 111 28% 41% 21% 25% 38% 0% 25% 47% 38%
No bike lanes /
Nowhere to store bike 34 9% 14% 6% 7% 6% 41% 10% 6% 4%
Time / Distance 194 48% 43% 63% 48% 36% 65% 53% 38% 48%
Bad Weather 98 25% 30% 24% 23% 24% 0% 23% 33% 29%
Too many hills /
Terrain 12 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 3% 0% 3%
Other / Don't Know 22 5% 4% 0% 6% 10% 0% 4% 11% 4%
11. Barrier: Don'twantto 1 - Not at all
arrive at your destination important 58 14% 21% 10% 13% 24% 0% 10% 21% 13%
sweaty 2 37 9% 23% 5% 6% 18% 0% 8% 19% 11%
3 36 9% 4% 11% 10% 5% 0% 11% 0% 9%
4 38 10% 14% 24% 7% 21% 65% 7% 31% 13%
5 68 17% 16% 20% 17% 12% 0% 18% 17% 14%
s e tromel 43 11% 11% 13% 10% 15% 0% 11% 6% 12%
- e y
; 120 30% 11% 18% 36% 6% 35% 9 9 9
Important (o] 0 o (o] (o] o 35/0 5/0 29/0
11 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 230 58% 37% 50% 64% 32% 35% 64% 28% 55%
Don't want to arrive at Neither / DK 38 100 ) ) 0 . . . .
your destination sweaty %o 14% 24% 7% 21% 65% 7% 31% 13%
Not Important 131 33% 48% 26% 29% 47% 0% 29% 41% 32%

Page 71



87. Days per

12. Barri
B rrier: D . All 69
arrive at vo on't want t . Freq: Rid
1 . e .
with by c?'estm‘—j,tic,no T-Notata a way to get to a bicycle as
With messy halr or import ! N 9 WKly+ 2 e, | °oPa
. 2 ant %o 0 < Wk on . Days per week bi
3 123 | 31% - % y | Nvr | WK e e o week
0 389 % y+ <W ek bike t
4 49 129% % 41% % o Kly Nvr school? °
5 45 1 1{; 20% . 28% 22 % % Wkly+ >
0 r
6 31 8% 15% 140/" 1% o | 41% | 200 % m
r-Eext 2 79 8% oo | 10% 19% 09 oo|  34%
impon;i;nely 22 . ;" 5% 10% 7o, 13% : ;0 19% o | 30%
[ o 1 3‘7 ° 1 1 [¢) (] 35ty
12 COllapSGd (Dont kHOW) 97 24% 3% 10%(: 6% 31:;0 0% 11% 19ty: 13%
Don't want to Barrier: ° 9% 6% ) 24% 8% 09 12%
el doctinarion wi at Important ! 2% i 4% | 3 0% 0% 7% % | 10%
messy hair ion with Neither / 0% 0% 17% o 6% 0% 7o
or flat hair Not | DK 146 269 0% 29, o 35% 5% )
13. Barrier: Don' mportant 37 6% 18% ° 3% 26% 69 3%
carry ach - Don't want t 2 9% () 279, 0% % 060
ange of cl o 1-N 17 549 8% o 42% 1% 6%
othes i ot at all 4% 0 10% ° 19% 0%
gnpol'tant 74% 63% 9% 14°° 59% 0%
o
8 9 48% o/o 0% 40% 129
3 20% | 26% 66% | 41% 9% % | 36%
0, (o]
5 | i 2 20% | 18% | s | san | se
6 57 12% 180/0 8% 3 09 N I
53 14% o|  18% % | 219 % | 15%
7 - Extre 13% 12% | 329 10% b 0% 25%
mportant | | ol I 0 IS IO 2%%
[} o / o 0,
13 Colipsed. B (Don't know) 9% | 24% o | | o o I sl el
on't . Barrier: ° 6% 0 %e 119
Changvgaor;tctf;t%a“’y fr' Important 2 0% o 16% 3ocy0 2% 23?;0 167: 12? 9‘2
es Neither / 0% ° 109 0 6% ° 119
DK 17 0% %o ° 6° 1%
N 3 o 09 %
ot Important oo IO S 1% 0% oo| 2% 5 7%
168 15% o | 22% 0% 5% | 319
429 12% 399 51% 0% 00 %
° 68% 70 149 14% " o o
s | 3s% e | % | 4% °
(o) / 170
| 3 15% 180/0 50%
(o 369 %
65% o
41%
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8
7. Days per

V)
. Barrier:
sho I No
o o your placeto Al 69. Freq;
ation . - Not at awa q Rlde a bi
im all N y to bic
2 portant % WKly+ getloa Dioyole as | 8
10 - % < Wkl ination 6. Days
3 4 269 - 0 ! Nvr per week bi
4 31 6% -y % % WKly+ work? ike to &
() < e A
5 49 8% | 1 i 26% % Wily 1 Nv s 10
6 12% 2% 28% % r ™ ool?
39 1 ° 18% 2% 25% % Kly+ N
7 - Ext . : 0 8% 7% 24%, % vr
oot e on | aow | 1o 15% 23% %
place tlc?pzed' Barri know) 107 27 % o 9‘; 7% 0% 12/0 7% o
. S er. 0 79 0 ()
destmatiOnOWer at yourNo import A %o 15% % 6; 21% 0% 120/" 20% 7%
Nei ant 1% 11% ° 20, 0% /o 139 18%
either / DK o 0% (J 319 (o] 0% 10% 3% 400
15. Barri Not Impo 173 0% 0 9% 0 9 11% %o
(o] ark a i 39
et 1- Not at all 184 4<1s:/° 0% 25% * 0% 8% | 16% 9%
poe i | o | o 45% | 33% 0% o 4%
0
3 86 o | 4o o | o % | 0%
4 08 21% 229, /o 57% 60% ‘11;3) 33%
5 25 7% 100 23% 5% 4100 13% 42%
6 25 6% 0% 69 21% | 2 k| 53% 4%
69 5% Yo 4% o 549
7 - Ext 57 v | 129 70, 6% 35% %
im remel 14% 2% o o 8% 22%
port y 52 o 20 7% o
15 D ant e % o R B 26%
Colla on't kn 1 o o 13% 5% o X 8% 23Y%
safe p|a£’:‘t3d. Barrier: N ow) 22 3090 9% hodh 149 11% 0% 5 13% o
. (4}
2t your dsstinaion ri No - Important N 24% 24/0 o | o O I 1o
n Neithe % % 5% o 14% %
rl 09 3 16% o
Not Im oK 231 : 0% 3% | 28% o% | 13% 24% 4%
portant 30 58% 1o, o 29, o 0% o 1% 13%
89 (] 2% 279 179
ool Il I 63% o 0% % | 12% &
% | 37% 2% 50% | 49% 1% ; 26%
0 0, 0,
35% 347“;’ 13% o | 570 % 0%
° 38% 0% % 489
(o] 0, 8 /
100% 7% 6| 569
° 39% 4%
40%
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87. Days per

69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?
WKkly+ < Wkly Nvr WKkly+ < WKkly Nvr WKkly+ Nvr
N % % % % % % % % %
16. Barrier: Not confident 1 - Not at all
in your bike riding ability important 143 36% 56% 37% 30% 51% 100% 35% 40% 27%
2 48 12% 13% 14% 12% 10% 0% 14% 13% 20%
3 31 8% 4% 12% 9% 2% 0% 9% 0% 10%
4 21 5% 10% 3% 4% 11% 0% 3% 23% 5%
5 58 14% 10% 22% 15% 6% 0% 19% 6% 16%
6 20 5% 3% 6% 6% 7% 0% 4% 12% 0%
er;p'i"ftt;ﬁ;”e'y 71| 18% 5% 6% | 22% 9% 0% | 16% 5% | 22%
(Don't know) 7 2% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0%
16 Collapsed.' Barrier:' Important 149 37% 17% 34% 43% 22% 0% 38% 23% 38%
Not confl'd'ent in your bike  Neither / DK 28 7% 10% 3% 7% 15% 0% 3% 23% 5%
riding ability Not Important 222 | 56% | 73% | 63% | 50% | 63% | 100% | 58% | 53% | 57%

17. Barrier: Notingood 1 - Not at all 106 | 26% | 36% | 10% | 26% | 40% | 41% | 27% | 46% | 29%

enough shape important
2 42 10% 13% 9% 10% 10% 0% 12% 7% 15%
3 42 10% 13% 9% 10% 10% 0% 8% 14% 12%
4 33 8% 1% 15% 7% 1% 0% 9% 6% 9%
5 56 14% 18% 14% 13% 16% 59% 13% 16% 13%
6 36 9% 4% 16% 9% 5% 0% 9% 6% 4%
er;p'i"ftt;ﬁ;”e'y 85 |  21% 6% | 26% | 25% 8% 0% | 21% 5% | 17%
(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
17 Qollapsed. Barrier: Important 176 44% 28% 56% 47% 29% 59% 43% 27% 34%
Not in good enough Neither / DK 35 9% 1% 15% 7% 1% 0% 9% 6% 9%
shape Not Important 189 47% 62% 29% 45% 60% 41% 48% 67% 56%
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87. Days per

69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?
WKkly+ < Wkly Nvr WKkly+ < WKkly Nvr WKkly+ Nvr
— N % % % % % % % % %
. Barrier: Worried 1 - Not at all
about cars on the road important 42 11% 17% 19% 8% 21% 0% 10% 27% 11%
2 15 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 24% 2% 14% 3%
3 26 6% 15% 0% 5% 15% 0% 5% 18% 9%
4 27 7% 16% 6% 5% 14% 0% 8% 9% 4%
5 48 12% 11% 14% 12% 14% 41% 14% 19% 5%
6 59 15% 16% 10% 15% 9% 0% 16% 6% 21%
7 - Ext I
impo’r‘t;ﬁ;”e y 182 |  45% 21% | 46% 52% 20% 35% |  45% 6% |  47%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
18 Cpllapsed. Barrier: Important 289 72% 47% 70% 79% 43% 76% 75% 32% 73%
ngrr:;gfé about cars on Neither / DK 29 7% 16% 6% 5% 14% 0% 8% 9% 4%
Not Important 83 21% 38% 24% 16% 43% 24% 17% 59% 22%
19. Barrier: Need to have 1 - Not at all
access tQ a car at some important 68 17% 28% 10% 15% 39% 0% 13% 53% 12%
point during the day 2 19 5% 10% 2% 4% 13% 0% 3% 11% 5%
3 29 7% 10% 16% 6% 8% 24% 7% 0% 9%
4 42 11% 13% 12% 10% 7% 0% 13% 0% 11%
5 63 16% 21% 24% 14% 21% 76% 16% 25% 17%
6 37 9% 4% 16% 10% 0% 0% 12% 0% 11%
7 - Ext I
impo’r‘t;ﬁ;”e y 139 | 35% 14% 20% | 42% 12% 0% 36% 1% 34%
(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
l1\19 Cdollapsed. Barrier: Important 240 60% 39% 60% 65% 33% 76% 64% 36% 62%
eed to have ?CCGSS.tO a8  Neither / DK 44 11% 13% 12% 11% 7% 0% 13% 0% 11%
car at some point during Not | rtant o o o o o
the day ot Importan 116 29% 48% 28% 24% 60% 24% 23% 64% 27%
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87. Days per

20 -
o Barrier: You h All 69. Freq: Ri
y a lot of stuff aveto  1-N away to ¢ ide a bicycle
i ot at all N WKk get to a desti as | 86.D
mportant % 0 y+ | < Wk ination - Days per week bi
2 49 120 /0 % y er Wkl " WOI’k? blke to we /
; 3 ° 14% % o < Wkly Sek bike to
4 1 X 6% % o Nvr chool?
8% (s} 120 % WKIV+ ¢
5 37 90 11% % 23% % Y Nvr
37 /0 159 5% ° 09 %
6 9% 5% 09 7% % 10% %
7 - Ext 56 14°° 11% 70 9% 11% o b 2%
20 Collaps portant 14% o 17% 9% 100, 0% % 0%
You have tgd- Barrier: 131 330 17% 28% 14%, 900 0% 9% 6% 10%
stuff carry a lot of Important % 19% 0 12% %o 41% 9% 50 9%,
Neither / DK 24 o | 32% | 3% 5% | 2% 14% 24;0 4%
(o]
you regul r. The places 1 9% > 77% ° 34% 20%
f arly go 1- 17 1% 63° 189
ar away to ri go are too Not at 29% o 129 3% % 409
y to ride important o ’ 40% 11;) 9% 40% | 100% 0%
2 (o] 10ty o 650
3 54 14% 1 28% 50%‘: 8% 9 ;: 55% 59
8% % 5% (
4 22 o 69 (¢] 26% A .
6ty /0 (o) 4/
5 20 5%‘: 11% & 13% 959 40% 27%(:
6 41 10% 8% 600 4% 0% 9%
7= Ext o 13% 17% ° 4% 10% 0% o | 14%
im remely 53 0 189 6% 0 12% 0 49 20%
portant 13% 8% 21% 9% 129 0% Yo 7%
[ o 0,
21 Colla (Don't know) 157 390 8% 28% 11% 1600 0% 3% 239% 1%
' (o]
?ig are too fg,?gv'\;egU|arly lmpol'tant 0% 00 26% 46% ° 249, :]I 3:/0 079 10%
° ayto Neither / DK 26 /° 0% 20% | 359 5% 0% 10%
9% 9 17‘;0 74% | 709 o 0% 0% 16% | 38%
24% 38fy0 6% 100/o 41% o 0% 09
o | ow | 100% | 72% "
o 47% 0% 11°° 43% .
0% 70 139 63%
° 17% 3% 109
° 44% /o
27%

Page 76



87. Days per

69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?
WKkly+ < Wkly Nvr WKkly+ < WKkly Nvr WKkly+ Nvr
N % % % % % % Y% Y% Y
22. Barrier: Don'twantto 1 - Not at all o o o o o o - - -
ride your bike alone important 145 36% 47% 36% 33% 46% 35% 34% 34% 32%
2 47 12% 18% 13% 10% 17% 65% 10% 32% 10%
3 47 12% 14% 2% 12% 10% 0% 13% 6% 16%
4 32 8% 11% 15% 7% 11% 0% 9% 11% 11%
5 44 11% 2% 25% 12% 3% 0% 13% 11% 9%
6 25 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 0% 7% 6% 5%
7 - Extremel
important y 57 14% 3% 4% 18% 7% 0% 14% 0% 17%
(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
%2 Qollapsed. .Barrier: Important 126 32% 10% 35% 37% 15% 0% 34% 17% 31%
biﬁg ';\Ilz)ir;t to ride your Neither / DK 35 9% 11% 15% 8% 11% 0% 9% 11% 11%
Not Important 238 60% 79% 50% 55% 74% 100% 56% 72% 58%
23. Barrier: Poor road 1 - Not at all
and pavement conditions important 48 12% 15% 3% 12% 17% 0% 12% 22% 13%
2 36 9% 14% 19% 7% 14% 24% 8% 13% 15%
3 51 13% 19% 20% 10% 13% 41% 13% 18% 11%
4 36 9% 15% 4% 8% 14% 0% 11% 12% 12%
5 60 15% 15% 16% 15% 17% 35% 14% 11% 14%
6 52 13% 6% 7% 15% 6% 0% 15% 6% 10%
7 - Extremel
important y 115 29% 16% 31% 32% 18% 0% 27% 18% 25%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
23 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 228 57% 37% 54% 63% 41% 35% 56% 35% 49%
Ec?r?gi’:%ii and pavement Neither / DK 37 9% 15% 4% 8% 14% 0% 11% 12% 12%
Not Important 135 34% 48% 43% 29% 45% 65% 33% 53% 40%
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87. Days per

69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?
WKkly+ < Wkly Nvr WKkly+ < WKkly Nvr WKkly+ Nvr
N % % % % % % % % %
24. Barrier: Don't know 1 - Not at all
the best way to get where  important 135 34% 42% 38% 31% 49% 65% 33% 34% 30%
you are going by bike 2 45 11% 10% 14% 11% 6% 0% 13% 7% 17%
3 33 8% 7% 13% 8% 2% 35% 11% 13% 11%
4 29 7% 13% 2% 6% 10% 0% 8% 17% 8%
5 58 15% 17% 12% 14% 15% 0% 12% 24% 16%
6 34 8% 6% 16% 8% 5% 0% 10% 0% 8%
7 - Ext I
impo’r‘t;ﬁ;”e y 64 16% 5% 3% | 21% 11% 0% 14% 0% 9%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 5% 0%
24 Qollapsed. Barrier: Important 156 39% 28% 31% 43% 30% 0% 35% 24% 33%
E)ogn;twsgéhigzsrteway Neither / DK 30 8% 13% 4% 7% 12% 0% 8% 21% 8%
going by bikey Not Important 214 53% 59% 65% 51% 57% 100% 57% 55% 59%
25. Barrier: Not enough 1 - Not at all
bike lanes or bike—safg important 49 12% 17% 3% 12% 21% 0% 9% 16% 14%
streets on your route 2 24 6% 5% 11% 6% 5% 0% 6% 5% 9%
3 28 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 0% 8% 7% 11%
4 32 8% 9% 2% 8% 4% 0% 9% 7% 14%
5 56 14% 19% 12% 13% 20% 100% 14% 30% 1%
6 46 11% 18% 7% 10% 11% 0% 14% 6% 14%
7 - Ext I
impo’r‘t;ﬁ;”e y 159 |  40% | 23% | 59% | 42% | 26% 0% | 39% | 28% | 36%
(Don't know) 5 1% 3% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0%
ﬁ%tCeor:Ig\Sgﬁ%iKE?;ﬂzg o Important 261 65% 61% 78% 65% 57% 100% 67% 64% 51%
Neither / DK 9 9 9 9
bike-safe streets on your Not | rt 37 90/0 120/0 20/0 9% 8% 0% 10% 7% 14%
route ot Important 102 25% 27% 20% 26% 35% 0% 23% 28% 35%
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87. Days per

69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86.D i i
All a way to get to a destination A p\)l\i;rvgek lketo week bike to
WKkIy+ | < WHkI N . School?
\ y - A y vr WKkly+ | <Wkly Nvr WKkly+ Nvr
t26. Barrier: Biking takes 1 - Not at all - L £ % z Z % % %
: . 0
00 much time important 81 20% 28% 16% 19% 36% 35% 14% 33% 19%
2 (o] (o] (o]
33 8% 17% 18% 9
i 43 11% 14%(: 12%(: 12‘2 123) 2?;;) g% o Iodis
48 12% 10% 5% 9 . . . o s
: ) 13% 13% 0% 14% 9 9
70 18% 14% 44% 9 . jpdl I
: ) 16% 4% 41% 22% 0% 9
7 - Extremely 37 9% 8% 2% 10% 0% 0% 10%(: O‘V: 13‘2
important 81 20% K
(Dgn't " : ) 9% 4% 25% 11% 0% 24% 0% 23%
0,
2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0%
%6 Qollapsed. Barrier: Important 188 47% 9 o
tir'r';'ang takes too much Nottor 1 DK e 14[; 320/0 50:/0 51% 15% 41% 57% 0% 49%
Not Important 1 oo 10% 5% 15% 16% 0% 15% 13% 10%
57 39% 58% 45% 34% 689 9 . .
) 8% 59% 28% 87% 41%
t2'7' Barrri]er: Fearofaflat 1-Notatall
ire or other equipment i 75 7
tire or p gnportant 19% 26% 15% 17% 34% 0% 17% 39% 16%
59 15% 20% 22% 13%
11% 9
i 50 12% 18% 16% 1 1‘7: 19%(: 42)‘;) 123) 2?3;) o
26 ! o o 18%
: o 120/0 62/0 5% 10% 5% 24% 8% 6‘7: 10‘;
. o 5[;0 1;[;0 15% 14% 10% 35% 16% 12% 12‘;
6% 5% 9 9 .
7 - Extremely o o o () 4% 0% 6% 16% 2%
imoortant 102 26% 129 °
(Dgn't " . ) 2% 20% 30% 17% 0% 24% 6% 25%
0,
1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
|2:7 CoI:cap?ed. Barrier: Important 177 44% 31% o
ear of a flat tire or other i ) > 42% 48% ?
equipment failure Neither / DK 38 10% 6% St; 11[; 310/0 2% o o 0%
Not Important ; () ) 5% 24% 8% 6% 9
184 46% 63% 54% 41% 649 9 . ot
) 4% 41% 46% 60% 51%
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87. Days per

Al 69. Freq: Ride a bi
28. Barrier: awa @ a bicycle
F y to get cle as
28. Barrier. Fear ofbad - Not at all N o Whly+ B Somation | 0 DRV Rl wpek bike o
important % % 0 y Nvr Wkly+ work? week bike to
2 34 8% % % Kyt | <Widy | N school?
3 1 0 1 1% 2[y % % ovr Wk|y+ Nvr
o| 5% b | 8% | 209 % %
4 35 9% 7% 0% %o 0% 79 %
5 44 o | 12% : 5% 6% oo 15% 9
6 podl IO 0 oo | an| e | o | 1o %
150 o 7l'y 0 o (] 7ty
7 - Extremely 56 140/0 18% 230/o 9% 23% Oo/o 10% 17fy0 %
important oo|  12% %o 1%\ 15% 0% 9% o 7%
. 150 o 27% 139 o 24% 25% o
(o]
FeaCO”apSed_ Barrier: 2 0% 35% 43% 219 7 16% 7[; 15%
r Of bad Weather " |mp0rtant o 0% 0% 1ty 1 /0 35% 36[y o 9%
Neither / DK 265 () 29, (o] 6%
66% ° 09 43%
Not Important 6| 11 49% | 85% % 0% 0% °
29. Barri 1% 22Y% 69% ° 0%
tak'e N t';rler: |nab|||ty to 88 22% 5 00 7% 9% 41% 100% °
take a bike on BART 1- Not at all % | 9% | Gsw | on | ow | 25
g commute hours important 22% 34% /o 9% 25°/° 67%
2 9 | 25% | 26% 0% | 2% | 3o% 1%
3 20 o o | 16% | 25% b | 22%
4 39 1 oo 1% 2% 30% 0%
5 0% 100 ) 4% 24% 299
: pool IO OO I ol el ok s o% | 18%
43| 119 b | 7% ° 4% | 419 % | 15%
7 - Extremel 37 0/0 1% 17cyo 9% 17% 1% 12% 1100 5%
important Y 9% 1% . 13% 0 24% 11% /o 16%
. 109 o | 13% 0 0% |  35% o | 24%
29C (Don't know) 27% 28% % 9% or; 1% 0% o%
o 179 ()
Inabimlyaﬁysttad' Barrier: Im B 3% 0% 7% 28% 329, ° 10% 0% ??:/"
BART durinake a bike on portant ° 10% 3% 0% | 25% )
hours g commute Neither / DK 189 47% o 0% 0% 22% 21%
0, 0
Not |mp0rtant 152 13% :.g[;o 47% 49% 2% 0% 49
59 o | 289 o | 41% 6
40% | 470 % | 1% o | 35%
Sl el e | | A 46% | 22% | 51
%o 0 149 1%
43% % 249
b | 4% | 4% 4% | 10%
o 54[y
(o] 39%
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87. Days per

30. Barri
. Barrier: Worri Al 69
a o Freq: Ri
bout geting home. ™ 9. Freg; Ride a b
quickl me 1 - Not y to ge icycle a
yin an ata t to ; s
eme im Il N WKI a destinati 86
rgency ” portant % : v+ | < Wk ination . Days per week bi
59 % 0 Y Nvr Work')e bike to
3 15% - % % Wiy | < WK week bike t
4 29 79 % 7% %o Kly Nvr school? °
5 33 %o 16% ° 15% Y Y Wkly+ '
6 23 8% 129 2% 26% 0° - % Nvr
6% 5 239 6% % 129 %
7-Ext 42 119 9% %o 6% 14% 00 % 6%
imp°rt;?1;nely 30 840 15% 17% 5% 14% O;’ 7% | 1 o | 15%
! 0 0% 0 89 () 8%
Worried about Barrier: 5 ’ 23% 7% 90/° 0% 4% oc; 9%
home guickly geling  Netor/ 1% 43% | 51% | 2| ol
mergency Neither / DK 250 0% | 0% o 8% | 3 o | | o
N o 59
31. Barrier: W ot Important 29 63% 6% 2% 5% % 539% ) 7%
about my : Worried 12 7% ) 61% 0% 5% 48
personal 1-N 1 30 9% b | 67% 0% %
safety  im otatall 0% 46% 7% o 329, 0%
poe ol s | o o I 2%
53 26% % | 41% 69% | 36°
3 13% 54% o | 4% % | 619
4 19 21% | 139 0% | 279 0% %o
s 28 5% | 1% % | 1% | 1 o | 64% 37%
7% 0 8% 8% 2%
6 41 1 13% 0 39 35%
0% . 3% Yo 119 ° 12%
7 - Extrem o 13% 15% 8% 6% %o 24% o | 4% .
important oly 47 12% 13% 1 o 9% 14% 0% 3% 219 14%
31 (Don'tk 16 o | 1% | 1 | b | 7% 1% | 69
Collapsed now) 0 40% ’ 8% 5 11% 41% ) 6% /o
Woried psed. Barrier: | ] o | 6% | 49 12% % 0% 1;% 14% 7%
ers m [) o, (o
onal Safety y NePOrtant 0% 0% Yo 45% ° 0% 1 0/0 220 1%
N ither / DK 957 0% 26% o 3% 6% 12%
i (V]
Bike Riding Con ot Important A Y It 0% | 0% % | 42% | 6% 15%
cale cerns 1 % o | 8% 0% b | 359
Oto3c 00 | 259 15% b | T0% 0% 5%
oncern % 8% o 419 0%
4107 co s 44% 10% %o 09 o 0%
ncern 94 25% 0 16% %o o °
8to S 209 o 67%
13 t01 3100ncerns 107 3‘7‘3’ 50% 8 % 43% g;z’? 1 1%‘: ?5% 629%
concerns 97 ° 229, % 1 ° 290 4% °
79 %o 119
101 24% 220/0 40% 9 °/° 55% ° 52% ) °/°
25% 5; 28% 27 % 18% 65% 209, 7%
50 (o]
ol % | 25% o i
o | | o i 19%
) 0% 280/0 18% 32%
%o 0% 26%
23%
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87 Days per

69. Freq: Ri :
All g: Ride a bicycle as
— | ?/v way to get to a destination 86. Days per week bike to w /
32 More dedicated bike M N 0 Kiy+ | <Wkly [ N work? eek bike to
anes uch more likely 9 %o % % Ovr Wkly+ | <Wkly N school?
l?l:)erlnewhat more 5 49% 57% 64% L{o5fy % % O/Vr WKkly+ Nvr
y 103 o 53% 0 % o
No difference 1 26% 27% 13% 27% 2 : A% 47% 51% ?2‘7
02 ° 9% °
32 C_30||apsed, More : 26% 16% 24% 289 ° 59% 25%, 359 .
dedicated bike lanes More Likely 298 o 18% 0% 28% 2%
No Difference / D 74% ° 14%
K (0} 84% o ° 28%
, 102 76% | 729 °
33. Wider bike lanes , 26% 16% 24% 2 o/o 82% | 100% 72%
Much more likely 8% 18% 0% °° 86% 72%
Somewhat more 179 | 45% | 49% | 57% 28% | 4% | 28%
xely 102 o | 43% | 52%
No difference 26% 32% 23% 249, i 3% a4% 62% 56%
33 Collapsed. Wider bi 0% 0% » 3% 20% 4% o 20%
lanes . Wider bike  More Likely ’ 0% 1% 0% O‘V: 32:/0 14% 24%
No Difference / DK ?81 70% 81% 81% 0% 0% 0%
34. More places to ride 18 30% 19% 19fy: 27:% 80% 76% 68%
away from cars, like on Much more likely 3% 20% 24% oo 86% 76%
bike paths ﬁ?mEWhat more 224 56% 58% .y 32% 14% 24%,
No difference 20% 21% 16% 19% i 100% S7% 54% 59%
34 Collapsed. More M . 2 0% 0% O‘V: 2?:/0 23% 0% 24% ’ 24%
places to ide away from ore Likely 305 " 2% 0% 0% 1% | 8%
ars, like on bike paths No Difference / DK 95 76% 85% 81% 0 5% 0%
35. More secure bi 24% 15% 0 73% 76% 1000
. e bik o 199 00%
parking at the p|acesey0u Much more likely 20 % 27% 24% 0%(: ;iz/" 77% 82%
ikely 87 ° 8% 500
. 229 %o 0
No difference & 23% 22% 21% 0 ; 52% 64% 61%
(Don't know) 105 26% 16% 17% i 30% 41% 20% 249 ’
45 Collapsed. More 3 1% 0% o 30% | 19% | 59% | 299 % | 18%
secure bike parkin More Likely ° 1% 0% 09 e 12% 21%
places gatthe  NoDi 202 | 0%
you go o Difference / DK 107 73% 84% 83% 6 ° 0% 0%
20% | 16% 6| 89% | 81%
419
° 17% 31% 19% 0/0 1% 88% 799
59% o 9%
o 29% 129
2% 21%
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87 Days per

36. More All 69. Freq: Ri
. secure bi q: Ride a bi
parking at transi bike away to icycle a
transit stations '\S"“Ch more likely N o Wkly+ git\t/?/ I: deStinatiosn 86. Days per week bik
Somewhat 18 : % y | N w ike to
likely more 6 47% 6°2ry % O/V r Wkly+ | < \%:ir week bike to
No differen 96 . ° 61% ° % NKly Nvr school?
ce 24% 41% % Wkly+
36 Colla (Don't know) 15 | 29% 20% 16% | 2 o o0 0% %o °/y Nvr
psed. M o 6% 0 469 > %
secure bike ore 2 18% ° 23% o 579 :
. i M ; 19 239 o 7%
transit statioﬁgrk'”g at Ngre_'-lkely & 0% g;’ 32% 17 100% 239% ° 46%
changi rand 11 > 829 ° 9 >
changing area at your Much more likely i A I O I A o I I I,
S 239 o 839 o
Iil?erE,eWhat more 13| 28% o 3% 1%) 100% | 69% o
: ° 34% ° 0% o 789
No difference 114 | 29% o | 2% | 26% oo 3% 22;o 76%
37 Collapsed (Don't know) 166 | a2u 3% | 3% | 27 35% | 35% o | 24%
and €d. A sh o 339 % 31%
yoUrCJI:Sr;glng area :twer More Likely 7 2% g;o 36% 449, 41% 24% ) 00 41% 24%
ination No Diffi ° 0% o | 25% 6% |  25%
38 erenc 227 2% 419 o 0
38. Access fo a sha e /DK - 57% | 67% b 0% . % | 41% | 3 25%
a r o, o,
hae while § destination Oflm Much more likel 4% | 3% 64% | 53% " 2% g‘? 4T
you are there Somewh y o 36% o 75% () 4%
likely at more 148 37% , 47% 250 59% 579%
; 7% 0 419 ° 669
No difference 105 | 26% o | 4% | 36% o 34;o 49%
[} (o]
ollaps 35% o 259 5%
ash ed. Acces 9 o | 309 5% | 259 37%
d ?lred car at s to Mo . 2% /o 30% 5% 419 52%
estination... your N I’e'L|ke|y ’ 0% 800 36% 259 % 27% 37%
39. Organized bi o Difference / DK 253 63% o 2% 2{;0 24%, 249% 19% 33%
S S a7 | 37% 70% | 62% | Cow | 2 24% | 230
you live to ar where uch more lik 0 30% 0 62% %o 59 3%
destinations Somewhat more 102 ol Sew | aen | o | 2 TR
ikely re 26% 0 27% ° 64%
No difference 85 | 21% 17 2% 28% A% % ;;Zo 70%
39C (Don't know) 210 27% 26% ° 29% 0 ° 30%
bi ollapsed. Organi 53% . o 19% 0% .y
nggfhnr? groups frgoamnlzed More Likel 3 19% g/o 49% o 23% | 100% 0 20% 35%
wnere yoU I| y % % 0 21ty o
\% No Di 09 499 o
e... o Difference / DK 187 479 % 1% 90/0 0% o 31% 24%
%o o 0% 53%
213 44% 0% 499
53% o 51% ° 0% % 41%
it A A DA 0% ;
% 53% % 100% 0%
49% 0% 47% 519%
° 53% 49; 59%
(o] 41 %
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87. Days per

69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?
Wkly+ | < WKkKly Nvr Wkly+ | < WKkly Nvr Wkly+ Nvr
N % % % % % % % % %
40. Incentives frpm your Much more likely 117 29% 37% 40% 26% 45% 0% 30% 33% 34%
work or school, like Somewhat more
giveaways No difference 178 45% 28% 44% 49% 14% | 100% 45% 4% 36%
(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 5% 0%
;10 Collapsed. Incentives  More Likely 217 54% 72% 56% 49% 84% 0% 54% 91% 64%
rom your work or school..  No Difference / DK 183 46% 28% 44% 51% 16% 100% 46% 9% 36%
41. Slower moving cars Much more likely 127 32% 38% 37% 30% 40% 41% 30% 39% 42%
on the streets Somewhat more
likely 109 27% 37% 22% 25% 41% 24% 26% 42% 27%
No difference 159 40% 26% 41% 43% 18% 35% 43% 19% 32%
(Don't know) 4 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
41 Cpllapsed. Slower More'Liker 236 59% 74% 59% 55% 82% 65% 56% 81% 68%
;T:?evé?g cars on the No Difference / DK 163 41% 26% 41% 45% 18% 35% 44% 19% 32%
42. Allowing bicycles on Much more likely 166 42% 48% 41% 40% 46% 0% 41% 45% 47%
all forms of public transit Somewhat more
all the time likely 112 28% 30% 36% 27% 37% 65% 26% 32% 31%
No difference 118 30% 20% 23% 33% 16% 35% 32% 23% 22%
(Don't know) 4 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
éﬁ:ﬁ?g:%iegl.l f/g\llowin]g; More Likely 278 70% 78% 7% 67% 84% 65% 68% 7% 78%
rms o No Difference / DK 9 9 9 9
oublic transit all the time 122 30% 22% 23% 33% 16% 35% 32% 23% 22%
43. Access to bicycle Much more likely 108 27% 29% 27% 27% 36% 0% 24% 27% 30%
safety and maintenance Somewhat more
classes likely 99 25% 28% 23% 24% 25% 0% 24% 56% 27%
No difference 191 48% 43% 50% 49% 39% 100% 52% 17% 43%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4;3 Ccl)llap?etd. Agcess to More'Liker 207 52% 57% 50% 51% 61% 0% 48% 83% 57%
n:?i/rc\:t:n?niengsses No Difference / DK 193 48% 43% 50% 49% 39% 100% 52% 17% 43%
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87. Days per

69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?
Wkly+ | < WKkKly Nvr Wkly+ | < WKkly Nvr Wkly+ Nvr
N % % % % % % % % %

44. Access to information  Much more likely 97 24% 12% 22% 28% 25% 0% 23% 21% 29%
about bicycle commuting Somewhat more

equipment likely 114 28% 43% 23% 25% 40% 76% 27% 56% 30%

No difference 184 46% 45% 54% 45% 34% 24% 50% 24% 39%

(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3%

44 CoIIa'psed. Accgss to More Likely 210 53% 55% 46% 53% 66% 76% 49% 76% 58%

g%rm::ﬁg :ggiliptrsécnytcle No Difference / DK 189 47% 45% 54% 47% 34% 24% 51% 24% 42%

45. An easy way to find Much more likely 150 37% 35% 59% 36% 48% 0% 36% 35% 43%
the best bike route to the Somewhat more

places you go likely 109 27% 37% 20% 25% 29% 100% 26% 45% 30%

No difference 137 34% 29% 21% 37% 21% 0% 38% 15% 28%

(Don't know) 4 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 5% 0%

jvz)?glzgzg(ﬂ. ,g\n ?%S'E(/ More Likely 259 65% 71% 79% 61% 7% 100% 62% 80% 72%

€ best bike No Difference / DK 9 9 9

foute to the places you go e 141 35% 29% 21% 39% 23% 0% 38% 20% 28%

46. Safgty imprqvements Much more likely 214 54% 54% 66% 52% 61% 41% 55% 56% 65%
at large intersections Somewhat more

likely 98 25% 27% 18% 25% 19% 59% 23% 30% 22%

No difference 86 21% 19% 17% 23% 20% 0% 21% 14% 13%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

46 Collapsed. Safety More Likely 312 78% 81% 83% 7% 80% 100% 78% 86% 87%

:nmtg:cs);gtrirc];gts at large No Difference / DK 87 22% 19% 17% 23% 20% 0% 22% 14% 13%

47;1.H.ave )c/jo_u ever Yes 69 17% 49% 29% 8% 52% 65% 13% 47% 7%

5\7\0 rll?rli))it;'? in Bike to 2\1[;: | 324 81% 48% 71% 91% 43% 35% 86% 53% 90%

f on't know 6 2% 4% 0% 1% 6% 0% 0% 0% 4%

47 Collar![J'sedi I-éaye you Yes 69 17% 49% 29% 8% 52% 65% 13% 47% 7%

?(;/S\r/gi gg;?e in Bike No / DK 331 83% 51% 71% 92% 48% 35% 87% 53% 93%

48. Participate in BTWD Yes 22 32% 48% 33% 4% 68% 0% 9% 67% 41%

May 20107?
y ! No 47 68% 52% 67% 96% 32% 100% 91% 33% 59%
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87. Days per

69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?
WKkly+ < Wkly Nvr WKkly+ < WKkly Nvr WKkly+ Nvr
% % % % % % % % %
T oo oo || | oe| ow| ww| o] ow| on| o
20107 | commenly ride my o| 30% | 48% 0% 0% |  50% 0% 0% | 57% | 56%
Health reasons 1 6% 7% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
To save gas 1 6% 7% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
It was fun 2 8% 5% 33% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 44%
Helps traffic 2 7% 9% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%
For my kids 2 9% 4% 43% 0% 4% 0% 45% 0% 0%
Office pressure 2 7% 5% 25% 0% 0% 0% 55% 0% 0%
To support bike day 1 4% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Solidarity 1 6% 7% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 21% 0%
For the free stuff | got 1 6% 7% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 22% 0%
o0 ol sasore ey Beterfor e 2| ve| | e | on| | ow| aew| aw| o
20107 | commonly ride my
bike 2 8% 10% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 56%
Health reasons 1 6% 7% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
For my kids 1 4% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Office pressure 3 12% 9% 33% 0% 5% 0% 29% 0% 44%
To support bike day 3 15% 18% 0% 0% 19% 0% 0% 36% 0%
For the free stuff | got 2 11% 14% 0% 0% 14% 0% 0% 21% 0%
No reason given 7 33% 36% 25% 0% 38% 0% 26% 22% 0%
51. If it was not BTWD, Drive alone 7 32% 24% 57% 100% 20% 0% 55% 20% 44%
what modes of trans Drive or ride in a
wou’;d you have used that  carpool or vanpool 3 12% 7% 43% 0% 8% 0% 45% 22% 0%
day? Bicycle 4 65% 74% 33% 0% 77% 0% 0% | 100% 44%
Walk 2 9% 11% 0% 0% 12% 0% 0% 14% 0%
Public Bus 4 20% 24% 0% 0% 26% 0% 0% 22% 56%
BART 3 14% 17% 0% 0% 17% 0% 0% 43% 0%
Something else 1 3% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0% 26% 0% 0%
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87. Days per

69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?
Wkly+ | < WKkKly Nvr Wkly+ | < WKkKly Nvr Wkly+ Nvr
N % % % % % % % % %
Number of cases 400 77 30 292 49 2 234 18 79
Row percent 100% 19% 8% 73% 17% 1% 82% 19% 81%
g?r.vggczeoq%rticipating'in A Igt more often 2 1% 13% 0% 0% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%
bike for trans’pg?tgt(i)gnnde A little more often 1 4% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29% 0% 0%
Same as before 19 86% 82% 100% 100% 86% 0% 71% 100% 100%
g?rv(\llcglaz%i%d. After ' More Often 3 14% 18% 0% 0% 14% 0% 29% 0% 0%
,doyouride.. Same as before 19 86% 82% 100% 100% 86% 0% 71% 100% 100%
53ﬁH9ink§IyB§|1'\(7V)E)oq to Very likely ' 51 13% 38% 10% 6% 55% 0% 7% 41% 10%
Rﬂan%Fé? 16?"1 In zomewhat Ilkgly 72 182/0 312/0 30% 13% 24% 65% 17% 48% 26%
omewhat unlikely 48 12% 10% 28% 11% 4% 0% 15% 11% 9%
Very unlikely 223 56% 18% 31% 68% 17% 35% 59% 0% 53%
Neither likely nor

fm"ke,y) y 3 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Don't know) 3 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
23 Qolllap'sed. Likely Likgly 123 31% 69% 41% 20% 79% 65% 25% 89% 36%
articipation BTWD 2011 ynlikely 271 68% 28% 59% 80% 21% 35% 75% 11% 64%
Don't Know 3 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
54ﬁ'l-!av§[a )équ eA\ller ] Yes 11 3% 8% 3% 1% 10% 0% 1% 11% 2%
Fé% u'r?;;)z ?I'erlz\r;n Bai‘lz]ae a No 388 97% 92% 97% 98% 90% 100% 98% 89% 97%
Challenge? (Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
24 rE{?olllap'sed.. Yes 11 3% 8% 3% 1% 10% 0% 1% 11% 2%
Tgarlﬁlg?ligr(lilr?aﬁ;rggda No / DK 389 97% 92% 97% 99% 90% 100% 99% 89% 98%
55. 2Did you participate in ~ Yes 5 45% 45% 100% 31% 37% 0% 24% 0% 56%
tgﬁa”g:\ geT?eam Bike No 6 55% 55% 0% 69% 63% 0% 76% | 100% 44%
56. Since participating in A little more often 2 39% 70% 0% 0% 57% 0% 100% 0% 0%

2010 TBC, do you ride Same as before 3 61% 30% 100% 100% 43% 0% 0% 09 9
bike for transportation... ° ° ° ° ° ° ° % 100%
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87
- Days per

57. E
W:;ukver partici
day? o ol o St
¢ Ito S in
chool Yes Al
58. F No N I 36\?\/_ Freq: Rid
. Fre a - R
hOr"r':eoUtsidecgic Go to n't know) 55 % W(I)qy+ ge<t to a dé(;);iqe as
your 1da 340 14% % Whly oos | Bob
y/wee 85Y% 27% % Nvr S per
2 days/ “ ‘ ° g v | Wk per weelk bi
3da 'wk 1% 73% 15% %o y+ | < ork? ike to
4 dayS/Wk 11 0% 85% 10% % WKkly week bi
5 da§~°’/wk 9 3% 0% 88% 24% % Nvr W sch og(ﬁ to
s/Wi 29 59 19 769 769 % Kly+ !
6d k 28 % % % % % y
7 d:yS/WK 23 7% 5% 10% 0% 24% 13% % Nvr
1-1 1yS/Wk 166 6% 10% 2% 1% 0% 86% 33% %
56 C Ne\/e"%/year 27 42% 2% 4% 1% o | 4 2% 67% ;7%
Worko”apSed (DOn': 20 7% 40% 2% 6% 6% 1% 0% 0%
hOmeoutSide 'ofFreq: Go know) 2 5% 9% 37% 7% 10% 0% 4% 3%
your o Week 113 0% 7% 14% 43% 8% 24% 3% 0%
59 Weekly or more i e el e Ol I ol e ol
59. Preque Lo fhan we ol Yo S I | o o | o 2%
ool ncy: Go to ver ekly 283 0% 21% 0% 8% 0% 59% 6% 13%
1 day/ 2 7% | 7 3% 31% 0% 0% 10% 53% 3?%
24d week 114 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 7% % %
3 d:ys/wk 29% 1% 76% 0% 0% 1% 0% 9%
4 dayS/Wk 15 20% 0% 68% 0% 0% 0% 6%
5 dayS/Wk 15 4% 24% 0% 100% | 1 0% 18% 20%
6 dazsfw 13 4% 4% 31% 0% 0% | o 0% 7%
_ k 3 ° % % % 7
,1\,: days/mo 2 9;: 5% 8% 3% 3% ’ 0% 0% 72%
gghco”apsed (Dg o nh 3 1% 12% 2% 3% 9% 0% 18% 0%
o Pead Freq: Got n't know) 1 1% 2% 4% 3% 0% 0% 5% 28%
o Week 297 0% 0% 0% 9% 7% 0% 3% 7%
ook or more LT 2% 0% 0% 13% 0% 3% 29% 17%
Less than wee O S ol o Sl 12%
er kly 97 5% 77% 0% 0% 0% 8% 23% 16%
1 24% 0% 77% 29, 0% 1% 41% 10%
302 0% 31% 0% 60% ] 0% 1% 0% 36%
76% 2% 23% 4% 00% 0% 0% 3%
67% 0% 22% 0% 76% 0% 3%
77% 0% 33% 1% 0% 2%
78% 2% 0% 0% 0%
64% 0% 23% 0%
100% 0% 100%
77% 0% 98%
0% 2%
0%
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60. Fri
ShOp -equenc .
hOuSFe)Ir?g for f{)' Go
Id itemOd or oth g A
s er o d:y/week I 69, Freq:
3 dayS/Wk N a way toq. Ride a bi
4 dafwk 84 %o Whdy+ ge: o o e o
7 (] (J S r rwi
7 jgz;wk 32 19% 34% 17% % W(I)qy " ;Nork,_?ek bike to =
-4 dayel ol I T | 21 A Wiy week bike 1o
1-11 df" month 3 4% 13% 27% 23% 20% %o N [ W ool to
60 C Never yslyear 21 1% 6% 4% 0% 2% 0% % (I)<|y+ !
Shopo'.'apsed (Don't 5 5% 2% 2% 7% 12% 59% 22% o Nvr
B  Fred: Go know) 2 1% 4% 0% 4% 13% 41% 33% 1% %
Id items or other Weekl 21 1% 3% 2% 0% 6% 0% 24% 41% 25%
61 Fr (oo ormore 6 5% 2% 3% 6% 0% 0% 7% 16% 23%
child equency: Neve n week 2% 5% 0% 1% 4% 0% 3% 2% 0%
e e e ' Y 365 ol o ol ol ol I
da e 7 % % % b % % % %
3 dag‘”k 7% 5% 86% 5% 0% 0% 7% 0%
4 days/wk 10 5% 3% 92% 0% 3% 0% 0%
2 daYS/mi 8 g:%’ 39 0% ;Z/o 823 100% 1 g;% 2:/"
8 % % % b b % %
7 jzys”wk 7 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 94% 2%
7 qavse o | ol o 3% b I 87%
Nev ays/month 2 21% 3% 0% 1% 0% 4% 7% 96%
(Don't 1 I G o I 65% o
61 Coll (Do 't know) o I ol o o S I 4%
your Ch?lgSed_ Er school) have kids i 243 0% 2% 0% 21% 4% 35% 2% 0%
o sahoo n 3 61% 1% 0% 0% 24% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Nes,S han more 8% % v | 6 % % % w | o % %
ever weekly i 5% 0% 1% 51% 0% 0% 5% 34%
0 239 39, 1% 4% 0% 1% 6% 3%
240 0O/o 20 10% 0% 0% 60% 0% 2%
6 670/0 10/0 500 8% 0% 0% 0% 0%
% ; % % 3 0% 1% 52% 0%
0% 0% 2% ° 79 0% 45%
48% 0% 40% % 0%
68% 1% 100% 6% ’
59% 0% 35% 12%
o 0 0
0% 0% 44%
65% 0% 48%
56% 0%
52%
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62. Fro
car alor?euency: o
ve a
1da Al
2 dazgweek I a69_ Freq: Ri
3da fwk N way to .gRlde abi
4 dayS/Wk 17 % Wkly+ e<t to a d(I;CS);.CIe as
5 dagzjwk 28 4% % \{)Vk|y 'n'jtion 86. Days
° Olays/Wk o | o AN e | W ey week bi
7 dayS/Wk 28 8% 12% 0% % iye | < \%k? ike to 57 Do
14 da wk 102 7% 13% 6% 4% %o - Kly week g’_s per
62 Nev ys/month 30 26% 8% 5% 6% 10% %o Nvr SCholke to
62 Colla (Dont sl B 18% 8% S I e WKly+ ol?
car a|oFr)18ed' Freq: on'tkn 2400 goo 3400 700 ']400 000 39 % N
e 4: Drive ow) 5 % % % % % % % 6 ur
Weekl 59 1% 7% 1% 27% 2% 41% 5% 1% %o
63 ooy or more 1 15% 5% 12% 7% 16% 0% 4% 12% 4%
63, Frequency: Neve han weekl 0% 22% 0% 30% 5% 59% 7% 6% 6%
Whe{h‘g'rth ncy: Travel in ' y 335 0% 25% 0% 12% 0% 32% 6% 10%
driver Or);ou are t?‘e else, 1 dayiw 5 84% 0% 12% 8% 0% 10% 12% 6%
pasSengee 2 days/ eek 60 1% 73% 0% 21% 0% 29% 1% 28%
r 3 dayS/Wk 15% 5% 75% 0% 0% 1% 5% 2%
4 dayS/Wk 46 22% 0% 87% 0% 9% 7% 28%
5 dayS/Wk 78 11% 25% 0% 71% | 1 0% 30% 2%
6 daYS/xE ;1 12% 12% N 12% 2513:/0 08:/0 o 0% 12%
7 6 % % % % % % %
7 caysk ol BN G I 10% ol e 63%
1-4 days/month 21 7% 17% 20% 12% 9% 7% 83%
630 111 daysiyoer G 14% 9% 16% 17% 0% 30% 2%
83 Collapsed. F (Don't k ol I 3% 9% 9% 23% 24% 1% 15%
Someond A now) 3 2% 8% 0% 13% 12% 0% 22% 1%
you are © else, i Week ol | o o I O I I
i sther ook or more ol G el o ol R I i
a Never an weekly , 0% 6% 2% 2% 8% 0% 17% 6% 18%
50 0% 6% 1% 6% 0% 5% 0% 9%
13 88% 0% 9% 0% 0% 13% 7% 16%
36 3% 89% 1% 12% 0% 2% 5% 3%
9% 4% 92% 0% 35% 1% 11% 18%
6% 2% 87% 0% 6% 0% 3%
6% 3% 81% 0% 5% 1%
10% 6% 65% 0% 5%
12% 0% 90% 0%
35% 3% 84%
6% 1% 92%
5% 3%
5%
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87. Days per

69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?
Wkly+ | < WKkKly Nvr Wkly+ | < WKkKly Nvr Wkly+ Nvr
N % % % % % % % % %
64. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 13 3% 3% 4% 3% 0% 0% 5% 0% 2%
bus 2 days/wk 17 4% 7% 7% 3% 10% 0% 4% 18% 6%
3 days/wk 4 1% 3% 0% 1% 5% 0% 0% 12% 1%
4 days/wk 14 3% 10% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 18% 3%
5 days/wk 11 3% 8% 8% 1% 8% 0% 3% 13% 5%
6 days/wk 3 1% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 10% 2%
7 days/wk 6 1% 3% 0% 1% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1-4 days/month 8 2% 5% 6% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
1-11 days/year 15 4% 1% 23% 3% 2% 0% 4% 0% 4%
Never 307 7% 58% 52% 84% 53% 100% 81% 29% 76%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
64 Collapsed. Freq: Ride Weekly or more 69 17% 36% 19% 12% 44% 0% 14% 71% 19%
abus Less than weekly 23 6% 6% 29% 3% 3% 0% 5% 0% 5%
Never 308 7% 58% 52% 85% 53% 100% 81% 29% 76%
65. Frequency: Ride 1 day/week 43 11% 23% 0% 9% 15% 0% 11% 27% 15%
BART 2 days/wk 13 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 41% 4% 0% 4%
3 days/wk 11 3% 4% 0% 3% 6% 0% 3% 6% 5%
4 days/wk 7 2% 6% 0% 1% 6% 0% 1% 0% 3%
5 days/wk 21 5% 1% 0% 4% 15% 0% 5% 24% 2%
6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1-4 days/month 45 1% 1% 19% 1% 12% 0% 1% 23% 1%
1-11 days/year 49 12% 3% 44% 12% 0% 0% 12% 0% 12%
Never 203 51% 40% 29% 56% 38% 59% 52% 19% 47%
(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 0% 2% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%
65 Collapsed. Freq: Ride Weekly or more 97 24% 46% 7% 20% 45% 41% 25% 58% 29%
BART Less than weekly 95 24% 14% 63% 22% 12% 0% 23% 23% 24%
Never 208 52% 40% 29% 57% 43% 59% 52% 19% 47%
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87. Days per
69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?

WKkly+ < Wkly Nvr WKkly+ < Wkly Nvr WKkly+ Nvr

N % % % % % % % % %
66. Frequency: Take a 1 day/week 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%
train other than BART 3 days/wk 4 1% 3% 7% 0% 5% 0% 1% 12% 0%
4 days/wk 1 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 1 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2%
6 days/wk 2 0% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
7 days/wk 2 0% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0%
1-4 days/month 10 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 35% 2% 0% 4%
1-11 days/year 32 8% 7% 20% 7% 5% 41% 7% 14% 7%
Never 337 84% 77% 68% 88% 64% 24% 90% 63% 87%
(Don't know) 5 1% 1% 0% 2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 1%
66 Collapsed. Freq: Take =~ Weekly or more 15 4% 13% 7% 1% 22% 0% 1% 23% 2%
a train other than BART Less than weekly 42 1% 9% 25% 9% 8% 76% 8% 14% 1%
Never 342 86% 78% 68% 90% 69% 24% 90% 63% 87%
67. Frequency: Take a 1 day/week 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3%
ferry 2 days/wk 1 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 6% 0%
3 days/wk 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 6% 0%
5 days/wk 5 1% 7% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
6 days/wk 1 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2%
1-4 days/month 2 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
1-11 days/year 33 8% 6% 30% 7% 3% 24% 10% 0% 6%
Never 344 86% 82% 70% 89% 72% 76% 87% 77% 88%
(Don't know) 8 2% 0% 0% 3% 5% 0% 1% 0% 1%
67 Collapsed. Freq: Take = Weekly or more 12 3% 12% 0% 1% 20% 0% 1% 23% 5%
aferry Less than weekly 36 9% 6% 30% 8% 3% 24% 10% 0% 6%
Never 352 88% 82% 70% 92% 77% 76% 89% 77% 89%
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68. F
bicycle for heal :
reCreatig)r: healtﬁlg? 2 1d A
2 d:y/‘”eek " 69. Freq:
3 o N sway 1o g0t 0 &
4d ys/wk 50 % Whkly+ gettoad icycle as
5 dif’fwk 33 T3% % < Wkly estination 86. Days
6d s/wk 24 8% 16% % Nvr per week bi
7 d:ﬁ;Wk 11 6% :]]8% 16% ‘;/o W(I;Iy+ :V\(;\I/'k? ek bike to T
1-4 da 'wk ) 3% 8% 6% 1% o - Kly < week g’li per
1411 dys/month 4 2% 11% 7% 6% 7% % vr = Schooﬁ to
68 Nev ayslyea 4 1% 9% 2% 3% 14% 0% % Kly+ -
a b'Co”apSed (Do e-'r r 20 1% 4% 0% 0% 14% 0% 16% % Nvr
fec'r(;yc!e for h Freq: Rid n'tknow) 15 5% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 7% 1% %
ation ealth or e Weekl 225 4% 3% 0% 0% 12% 41% 5% 14% 13%
60, F (oo ormore 5 56% 10% 32% 1% 6% 0% 1% 12% 6%
bicyc[:guency: & Never an weekly 1 1% 7% 23% 4% gz/o 82/0 g % gz/o g:/o
ot ide a 34 0% 5% 3% % % % %o %o
> 38 8 way o get to 1 da 35 34% 0% 70% 0% 35% 0% 17% 2%
2 dazlg"/Veek 231 | o Sl N o | o O I
3 days /Wk 58% 3% 31% 0% 0% 54% 7% 1%
4 days /Wk 24 17% ‘2‘4% 2% | 6 0% 8% 20% 7%
2 days/xt 18 gf 31% o 7(25; gf 41% = ;f 55;
d 1 (\ () (\ (\ (\ (\ ()
7 dzg‘”k 11 3% 1% 0% 31% 59% ?O% , 0%
1-4 da wk 8 3% 14% 0% 0% 0% 51% 2% | 3
1-11 dys’momh 3 2% 14% 0% 0% 15% 9% 7% 0%
69 Nev ayslyea 12 1% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21% 13%
69 Collapse (Dont r ol I o O I ol 57%
to ;Cy0|e asd' Freq: Ri n't know) 17 39, 15% 0% 0% 13% 0% 2% 19%
Yostionton Y o gﬁ? Weok 290 4% 0% 0% 0% 17% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Less tIy oF more 2 72% 0% 43% 0% 5% 0% 1% 18% 4%
Neve han week 1% 0% 57% 0% 20% 41% 0% 15% 1%
' ly 77 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0%
30 19% 0% 99% 2% 0% 0% 14% 3%
292 8% 100% 1% 17% 24% 5% 23% 0%
73% 0% 0% 0% 35% 5% 0% 1%
O Il 0% O I S I
0% 0% 80% 0% 5% 8%
oon | v 41% S I
17% 24% 9% 0%
35% 9% 95%
82% 0% 10%
5% 9%
82%
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87. Days per

69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?

Wkly+ | < WKkKly Nvr Wkly+ | < WKkKly Nvr Wkly+ Nvr

N % % % % % % % % %
70. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 27 7% 6% 16% 6% 8% 0% 6% 6% 8%
:tztl(i)nnrﬁ;y %f;)gCS'e or take 2 days/wk 20 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 0% 6% 4% 5%
pinning 3 days/wk 26 6% 8% 15% 5% 5% 0% 7% 6% 10%
4 days/wk 5 1% 4% 0% 1% 7% 0% 0% 0% 1%
5 days/wk 7 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 5%
6 days/wk 2 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%
7 days/wk 5 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
1-4 days/month 9 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
1-11 days/year 2 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Never 290 72% 69% 58% 75% 64% 100% 7% 73% 67%
(Don't know) 6 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2%
70 Co'llapsed.. Freq: Ride Weekly or more 93 23% 28% 37% 20% 31% 0% 21% 27% 31%
?aELEEOQS%mSYstgr Less than weekly 11 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Never 296 74% 70% 58% 7% 67% 100% 7% 73% 69%
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87. Days per

69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?
WKkly+ < Wkly Nvr WKkly+ < Wkly Nvr WKkly+ Nvr
N % % % % % % % % %
71. In what city is your Alameda 28 10% 17% 4% 8% 23% 0% 7% 20% 0%
main work destination? Alamo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Albany 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Berkeley 20 7% 15% 5% 5% 13% 41% 6% 31% 5%
Castro valley 3 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Dublin 2 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Emeryville 2 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Fremont 20 7% 2% 21% 7% 1% 0% 8% 0% 10%
Hayward 24 8% 3% 11% 10% 4% 0% 9% 7% 5%
Kensington 2 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Livermore 9 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 2%
Milpitas 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Newark 2 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Oakland 51 18% 14% 28% 18% 20% 0% 17% 16% 32%
Pleasanton 16 6% 8% 7% 5% 3% 24% 6% 0% 1%
Richmond 4 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Sacramento 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Francisco 37 13% 13% 18% 12% 11% 0% 13% 14% 10%
San Jose 21 7% 3% 0% 9% 6% 35% 7% 0% 6%
San Leandro 8 3% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0%
San Lorenzo 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
San Pablo 1 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Ramon 3 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Sunol 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Union City 8 3% 3% 0% 3% 4% 0% 3% 12% 6%
Walnut Creek 2 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Other (specify) 20 7% 8% 0% 7% 7% 0% 7% 0% 7%
71 Collapsed. Work Central Alameda 53 13% 18% 3% 13% 28% 35% 16% 17% 7%
Geography East Alameda 30 8% 10% 10% 7% 6% 24% 12% 0% 5%
North Alameda 72 18% 24% 25% 16% 35% 41% 23% 38% 30%
South Alameda 61 15% 7% 22% 17% 11% 0% 24% 15% 17%
Other Counties 67 17% 20% 16% 16% 20% 0% 24% 12% 14%
Does not work 116 29% 21% 24% 32% 0% 0% 1% 18% 28%
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87 Days per

69. Freq: Ri .
All q: Ride a bicycl
awaytogettoa des);ingti;sn 86. Days per week bike to :
72. Approx. miles fro N WKly+ | <WKly | N work? week bike to
o s from -2 mies % % % | widyr [ <wiay [ Nur school?
3-5 miles gg 17% 27% = 1/"50 % % % W(I)(Iy+ Nvr
. o 0
6-10 miles 63 212/" 19% 46% 18;0 3% 41% 13% 2/°2fy 2
11-20 miles 53 220/0 25% 21% 220/0 19% 0% 21% 24[; 18%
21+ miles 61 190/0 19% 8% 20‘; 182/0 0% 23% 27; 25%
73. What modes of _ 21% 10% 18% o 16% 24% 19% > 2%
do you usually us?a ttc:agnest Drive alone 21 ° 2% 12% 35% 23; o 13%
; S 0 0 199
to work? E:r\;)% or or:'d\?am 2 . 73% | 47% | 59% | 83% | 41% | 1 9% |  18%
npoo 12% ° 00% 809
MOtorCyde or SCOOter 4 0 1 9% 1 3% 1 0% 1 1 % . /0 36% 75%
Bicycle 2% 2% 59 0% 13% 16%
Walk 24 8% | 38% o;) 1% 0% 0% 00 o | 6%
(o] (o]
Public Bus ;? 6% 9% 8‘7: 2:/" 46% 41% O;O 52:/" 2%
(o]
BART 35 7% 14% 14% 5;’ 8% 0% 6% 170/0 3%
Tl’a|r.|, like Capitol 12% 17% 239 °° 16% 0% 6% 70 2%
Corridor or ACE 4 1% o ° 10% 13% 41% 12:; 29% 8%
Ferry or boat 3 ° 4% 0% 1% 3% 410 0 16% 9%
Something else 12 1% 3% 0% " 1% 1% 0% 0%
(Don't know) 3 4% 3% 3% 40/0 4% 0% 1% 0° °
(o]
Transportation to W 3% 5% 2% o/0 % 0% 3% o/o 2%
ork Bike Only 2% 6% 0% 2[; 0% 2%
Blke + Tranist Z 2% 11% 0% 0% ° 0% 4%
Bike + Car ; 1:%) 7% 0% Otyo 14% 0% 0% 179
Car Only 184 2% 10% 0% 0"/o o 0% 0% 8"/o 2
Car + Transit o6 65% 36% 51% 750/o 13% 0% 0% 16‘; 0%
Other 9% | 1% | 14% % | 29% | 59% | T72% i 1%
74. Work , 57 20% 25% 359 8% 7% 41% o 21% 69%
raéks access: Bike Yes 5% 17% 29%, Otyo 1 9% 9% 9%
(] 0,
No 116 41% | 46% | 17% . 8% | 30% | 19%
(o]
(Don't know) 52 53% 51% 749 42% | 42% 65% 40°
17 69 70 52% 579 0% 50% 0
74 Collaps % 3% 0 7% 35% o o 35%
psed. Work 8% 6% 53% 45%
access: Bike rack No/DK ° 2% 0% 0 ° 55%
acks 169 0 ° 7% 6%
Yes 116 59% 54% 83% 58% 0 10%
w - 4% | 469 . b | 58% | 359
OF‘;fg :g;rzsg;kB'ke Racks No /DK /° 17% 42% | 42% 62;’ 60% 50% 65%
locker ke room / Yes 260 65% 51% 83% ° o o0% 35%
ol | o] Tl S| el eml o
° 33% 66% 65% °° 42% 73%
b | 45% | 58% | 27%
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87. Days per

69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?
Wkly+ | < WKkKly Nvr Wkly+ | < WKkKly Nvr Wkly+ Nvr
N % % % % % % % % %
75. Work. access: A _ Yes 86 30% 38% 17% 29% 52% 41% 25% 57% 22%
secure bike room or bike No 186 65% 58% 75% 67% 48% 59% 69% 43% 72%
locker (Don't know) 13 5% 5% 8% 4% 0% 0% 6% 0% 7%
75 Collapsed. Worl§ No/DK 199 70% 62% 83% 71% 48% 59% 75% 43% 78%
?ggrisg:r ﬁi Eg?géﬁeﬁl ke Yes 86 30% 38% 17% 29% 52% 41% 25% 57% 22%
76. Work access: A Yes 84 30% 32% 14% 31% 23% 0% 31% 24% 17%
shower No 191 67% 63% 86% 66% 72% 100% 66% 76% 79%
(Don't know) 10 4% 5% 0% 4% 5% 0% 3% 0% 4%
76 Collapsed. Work No/DK 201 70% 68% 86% 69% 7% 100% 69% 76% 83%
access: A shower Yes 84 30% 32% 14% 31% 23% 0% 31% 24% 17%
77. Wprk access: A Yes 161 56% 55% 49% 58% 51% 76% 57% 66% 39%
changing area No 117 41% 42% 51% 40% 44% 24% 41% 34% 58%
(Don't know) 7 2% 3% 0% 3% 5% 0% 2% 0% 4%
77 Collapsed. Wprk No/DK 124 44% 45% 51% 42% 49% 24% 43% 34% 61%
access: A changing area Yes 161 56% 55% 49% 58% 51% 76% 57% 66% 39%
Combined Acces to None 79 28% 26% 38% 27% 23% 0% 29% 21% 41%
Q74-Q77 (work) At least one 82 29% 22% 44% 29% 30% 59% 28% 13% 35%
Two of three 70 25% 30% 10% 25% 29% 41% 23% 50% 14%
All 3 54 19% 22% 7% 19% 17% 0% 19% 16% 10%
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87. Days per

69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?
WKkly+ < Wkly Nvr WKkly+ < Wkly Nvr WKkly+ Nvr
N % % % % % % % % %
78. In what city do you Alameda 11 1% 38% 0% 2% 36% 0% 4% 33% 6%
go to school? Berkeley 12 12% 26% 24% 6% 29% 0% 7% 28% 8%
Concord 1 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Dublin 1 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Fremont 10 11% 4% 0% 14% 0% 0% 15% 5% 12%
Hayward 12 13% 4% 0% 17% 6% 0% 7% 6% 14%
Livermore 3 3% 0% 10% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3%
Oakland 22 22% 8% 35% 27% 7% 0% 38% 6% 26%
Piedmont 1 1% 0% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Pleasanton 2 2% 3% 0% 2% 5% 0% 1% 5% 1%
Richmond 1 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
San Francisco 3 3% 5% 0% 2% 7% 0% 2% 6% 2%
San Jose 2 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
San Leandro 2 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2%
Union City 4 4% 7% 0% 4% 10% 0% 3% 10% 3%
Other (specify) 12 13% 4% 16% 16% 0% 0% 12% 0% 15%
78 Collapsed. School Central Alameda 13 3% 13% 0% 1% 13% 0% 1% 33% 8%
Geography East Alameda 5 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 5% 5%
North Alameda 34 8% 11% 13% 7% 13% 0% 10% 35% 35%
South Alameda 29 7% 5% 0% 8% 6% 0% 7% 21% 31%
Other Counties 18 4% 3% 7% 5% 2% 0% 4% 6% 21%
Does not go to school 302 76% 67% 7% 78% 64% 100% 7% 0% 0%
79. Approx. miles from 0-2 miles 28 29% 39% 65% 22% 30% 0% 28% 40% 27%
home to school 3-5 miles 30 31% 23% 0% 37% 28% 0% 30% 27% 32%
6-10 miles 17 18% 14% 35% 17% 16% 0% 18% 16% 18%
11-20 miles 8 8% 5% 0% 1% 7% 0% 13% 6% 9%
21+ miles 14 14% 19% 0% 14% 19% 0% 1% 1% 15%

Page 98



87 Days per

80. Wha 6
do you u odes of trans awa q: Ride a bic
to Won«gsu"""y use to get g”"e alone N y Wk|;/+to gettoa desﬁgti,sn 86. Days pe
ri , <W rw i
Drive or ride in a ST o5 % Ny | Nur per week bike to _
Mot ool or vanpool 5% | 43% - % WKly+ | < Wkl week bike to
. orcycle or 6 69 ° 40% % Yy Nvr school?
5\'/Cy0|e scooter 1 % 0% 249 7% 38% %o % Wkly+ Nvr
a 19 ° 0% %
P lk 13 ] % 0% 6% 0% ) 7 %
ublic Bus 1 3% 49° 0% o 0% 0% 719
BART 1‘13 16% 22 ; 0% 1% 0% ° 8% o 1%
. o % 0% °
(S[;)methlng clse 9 12% 16% 35% 1% 53% oo 2% o 7%
81. School on't know) 2 90/° 13% 0% 1% 1% oc; 3% 63cy° 1%
81 School access: Bike  Ye o B B S G 2 O | o
S (3 % 4% o 12% ° 159
0% b 2% b 0° ol 160 %
No o | 0% o | 09 % | 10 6%
. 66 o | 4% o 0 0% | 139 1%
81 Collapsed (Don't know) 22 272/" 75% ° 0% 0;’ 3% g ;’ 8%
access: Bi . School 10 2% 259 90% 629 o 5% () 2%
Bike racks No/DK 10% % 10% 2% 68% 0%
Yes 0% 000 22% 0 0% 3%
81 Com. Scho 32 | 33% | 15% 32% 0% 64% |  76%
E_'ke Racks O'ngaCCeSs; N 66 6 °° 25% 0% 0% 21% 249, 65%
ke room / locker bo/bK SO I IOl | e | o | e
e (4}
82. School ac ° 334 849 0% 62% 32% 0% ° 13%
secure bike roceSS: A Y 66 1 0/0 76% 68% 0% 36% 24%
locker om or bike Nes 6% 4% 80% 86% ° 64% 76[; 35%
0o 209 0 7
(Don' 22 239 % 14% 6% | 100% ’ 65%
on't kno %o 24% 859
82 Collapsed W) 64 66° 9% 269 0% %o 249,
access: A Se('g sCh(‘).ol N 11 1 0/0 87% 6% 23% 15% 76‘70 35%
room or bike lock bike YO/DK 1% 4% 24% | 62% % 0% o | 65%
e e (4} o
83. School ac ' > 75| 779 0O Il A G 28% | 7%
shower cess: A 22 % 91% 6% 0° 60% 0 26%
Yes 23% 9[; 249, 70, %o 129% 87% 61%
No ° 76% o 939 6% ’
30 ° 239 %o 13%
83 (Don't know 31% 0 3% 7% 0% |  72% ’
access: A shc chool 5 o 74% % 359 28% K 74%
ower No/DK 6% o 86% ) 17% 7/" 26%
Yes 68 N R I I 0% | 39% ’
0, 0
30 69% |  74% " 0% 0% | 56% 16% | 34%
s IO Il or | ol S| e
% 14% 5% | 83% 0% o
35% ° 0% 7%
17% 09 61%
% 39% 84% 669
b | 16% o
34%
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87. Days per

69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?
Wkly+ | < WKkKly Nvr Wkly+ | < WKkKly Nvr Wkly+ Nvr
N % % % % % % % % %
84. School access: A Yes 48 49% 49% 38% 50% 44% 0% 50% 42% 51%
changing area No 44 45% 51% 62% 40% 56% 0% 44% 58% 42%
(Don't know) 6 6% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 7% 0% 8%
84 Collapsed. School No/DK 50 51% 51% 62% 50% 56% 0% 50% 58% 49%
access: A changing area Yes 48 49% 49% 38% 50% 44% 0% 50% 42% 51%
Combined Acces to None 30 31% 25% 10% 36% 32% 0% 34% 24% 33%
Q81-Q84 (school) At least one 26 27% 40% 0% 25% 44% 0% 17% 53% 21%
Two of three 31 32% 35% 90% 24% 24% 0% 35% 23% 34%
All 3 10 10% 0% 0% 15% 0% 0% 14% 0% 13%
85. Own/ access to Yes 236 59% 89% 72% 50% 85% 100% 62% 84% 42%
working bike? No 163 41% 11% 28% 50% 15% 0% 38% 16% 58%
85 Collapsed. Access to Yes 236 59% 89% 72% 50% 85% 100% 62% 84% 42%
bicycle No/DK 163 41% 11% 28% 50% 15% 0% 38% 16% 58%
86. Days per week bike to 1 day/week 9 3% 10% 5% 1% 19% 0% 0% 9% 0%
work? 2 days/wk 4 1% 4% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 13% 0%
3 days/wk 7 2% 11% 0% 0% 14% 0% 0% 13% 2%
4 days/wk 10 3% 10% 0% 2% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 11 4% 15% 0% 1% 23% 0% 0% 30% 0%
6 days/wk 4 1% 6% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 16% 2%
7 days/wk 5 2% 8% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 20% 0%
1-4 days/month 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35% 0% 0% 0%
1-11 days/year 1 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 65% 0% 0% 0%
Never 233 82% 34% 93% 95% 0% 0% 99% 0% 94%
(Don't know) 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
86 Collapsed. Days per Weekly or more 49 17% 64% 5% 4% 100% 0% 0% 100% 4%
week bike to work? Less than weekly 2 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Never 234 82% 35% 93% 95% 0% 0% 100% 0% 96%
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87. Days per

69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?
Wkly+ | < WKkKly Nvr Wkly+ | < WKkKly Nvr Wkly+ Nvr
N % % % % % % % % %
87. Days per week bike to 1 day/week 4 4% 14% 0% 0% 15% 0% 0% 19% 0%
school? 2 days/wk 4 4% 13% 0% 1% 18% 0% 0% 23% 0%
3 days/wk 1 1% 3% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 4% 0%
4 days/wk 1 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0%
5 days/wk 4 4% 17% 0% 0% 24% 0% 0% 23% 0%
6 days/wk 3 3% 12% 0% 0% 17% 0% 0% 17% 0%
7 days/wk 1 1% 5% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 6% 0%
Never 77 78% 25% 100% 97% 7% 0% 98% 0% 97%
(Don't know) 3 3% 5% 0% 2% 8% 0% 2% 0% 3%
87 Collapsed. Days per Weekly or more 18 19% 69% 0% 1% 86% 0% 0% 100% 0%
week bike to school? Never 79 81% 31% 100% 99% 14% 0% 100% 0% 100%
88. Have access to a Yes 347 87% 78% 85% 89% 69% 100% 91% 59% 80%
car? No 51 13% 22% 15% 10% 31% 0% 9% 41% 17%
(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
88 Collapsed. Access to Yes 347 87% 78% 85% 89% 69% 100% 91% 59% 80%
acar No/DK 53 13% 22% 15% 11% 31% 0% 9% 41% 20%
88a. Have kids under 18?7  Yes 150 40% 49% 64% 35% 42% 100% 47% 45% 50%
No 226 60% 51% 36% 64% 58% 0% 53% 55% 49%
(DK/ Refused) 3 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
88a Collapsed. Have kids  Yes 150 40% 49% 64% 35% 42% 100% 47% 45% 50%
under 18? No / Ref 229 60% 51% 36% 65% 58% 0% 53% 55% 50%
89. Own/ Rent Rent/other 167 42% 53% 41% 39% 56% 65% 38% 71% 48%
Own/buying 221 55% 45% 59% 58% 44% 35% 59% 29% 45%
(DK/ Refused) 12 3% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 3% 0% 7%
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87. Days per

69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?
Wkly+ | < WKkKly Nvr Wkly+ | < WKkKly Nvr Wkly+ Nvr
N % % % % % % % % %
90. Race/Ethnicity Afr-Amer/Black 45 1% 10% 9% 12% 8% 0% 10% 0% 10%
White 162 41% 52% 25% 39% 42% 65% 39% 51% 26%
Hispanic/Latin-Am 67 17% 16% 14% 17% 28% 0% 17% 32% 15%
Asian 76 19% 7% 38% 20% 12% 0% 25% 5% 35%
Bi-racial/multi-racial 16 4% 3% 9% 4% 2% 0% 4% 0% 9%
Other 25 6% 1% 3% 5% 9% 0% 5% 12% 4%
(Refused) 8 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 35% 2% 0% 1%
90. Race/ Ethnicity Afr.-Amer 45 1% 10% 9% 12% 8% 0% 10% 0% 10%
White 162 41% 52% 25% 39% 42% 65% 39% 51% 26%
Hispanic 67 17% 16% 14% 17% 28% 0% 17% 32% 15%
Asian 76 19% 7% 38% 20% 12% 0% 25% 5% 35%
Other 49 12% 14% 14% 12% 1% 35% 10% 12% 14%
5. Sex (by observation) Male 195 49% 61% 55% 45% 2% 59% 50% 53% 39%
Female 205 51% 39% 45% 55% 28% 41% 50% 47% 61%
Region Central 112 28% 19% 35% 30% 18% 0% 25% 33% 28%
East 48 12% 12% 14% 12% 13% 59% 13% 5% 8%
North 171 43% 60% 39% 39% 67% 41% 43% 57% 37%
South 68 17% 9% 12% 20% 2% 0% 19% 5% 27%
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87. Days per

69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as 86. Days per week bike to week bike to
All a way to get to a destination work? school?
WKkly+ < Wkly Nvr WKkly+ < Wkly Nvr WKkly+ Nvr
N % % % % % % % % %
City from sample zip Alameda 23 6% 11% 3% 5% 16% 0% 4% 15% 2%
Berkeley 30 7% 19% 0% 5% 15% 41% 5% 28% 5%
Castro Valley 17 4% 0% 8% 5% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Dublin 6 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Emeryville 11 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 4%
Fremont 57 14% 7% 7% 17% 2% 0% 16% 5% 24%
Hayward 39 10% 5% 2% 12% 3% 0% 1% 0% 12%
Livermore 22 6% 9% 10% 4% 8% 24% 5% 0% 3%
Newark 11 3% 2% 6% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3%
Oakland 108 27% 27% 32% 27% 34% 0% 30% 13% 26%
Pleasanton 20 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 35% 5% 5% 3%
San Leandro 27 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 0% 4% 12% 8%
San Lorenzo 6 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 6% 3%
Sunol 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Union City 23 6% 8% 18% 4% 6% 0% 6% 16% 6%
Language of Interview English 380 95% 95% 92% 96% 93% 100% 95% 90% 92%
Spanish 11 3% 2% 0% 3% 7% 0% 2% 10% 2%
Cantonese 9 2% 3% 8% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 6%
Age Group 18-29 72 18% 26% 24% 15% 28% 0% 19% 46% 40%
30-39 85 21% 15% 29% 22% 19% 0% 24% 21% 21%
40-49 75 19% 26% 15% 17% 32% 35% 21% 22% 19%
50-64 114 28% 31% 26% 28% 20% 65% 29% 12% 1%
65+ 55 14% 2% 7% 17% 2% 0% 7% 0% 10%
Bicyclist Segmentation Committed Bicyclists 52 13% 60% 0% 2% 79% 41% 2% 83% 5%
Primary Target 35 9% 40% 4% 1% 21% 0% 7% 17% 5%
Secondary Target 38 10% 0% 43% 9% 0% 24% 1% 0% 6%
Less Likely Bicyclists 46 1% 0% 29% 13% 0% 35% 18% 0% 16%
Non-Bicyclists 228 57% 0% 24% 76% 0% 0% 62% 0% 69%
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69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as a way to

87. Days per week bike

All get to a destination 86. Days per week bike to work? to school?
Wkly+ < WKkly Nvr WKkly+ < WKkly Nvr WKkly+ Nvr
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
400 30 292 49 2 234 18 79
19% 8% 73% 17% 1% 82% 19% 81%
11. Barrier: Don't want to
arrive at your destination 4.57 3.56 4.47 4.85 3.45 5.04 4.88 3.42 4.57
sweaty
12. Barrier: Don't want to
arrive at your destination 3.62 2.68 2.92 3.95 2.96 4.04 3.79 2.38 3.64
with messy hair or flat hair
13. Barrier: Don't want to 4.06 2.98 3.63 4.39 2.78 3.89 4.34 2.85 4.26
carry a change of clothes ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
;ﬁbv?earrgf;oﬂfdpéigﬁ;ﬁon 3.97 3.83 3.66 4.04 3.29 3.50 4.23 3.58 3.81
15. Barrier: No safe place
to park a bike at your 4.48 4.17 4.50 4.56 4.17 1.65 4.38 3.80 4.28
destination
fnGyoEfg;‘kag r'i\'d‘i’:]g‘;”tfi'ﬁg/”t 3.37 2.30 3.02 3.70 2,67 1.00 3.33 2.98 3.50
;zbu%i"s'ﬁ;p'i"t in good 3.85 2.97 4.64 4.00 2.99 3.35 3.80 2.77 3.44
18. Barrier: Wotried about 5.33 4.26 5.05 5.64 4.02 4.98 5.43 3.23 5.42
19. Barrier: Need to have
access to a car at some 4.72 3.58 4.66 5.03 3.06 4.52 4.95 2.78 4.85
point during the day
gg;ryB:r,gfng‘t’lj‘ﬁhave to 4.80 4.24 5.40 4.89 3.8 5.93 4.98 4.17 5.17
21. Barrier: The places
you regularly go are too far 5.01 4.07 5.14 5.24 3.79 5.93 5.35 3.95 4.85
away to ride
22 Ejj['ﬁ?kgg,%ma”t o 3.22 2.30 3.13 3.48 2,52 165 3.36 2.50 3.39
ﬁg;,ﬁggfg;%ﬁ{;ﬁ:d and 4.61 3.83 4.54 4.82 3.90 3.46 4.60 3.65 4.28
24. Barrier: Don't know
the best way to get where 3.47 2.89 2.94 3.68 2.93 1.70 3.36 2.87 3.23
you are going by bike
25. Barrier: Not enough
bike lanes or bike-safe 5.01 4.62 5.65 5.05 4.39 5.00 5.12 4.62 4.63
streets on your route
26. Barfier: Biking takes 4.09 3.28 3.65 4.36 2.74 3.13 4.53 2.30 4.18
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69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as a way to

87. Days per week bike

All get to a destination 86. Days per week bike to work? to school?
Wkly+ < WKkly Nvr WKkly+ < WKkly Nvr WKkly+ Nvr
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
27. Barrier: Fear of a flat
tire or other equipment 4.03 3.29 3.82 4.25 3.26 3.52 4.05 3.22 3.92
failure
28. Barrier: Fear of bad
weather 5.12 4.40 5.68 5.26 4.08 6.11 5.15 3.78 5.15
29. Barrier: Inability to
take a bike on BART 4.18 3.97 4.40 4.21 4.02 3.93 412 3.41 4.24
during commute hours
30. Barrier: Worried about
getting home quickly in an 4.94 4.03 5.06 517 3.32 5.52 5.24 3.25 4.97
emergency
31. Barrier: Worried about
my personal safety 5.00 3.89 5.14 5.28 4.07 248 5.14 3.32 4.86
58. Mean: Go to work
outside of your home 3.35 3.59 3.53 3.26 4.71 2.87 4.70 3.54 3.29
59. Mean: Go to school .87 1.15 .66 .82 1.27 .00 .82 3.62 3.54
60. Mean: Go shopping for
food or other household 2.37 2.49 2.1 2.36 2.28 2.41 2.40 2.65 1.97
items
61. Mean: Take your
children to school 2.29 1.85 2.45 2.40 2.77 1.70 2.22 2.62 3.40
62 Mean: Drive a car 4.14 2.95 3.77 4.49 2.79 417 475 2.39 4.15
63. Mean: Travel in a car
with someone else,
whether you are the driver 3.21 3.02 3.16 3.27 2.68 2.54 3.36 2.60 3.61
or a passenger
64. Mean: Ride a bus .59 1.40 .62 .37 1.86 .00 .39 2.69 .64
65. Mean: Ride BART .65 1.21 .24 .55 1.41 .83 .65 1.73 .64
66. Mean: Take a train
other than BART .15 .60 .25 .02 .96 13 .04 1.13 .10
67. Mean: Take a ferry A2 .53 .03 .02 .82 .02 .02 .84 14
68. Mean: Ride a bicycle
for health or recreation .83 242 .65 42 2.35 1.76 .57 2.56 71
69. Mean: Ride a bicycle
asawaytogettoa .66 3.36 .16 .00 3.52 2.50 19 412 .35
destination
70. Mean: Ride a
stationary bicycle or take a .63 .84 .85 .55 .95 .00 .50 .86 .95
spinning class
72. Approx. miles from
home to work 13.49 11.71 10.80 14.36 12.03 15.76 13.78 18.81 12.01

Page 105



69. Freq: Ride a bicycle as a way to 87. Days per week bike
All get to a destination 86. Days per week bike to work? to school?
Wkly+ < WKkly Nvr WKkly+ < WKkly Nvr WKkly+ Nvr
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
79. Approx. miles from
home to school 11.95 13.73 3.79 1212 15.06 9.15 12.39 11.85
86. Mean: Days per week
bike to work? .66 2.57 .05 14 3.83 15 .00 4.54 .20
87. Mean: Days per week
bike to school? .69 2.61 .00 .03 3.37 .00 3.67 .00
Combined Acces to Shower, Combined Acces to Shower,
58. Freq: Go to work Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All outside of your home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
At Two At Two
Wkly < Non | least of WKkly < Non | least of
+ Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3 + Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Number of cases 400 283 | 2| 14| 79| 82| 70| 54| 97 1] 302| 30| 26| 31| 10
Row percent 100% | 71% 0% | 29% | 28% | 29% | 25% | 19% | 24% 0% | 76% | 31% | 27% | 32% | 10%
6. Recall any 'Get Rolling' ~ Yes 13 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 0% 3% 6% 0% 5% 0%
advertising? No 366 | 91% | 92% |100% | 90% | 94% | 89% | 94% | 91% | 95% [100% | 90% | 89% |100% | 95% [100%
(Don't know) 22 5% 5% 0% 7% 3% 8% 4% 4% 2% 0% 7% 5% 0% 0% 0%
6 Collapged. Recall any Yes 13 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 0% 3% 6% 0% 5% 0%
Get Rolling' advertising? ~ No / DK 387 | 97% | 97% |100% | 98% | 97% | 96% | 98% | 95% | 97% [100% | 97% | 94% |100% | 95% [100%
7. What was the 'Get Using a bike
Rolling' advertising instead of 2| 15% | 10% 0% | 33% 0% 0% 0% | 38% | 28% 0% | 10% 0% 0% | 61% 0%
about? driving a car
Related tO 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
cars 3| 21% | 27% 0% 0% | 75% | 26% 0% 0% | 54% 0% 9% |100% 0% 0% 0%
2$Emba 8 | 65% | 64% 0% | 67% | 25% | 74% |[100% | 62% | 18% 0% | 81% 0% 0% | 39% 0%
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Al 58. Freq:
Freq: Go C -
outs tow omb
ide of your ho(r)rlglé Chang;r?g ﬁrceC es to Shower
2' Where did or Bike Locﬁ’eBlke Racks’
ee the Get RyOU hear or WKly < rs (work) 59. Freq:
olling ad? News N * q: Goto Combin
: ewspaper % Wkl N At scho red Acc
Si % y N on Two ol Chan esto S
strger;,?n a 1] 9% 12°fy % O/Vr e |(e)ast of or B?LZQLArea’ Bike fF‘{OWer,
pole b 0 ne |t ocke acks
Back/side 1] 6% 0% | 0% %_| % O s LY rs (school)
abus of 0% | 0% 0% 1 36% % m + | wky o a | T
(o]
B,US Shelter 2 14% 6% 26% 0% 0 0% 0% % % '\:Vr en least 2,)\]/‘0
F 8% 42% o Ocy A) 120 0 O/ ree All
t lyer/handou 1] 9% 10% 1 0% 25% | 0% o | 0% | 0% T 0% o % % ’
T 1 2o | o | o | o 0| 0% | 0% o | 8% | o T 0% | 0
v 8% b | 0% o | 0% b | 189 0% | 09 0%
o 10% b | 0% b | 0% % | 0% 0% | 0
9. After ther/ DK 6 | 450 0% | 0o o | sen | oo 38% | 09 o | 13% w | 0w
5. After promiptin 8 % | 48% % | 09 0% | 09 0% | 09 0% b
y Get ROI . gy reca” 63,;y (o] O‘V A) 00 A) 00 A) 100 0% 3
advertisi ling' Yes ( 729 o 33% % 0° % . % . 9%
o 5 %o % |1 % 0% 0%
9C (Don't k 330 14% | 13% 75% | 64% 00% | 0% 0% | 10% o | o | 0% 0%
Pro:)rllapsed- After now) 15 83% 83; 39% | 14% 100% | 62% 82% | 0% o| 0% | 0% | 0%
i () (J (J ()
Ro”ingt,g'g, recall 'Get Yes 4% | 3% 6; :A, 81% ; g:A, 139 | 109 82% | 0% Z; ZA) 100% 000 0% | 0%
No / DK 55 % | 5% % | 82% % | 11% | 2 % |100% v | 619% | 0o
14% o 1% o 84% 89° 0% |1009 0% 619 0%
345 | § 13% 6% 9% 0% | 1 1% .
6% . 39% . 5%, K 75% K 1% | 119 0%
87% | 61% 14% | 19% 0% 5% 0% | 85% 1% | 26%
0| 86% 81t; 13% | 10% ’ 0% 3% 89% | 65% 28% | 13%
(o] 87ty (o] 1 17 0 Ocy (o] 64cy 0
b | 90% o | 20% |10 o | 10% % | 1%
89% 809 0% 119 8% 09
0% K 1% | 119 %
0% 1%
89% 26%
89% 28%
v | 720 | o7
% | 87%
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Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

58. Freq: Go to work Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All outside of your home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
At Two At Two
Wkly < Non | least of Wkly < Non | least of
+ Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3 + Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10. Top 3 reasons people  Being
1. 1 '?
don't bike more? protacted 08 | 25% | 22% [100% | 20% | 23% | 23% | 23% | 23% | 30% | 0% | 23% | 33% | 21% | 32% | 33%
weather
Being able to
ftarr;g’rt;ansm 26| 7% | 7% | 0% | 5% | 7% | 9% | 7% | 5% | 6% | 0% | 7% | 8% | 7% | 5% | 0%
belongings
Difficult/
Takes too 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
much 75 | 19% [ 20% 0% | 15% | 14% | 18% | 27% | 24% | 28% 0% | 16% 4% | 41% | 30% | 54%
energy/Lazy
Too far of a
distance to 112 | 28% | 30% 0% | 22% | 35% | 26% | 33% | 27% | 19% 0% | 31% | 17% | 23% | 20% | 11%
travel
Safety issues
- Biking is
unsafe/dang 128 | 32% | 33% [100% | 28% | 32% | 34% | 31% | 37% | 28% [100% | 33% | 38% | 36% 9% | 44%
erous
Ig:::uming 82 | 20% | 20% | 39% | 22% | 22% | 19% | 24% | 13% | 27% 0% | 18% | 33% | 22% | 24% | 30%
Prefer
comfort of a 6 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 4% 4% 0% 1% 0% 9% 0% | 13%
car
Health
restrictions/ 36 9% 7% 0% | 14% | 12% 7% 2% 6% | 12% 0% 8% | 16% 4% | 19% 0%
Not in shape
Inconvenient/
Preferthe 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
convenience 62 | 16% | 18% 0% | 11% | 14% | 21% | 13% | 24% | 19% 0% | 15% | 21% | 14% | 14% | 38%
of a car
No blke 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
lanes 26 7% 8% 0% 4% | 12% 5% 4% 9% 2% |100% 8% 0% | 12% 0% 0%
Ei‘;e”"mwna 27| 7% | 7% | 0% | 8% | 5% | 5% | 8% | 9% | 2% | 0% | 8% | 4% | 4% | 0% | 0%
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Combined Acces to Shower, Combined Acces to Shower,
58. Freq: Go to work Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All outside of your home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
At Two At Two
Wkly < Non | least of Wkly < Non | least of
+ Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3 + Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10. Top 3 reasons people Do not like
don't bike more? biking
:'r’;?f}j:?h 45 | 1% | 1% | 0% | 12% | 10% | 12% | 12% | 8% | 8% [100% | 12% | 11% | 16% | 5% | 0%
Dangerous
drivers
Just do not
want to/Lack 18 4% 4% 0% 6% 4% 4% 0% 8% 3% 0% 5% 2% 3% 6% 0%
of interest
Do not know
how to ride a 15 4% 3% 0% 7% 2% 5% 3% 2% 8% 0% 3% 5% 0% | 13% | 22%
bike
Cannot bike
in work 5 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
clothes
t[(’fg’;‘t’ts"vvvaegtty 0] 2% | 3% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 6% | 3% | 3% | 0% | 2% | 9% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Transport
g“n‘getha” 6| 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 3% | 0% | 1% | 5% | 4% | 0% | 0%
passenger
Nowhere to
park/store 8 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 4% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 5% 0% 0% 0%
bike
Too many
hills to bike 12 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 0% 3% 3% 6% 0% 0%
through
Other 10 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 4% 4% 2% 4% 0% 2% 0% 5% 9% 0%
Nothing 2 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Dont know 10 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0%
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Combined Acces to Shower, Combined Acces to Shower,
58. Freq: Go to work Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
outside of your home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
At Two At Two
Wkly < Non | least of Wkly < Non | least of
+ Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3 + Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10 Collapsed. Top 3 Convenience
reasons people don't bike ofacar/
2
more: getfgnzggrrt 100 | 25% | 28% | 0% | 18% | 23% | 31% | 23% | 34% | 31% | 0% | 23% | 34% | 33% | 20% | 51%
people or
items
Hygeine 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
concerns 14 4% 4% 0% 4% 4% 1% 6% 4% 3% 0% 4% 9% 0% 0% 0%
Don't own a
bike / lack of
gmmm/ 61 15% | 13% 0% | 20% | 11% | 13% | 11% | 19% | 14% 0% | 16% | 10% 7% | 19% | 22%
an't ride a
bike
(?c?r]:igrns 173 | 43% | 44% |100% | 41% | 42% | 47% | 43% | 45% | 36% [200% | 45% | 49% | 51% | 14% | 44%
Difficult /
Lazy / Notin 111 | 28% | 27% 0% | 29% | 26% | 25% | 29% | 30% | 40% 0% | 24% | 21% | 45% | 49% | 54%
shape
No bike
ﬁg\?v?u/ereto 34| 9% | 10% | 0% | 6% | 13% | 9% | 7% | 9% | 3% [100% | 10% | 5% | 12% | 0% | 0%
store bike
E‘g‘tzrﬁce 194 | 48% | 50% | 39% | 44% | 57% | 44% | 57% | 40% | 46% | 0% | 49% | 50% | 45% | 44% | 41%
Bad Weather 98 | 25% | 22% [100% | 29% | 23% | 23% | 23% | 23% | 30% 0% | 23% | 33% | 21% | 32% | 33%
Ii‘l’g;"?gxam 12 3% | 3% | 0% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 6% | 3% | 0% | 3% | 3% | 6% | 0% | 0%
other[Dont o5 | 5% | 5% | 0% | 7% | 3% | 6% | 4% | 6% | 5% | 0% | 5% | 0% | 8% | 9% | 0%
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All 58.F
T1 outside of Yo to w Combi
sweat your des want to or Bi g Area BF’ Showe
Y tination 1-Not N Wkly ike Locke ke Racks
import at all % + < ers (work s
ant ° S WKI ) 59. F
2 5 % y N At req:
8 o Nv on Go't C
3 14% % r lea Two scho 0 ombin
37 o | 12% % Oe Onzt of ol Chang-ed Acces t
4 3 9% 0% /0 o three or B Ing Area 0 ShOWe
o 6 9% 9% | 6 20% 89 L % All 3 Wiy ike Locke Bike Rackr’
6 38 1000 10% 1% 9 | 169 o % + W< rs (school S
68 % | 1 39% % | 1 % | 129 - % kly N At )
7 - EX 17% 0% o 6% 0% % | 139 0 Y Nvr on |1 Tw
11 Colla impo tremely 43 1100 17% 0% goo 9% % 89 %o | 15% - % e east o °
11 Gollapsed. Bari rtant % | 129 0% % | 49 9% % | 149 b | 09 % one f
wa a 1 2% 4% 4% % th
you R to arive o 20 b 18% o | 1 15% b | 119 b | 149 % ree
" dostination Swos ©Im 30% 0% o | 17% 4% o | 8% 1% |1 % | 1 b | % All 3
ation sw t portant 30% 8% o | 15% 16% o 79 00% 4% — b o
eaty Neithe 2 0% 18% (] 16% 5% (] 0% 8% % 60 o
Not r/DK 30 58% 31% 349 1% 1300 20% 16% 000 10% 10% 179 6% 0%
;E:BamerD Importan 38 10% 58% | 09 % | 28% o | 2% 15% 0$ 7% 0% 16$ 1% | 1 °
Wi?r:/e at yo{Jr gn-t want t t 131 10% 0A> 56% 21% | 38° 1% Oc; 18% 14% 10{; 4% 1%
hai messy h jestinatio o 1-N 33% | 3 0% 900 68% . | 250 o | 11% 28% o | 23% 13%
' aitorfat impo?tt at all 2% | 100% oo | 4% 55% | 49 o | 0% o | 9% 19% | 3% 19%
ant o | 3 o | 149 % 329 8% °
2 123 5% %o 609 % () 1 0%
2 169 v 249 29, o
3 49 31% | 29% 8% | 32% | 3 ° 5% ?;% 0% o] 2% 22c>0 22%
o 0,
5 a | 110 | 1o o1% | 33% 5% | 3% | 3 e | o | 7 | e i
0, o 0, (o]
6 31 1% | 1% 0% | 1 21% | 299 3% | 100% oo | 14% 51% | 379
27 8% ) 0% 1% | 159 % | 379 o | 32% o | 10% 7% | 579
7 - Ext o % | 1% 5% | 7° % | 339 o I pw | o
im remel 22 o | 79 0% o | 119 7% % o | 399 19%
12¢C (DpOrtant Yy 6% 5? 0% 6% 8;) 12% 17% | 12% 30% |100% % | 41% ©
oll on' 9 %o 0 o | 1 0
o e aree ot tknow) 7| 2 | 2o o | T oo | o o, oo | 13 o 3% | 28% =
ur . arri : 0 39 (
messc:,er?t'hatior:r:x/? at Important 4 2% o | 39% 2300 8% EOA’ 3%? 9% 8;0 0%12 1% | 329 339 | 37%
air or flat fl1th' Neither / 1 2% 09 | 27% %o 39 7% 600 0% 1% 30° 13% o | 1%
air Not DK 6 | 36% % 2% o | 25% ° 0% %o Ocyo 8% % | 32% 7%
Importa 37 gc; 36% | 3 2% 19% | 289 4% Ooo 7% 3% 600 10% 19%
& 217 | 54 o | 10% g:ﬁ’ 37% 2% | 0% % | 22% h| 6% % 3;) 16% 8%
% % o | 43% o | 2% 0% 0% o | 109 %
S4% | 1% a | oo | 100 | ol 0| 2% 27 oo | on | o%
o | 96% o | 10% 5% | 35% 0% | 2% o | 8% % | 0%
47% o | S| o o | o 14%
49%, 11% o 0% ) 0% 70%
66% 8% o | 38% ° 0%
549 0% o (
0% 0% o | 16% °
100% 3% o | 309
(o) 527 (] 67 0 /o 700
o | 637 o | 16% %
% | 7 (]
8% 0%
54%,
30%
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13
Cai"ryB:rrier' 5 All 58
thangs of o o8 oS
of clo ntto de of yo to w
thes 1-N your h ork Combi
im ot at ome Ch ined
port all N WK angi Acc
2 ant % + LN I or B:rk]g Areaes to Sh
j 78 | 20% % Wkly e Lo(:k’erBsike R%V(\;IE"’
. 42 o | 18% % Nvr Non At (work) s
47 1% b % e lea T 59. F
6 ° 0% st WY/e) req:
57 12% 1% 0 % on 0 s q: G
7 1400 1400 09 24% > o = th f chool oto Co
13 Coll im— Extrem 53 | 1 o | 1 o | 6 % | 10 1% L oree A Chmbined
Don't apsed portan ely 22 3% 5% 1% % 199 % I3 WK angin Acce
cha wan . B (Don' t 59 139 0% 79 9% %o o + Yy or Bi g Ar s to
nge tto c arrier: t kn 08 %o %o % % 0) 21% o < ike L ea, Bi Show
of clot arry a " ow) 249 5% 39% 13% 15% 5% o | 2 % Wkly ockers ike Ra er,
hes lmpOrt 2 %o 24 0% 13% 14% 12% 15% 1% 2 % Nvr No A (SChoocl:ks
1 Neith ant 0% % o | 69 119 209 17% 16% 4% Y on o t )
4. Barri N er/D 1 o 0° 0% %o % 1 %o 1 (V] 1 (] 1 0% 0 > ast Two
zhowerrrler: N |n(1)t K 73 | 4 % 26% 8% 2% 5% 1% 2% o | 18% % one of
estinatf‘g YOu? place t portant 59 13% 4 0% o | 31% 5% 15% 19% 19% 100% 1 o | 7% % three | A
’ o 1 168 o% 12% 3 2% 000 26% 1% 6% 11% 0% 10% 6 b | 28% % 1.3
1- Not at 42% 5% 9% o 16% 6% 0% 0% 2% % o | 309 %
port all 0 09 459 0% ° 79 09 169 109 139 %o
2 ant 42% % | 1 % | 5 s | o 20% % v |1 |1 v | 2 v | 2 1%
3 104 61% 4% 50% | 4 % 7% 0% 4% 6% 25% 2% b
4 26% 41% 4% 3% 0% b | 0% 5% 4% 0% 0% 0%
5 3 23% o | 369 20% 32% 0% o | 249 0% 2% 3% 0%
49 8% o %o 159 439 0° % 90 79 199
5 ; 39% 36% % % % 27% % % %
7 o | 10 % o | 33% o | 53% oo | 119 o B 0%
14 7 - Ex ol N Y b | 1 6 el 0% % 060
Coll im trem 1 1 0 149 4% 48% ) ) (] 329, %
No pla apsed (Dportant ely 25 0% 1% % % 249 o | 450 0% 43% 0% o | 459
your desin hower ot on't know 107 o | 8% o | o b o | 26% % | 100% o | tom 0% &
InatiOnWer at Im ) 27% 8% 0% 8% 3% 16% o | 32% o | 41% 16% 24% 0%
porta 4 ° 259 0% 6% 12% 6% 8% 0 289 o 3 10% 46%
Neithe nt 1% % | 6 3% 17% 12% 16% 6% %o 3% ° 3; 70%
Not r/ DK 17 19 1% ° 169 99 139 159 79 0% 66% ° 1 0
i 3l 4 v | o 31% % % | 1 % % | 1 % 250 510, 9%
portant 43 13% 4 % 279% 6% 0% 15% 7% 100% o | 17% o | 1100
184 1% 5% 1% o | 26% 2% 2% 6% 0% 8% o | 320 b
4 12% 61% 0% o 79 100 0% 10% 13% %
6% ° ° ° 24% Yo Yo (] (] (] 349
b | 44% 0% 40% | 6 2% o | 23% 9% 0% 1% 8% 27% o | 300
o
39% 8% 10% 4 1% 00° 229 0% 10% 13% 3% 24% °
52% 2% 10% s v | o 0% 6% 19% 9% 1% 30%
29% 4% 5% | 4 % 28% 0% 6% 7% 2%
o | 45% 14% 1% | 4 0% 6 | 30% 2% 7% 0%
o | 51% 5% 1% 1% b | 22% 16% 0%
o | 549 6% 0% 0% o | 1 0%
% 00 449 0% 1% 0
b | 44% N ROR 0%
o | 38% 9% 4% | 3
61% 7% 5%
59% 60%
5%

P



58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,
Changing Area, Bike Racks

59. Freq: Go to

Combined Acces to Shower,
Changing Area, Bike Racks

All outside of your home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
At Two At Two
Wkly < Non | least of Wkly < Non | least of
+ Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3 + Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
15. Barrier: No safi 1 - Not at all
place to park 3 ohe at impoftaﬁt a 86 | 21% | 22% | 0% | 19% | 9% | 24% | 24% | 37% | 24% | 0% | 21% | 25% | 17% | 32% | 11%
your destination 2 28| 7% | 8% | 0% | 4% | 4% | 7% | 9% | 16% | 11% | 0% | 6% | 4% | 18% | 11% | 11%
3 25| 6% | 6% | 39% | 7% | 3% | 4% | 14% | 3% | 6% | 0% | 6% | 7% | 0% | 12% | 0%
4 25 6% | 7% | 0% | 4% | 7% | 5% | 9% | 8% | 6% | 0% | 6% | 4% | 5% | 7% | 13%
5 57 | 14% | 16% | 0% | 9% | 22% | 12% | 16% | 15% | 14% |100% | 14% | 11% | 19% | 18% | 10%
6 52 | 13% | 12% | 0% | 16% | 21% | 15% | 5% | 3% | 16% | 0% | 12% | 15% | 17% | 6% | 41%
er;p'i’tftt;ﬁ;”e'y 122 | 30% | 27% | 61% | 39% | 32% | 33% | 24% | 17% | 23% | 0% | 33% | 34% | 24% | 15% | 15%
(Don't know) 5 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
15 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 231 | 58% | 55% | 61% | 64% | 75% | 59% | 44% | 34% | 54% |100% | 59% | 60% | 60% | 39% | 65%
Eiﬁ ;Z{eygﬁcget;iggzm Neither / DK 30| 8% | 8 | 0% | 6% | 9% | 7% | 9% | 10% | 6% | 0% | 8% | 4% | 5% | 7% | 13%
m‘]’;oﬂant 139 | 35% | 36% | 39% | 30% | 16% | 34% | 47% | 56% | 40% | 0% | 33% | 36% | 35% | 54% | 22%
16. Barrier: Not 1-
confidant it yo?;r bike impﬂﬁgﬁi al 143 | 36% | 38% |100% | 30% | 30% | 44% | 43% | 35% | 28% |100% | 38% | 27% | 37% | 34% | 0%
riding ability 2 48 | 12% | 13% | 0% | 9% | 17% | 12% | 10% | 15% | 19% | 0% | 10% | 16% | 18% | 21% | 25%
3 31| 8% | 8 | 0% | 8% | 7% | 8% | 7% | 1% | 8% | 0% | 8% | 6% | 9% | 1% | 0%
4 21| 5% | 4% | 0% | 8% | 1% | 3% | 12% | 1% | 9% | 0% | 4% | 12% | 9% | 8% | 0%
5 58 | 14% | 16% | 0% | 10% | 27% | 14% | 15% | 6% | 15% | 0% | 14% | 20% | 3% | 17% | 19%
6 20| 5% | 4% | 0% | 8% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 6% | 4% | 4% | 0% | 0%
er;p'i’tftt;ﬁ;”e'y 71| 18% | 15% | 0% | 24% | 14% | 14% | 6% | 20% | 19% | 0% | 17% | 16% | 20% | 8% | 56%
(Don't know) 7 2% | 1% | 0% | 4% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
16 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 149 | 37% | 36% | 0% | 42% | 46% | 32% | 26% | 37% | 36% | 0% | 38% | 40% | 27% | 25% | 75%
mtn ;ogglicliig/nt in your bike  Neither / DK 28 7% 5% 0% | 11% 1% 5% | 14% 1% 9% 0% 7% | 12% 9% 8% 0%
m‘]’;oﬂant 222 | 56% | 59% |100% | 46% | 53% | 63% | 60% | 62% | 56% |100% | 55% | 49% | 65% | 66% | 25%
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17 All
_ Barri 58. F
enou rrier: fo) . req.
ghS - Not i utsid Got
hape n good € Of you?hWork Comb
1- om Ch ined
. Not w e angin Acce
2 ant % + < ike Locke e Racks
3 106 2 % Wkly ers (Wor?(cks,
4 42 6% 299 % Nvr Non | At ) 59. F
100 %o % e east Two req: G
5 42 7 619 Jog: sot
1000 12% % |1 % one of chool ° Combi
(75 o 8;) 0% 0% 9% | 289 % s | ALS | Cha”g]ed Acce
7-E 56 o o ’ 79 7o % I3 Kly or B_Ing Ar sto S
17 Col lmpo)r(ttreme|y 36 14% 9% 0% | 1 OA’ 139 32% % + < ike Locia’ Bike hower
A7 Collapsad (Don' ant 9% 14% 39% 5% % | 89 25% % Wkly ers (scrf{ acks
sha good - Barri n't kno 85 ° 89 0% 6% 6% /o 32% % Nv No A 0ol)
pe enoughler; W) 219, % 000 14% 129 7% 15% o | 33% o . r en o t T
Impo 2 o | 19% % | 1 o | 21 o 8Y% 8% 12% o | 09 %o ast wo
Nei rtant 0% o 0% %o o o | 1 120 %o % one of
either 0 0° 0% 12% 10% 8% 6% % |10 24% % three
18. Barri Not / DK 176 0 | 09 28% o | 10% 14% 9% 13% 0% | 1 25% 2 % All 3
about ¢ rier: W . |mpo 35 44% % 7% o 69 11% 9% 0% 0% 35% 0 %
ars o orried rtant 9° 41% 1% 249 % o 1 00 10% 13% o 389 )
n the 1 % o 0% %o 3% 3% % o | 2 o | 269 7o
ro 89 99 0% ) 249 o 89 49, o 339
ad 1-N 479 % (] 0° % 5% 0% % () o 79 %
i ota %o 399 52% % 18% ° 149 119 5% %
import t all 509 % o | 4 0% o | 1 0% % % o |70 09
5 ant % | 6 7% 0% o | 09 5% 10% 17% 7% % /o
5 42 1% 12% 45% o 0% b | 79 17% 10% 15%
11% 41% ° 8% 44% 0% 23% 7o 00° 59 0%
; 15 12% g 32% 0% e T | 197
o 26 4% 0% 47% o | 9% 33% 1% 10% % | 1 1°°
6 27 6% 3% | 0° 8% 48% | 5 o | 9% 0% 0% | 09 28% %
7-Ex 48 7% 7% | 61 % | 6 13% 9% | 589 0% 48% | 2 w | o 22%
18 Co Importtr(:"mel 59 12% 9% % > 30 13% % | 1009 9% 7% 0 0°
Worri llapse (D ant y 159 14% 0% 5% %o 11% %o 11% 27% %
t rrled d B . On't 1 A) (o] 3 20 70 2cy o o 44ty (] 380
he r abo arri kno 82 15% 9% % % o 8% o 7% %
oad "t ooraor w) 459 o o . 119 6% 7% 149 62% o | 109 529
rso %o 0% 6% % o % 0 0% %o
n Importan 1 00 41% (] 15[; 11% 10% 8% 0% 0% 66% (] 0%
Neithe t % 09 0% 0 15[; 17% 3% 7% 5% 10% 52% °
Not r/ DK 289 % 09 57% ° 17[; 13% 11% 10% 0% 50 20% 48%
Importa 29 72% % | 19 40% o | 15% 16% 5% 0% | 09 5%
nt 7% 70% %o 35% o | 12% 8% 0% 5% % 18%
83 | 2 9% 39% 0% 43% o | 17% 0% 7% 0% 13% 10%
1% | 2 0% 78% 0% 46% ° 100:; 13% 3% 27% 4%
1% o | o 0% 40% I ol 0%
619 ° o | 6 0% ° 4% % ° o [ 119
% | 1 11% 9% o | 09 0% 15% 12% 6% %
9% 10% 1% % 47% ° 1500 0% 0%
23% ° 39 74% 0% o | 539 7 o | 1 >
° 219 % (3 6 0% % 2 22% 9%
6% 5% 100% 0% 44% o
15% ° Oc; 74% 0% ° 35%
30% ° 8% 77% 0%
0% o | 3% 47% 0%
18% 2 8% 66%
0% 6% 80%
45% ° 000
28% %
° 209
%o
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,
Changing Area, Bike Racks

59. Freq: Go to

Combined Acces to Shower,
Changing Area, Bike Racks

All outside of your home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
At Two At Two
Wkly < Non | least of Wkly < Non | least of
+ Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3 + Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
19. Barrier: Need t 1 - Not at all
have access tg’z cor at impoftaﬁt a 68 | 17% | 17% | 61% | 16% | 13% | 19% | 14% | 25% | 20% | 0% | 16% | 13% | 30% | 24% | 0%
some point during the 2 19 5% | 5% | 0% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 5% | 7% | 5% [100% | 4% | 1% | 11% | 0% | 0%
y 3 29 7% | 7% | 0% | 8% | 6% | 7% | 10% | 7% | 8% | 0% | 7% | 0% | 7% | 18% | 0%
4 42 1% | 12% | 0% | 8% | 17% | 10% | 8% | 11% | 9% | 0% | 11% | 12% | 9% | 9% | 0%
5 63 | 16% | 17% | 0% | 13% | 26% | 13% | 18% | 10% | 19% | 0% | 15% | 23% | 16% | 22% | 0%
6 37| 9% | 10% | 0% | 8% | 1% | 18% | 11% | 10% | 9% | 0% | 10% | 5% | 2% | 10% | 34%
er;p'i’tftt;ﬁ;”e'y 139 | 35% | 31% | 39% | 43% | 33% | 27% | 35% | 30% | 30% | 0% | 36% | 36% | 25% | 16% | 66%
(Don't know) 2| 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
19 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 240 | 60% | 59% | 39% | 64% | 60% | 58% | 64% | 50% | 58% | 0% | 61% | 64% | 43% | 48% |100%
gaeregttsof;r?ev% ;ﬁﬁﬁi:\oga Neither / DK 44 | 1% | 12% | 0% | 9% | 18% | 10% | 8% | 11% | 9% | 0% | 12% | 12% | 9% | 9% | 0%
the day m‘]’goﬂant 116 | 29% | 29% | 61% | 28% | 22% | 31% | 28% | 39% | 33% [100% | 27% | 24% | 48% | 42% | 0%
20. Barrier: You h t 1 - Not at all
cary a lotof stuff . important 49 | 12% | 12% | 61% | 13% | 12% | 11% | 12% | 14% | 9% | 0% | 13% | 13% | 3% | 13% | 0%
2 31| 8% | 7% | 0% | 9% | 7% | 4% | 4% | 17% | 12% | 0% | 7% | 7% | 21% | 11% | 0%
3 37| 9% | 10% | 0% | 7% | 9% | 7% | 13% | 13% | 8% |[100% | 9% | 0% | 22% | 5% | 11%
4 37| 9% | 9% | 0% | 9% | 5% | 17% | 8% | 5% | 4% | 0% | 11% | 4% | 7% | 3% | 0%
5 56 | 14% | 14% | 0% | 15% | 17% | 9% | 22% | 6% | 12% | 0% | 15% | 27% | 5% | 8% | 0%
6 57 | 14% | 16% | 0% | 10% | 18% | 17% | 12% | 16% | 19% | 0% | 13% | 6% | 13% | 37% | 15%
7-Extremely | yaq | 330, | 319% | 30% | 37% | 32% | 35% | 29% | 28% | 36% | 0% | 32% | 43% | 28% | 23% | 75%
important
20 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 245 | 61% | 61% | 39% | 62% | 67% | 61% | 62% | 50% | 68% | 0% | 60% | 76% | 46% | 67% | 89%
zt?#f have to carry a lot of  Neither / DK 37| 9% | 9% | 0% | 9% | 5% | 17% | 8% | 5% | 4% | 0% | 11% | 4% | 7% | 3% | 0%
m‘]’goﬂant 117 | 29% | 29% | 61% | 29% | 28% | 22% | 29% | 44% | 28% [100% | 29% | 20% | 47% | 29% | 11%
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All 5
21 8. F
. Barri outsi req:
yo rrier: uts : Go
faru re9U|a:|' The pla ide of youto work Combi
away to Y 90 areces r home Chanlr?ed Acc
ride too 1 - Not Wk or g|ng Are es to Sh
a i , Bi w
Importaat T N \ +|y . Bike Loca Bike Ro er,
2 nt 5 %o 5 WK kers (wi acks
3 4 | 14 % 0/Iy Nur Non At ork) 59. Fr
4 22 o | 12% . Ly e least Two eq: Go t
2 6% ° 399 - o on of school 0 Combi
5 0 0 %o %o (5 Ch ined A
6 4 5% 5% 18% % three angin cces t
7 51 10% 5% 8% 6o 9% | 13 % All 3 Wkly or BikegL'grea, Bi(l)<eShOWer
7-E 1 % % % + < cke Racks
21 'mpoxtremel 53 13% 0% | 61 % 5cy° 7% o | 15% o o WKI rs (Schoacks
Co rta y 1 14% % ( 69 o (o y N ol)
The llapsed (Don' nt 3% ° 0o 9% 4%, %o 10% % Nvr on At
go aplaCes yc') Barrier: n't know) 157 | 399 14% f’ gcyo 15% 5% 2% 6 19% % e least Two
ride re too far u regula m ) v | 409 0% 1200 139, 79, 6% w | 29 0% | 1 % one thOf
ey to mportant o | o 0% o | a | 17 0% | 11% 2o o oo | e A
ither / 0% 39% ° 179 17% 1% () ° 79 () (4
22 ek 261 b | 09 6| 3 | e | el o o 9% %
2. Barri 659 Yo 9% 129% 6% o 30 0% 189
fide your bike alone important w2 | 119 | j0% | o1 | o | 5o o | 12 1o0% o 2o | 100 Of 1%
alone nt to 96 10% % 0 09 ° 4 % ° 1 o 09 6% %o
1- 249 ° 619 %o 1% 0° 3% %o 0 o 0%
1 - Not % 61% % 09 o | 3 % 1 259% 9% o
im ata 229 o | 1 659 %o 4% 14% 0% o 0°
portan [ % 0% %o 00 o 110 12% %o
t 3 ° 699 ) 0% 149 1% (
§ 145 | 36 9% | 29% 15% 7;’ 67% 0% o; 41% | 3 5 | 3% 22% 8%
9 o o,
4 47 % | 369 20% b | 10% 67% o | 0% 9% | 279 16% | 1 o
129 % | 6 24% 11% 58% ° 0o % | 2 9%
5 47 % | 1 1% 23% s | 119 100% % 2%
6 32 12% 1;% 0% 37% o o 229, % Ocyo 67% 0% 0% 70%
9 % 319 ° 639 (]
7- 44 8% o o | 139 b | 4 1% 1% o 09
i Extrem 2 1% 10% 0% | 1 °A> 139 1% | 449 o | 0% o | 0% 42% %
22 mpo el 5 ° 09 0% % 4% 2 (] 609
Do qollapSe (Do -rtant ’ 6% 1% A) 5; 18% 9% o | 34% 2% | 379 25% | 1 % | 899
pike alone o o ntinov) 57 | 14% 7| o v | 1 oo | 1190 | 129 33% | 0% % | 33% o | o
ne e y0u|; Im 2 o 13% 0 00 11% 6% % () 139 A 28% (]
porta 19 s | 399 5% o | 169 13% 13% o5 |1 38% 6 | 119
Neith nt % 09 9% 9% % o 149 14% 00% 38% %
er/ 1 % 18% 59 8% % 0 . 11% o | 28°
Not DK 26 09 ° 1 % ° 119 0% () %
3 % 6% 89 7% /o o | 1 109 3
Important 35 gz) 31% ’ 1% 1; 13% 9A> 3%3 9% 8% ;z’ 12;: 35% 7% | 1%
0, 0,
20 | oo % | o | o o T o | o 2% | %% oo IO
o | 60% % 600 36% 0% o | 14% o 79 3% 0% A 1300
) % 5 | 3 0% 09 () 11% 10% %
61% | 60% 8% ZZA) 249, ’ 0% % | 14% 4% 25; 10%12 0%
b | 56% % | 13% 249 0% 17% b | 12% 19%
o | 5 % o | 299 1% 0% 0 09
9% 14% 9% 00 o %
639 o | 119 0% % 9%
7o 1% 0 09 579
629 33% Yo 7%
% 600 0% (] 250 0%
100% o e | o g
59% o | 10% 31% | 7
60% 10% 6%
7% 0%
59% 0
24%
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Combined Acces to Shower, Combined Acces to Shower,
58. Freq: Go to work Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All outside of your home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
At Two At Two
Wkly < Non | least of Wkly < Non | least of
+ Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3 + Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3
N % % % % % % % Y Y Y% Y% Y% Y% Y Y%
23. Barrier: Poor road 1 - Not at all o o o - - - - - - - -
and pavement conditions  important 48 | 12% | 12% |100% | 11% | 12% | 11% | 13% | 16% | 15% 0% | 11% | 13% | 11% | 21% | 10%
2 36 9% 9% 0% 8% | 13% 9% 6% 7% | 14% |100% 7% 5% | 36% | 11% 0%
3 51 13% | 14% 0% | 1% 7% | 17% | 21% 8% | 13% 0% | 13% | 11% 9% | 22% 0%
g 36 9% | 1% 0% 4% | 11% 9% | 14% 9% | 12% 0% 8% | 12% | 15% | 12% 0%
60 | 15% | 15% 0% | 15% | 16% | 16% | 13% | 14% | 14% 0% | 16% | 23% 3% 4% | 44%
s . | 52 | 13% | 13% 0% | 13% | 17% | 10% | 13% | 12% 9% 0% | 14% 8% | 10% | 10% | 11%
- Extreme
important y 115 | 29% | 26% 0% | 37% | 23% | 27% | 18% | 35% | 24% 0% | 31% | 28% | 16% | 21% | 35%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
I%?ég?gz%saega E:Jger;:(:ant Il\rlnptti]rta;ltDK 228 | 57% | 54% 0% | 65% | 57% | 53% | 45% | 61% | 47% 0% | 60% | 58% | 29% | 35% | 90%
r either 37 9% | 1% 0% 5% | 1% 9% | 14% 9% | 12% 0% 9% 12% 15% 12% 0%
conditions ° ° ° ° °
Not
Important 135 | 34% | 35% [100% | 30% | 32% | 37% | 41% | 30% | 41% [100% | 31% | 29% | 56% | 54% | 10%
24. Barrier: Don't know 1 - Not at all
the best way to get important 135 | 34% | 36% | 39% | 29% | 25% | 41% | 43% | 34% | 30% [100% | 35% | 17% | 37% | 46% | 10%
mﬂgeyouamgomgby 2 45 [ 1% | 12% 0% 9% | 15% 9% | 1% | 12% | 16% 0% | 10% 8% | 23% | 18% | 11%
3 33 8% | 10% 0% 5% 8% 6% | 18% 7% | 12% 0% 7% 9% | 16% 9% | 15%
4 29 7% 8% | 61% 5% 7% | 1% 8% 5% 9% 0% 7% | 20% 4% 6% 0%
5 58 | 15% | 12% 0% | 20% | 20% | 15% 2% | 10% | 18% 0% | 14% | 28% | 13% 7% | 32%
6 34 8% 9% 0% 8% | 1% 3% 7% | 18% 7% 0% 9% | 16% 3% 3% 0%
7 - Extremel
important y 64 | 16% | 13% 0% | 24% | 12% | 15% | 11% | 14% 7% 0% | 19% 2% 0% | 10% | 33%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
%igﬂﬁgﬁﬁk??ﬂen Inpoﬂwﬂ 156 | 39% | 34% 0% | 51% | 43% | 32% | 20% | 42% | 32% 0% | 41% | 46% | 16% | 20% | 65%
to get where youzsreway Ee:[ther/ DK 30 8% 8% | 61% 5% 9% | 1% 8% 5% | 10% 0% 7% | 20% 7% 6% 0%
; . o)
going by bike Important 214 | 53% | 57% | 39% | 44% | 48% | 57% | 72% | 53% | 58% |100% | 52% | 34% | 77% | 74% | 35%
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Al 58. Freq: G =
outside of Yo to w ombi
55 e of your hOOrk Cha ined Acces
~Barm me nging Area, Bik Sho
e Tanos ¢ Not oo e e Raske
Streetanes or bikenough 1 WKkly e Lockers (e Racks
S on your e-safe - Not at N + < work) 59. Freq:
route impo all %o Wk A q: Go Combi
p rtant % Iy N Non t T sch to mbined
2 49 129% S % OVr e least wo ool Changin Acces to Sh
3 o | 1% %o o one of e Area, Bik ower,
24 69 o 61% % Y three WKI e Locker: e Racks
4 28 % | 69 16% I All 3 y | < s (school
5 3 7% o | 0% 8% | 15% - % + | Wkl N At )
0,
6 52 8% :c;) 0% g:% 5% o | 7% | 14% % % y | o least Two
o,
7-Ex 4 14% | 1 o 39% f’ 3% 5% | 119 o | 15% ) % % one thof
tre 6 6% 7 %o 0 ree
25C (Dot ko 159 IO o B I % | 5% L I I IS o | 7% % | %
Not eor:lapsed- Barri ntknow) 40% | 37% § % ;;) 15% 2;% 10[; e Oc; o% 3% 20% | 2% 0
bike_SaOugh bike rier: 5| 19 o | 0% o | 219 % i 13% o | 6% o | 15% 0%
fe st lanes Import % | 19 48% % | 89 6% 0% o | 13% o | 79
route reets on or ) ant A) o ° 40Cy A) 1 o 7% 6ty o 7cy A) 130
your Neither / 261 0% 0 31% 5% 1 0% 0 10% o 149 %
DK 659 1% o 309 1% 16% o 239 %o o
Not %o 4% % 100% 6 | 109 % 0%
26. Bar impo o %o | S | s o | 0% | 10 aw | 3% | o% | ] 1 7% | 1%
too Barrier: Biki portant 102 10% % 65% 1% 09 ° 0% 16% 89 0% >
michima takes 1 25% | 25% 39% 8; 66% | 67% % | 0% | O 42% | 40% % | 3% 42%
1 - Not at b | 619 o 18% 6 | 60% % | 29 o | 13% %
importan all % | 27% 5% 6 | 69% % 00 o | 48%
t o 5% o | 539 % o | 339
2 81 16% 6 | 109 % |1 0% %o
209 ° 279 % 00% ()
3 33 %o | 17% | B1% | aon | 2o % | o | % | 10 N
89 (3 89 o 3
5 pog I s o Tl A Ol Il | 51% | 76
o 48 12%‘; 19% 39;> s% | 119 219% | 219% | 1 3% | 24% | 4 o | 7% 11[;0
70 4% o | 13% o | 69 6% 3% o
7- 18% o | 09 o | 1 o o | 229 o | 439
impE)r(ttreme'y 37 | % 19% Of;) 8% 133) 5% 1;?’ 5% oo| 0% | 20% | 1%
26 C (Don’ o 81 o% | 0% 3% | 18% 10% %o | 12% 10% | 100% o | 28% | 1
Bk os foc o tnow) 2o | 22 | o % | 1% | 10% o | s o | o | oo | e 2% | 31%
time o 100 uch | 7| 2% o | 0% o | 10% % | 2 o 1% o | 9% o | 14% 0%
uch mportant o | 1% 17% | 219 o | 2% 1% | 119 0% o | 6% o | 87
. % 12% ° 429 %o
Neither 1 o | 0% 1% | 309 o | 12% o | 0% o | 69 % . 0%
/ DK 88 | 4 29% % | 169 10% b | 20% % | 149 6%
Not 7% | 5 0 0% 6% | 1 0 0% ° 69 % | 119 13%
Important 155 14% 123) 0% | 41% ° 2% 0% 8% | 19% Ocyo 9% 7‘2 3% 2;,:;) 1%
57 o | 09 o | 4 4% o | 219 4% o | 10%
39% %o 100 9% (o 0% 1% o 9 b
o 1100% | a8 0 | 129% ‘112132/0 50% 0 2% o 1% | 11% 0
b | 37% | 32% o | 7o | 1o | ov o] 0% 07 2%
o | 40% | 33% 1o | 0% ‘112% 44% o 0%
o | 49% % 18%
1 6% 439
00% | 36% o | 14% | 1 1;) 76%
50% 68% (4} 1%
o 46%
13%
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27
. Barri A
tire 0 arrier. I 5
fa"Urrother. Fear o 08' Freq:
r other equl fafl utside 0 Go
ipme at e of tow
nt T-No your hoork Combi
Importt 2t all N Wk me Chan'r?ed =
2 ant o ly anging A ces t
%o + < r Bik rea 0 S
3 7 el B ho
5| 199 % WKkly OCk’erslke Rav(\:le"’
4 59 % 20 % Nvr Non A (WOrk) ks
S 159 % o t 5
50 % o T 9.F
6 129 149 0% ) st wo . Freq:
36 2% 4% 150 % one of Scf?. Go t
27C 7-Ext 54 9% 14% 61% % | 13 % three 20 ° Combi
F olla impo remel 2 139 8¢ 0% 15% % % All w Cha ined A
ear of psed (D rtant \ 2 %o %o (] (] 249 (o 3 Kly o ngin cces
T . Barte on't kn 10 o | o O I 13% b | 239 TR < Bk Lot to Sho
ent f tire o r ow) 2 69 0% 12% 20% 8% %o Y Wk ocke Bike wer
e or othe Im 26% ol I S b | 179 22% e ers (sc Racks
r porta 2 239 0% 0% 8% % %o 219 % vr Non At hool)
28. B Ne“her7t 1% % | 399 5% 14% 14% 13% 23% % | 09 % e least Tw
Weathzrrier: o Il\rlr?t DK 177 | 4 0% v | 309 8% 18% 4% 5% 12% |1 v | 18% % one ofo
r ar of bad portant 38 14% A 0% , o | 249 29 14% 15% :]Ig% 00% | 1 o | 22 % three | A
1. 184 0% 3% | 3 % 6 | 20% 9% 3% 0% 0% 15% 1 o | 21% % I3
1 - Not at 46% 8% 9% 0% b | 219 3% 12% 0% 1% 4% b | 249 %
port all o 09 479 0% %o 59 09 99 139 179 %o
2 ant 499 o0 |1 % | 4 o 29% % % % % % 0%
3 34 0 61% 4%, 6% A 0% ° 219 0% 14% 13% 26% 15% (]
4 1 8% o | 39% 8% 10% 4 0% b | 0% 6% 0% 18% 16% 20%
5 9 59 9% 46% 4% 3% 0% o | 27% 7% 0% 1% 0%
35 % o o | 4 49, 45% 0% o 49 149 0%
6 99 69 0% 6% ° ° 31% %o % ("}
28 C i - Extr 59 1% 9% 0% ° 69 5 | 509 10% 0% 0% % | 1 0%
Fe olla mport emel 5 159 12% 0% 3% %o % K 469 0 4% o
aro psed (D ant y 6 %o (] (] (] 79 520 0% % % 3
f bad . Barri on' 149 16% 39% 8% 5% %o % 100 379 0° 3%
weat rner. t know 150 % | 1 o | 6 o | 9 o | 7 o | 29 13% 100% %o /o %o
her imp ) 38% 4% ;% 10% 12% 104 . 1% o | 44% 13% 28% | 3 0%
ort 2 % % % % % ° o 89 49
Not / DK 265 0% % | 489 14% 20% 11% 14% 7% % | 8 4% | 5 o | ow
mportant 46 66% | 6 0% 0 | 39% 13% 18% 12% 9% 0% | 10% 5% 2000
88 1% 4% 1% o | 37% 20% 11% 12% 0% 4% o | 7o %
12% 61% 1% ° 89 179 1009 99 7% Yo
229 ( 3 ( 7 (] 229, %o %o % %o (3 16%
o | 24% 9% 12% 5 0% o | 35% 9% 0% 10% 4% 17% o | ow
° 0% 0% 9% 0% 6 | 36% 0% 14% 10% 15% 0% o
b | 18% e | T 0% b | 0% e | x ro | Tk 0%
o | 18% 11% 60% 0% o | 38% 7% 7% 14% 0%
o | 19% | oo 0% b | 38% ol 2 0%
b | 299 12% 62% 1% o | 239 11% 0%
% | 339 12% 0% 0% % | 279 1%
% 100% 68% 0% %
26% () o o 89%
° e | o 0% °
0% (] (] (]
(\ 219 10% 38% 0%
o | 20% 22% ?9% 10
409 4% 0%
| 2 0%
7% o
0%




All 58. Freq: G
outsi - Go
29. Barri side of yeut? work Combined
t rrier: hOm Cha . ACC
ake a bi : Inabilit e nging A es to Sh
duri ke on BAR] to TS Lok e Rk
nn n BA w ike , Bik r,
g commute RT 1 _Not a N kly < Lockers e Racks
hours Impoﬂani all % + WK (work) 59. Fre
2 9 | 2 % % ! Nvr Non | | At Tw SCP?: Go to Combi
3 ) 5% | 25% o % e (e)ﬁst ofo ool Chang;ﬁd Acoes fo
4 38 5% 00 0% 249 % %e three A Wk or Bikengrea’ Bikesgower,
6 43 10% 13[;) 0% 4% 6% 23% 30% % % V\{)kly Nvr Non At T )
i7m' Extremel 37 % QC; 0% 2% 18‘; 5% | 5% 36% | 20% £ % ° IgaSt of
porta Yy 9% b | 399 % o | 109 A ) o % ne
29 Co nt 6 | 109 % 13% %o 49, 0% 0 o three
lla (Don't 109 %o 15% ) 149 9% () 79 26% % All
Inabilit psed. Barri know) 27% 0% o | 6% 4% | 119 4% /o 00 o | 24% % 3
BART y to take arrier: 11 25%, 7% o 16% 1% 1 00 16% % 5 A 18% %
duri a bik Im 39 61% 17% ° 6° 1% 09 %o o 249
hours | _ing com '<e on portan %o o | 329 8% /o 9% % | 89 5% 4%
mite o t 2% o | 200 | 20% ARG A O OO B 15% 0%
er/D 189 0% % | 2 6 | 109 6% o | 1% % 0%
Not K 47% 5% 0% %o 0% o o 23% 6 | 109
30. Barri Impo o2 | 1o | 14 o T 33% | 269 oo | 100 | 10% s | o | e | ”
about grélt?r: Worried rant 159 oo | 14% 100% | 54% 4% | 0% o | 21% o | 10% 19% 5c; 8% gﬂ’
quickly i ing ho 40% o | 0% b | 479 o | 29 o | 0% 0% o | 179 %
yinan me 1-N o | 419 ° 9% % | 4 % 40 o | 299 8% % | 309
emergenc mporont o A IO el b | 0% o | 2 | 1% 2% | 0%
y 2 ant 37% 18% o | 419 2% 13% 0%

39 | 15% o | 39% 1% | 1 % | 45% 0 0% 14%

3 09 o | 14% | 6 38% | 44% 4% | 1 2(; 100% | 48° 4% o 47%
4 7% 1% o 459 0 09 % ()

33 o | 89 16% 5% 0 | 139 55% 0%
5 8% %o o | 169 43% 3% 26%

23 o | 9 0% %o | 1 0% 8% o | 439
6 6% %o 5% 9% 6 | 399 b | 18% %

4 o 0% ° 89 % ° 77%
7-Ex 2 | 1% 5% ooo 6% 9% 39 % | 13% o | 37% . 15% 00°
mportant 2o | e | | o o | o | o o 18% 56% | 42% )

30 Co (D ant 1 ° 79 % ° 39% % | 1 10% 0% o | 23¢9
lla on't 78 Yo 12% (] o 4% 5 | 109 14% %
Worrie psed know 45%, 0% ° 9° 7% 109 %o o | 119
d . Barrier: ) o | 4 ° 9° Yo 59 %o 0% 1%
h ab rie 59 % % 129 A
i quiCKOUF gettin ; Im 5| 1% % | 39% o | 9% 8% | 13% 5% o | 0% 7% | 129 15% | 329
emergency 'yinan ° NeptOrtant ol T 43% | 45 ™% | % 1% 3% [100% % zﬁ) 18% oo | 0%
ither / D 250 0% % o 0 8% o 69 % ° 39
Not K 63% 2% 50% 9% 0% % | 00 24% o | 09
Important 2| 63% | 39% N R 43% | 41% % | 0% 1 12;) 1% 2% 0;)
121 6% o | 63% 0 0% 41% 7% ° 4% % o
30% 0% o | 639 o | 09 0% 15% o | 69 0%
%o | 33% ° 5% 1% | 579 % 59 o | 46% o
o | 27% 5% % 0° ° 0° o | 72%
o | 349 ° 49 %o % )
4% % | 1009 65% 0%
34% | 399 % | 8% 64% 0%
% 0% ° 5% 33%
% | 2 b | 119 55%
8% % o 100%
30% 3% K
57% 0%
42%, 0°
%
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,
Changing Area, Bike Racks

59. Freq: Go to

Combined Acces to Shower,
Changing Area, Bike Racks

All outside of your home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
At Two At Two
Wkly < Non | least of Wkly < Non | least of
+ Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3 + Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3
N | % [ % | % [ % [ % | % | % | % [ % [ % [ % | % | % | % | %
31. Barrier: Worried 1 - Not at all
about my personal safety  important 53 | 13% | 13% | 61% | 13% | 11% | 12% | 17% | 13% | 16% | 0% | 12% | 13% | 17% | 19% | 11%
2 19| 5% | 4% | 0% | 6% | 4% | 4% | 6% | 3% | 9% | 0% | 3% | 3% | 23% | 7% | 0%
3 28| 7% | 9% | 0% | 3% | 6% | 8% | 10% | 11% | 7% | 0% | 7% | 4% | 13% | 7% | 0%
4 41| 10% | 12% | 0% | 6% | 12% | 14% | 11% | 11% | 10% [100% | 10% | 9% | 15% | 15% | 0%
5 51 | 13% | 13% | 0% | 14% | 17% | 11% | 12% | 9% | 14% | 0% | 13% | 20% | 18% | 9% | 0%
6 47 | 12% | 1% | 0% | 13% | 9% | 11% | 15% | 9% | 13% | 0% | 11% | 18% | 5% | 9% | 34%
oot Y | 160 | 40% | 39% | 39% | 43% | 42% | 40% | 30% | 43% | 30% | 0% | 43% | 34% | 9% | 34% | 56%
(Don't know) 1] 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
31 Collapsed. Barrier.  Important 257 | 64% | 62% | 39% | 70% | 68% | 62% | 57% | 61% | 58% | 0% | 67% | 72% | 32% | 53% | 89%
Worried about my Neither /DK | 43 | 11% | 12% | 0% | 7% | 12% | 14% | 11% | 11% | 10% |100% | 10% | 9% | 15% | 15% | 0%
ot 100 | 25% | 26% | 61% | 22% | 21% | 24% | 32% | 28% | 32% | 0% | 23% | 19% | 53% | 32% | 11%
Important
Sike Riding Concems  Qto3 04 | 24% | 26% | 61% | 17% | 23% | 23% | 36% | 24% | 27% [100% | 22% | 12% | 50% | 29% | 11%
alor 107 | 27% | 26% | 39% | 30% | 25% | 21% | 25% | 33% | 30% | 0% | 26% | 39% | 22% | 37% | 0%
concerns
12 7 | 24% | 25% | 0% | 23% | 21% | 35% | 17% | 25% | 25% | 0% | 24% | 31% | 20% | 19% | 32%
181021 101 | 25% | 23% | 0% | 30% | 30% | 20% | 22% | 19% | 19% | 0% | 27% | 18% | 9% | 15% | 57%
32. More dedi i
g 1 dodicatedblke TUENMO® | 195 | 49% | 48% | 61% | 50% | 46% | 53% | 46% | 46% | 51% [100% | 48% | 58% | 54% | 53% | 22%
i%rr“ee,‘fﬁ;?; 103 | 26% | 26% | 39% | 26% | 21% | 24% | 31% | 29% | 23% | 0% | 26% | 24% | 18% | 20% | 43%
Nodifference | oo | 26% | 26% | 0% | 24% | 33% | 23% | 23% | 25% | 25% | 0% | 26% | 18% | 27% | 27% | 35%
32 Collapsed. More More Likely | 298 | 74% | 74% |100% | 76% | 67% | 77% | 77% | 75% | 75% |100% | 74% | 82% | 73% | 73% | 65%
dedicated bike lanes No
Difference / | 102 | 26% | 26% | O% | 24% | 33% | 23% | 23% | 26% | 25% | O% | 26% | 18% | 27% | 27% | 35%
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Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

58. Freq: Go to work Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All outside of your home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
At Two At Two
Wkly < Non | least of Wkly < Non | least of
+ Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3 + Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
33. Wider bi
ider bike lanes m(‘é?;‘ more 179 | 45% | 45% [100% | 44% | 46% | 44% | 45% | 47% | 58% | 0% | 41% | 60% | 40% | 71% | 50%
S
m%rr“ee,‘f{:;?; 102 | 26% | 25% | 0% | 28% | 18% | 31% | 26% | 22% | 20% |100% | 27% | 22% | 31% | 14% | 15%
No difference | 445 | 299 | 30% | 0% | 28% | 35% | 25% | 29% | 31% | 22% | 0% | 31% | 18% | 29% | 15% | 35%
(Don't know) 2| 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
g?;( C?)IIapsed. Wider More Likely 281 | 70% | 70% |100% | 71% | 64% | 75% | 71% | 69% | 78% |100% | 68% | 82% | 71% | 85% | 65%
ike lanes No
Bi}zference / 118 | 30% | 30% | 0% | 29% | 36% | 25% | 29% | 31% | 22% | 0% | 32% | 18% | 29% | 15% | 35%
34. More pla to rid Much
away frompca(;s,slil?er:)r? "k‘;‘fy more 224 | 56% | 56% | 61% | 56% | 47% | 53% | 60% | 66% | 57% |100% | 55% | 63% | 59% | 62% | 29%
bike paths S
m%rr“ee,‘f{:;?; 81| 20% | 20% | 0% | 22% | 25% | 25% | 13% | 13% | 24% | 0% | 19% | 18% | 22% | 18% | 60%
No difference | o5 | 5300 | 24% | 39% | 22% | 26% | 22% | 27% | 20% | 18% | 0% | 25% | 20% | 16% | 20% | 11%
(Don't know) 2| 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 0%
3|4 Coll?pS%d. Moref More Likely 305 | 76% | 76% | 61% | 78% | 73% | 78% | 73% | 80% | 81% |100% | 75% | 80% | 81% | 80% | 89%
p aces_ O rige away rom No
cars, like on bike paths Bi}:ference/ 95 | 24% | 24% | 39% | 22% | 27% | 22% | 27% | 20% | 19% | 0% | 25% | 20% | 19% | 20% | 11%
35. More secure bik Much
barking at the ;gcéseyou "k‘;‘fy more 206 | 51% | 51% | 61% | 52% | 57% | 51% | 49% | 46% | 61% |100% | 48% | 60% | 58% | 71% | 50%
go
i%rr“ee,‘fﬁ;?; 87 | 22% | 21% | 39% | 22% | 17% | 21% | 27% | 21% | 19% | 0% | 23% | 20% | 20% | 15% | 24%
No difference | 405 | 260 | 28% | 0% | 23% | 26% | 28% | 24% | 33% | 20% | 0% | 28% | 20% | 22% | 14% | 26%
(Don't know) 3 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
35 cOnaln)psed. I\lil'ore t More Likely 202 | 73% | 72% |100% | 74% | 74% | 72% | 76% | 67% | 80% |100% | 71% | 80% | 78% | 86% | 74%
Secure DIKe parking a No
the places you go Bi}zference/ 107 | 27% | 28% | 0% | 26% | 26% | 28% | 24% | 33% | 20% | 0% | 29% | 20% | 22% | 14% | 26%

Page 122



Combined Acces to Shower, Combined Acces to Shower,
58. Freq: Go to work Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
outside of your home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
At Two At Two
Wkly < Non | least of Wkly < Non | least of
+ Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3 + Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
36. M bik Much
parkingraet?f’acn“;ﬁ stations "k‘;‘fy more 186 | 47% | 48% |100% | 43% | 45% | 54% | 48% | 42% | 48% [100% | 46% | 53% | 47% | 53% | 22%
i%rr“ee,‘fﬁ;?; 96 | 24% | 23% | 0% | 27% | 24% | 19% | 23% | 27% | 28% | 0% | 23% | 35% | 22% | 26% | 29%
No difference | 445 | 290, | 20% | 0% | 29% | 30% | 27% | 28% | 30% | 24% | 0% | 30% | 13% | 31% | 20% | 50%
(Don't know) 2| 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
36 Collell)plfed. More More Likely 283 | 71% | 71% |100% | 69% | 70% | 73% | 72% | 70% | 76% |100% | 69% | 87% | 69% | 80% | 50%
secure bike parking at No
transit stations Difference / 117 | 29% | 29% | 0% | 31% | 30% | 27% | 28% | 30% | 24% | 0% | 31% | 13% | 31% | 20% | 50%
DK
37. Ash d
Changiﬁgog’:g;z? your m(‘é?;‘ more 113 | 28% | 31% | 61% | 20% | 33% | 26% | 31% | 38% | 28% | 0% | 29% | 35% | 26% | 27% | 10%
destination Somewhat
more likely 114 | 29% | 28% | 39% | 29% | 24% | 39% | 29% | 19% | 26% | 0% | 30% | 19% | 30% | 13% | 69%
No difference | oo | 420 | 30% | 0% | 49% | 39% | 33% | 40% | 44% | 43% |100% | 41% | 35% | 44% | 60% | 22%
(Don't know) 7 2% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 4% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0%
37dCorI]Iapsed. Ashower  More Likely 227 | 57% | 60% |100% | 49% | 57% | 65% | 60% | 56% | 53% | 0% | 58% | 54% | 56% | 40% | 78%
and changing area at No
your destination Difference / 173 | 43% | 40% | 0% | 51% | 43% | 35% | 40% | 44% | 47% [100% | 42% | 46% | 44% | 60% | 22%
DK
38. A toashared  Much
ol at;%iﬁsdgsﬁnsatfgﬁfor "k‘;‘fy more 148 | 37% | 39% | 0% | 32% | 30% | 38% | 49% | 40% | 40% | 0% | 36% | 50% | 31% | 40% | 32%
use while you are there Somewhat
more likely 105 | 26% | 27% | 0% | 26% | 27% | 30% | 25% | 22% | 30% |100% | 25% | 25% | 29% | 25% | 68%
No difference | 445 | 350, | 32% |100% | 40% | 39% | 20% | 25% | 37% | 23% | 0% | 38% | 15% | 36% | 28% | 0%
(Don't know) 9| 2% | 2% | 0% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 1% | 0% | 7% | 0% | 1% | 10% | 3% | 8% | 0%
38 r(})ollaépsed. Accessto  More Likely 253 | 63% | 66% | 0% | 57% | 57% | 68% | 74% | 63% | 70% |100% | 61% | 75% | 60% | 65% |100%
a shared car at your No
destination... Bi}zference/ 147 | 37% | 34% [100% | 43% | 43% | 32% | 26% | 37% | 30% | 0% | 39% | 25% | 40% | 35% | 0%
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Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

58. Freq: Go to work Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All outside of your home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
At Two At Two
Wkly < Non | least of Wkly < Non | least of
+ Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3 + Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
39. Organized bicycli Much
groupsgﬁom A "k‘;‘fy more 102 | 26% | 26% [100% | 23% | 38% | 23% | 21% | 22% | 33% | 0% | 23% | 28% | 38% | 33% | 31%
you live to your Somewhat
destination more likely 85 | 21% | 22% 0% | 20% | 16% | 29% | 22% | 18% | 25% 0% | 20% | 23% | 10% | 29% | 56%
Nodifference |,y | 53% | 520 | 0% | 55% | 46% | 47% | 57% | 59% | 42% |100% | 56% | 49% | 52% | 37% | 13%
(Don't know) 3 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
gg C?Ilapsed. O][ganized More Likely 187 | 47% | 48% [100% | 43% | 54% | 53% | 43% | 41% | 58% 0% | 43% | 51% | 48% | 63% | 87%
icycling groups from No
near where you live... Bi}zference / 213 | 53% | 52% 0% | 57% | 46% | 47% | 57% | 59% | 42% |100% | 57% | 49% | 52% | 37% | 13%
40. Incentives from your ~ Much more 117 | 29% | 329 619 o o o o o o o o o o 0 0
work or school, like likely o % % | 22% | 23% | 31% | 41% | 38% | 33% [100% | 28% | 42% | 26% | 34% | 29%
contests or cash Somewhat
iveawavs : 100 | 25% | 27% 0% | 22% | 36% | 22% | 25% | 21% | 36% 0% | 22% | 28% | 40% | 41% | 32%
9 Yy more likely
Nodifference | 17g | 459 | 40% | 39% | 55% | 39% | 47% | 34% | 41% | 30% | 0% | 49% | 30% | 31% | 26% | 39%
(Don't know) 5 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0%
40 Collapsed. Incentives  More Likely 217 | 54% | 59% | 61% | 43% | 58% | 53% | 66% | 59% | 69% |100% | 49% | 70% | 66% | 74% | 61%
from your work or school.  Ng
Bi}zference / 183 | 46% | 41% | 39% | 57% | 42% | 47% | 34% | 41% | 31% 0% | 51% | 30% | 34% | 26% | 39%
41. Slower moving cars Much more 127 | 329 300 619 o o o o o o 0 0 0 0 0 0
on the streets likely o % % | 31% | 31% | 36% | 32% | 28% | 42% 0% | 29% | 40% | 28% | 57% | 29%
Somewhat 109 | 27% | 29% | 39% | 24% | 26% | 27% | 30% | 35% | 29% |100% | 27% | 34% | 28% | 25% | 35%
more likely
Nodifference | 159 | 40% | 30% | 0% | 42% | 43% | 37% | 37% | 37% | 30% | 0% | 43% | 25% | 44% | 18% | 36%
(Don't know) 4 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
41 Collapsed. Slower More Likely 236 | 59% | 61% [100% | 55% | 57% | 63% | 62% | 63% | 70% |100% | 55% | 75% | 56% | 82% | 64%
moving cars on the No
streets Bi}zference / 163 | 41% | 39% 0% | 45% | 43% | 37% | 38% | 37% | 30% 0% | 45% | 25% | 44% | 18% | 36%
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Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

58. Freq: Go to work Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All outside of your home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
At Two At Two
Wkly < Non | least of Wkly < Non | least of
+ Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3 + Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
42, Allowing bicycl Much
all forme of public transit  likely | 166 | 42% | 41% |[100% | 41% | 39% | 48% | 37% | 42% | 46% [100% | 40% | 58% | 39% | 47% | 33%
all the time Somewhat
more likely 112 | 28% | 29% | 0% | 27% | 29% | 27% | 37% | 20% | 31% | 0% | 27% | 28% | 29% | 31% | 44%
Nodifference | 415 | 300% | 20% | 0% | 30% | 32% | 24% | 26% | 38% | 22% | 0% | 32% | 14% | 32% | 22% | 23%
(Don't know) 40 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
zg; C(lnllapsedl.l fAIIowin? More Likely 278 | 70% | 70% |100% | 68% | 68% | 75% | 74% | 62% | 78% |100% | 67% | 86% | 68% | 78% | 77%
ICy(.Z es on 'a orms 'O No
public transit all the time Bi}:ference / 122 | 30% | 30% | 0% | 32% | 32% | 25% | 26% | 38% | 22% | 0% | 33% | 14% | 32% | 22% | 23%
43. A to bicycl Much
Safetycgﬁjsmgint'g}’]‘;ﬁce "k‘;‘fy more 108 | 27% | 26% | 61% | 30% | 30% | 31% | 19% | 22% | 30% | 0% | 26% | 23% | 22% | 45% | 22%
classes Somewhat
more likely 99 | 25% | 24% | 0% | 27% | 23% | 20% | 31% | 23% | 32% [100% | 22% | 36% | 45% | 16% | 43%
Nodifference | yo1 | 48% | 50% | 39% | 42% | 48% | 49% | 51% | 55% | 38% | 0% | 51% | 42% | 33% | 39% | 35%
(Don't know) 11 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
ﬁ-?' Ccl)llap?etd. Agcess to  More Likely 207 | 52% | 50% | 61% | 57% | 52% | 51% | 49% | 45% | 62% [100% | 48% | 58% | 67% | 61% | 65%
icycle safety an No
maintenance classes Bi}zference / 193 | 48% | 50% | 39% | 43% | 48% | 49% | 51% | 55% | 38% | 0% | 52% | 42% | 33% | 39% | 35%
44. A t Much
nformation about bicycle  likely o7 | 24% | 23% | 61% | 27% | 21% | 20% | 20% | 20% | 28% | 0% | 23% | 21% | 29% | 30% | 31%
commuting equipment
i%rr“ee,‘fﬁ;?; 114 | 28% | 29% | 39% | 26% | 35% | 21% | 35% | 26% | 35% | 0% | 26% | 40% | 38% | 28% | 30%
Nodifference | yas | 46% | 47% | 0% | 44% | 44% | 49% | 43% | 54% | 35% |100% | 49% | 34% | 30% | 42% | 39%
(Don't know) 50 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 5% | 3% | 0% | 0%
44 Collapsed. Accessto  More Likely 210 | 53% | 52% [100% | 54% | 56% | 50% | 55% | 46% | 62% | 0% | 50% | 61% | 67% | 58% | 61%
|nformat!on about bicycle  No
commuting equipment Bi}zference/ 189 | 47% | 48% | 0% | 46% | 44% | 50% | 45% | 54% | 38% |100% | 50% | 39% | 33% | 42% | 39%
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Combined Acces to Shower, Combined Acces to Shower,
58. Freq: Go to work Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All outside of your home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
At Two At Two
Wkly < Non | least of Wkly < Non | least of
+ Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3 + Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
o [An easy way to find m(‘é?;‘ more 150 | 37% | 37% | 61% | 37% | 40% | 44% | 30% | 33% | 40% |100% | 36% | 41% | 34% | 58% | 10%
laces you go

P you g i%rr“ee,‘fﬁ;?; 109 | 27% | 27% | 39% | 28% | 21% | 24% | 35% | 31% | 33% | 0% | 26% | 33% | 42% | 17% | 54%

No difference | 457 | 3400 | 35% | 0% | 32% | 37% | 32% | 35% | 36% | 26% | 0% | 37% | 26% | 21% | 25% | 36%

(Don't know) 4 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0%

45 Coll?psed. An easy More Likely 259 | 65% | 64% |100% | 65% | 61% | 68% | 65% | 64% | 73% |100% | 62% | 74% | 75% | 75% | 64%
way to find the best bike No

g%ute to the places you Difference / 141 | 35% | 36% 0% | 35% | 39% | 32% | 35% | 36% | 27% 0% | 38% | 26% | 25% | 25% | 36%
DK

;‘?l'a%aef?ﬁ’e'ggg‘t’i\éﬁr:e”ts m(‘é?;‘ more 214 | 54% | 56% | 61% | 48% | 64% | 54% | 52% | 52% | 64% | 0% | 50% | 73% | 47% | 79% | 31%

i%rr“ee,‘fﬁ;?; 08 | 25% | 23% | 39% | 29% | 14% | 25% | 29% | 24% | 23% |100% | 25% | 23% | 37% | 6% | 44%

Nodifference | g5 | 210 | 21% | 0% | 23% | 20% | 21% | 19% | 24% | 13% | 0% | 24% | 4% | 16% | 14% | 24%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

46 Collapsed. Safety More Likely 312 | 78% | 79% |100% | 77% | 79% | 79% | 81% | 76% | 87% |100% | 75% | 96% | 84% | 86% | 76%
improvements at large No

intersections Difference / 87 | 22% | 21% 0% | 23% | 21% | 21% | 19% | 24% | 13% 0% | 25% | 4% | 16% | 14% | 24%
DK

47. Have you ever Yes 69 | 17% | 20% | 61% | 10% | 12% | 22% | 25% | 23% | 13% [100% | 18% | 11% | 17% | 20% 0%

Wﬂlﬁlgateg in Bike to No 324 | 81% | 79% | 39% | 88% | 87% | 77% | 73% | 77% | 84% 0% | 81% | 84% | 78% | 80% |[100%

ork Lay: (Don't know) 6 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 5% 5% 0% 0%

47 Collapsed. Have you Yes 69 | 17% | 20% | 61% | 10% | 12% | 22% | 25% | 23% | 13% [100% | 18% | 11% | 17% | 20% 0%

?(;/3{/ girtg;;;ed in Bike No / DK 331 | 83% | 80% | 39% | 90% | 88% | 78% | 75% | 77% | 87% 0% | 82% | 89% | 83% | 80% |[100%

48. Participate in BTWD  Yes 22 | 32% | 35% 0% | 16% | 22% | 38% | 19% | 60% | 53% [100% | 25% | 37% | 75% | 54% 0%

May 20107 No 47 | 68% | 65% [100% | 84% | 78% | 62% | 81% | 40% | 47% 0% | 75% | 63% | 25% | 46% 0%
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58. Freq: Go t Combined Acce
A outside of y0u? hvc\;(rjr?é Changing Area,thiclieS E%VZEQ o
or Bike Lockers (work) 59. Freq: Go to C?]mb'f]ed Acces to Shower
school 3”9'”9 Area, Bike Rack ’
Wy | < | e or Bike Lookers (school)
49. Primary r + WKkly N on least of
Participatgj iﬁag_?cvysnu Better for the % % % O/V r Oe one | three | All 3 Wkly | < N At | Two
20107 environment 1 20, 39 (o % % % . + Wkly Nvr on least of
| commonly % | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% e T % T % T % [ % T % three | Al 3
ride my bike 9 | 39% | 43% o | 0% | 7% | 0% . 2 % % %
Health ° 0% 0% | 40% | 579 0% 4% 0% 0% o
reasons 1 6% 6% . % | 38% | 33% | 49% |1009 0 0% 0%
To save gas b| 0% | 0% | 0% | 0 % | 29% | 0% |100% | 359
It was fun ! 6% 6% 0% ) N 0% | 17% 0% 0 o | 3% 0%
Helps traff 2| 8% | 4% 0% | 0% | 18% | 09 b | 0% | 9% | 0% | 0
ps traffic o 0% | 53% 0 0% 0% o 0% 0%
For my kids 2| % | 8% | o% | o% 0% | 0% | 24% | 0% 0% | 0% | 9% | 0% | 0o o 0%
Office oo IO IS Bl B B WO B 0% | 1% | 0% | 6% 0% | 0| 0% | 0%
pressure o | 7% | 8w o | 0% | 10% | 37% | 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% | 28% | 0%
To support o | 0% | 0% | 0% % | 0% | 0% | 14% o | 0% | 0% | 0%
bike o | 0% | 0% 0 o | 0% | 0% 0 °
day 1 4% 0% . o | 20% 0% 0% ° 0% 0%
Solidarity ° 0% | 47% 0% o o | 1% 0% 0%
Fo 1| 6% | 69 b | 0% | 0% | 09 o | 0% | 0%
r the free %o 0% 0° % 0% 0
stuff | got 1 % | 60% | 0% 0% | 6% | 09
go 6% o ° 0% o %o 0% o
6% | 0% | 0% o b | 0% | 18% | 0% o 6| 0% | 0%
° 0% 0% 0% 179 ° 0% |100% 0% 0
% | 19% | 0% | oo o | 0% | 0%
L 0% 0% 389
% | 0%
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,
Changing Area, Bike Racks

59. Freq: Go to

Combined Acces to Shower,
Changing Area, Bike Racks

All outside of your home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
At Two At Two
Wkly < Non | least of Wkly < Non | least of
+ Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3 + Wkly Nvr e one | three | All3
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
50. Other reasons you Better for th
oarticipated in BTVD ovironment. 2| 1% | 12% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 37% | 16% | 18% | 0% | 9% | 0% | 0% | 35% | 0%
20107 | commonly o o
ride my bike 2| 8% | 9% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 17% | 0% | 7% | 0% |100% | 4% | 0% | 36% | 0% | 0%
Health 1] 6% | 6% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 17% | 0% | 0% | 9% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
For my kids 11 4% | 0% | 0% | 47% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 6% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Office 3| 12% | 8% | 0% | 53% | 0% | 0% | 24% | 11% | 14% | 0% | 12% | 0% | 0% | 28% | 0%
pressure
To support 3| 15% | 16% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 28% | 38% | 0% | 31% | 0% | 8% | 0% | 64% | 0% | 0%
bike day
For the free
2| 1% | 12% | 0% | 0% | 60% | 18% | 0% | 0% | 18% | 0% | 9% [100% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Stuff | gOt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
gﬁ;ﬁason 7| 33% | 36% | 0% | 0% | 40% | 37% | 0% | 50% | 19% | 0% | 43% | 0% | 0% | 38% | 0%
51. If it was not BTWD,  Drive alone 7| 32% | 25% | 0% [100% | 0% | 26% | 0% | 42% | 32% | 0% | 34% | 0% | 0% | 62% | 0%
what modes of trans Drive or ride
\év:;;d you have used that  in a carpool 3| 12% | 13% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 37% | 17% | 19% | 0% | 9% | 0% | 0% | 38% | 0%
! or vanpool
Bicycle 4| 65% | 66% | 0% | 53% [100% | 51% | 63% | 73% [100% | 0% | 54% [100% | 64% |100% | 0%
Walk 2| 9% | 10% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 21% | 0% | 7% | 12% | 0% | 9% | 0% | 25% | 0% | 0%
Public Bus 4| 20% | 22% | 0% | 0% | 40% | 33% | 0% | 17% | 19% [100% | 14% | 0% | 36% | 38% | 0%
BART 3| 14% | 15% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 39% | 37% | 0% | 4% | 0% | 0% | 72% | 0%
S,‘;g‘eth'”g 11 3% | 4% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 9% | 0% | 0% | 5% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

outside of your Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
Two Two
At of At of
WKkly < Non | least | thre Wkly < Non | least | thre
+ Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3 + Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Number of cases 400 283 2| 11a| 79| 82| 70| 54| o7 1 302| 30| 28| 31| 10
Row percent 100 | 71% | 0% | 29% | 28% | 29% | 25% | 19% | 24% | 0% | 76% | 31% | 27% | 32% | 10%
gﬁ'ﬁgczeoﬂ%”'gf?gﬂg n Aot more 21 11% | 12% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 15% | 0% | 17% | 0% | 0% | 17% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
ride blke for A Ilttle more 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
E:{gfeas 19 | 86% | 84% | 0% | 100 | 100 | 85% | 100 | 73% | 100 | 100 | 77% | 100 | 100 | 100 | 0%
52 Collapsed. After More Often 31 14% | 16% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 15% | 0% | 27% | 0% | 0% | 23% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
BTWD 2010, do you Same as
ride. . before 19 | 86% | 84% | 0% | 100 | 100 | 85% | 100 | 73% | 100 | 100 | 77% | 100 | 100 | 100 | 0%
53. How likely are youto  Very likely 51 | 13% | 15% | 0% | 6% | 6% | 16% | 17% | 25% | 15% | 100 | 12% | 9% | 16% | 22% | 13%
participate in BTWD in Somewhat
May 20117 likely 72 | 18% | 19% | 0% | 16% | 16% | 17% | 26% | 16% | 30% | 0% | 14% | 31% | 38% | 20% | 39%
fﬁﬂg}’;hat 48 | 12% | 13% | 39% | 8% | 12% | 10% | 18% | 14% | 10% | 0% | 13% | 6% | 13% | 13% | 0%
Very unlikely | 223 | 56% | 52% | 0% | 67% | 64% | 56% | 37% | 45% | 44% | 0% | 60% | 49% | 33% | 45% | 47%
(Neither likely
nor unlikely) 3| 1% | 0% | 61% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
(Don't know) 3| 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 5% | 0% | 0% | 0%
53 Collapsed. Likely Likely 123 | 31% | 35% | 0% | 22% | 22% | 33% | 44% | 42% | 46% | 100 | 26% | 42% | 54% | 42% | 53%
ggﬂmpatlon BTWD Unlikely 271 | 68% | 65% | 39% | 76% | 76% | 67% | 56% | 58% | 54% | 0% | 73% | 58% | 46% | 58% | 47%
Don't Know 3| 1% | 0% | 61% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
54. Have you ever Yes 11 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 0% 2% 9% 0% 3% 0%
ga”'CEP?tE%d in AE';?&neda No 388 | 97% | 97% | 100 | 98% | 98% | 96% | 95% | 99% | 95% | 100 | 98% | 89% | 100 | 97% | 100
Cﬁgneﬁze?eam ke (Don't know) 1 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 0% | 0%
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

outside of your Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
Two Two
At of At of
WKkly < Non | least | thre Wkly < Non | least | thre
+ Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3 + Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
54 Collapsed. Yes 11 3% | 3% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 4% | 4% 1% | 4% | 0% | 2% | 9% | 0% | 3% | 0%
?22:5'%?&2’2; Ir?aﬁ;rggda No / DK 389 | 97% | 97% | 100 | 98% | 98% | 96% | 96% | 99% | 96% | 100 | 98% | 91% | 100 | 97% | 100
'55t'h Digoyg%u_rparticgite Yes 5| 45% | 31% | 0% | 100 | 0% | 35% | 29% | 100 | 26% | 0% | 55% | 0% | 0% | 100 | 0%
in the eam Bike No 6| 55% [ 69% | 0% | 0% | 100 | 65% | 71% | 0% | 74% | 0% | 45% | 100 | 0% | 0% | 0%
Challenge?
56. Si o .
ince participating in A ittle more 2| 39% | 70% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 100 | 0% | 100 | 0% | 0% | 49% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
2010 TBC, do you ride often
bike for transportation... Same as
before 3(61% [ 30% | 0% | 100 | 0% | 0% | 100 | 0% | 100 | 0% | 51% | 0% | 0% | 100 | 0%
57. Ever participated in Yes 55 | 14% | 15% | 0% | 10% | 11% | 15% | 23% | 12% | 20% | 0% | 12% | 19% | 33% | 13% | 11%
Walk and Roll to School  No 340 | 85% | 83% | 100 | 89% | 87% | 84% | 77% | 86% | 77% | 100 | 88% | 76% | 64% | 87% | 89%
day? '
: (Don't know) 4 1% 1% | 0% 1% | 2% 1% | 0% | 2% | 3% | 0% 1% | 6% | 3% | 0% | 0%
58. Frequency: Go to 1 day/week 11 3% 4% 0% 0% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 0% 2% 2% 3% 7% 0%
\r/]vgrweoutsme of your 2 days/wk 9| 2% | 3% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 5% 1% | 3% | 4% | 0% | 2% | 8% | 6% | 0% | 0%
3 days/wk 28| 7% | 10% | 0% | 0% | 15% | 8% | 5% | 10% | 10% | 100 | 5% | 11% | 18% | 6% | 13%
4 days/wk 23| 6% | 8% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 15% | 6% | 7% | 3% | 0% | 7% | 3% | 0% | 6% | 0%
5 days/wk 166 | 42% | 59% | 0% | 0% | 49% | 52% | 71% | 65% | 41% | 0% | 42% | 40% | 32% | 50% | 36%
6 days/wk 27| 7% | 10% | 0% | 0% | 13% | 10% | 8% | 8% | 7% | 0% | 7% | 10% | 5% | 8% | 0%
7 days/wk 20| 5% | 7% | 0% | 0% | 10% | 6% | 6% | 5% | 5% | 0% | 5% | 5% | 0% | 0% | 29%
1-11
dayslyear 2| 0% | 0% | 100 | 0% 1% | 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Never 13 | 28% | 0% | 0% | 99% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 25% | 0% | 29% | 21% | 36% | 21% | 22%
(Don't know) 1 0% | 0% | 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 0%
58 Collapsed. Freq: G Weekl
AR Of‘;,ouf o O 283 | 71% | 100 | 0% | 0% | 99% | 100 | 99% | 100 | 74% | 100 | 70% | 79% | 64% | 76% | 78%
home Less th
W‘f:klya” 2| 0% | 0% | 100 | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Never 114 | 29% | 0% | 0% | 100 | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 26% | 0% | 29% | 21% | 36% | 24% | 22%
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

outside of your Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school
( )
Two Two
At of At of
WKkly < Non | least | thre Wkly < Non | least | thre
+ Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3 + Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
59. Frequency: Go to 1 day/week 15 4% 4% 0% 2% 3% 4% 4% 7% | 16% 0% 0% | 19% | 14% | 10% | 26%
school 2 days/wk 15 4% 4% 0% 3% 4% 7% 2% 4% | 15% 0% 0% | 15% | 13% | 22% 0%
3 days/wk 13 3% 3% 0% 4% 5% 4% 1% 0% | 14% 0% 0% 8% | 12% | 24% 0%
4 days/wk 12 3% 3% 0% 4% 2% 3% 6% 0% | 13% 0% 0% | 19% | 14% 9% 0%
5 days/wk 36 9% 9% 0% 9% | 13% 8% 9% 4% | 37% 0% 0% | 25% | 39% | 35% | 74%
6 days/wk 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0%
7 days/wk 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 5% 4% 0% 0%
c11;§/s/month 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 100 0% 0% 5% 0% 0%
Never 297 | 74% | 73% 100 | 77% | 63% | 73% | 78% | 82% 0% 0% | 98% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Don't know) 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 . :

09 Sollapsed. Freq: Go  Weekly or o7 | 24% | 25% | 0% | 22% | 33% | 26% | 22% | 16% | 100 | 0% | 0% | 100 | 95% | 100 | 100
\','v‘f:klt;‘a” 1] 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 100 | 0% | 0% | 5% | 0% | 0%
Never 302 | 76% | 74% 100 | 78% | 67% | 73% | 78% | 84% 0% 0% 100 0% 0% 0% 0%
60. Frequency: Go 1 day/week 84 | 21% | 22% 0% | 20% | 16% | 35% | 15% | 17% | 31% 0% | 18% | 39% | 33% | 30% 0%
shopping for food or 2 days/wk 134 | 33% | 34% 0% | 34% | 28% | 32% | 38% | 38% | 34% 100 | 33% 19% | 37% | 44% | 42%
other household items ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
3 days/wk 77 | 19% | 22% | 39% | 13% | 29% | 12% | 24% | 24% | 18% 0% | 20% | 16% | 13% | 13% | 43%
4 days/wk 32 8% 8% 0% 8% 9% 7% | 12% 3% 6% 0% 9% 7% 9% 0% | 15%
5 days/wk 16 4% 3% 0% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 0% 4% 6% 4% 0% 0%
6 days/wk 3 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%
7 days/wk 21 5% 5% 0% 6% 2% 2% 8% 9% 2% 0% 6% 7% 0% 0% 0%
1-4 5 1% 1% | 61% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0%

days/month
;;Ll,year 2| 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Never 21 5% 4% 0% 9% 7% 4% 1% 2% 3% 0% 6% 7% 3% 0% 0%
(Don't know) 6 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 5% 0%
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58. Freq: Go to work | Combined Acces to Shower, Combined Acces to Shower,
outside of your Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
Two Two
At of At of
WKkly < Non | least | thre Wkly < Non | least | thre
+ Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3 + Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
60 Collapsed. Freq: Go Weekly or o o o o o o o o o o o o o
shopping for food or more 365 | 91% | 93% | 39% | 87% | 89% | 91% | 99% | 94% | 94% 100 | 90% | 93% | 97% | 91% 100
other household items
morhial 81 2% | 2% | 61% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 4% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 4% | 0%
Never 27 7% 5% 0% | 1% | 10% 7% 1% 2% 5% 0% 8% 7% 3% 5% 0%
61. Frequency: Take 1 day/week 10 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 7% 4% 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0%
your children to school 2 days/wk 8 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 5% 0% 3% 0%
3 days/wk 8 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 4% 3% 0% 0%
4 days/wk 7 2% 2% 0% 2% 5% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 5% 0% 5% 0%
5 days/wk 82 | 21% | 24% 0% | 13% | 19% | 26% | 33% | 14% | 32% 0% | 17% | 37% | 22% | 36% | 24%
6 days/wk 2 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 4% 0% 0%
7 days/wk 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
;éymomh 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Never 243 | 61% | 58% 100 | 68% | 64% | 55% | 51% | 64% | 46% 100 | 65% | 24% | 58% | 54% | 65%
(Don't know) 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Do not have
Hdsm) 33 8% 7% 0% | 11% 2% | 10% 7% | 10% | 11% 0% 7% | 18% | 12% 2% | 11%
school
?;é")'/'sﬁfgﬂi',;fﬁo Weakly or 120 | 33% | 37% | 0% | 23% | 34% | 39% | 45% | 26% | 48% | 0% | 28% | 71% | 34% | 45% | 27%
school
morhial 0| 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Never 246 | 67% | 63% 100 | 77% | 66% | 61% | 55% | 73% | 52% 100 | 72% | 29% | 66% | 55% | 73%
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

outside of your Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
Two Two
At of At of
WKkly < Non | least | thre Wkly < Non | least | thre
+ Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3 + Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
62. Frequency: Drive a 1 day/week 17 4% 4% 0% 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 6% 0% 4% 0% 5% | 13% 0%
car alone 2 days/wk 28 7% 7% 0% 8% 6% 9% 7% 3% 7% 0% 7% 7% 8% | 10% 0%
3 days/wk 32 8% 6% 0% | 13% 6% 6% 9% 3% 9% 0% 8% | 12% | 10% 3% | 19%
4 days/wk 28 7% 6% 0% | 1% 5% 4% 2% | 15% 6% 0% 8% 7% 7% 5% 0%
5 days/wk 102 | 26% | 29% | 39% | 17% | 30% | 29% | 34% | 22% | 25% 0% | 26% | 39% | 24% 9% | 35%
6 days/wk 30 7% 9% 0% 3% 5% 8% | 16% | 10% 4% 0% 9% 9% 3% 0% 0%
7 days/wk 97 | 24% | 26% 0% | 21% | 29% | 27% | 18% | 28% | 24% 0% | 25% | 15% | 15% | 32% | 46%
1-
da‘;s/month 5 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 100 1% 0% 9% 0% 0%
Never 5 | 15% | 11% | 61% | 23% | 15% | 10% 9% | 11% | 18% 0% | 14% | 13% | 19% | 28% 0%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
62 Coll d. Freq:
o2 Collapsed. Freq Weakly or 335 | 84% | 87% | 39% | 76% | 84% | 88% | 88% | 87% | 81% | 0% | 85% | 87% | 71% | 72% | 100
Less than
5 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 100 1% 0% 9% 0% 0%
weekly 0 0 0 0 0
Never 60 | 15% | 11% | 61% | 24% | 15% | 10% 9% | 11% | 18% 0% | 14% | 13% | 19% | 28% 0%
63. Frequency: Travel in 1 day/week 46 | 1% | 1% 0% | 13% 7% | 17% 8% 9% | 11% 0% | 12% | 11% | 11% | 12% 0%
\?vr?gtrhv:rth:l?r;rzotrr]\ee else, 2 days/wk 78 | 19% | 21% 0% | 15% | 20% | 24% | 18% | 22% | 19% 0% | 20% | 17% | 16% | 25% | 11%
driver or}; passenger 3 days/wk 71| 18% | 17% | 39% | 19% | 21% | 15% | 18% | 14% | 21% 0% | 17% 4% | 42% | 15% | 32%
4 days/wk 36 9% 8% 0% | 1% | 12% | 10% 3% 7% 9% 0% 9% | 12% 2% | 14% 0%
5 days/wk 52 | 13% | 15% 0% 7% | 21% | 10% | 15% | 16% | 13% 0% | 13% | 26% 0% | 10% | 15%
6 days/wk 16 4% 4% 0% 3% 1% 2% 7% | 1% 4% 0% 4% 0% 2% 9% 0%
7 days/wk 53 | 13% | 12% 0% | 17% 5% | 11% | 24% 8% | 16% 0% | 13% | 12% | 16% | 13% | 32%
1-
da‘;s/month 10 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 8% 2% 3% 100 2% 9% 5% 0% 0%
;;Ll,year 3| 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Never 34 9% 7% | 61% | 1% | 12% 8% 0% | 10% 5% 0% | 10% 7% 5% 0% | 10%
(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

outside of your Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
Two Two
At of At of
WKkly < Non | least | thre Wkly < Non | least | thre
+ Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3 + Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
63 Collapsed. Freq: Weekl
Travel e o O 350 | 88% | 89% | 39% | 85% | 86% | 90% | 92% | 86% | 92% | 0% | 87% | 82% | 90% | 100 | 90%
someone else, whether Less than
you are the driver or a weekly 13| 3% | 4% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 8% | 4% | 3% | 100 | 3% | 1% | 5% | 0% | 0%
passenger Never 36| 9% | 7% | 61% | 13% | 12% | 8% | 0% | 10% | 5% | 0% | 10% | 7% | 5% | 0% | 10%
64. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 13 3% 4% 0% 1% 2% 6% 6% 2% 2% 0% 4% 3% 3% 0% 0%
bus 2 days/wk 17| 4% | 5% | 0% | 3% | 6% | 6% | 4% | 2% | 7% | 100 | 3% | 0% | 17% | 11% | 0%
3 days/wk 41 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 0% | 4% | 7% | 0% | 0%
4 days/wk 14| 3% | 3% | 0% | 5% | 6% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 6% | 0% | 3% | 7% | 14% | 0% | 0%
5 days/wk M| 3% | 4% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 8% | 6% | 0% | 2% | 4% | 0% | 16% | 0%
6 days/wk 3| 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 5% | 6% | 0%
7 days/wk 6| 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 4% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
1-4
days/month 8| 2% | 1% | 0% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 0%
;;Ll,year 15| 4% | 4% | 0% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 0% | 4% | 3% | 0% | 3% | 15%
Never 307 | 77% | 76% | 100 | 79% | 77% | 72% | 78% | 79% | 68% | 0% | 80% | 79% | 54% | 61% | 85%
(Don't know) 11 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
64 Collapsed. Freq: Ri
64 Collapsed. Freq: Ride - Weakly or 69 | 17% | 19% | 0% | 12% | 18% | 22% | 18% | 17% | 27% | 100 | 13% | 18% | 46% | 33% | 0%
morhial 23| 6% | 5% | 0% | 8% | 5% | 6% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 0% | 6% | 3% | 0% | 6% | 15%
Never 308 | 77% | 76% | 100 | 80% | 77% | 72% | 78% | 79% | 68% | 0% | 80% | 79% | 54% | 61% | 85%
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

outside of your Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
Two Two
At of At of
WKkly < Non | least | thre Wkly < Non | least | thre
+ Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3 + Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
65. Frequency: Ride 1 day/week 43 | 11% | 12% 0% 9% | 12% 8% | 18% 8% | 17% 0% 9% | 1% | 28% | 15% | 13%
BART 2 days/wk 13 3% 4% 0% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0% | 11% 0%
3 days/wk 11 3% 3% 0% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1% 5% 0% 2% 0% 9% 8% 0%
4 days/wk 7 2% 2% 0% 1% 5% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% 3% 0%
5 days/wk 21 5% 7% 0% 2% | 11% 1% 7% 8% 7% 0% 5% | 10% 3% 8% 0%
6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
zi‘:;s/month 45 | 1% | 11% 0% | 11% 8% | 1% | 15% | 12% | 14% 0% | 1% | 16% | 16% | 10% | 11%
21;113/1slyear 49 | 12% | 10% 0% | 18% | 12% 3% | 14% | 11% | 10% 0% | 13% 7% 7% | 14% | 15%
Never 203 | 51% | 49% 100 | 54% | 43% | 61% | 40% | 54% | 41% 100 | 54% | 52% | 37% | 31% | 61%
(Don't know) 5 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
65 Coll d. Freq: Ri
oo Collapsed. Freq: Ride  Weekly or 97 | 24% | 28% | 0% | 14% | 38% | 21% | 31% | 22% | 35% | 0% | 21% | 26% | 41% | 44% | 13%
\','v‘f:klt;‘a” 95 | 24% | 21% | 0% | 30% | 19% | 15% | 29% | 24% | 24% | 0% | 24% | 23% | 23% | 25% | 26%
Never 208 | 52% | 50% 100 | 56% | 43% | 64% | 40% | 54% | 41% 100 | 55% | 52% | 37% | 31% | 61%
66: Frequency: Take a 1 day/week 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
train other than BART 3 days/wk 4 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 4% 4% 0% 0%
4 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%
6 days/wk 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
7 days/wk 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0%
zi‘:;s/month 10 3% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 9% 0%
21;113/1slyear 32 8% 7% 0% | 11% 3% 4% | 12% | 10% 8% 0% 8% 7% 8% 7% | 19%
Never 337 | 84% | 85% 100 | 82% | 87% | 85% | 83% | 86% | 82% 100 | 85% | 79% | 85% | 84% | 81%
(Don't know) 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0%
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

outside of your Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
Two Two
At of At of
WKkly < Non | least | thre Wkly < Non | least | thre
+ Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3 + Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
66 Collapsed. Freq: Weekl
Toke a o othorthan  more 15| 4% | 5% | 0% | 1% | 8% | 5% | 3% | 2% | 6% | 0% | 3% | 15% | 4% | 0% | 0%
BART Less than
42 | 1% 9% 0% | 15% 5% 6% | 14% | 1% | 12% 0% | 10% 7% 8% | 16% | 19%
weekly
Never 342 | 86% | 86% 100 | 84% | 87% | 89% | 83% | 87% | 83% 100 | 86% | 79% | 88% | 84% | 81%
67. Frequency: Take a 1 day/week 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0%
ferry 2 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
3 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 5 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 5% 0% 2% 0% 1% 7% 0% 0% 0%
6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%
1-4 2 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
days/month
21;11)/1slyear 33 8% 9% 0% 8% 6% 7% | 13% 8% 5% 0% 9% 5% 5% 2% | 15%
Never 344 | 86% | 85% 100 | 89% | 86% | 86% | 79% | 88% | 86% 100 | 86% | 84% | 91% | 87% | 75%
(Don't know) 8 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% | 11%
67 Coll d. Freq: w
Take"aigf’r‘; req mgrzk'y or 12 3% | 4% | 0% | 0% | 6% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 8% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 4% | 1% | 0%
\','v‘f:klt;‘a” 36| 9% | 9% | 0% | 9% | 6% | 8% | 14% | 8% | 5% | 0% | 10% | 5% | 5% | 2% | 15%
Never 352 | 88% | 87% 100 | 91% | 88% | 89% | 81% | 88% | 87% 100 | 88% | 84% | 91% | 87% | 85%
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58. Freq: Go to work | Combined Acces to Shower, Combined Acces to Shower,

outside of your Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
Two Two
At of At of
WKkly < Non | least | thre Wkly < Non | least | thre
+ Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3 + Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3

N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

69 Collapsed. Freq: Ride  Weekly or

a bicycle as a way to get  more 77 | 19% | 21% | 61% | 13% | 20% | 17% | 26% | 25% | 25% 100 [ 17% | 21% | 39% | 28% 0%

to a destination Less than
weekly 30| 8% | 8% | 0% | 6% | 1% | 13% | 3% | 3% | 7% | 0% | 8% | 2% | 0% | 20% | 0%
Never 292 | 73% | 70% | 39% | 80% | 69% | 71% | 70% | 72% | 68% | 0% | 75% | 77% | 61% | 52% | 100
70. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 27 7% 7% 0% 7% 6% | 10% 4% 8% 7% 0% 7% | 12% 4% 8% 0%
stationary bllcycle ortake 2 days/wk 20| 5% | 6% | 0% | 4% | 1% | 4% | 10% | 7% | 5% | 0% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 13%
aspinning class 3 days/wk 26| 6% | 7% | 0% | 6% | 1% | 4% | 2% | 10% | 9% | 0% | 6% | 0% | 10% | 20% | 0%
4 days/wk 5 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 0% | 3% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0%
5 days/wk 71 2% | 1% | 0% | 3% | 3% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 6% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 9% | 0%
6 days/wk 2| 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 4% | 3% | 0% | 0%
7 days/wk 5| 1% | 0% | 0% | 4% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0%
A;‘:/S,month 9| 2% | 2% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
;;Ll,year 2| 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Never 290 | 72% | 74% | 100 | 67% | 75% | 76% | 76% | 69% | 68% | 100 | 74% | 64% | 78% | 57% | 87%
(Don't know) 6| 1% | 1% | 0% | 4% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 5% | 0% | 0% | 0%

70 Collapsed. Freq: Ride  Weekly or 93 | 23% | 23% | 0% | 24% | 24% | 21% | 19% | 29% | 31% | 0% | 21% | 31% | 22% | 43% | 13%

a stationary bicycle or more
take a spinning class
Pnning oy 11| 3% | 2% | 0% | 4% | 1% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 4% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Never 296 | 74% | 75% 100 | 71% | 75% | 76% | 79% | 69% | 69% 100 | 75% | 69% | 78% | 57% | 87%
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

outside of your Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)

Two Two

At of At of

WKkly < Non | least | thre Wkly < Non | least | thre
+ Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3 + Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3

N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

71. In what city is your Alameda 28 | 10% | 10% 0% 0% | 12% | 13% 2% | 11% 4% 0% | 12% 5% | 11% 0% 0%
main work destination? Alamo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Albany 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Berkeley 20 7% 7% | 61% 0% 6% 6% | 15% 1% | 1% 0% 6% | 21% | 16% 0% 0%
Castro valley 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2% 0% 1% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Dublin 2 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0%
Emeryville 2 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 5% 0%
Fremont 20 7% 7% | 39% 0% 8% 8% 5% 7% 8% 0% 7% | 10% 4% | 1% 0%
Hayward 24 8% 8% 0% 0% 9% | 10% 9% 3% 5% 0% 9% 0% | 11% 0% | 26%
Kensington 2 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0%
Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Livermore 9 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3% 3% 7% 2% 0% 4% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Milpitas 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Newark 2 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Oakland 51 | 18% | 18% 0% 0% | 18% | 21% | 17% | 13% | 27% 100 | 14% | 14% | 27% | 41% | 41%
Pleasanton 16 6% 6% 0% 0% 4% 6% 8% 5% 1% 0% 7% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Richmond 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sacramento 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
E?anncisco 37 | 13% | 13% 0% 0% | 14% | 12% | 11% | 15% | 11% 0% | 14% 8% 5% | 15% | 19%
San Jose 21 7% 7% 0% 0% 4% 3% | 1% | 14% 5% 0% 8% | 11% 0% 0% | 14%
San Leandro 8 3% 3% 0% 0% 4% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Lorenzo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
San Pablo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Ramon 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Sunol 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Union City 8 3% 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 5% 3% 7% 0% 2% 7% | 10% 8% 0%
rainut 2| 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 5% | 0% | 0%
8?:Crify) 20| 7% | 7% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 4% | 6% | 7% | 6% | 0% | 7% | 2% | 6% | 11% | 0%
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

outside of your Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
Two Two
At of At of
WKkly < Non | least | thre Wkly < Non | least | thre
+ Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3 + Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
71 Collapsed. Work
Geography Central 53 | 13% | 19% | 0% | 0% | 17% | 17% | 16% | 26% | 9% | 0% | 15% | 12% | 9% | 4% | 11%
ﬁgﬁ;eda 30| 8% | 11% | 0% | 0% | 5% | 1% | 15% | 11% | 5% | 0% | 9% | 1% | 0% | 3% | 0%
/';'gf:eda 72 | 18% | 25% | 0% | 0% | 24% | 28% | 32% | 15% | 30% | 100 | 14% | 35% | 27% | 31% | 32%
igﬂda 61 | 15% | 22% | 0% | 0% | 24% | 25% | 19% | 16% | 17% | 0% | 15% | 13% | 16% | 19% | 20%
gglﬁ%es 67 | 17% | 24% | 0% | 0% | 29% | 18% | 17% | 32% | 14% | 0% | 18% | 8% | 12% | 20% | 15%
Does not 116 | 29% | 0% | 100 | 100 | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 26% | 0% | 30% | 21% | 36% | 24% | 22%
72. Approx. miles from  0-2 miles 49 | 17% | 17% | 61% | 0% | 15% | 26% | 15% | 9% | 19% | 0% | 17% | 20% | 20% | 23% | 0%
home to work 3-5 miles 59 | 21% | 21% | 0% | 0% | 25% | 21% | 19% | 17% | 23% | 100 | 19% | 21% | 39% | 21% | 14%
6-10 miles 63 | 22% | 22% | 39% | 0% | 16% | 27% | 26% | 20% | 27% | 0% | 21% | 12% | 19% | 39% | 53%
11-20 miles 53 | 19% | 19% | 0% | 0% | 19% | 9% | 17% | 35% | 12% | 0% | 21% | 14% | 5% | 8% | 33%
21+ miles 61| 21% | 21% | 0% | 0% | 26% | 16% | 23% | 19% | 18% | 0% | 22% | 33% | 17% | 10% | 0%
73. What modes of trans ~ Drive alone 210 | 73% | 74% | 39% | 0% | 67% | 78% | 73% | 76% | 68% | 0% | 76% | 82% | 47% | 56% | 100
do you usually use to get  Drive or ride
to work? in a carpolol 35 | 12% | 12% | 61% | 0% | 16% | 9% | 15% | 8% | 16% | 0% | 11% | 14% | 14% | 25% | 0%
or vanpoo
Motoreyele ot [ 4| 2% | 1% | 61% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 6% | 0% | 0%
Bicycle 24| 8% | 9% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 9% | 11% | 13% | 13% | 100 | 7% | 5% | 38% | 11% | 0%
Walk 18| 6% | 6% | 61% | 0% | 4% | 8% | 10% | 2% | 5% | 0% | 7% | 0% | 12% | 8% | 0%
Public Bus 21| 7% | 8% | 0% | 0% | 11% | 6% | 6% | 7% | 13% | 0% | 6% | 0% | 26% | 21% | 0%
BART 35 | 12% | 12% | 0% | 0% | 14% | 12% | 12% | 11% | 10% | 0% | 13% | 11% | 0% | 14% | 17%
Train, like
8§|‘f’r'f§c')r or 40 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 4% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
ACE
Ferry or boat 3| 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 6% | 0% | 0% | 0%
S,‘;g‘eth'”g 12| 4% | 4% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 4% | 8% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 5% | 5% | 0% | 0% | 0%
(Don't know) 8| 3% | 3% | 0% | 0% | 6% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 3% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 0% | 9% | 0%
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58. Freq: Go to work
outside of your

Combined Acces to Shower,
Changing Area, Bike Racks

59. Freq: Go to

Combined Acces to Shower,
Changing Area, Bike Racks

All home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
Two Two
At of At of
WKkly < Non | least | thre Wkly < Non | least | thre
+ Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3 + Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Transportation to Work Bike Only 71 2% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 100 1% | 5% | 15% | 0% | 0%
ike +

ke * 4 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 5% | 0%

Bike + Car 71 2% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 4% | 6% | 0% | 4% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 19% | 0% | 0%

Car Only 184 | 65% | 65% | 39% | 0% | 61% | 66% | 61% | 73% | 60% | 0% | 67% | 73% | 27% | 59% | 83%

Car + Transit 26| 9% | 9% | 0% | 0% | 9% | 10% | 10% | 6% | 9% | 0% | 9% | 1% | 0% | 9% | 17%

Other 57 | 20% | 20% | 61% | 0% | 27% | 18% | 19% | 14% | 22% | 0% | 20% | 11% | 40% | 27% | 0%

74. Work access: Bike Yes 116 | 41% | 41% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 39% | 53% | 88% | 37% | 100 | 42% | 29% | 55% | 30% | 55%
racks No 152 | 53% | 53% | 100 | 0% | 87% | 57% | 42% | 12% | 54% | 0% | 53% | 57% | 40% | 62% | 45%
(Don't know) 17| 6% | 6% | 0% | 0% | 13% | 4% | 5% | 0% | 9% | 0% | 5% | 14% | 5% | 9% | 0%

74 Collapsed. Work No/DK 169 | 59% | 59% | 100 | 0% | 100 | 61% | 47% | 12% | 63% | 0% | 58% | 71% | 45% | 70% | 45%
access: Bike racks Yes 116 | 41% | 41% 0% 0% 0% | 39% | 53% | 88% | 37% | 100 | 42% | 29% | 55% | 30% | 55%
Work access: Bike No / DK 260 | 65% | 51% | 100 | 100 | 100 | 54% | 33% | 0% | 68% | 0% | 65% | 71% | 58% | 73% | 57%
rl'\(’gﬁs[ gsszcure bike Yes 139 | 35% | 49% 0% 0% 0% | 46% | 67% | 100 | 32% | 100 | 35% | 29% | 42% | 27% | 43%
75. Work access: A Yes 86 | 30% | 30% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 19% | 43% | 73% | 28% | 100 | 31% | 22% | 36% | 22% | 55%
%i%? bike room or bike  No 186 | 65% | 65% | 100 0% | 90% | 77% | 54% | 27% | 67% 0% | 65% | 70% | 64% | 69% | 45%
(Don't know) 13| 5% | 5% | 0% | 0% | 10% | 4% | 3% | 0% | 6% | 0% | 4% | 8% | 0% | 9% | 0%

75 Collapsed. Work No/DK 199 | 70% | 70% | 100 | 0% | 100 | 81% | 57% | 27% | 72% | 0% | 69% | 78% | 64% | 78% | 45%
?ggrensgrﬁi Eeecltgéﬁeﬁlke Yes 86 | 30% | 30% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 19% | 43% | 73% | 28% | 100 | 31% | 22% | 36% | 22% | 55%
76. Work access: A Yes 84 | 30% | 30% | 39% | 0% | 0% | 5% | 37% | 100 | 19% | 0% | 33% | 24% | 5% | 19% | 31%
shower No 191 | 67% | 67% | 61% | 0% | 93% | 90% | 61% | 0% | 78% | 100 | 63% | 76% | 95% | 72% | 69%
(Don't know) 10| 4% | 4% | 0% | 0% | 7% | 4% | 2% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 4% | 0% | 0% | 9% | 0%

76 Collapsed. Work No/DK 201 | 70% | 70% | 61% | 0% | 100 | 95% | 63% | 0% | 81% | 100 | 67% | 76% | 95% | 81% | 69%
access: A shower Yes 84 | 30% | 30% | 39% | 0% | 0% | 5% | 37% | 100 | 19% | 0% | 33% | 24% | 5% | 19% | 31%
77. Work access: A Yes 161 | 56% | 57% | 39% | 0% | 0% | 48% | 96% | 100 | 45% | 0% | 61% | 33% | 39% | 57% | 50%
changing area No M7 | 41% | 41% | 61% | 0% | 95% | 47% | 4% | 0% | 52% | 100 | 37% | 67% | 61% | 34% | 50%
(Don't know) 71 2% | 3% | 0% | 0% | 5% | 4% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 9% | 0%
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

outside of your Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
Two Two
At of At of
WKkly < Non | least | thre Wkly < Non | least | thre
+ Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3 + Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
77 Collgpsed. Work No/DK 124 | 44% | 43% | 61% 0% 100 | 52% 4% 0% | 55% 100 | 39% | 67% | 61% | 43% | 50%
access: A changing area  ves 161 | 56% | 57% | 39% 0% 0% | 48% | 96% 100 | 45% 0% | 61% | 33% | 39% | 57% | 50%
Combined Acces to None 79 | 28% | 28% | 61% 0% 100 0% 0% 0% | 37% 0% | 25% | 46% | 32% | 33% | 26%
Q74-Q77 (work) At least one 82 | 29% | 29% 0% 0% 0% 100 0% 0% | 29% 100 | 28% | 20% | 32% | 36% | 43%
Two of three 70 | 25% | 25% | 39% 0% 0% 0% 100 0% | 22% 0% | 26% | 26% | 31% | 16% 0%
All 3 54 | 19% | 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100 | 12% 0% | 21% 7% 5% | 14% | 31%
78. In what city do you Alameda 11 | 1% | 12% 0% | 10% | 17% 9% | 13% 0% | 11% 0% 0% | 19% | 11% 7% 0%
go to school? Berkeley 12 | 12% | 12% 0% | 12% 6% | 11% | 23% | 15% | 11% 100 0% 3% | 26% | 14% 0%
Concord 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Dublin 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Fremont 10 | 1% | 1% 0% 9% 6% 9% | 10% | 36% | 11% 0% 0% | 12% 6% | 13% | 11%
Hayward 12 | 13% 7% 0% | 30% 4% | 12% 7% 0% | 13% 0% 0% 7% 6% | 12% | 47%
Livermore 3 3% 2% 0% 5% 0% 7% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 5% 5% 0% 0%
Oakland 22 | 22% | 30% 0% 0% | 39% | 38% 7% | 26% | 23% 0% 0% | 14% | 16% | 33% | 32%
Piedmont 1 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Pleasanton 2 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 8% 2% 0% 0% 4% 3% 0% 0%
Richmond 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Ef‘a“ncisco 3| 3% | 3% | 0% | 0% | 5% | 0% | 0% | 14% | 3% | 0% | 0% | 4% | 0% | 4% | 0%
San Jose 2 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0%
San Leandro 2 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3% 8% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 3% 0% 0%
Union City 4 4% 5% 0% 2% 4% 3% | 12% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 3% 6% | 10%
8g1:<3rify) 12 | 13% 9% 0% | 23% | 10% 6% | 16% 0% | 13% 0% 0% | 23% | 12% 7% 0%
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

outside of your Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
Two Two
At of At of
WKkly < Non | least | thre Wkly < Non | least | thre
+ Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3 + Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
78 Collapsed. School Central
Geography o Aaoda 13| 3% | 3% | 0% | 3% | 6% | 2% | 3% | 0% | 13% | 0% | 0% | 19% | 15% | 9% | 0%
s 50 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 5% | 0% | 0% | 9% | 8% | 0% | 0%
,';'g::eda 34| 8% | 11% | 0% | 3% | 15% | 13% | 6% | 6% | 34% | 100 | 0% | 17% | 42% | 47% | 32%
iﬁ;ﬂda 29| 7% | 6% | 0% | 9% | 5% | 7% | 8% | 6% | 30% | 0% | 0% | 25% | 18% | 31% | 68%
Other
. 18| 4% | 4% | 0% | 6% | 6% | 2% | 5% | 2% | 19% | 0% | 0% | 30% | 18% | 13% | 0%
Countles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E)ijhgg} 9 | 302 | 76% | 74% | 100 | 78% | 67% | 73% | 78% | 84% | 0% | 0% | 100 | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
79. Approx. miles from  0-2 miles 28 | 29% | 28% | 0% | 31% | 27% | 35% | 37% | 0% | 28% | 100 | 0% | 25% | 45% | 29% | 0%
home to school 3-5 miles 30 | 31% | 30% | 0% | 33% | 25% | 28% | 20% | 67% | 31% | 0% | 0% | 24% | 14% | 34% | 85%
6-10 miles 17 | 18% | 18% | 0% | 18% | 20% | 17% | 19% | 8% | 18% | 0% | 0% | 11% | 23% | 25% | 0%
11-20 miles 8| 8% | 11% | 0% | 0% | 12% | 13% | 0% | 25% | 8% | 0% | 0% | 10% | 6% | 7% | 15%
21+ miles 14 | 14% | 13% | 0% | 18% | 16% | 6% | 24% | 0% | 14% | 0% | 0% | 30% | 12% | 5% | 0%
80. What modes of trans  Drive alone 64 | 65% | 57% | 0% | 90% | 41% | 78% | 48% | 71% | 66% | 0% | 0% | 70% | 56% | 58% | 100
do you usually use to get  Drive or ride
to work? ina carpolol 6| 6% | 6% | 0% | 5% |12% | 3% | 4% | 0% | 6% | 0% | 0% | 5% | 5% | 9% | 0%
or vanpoo
Motorcycle or 1] 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 4% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 4% | 0% | 0%
Bicycle 13| 13% | 15% | 0% | 9% | 9% | 11% | 24% | 29% | 14% | 0% | 0% | 4% | 33% | 11% | 0%
Walk 16 | 16% | 15% | 0% | 20% | 8% | 26% | 18% | 0% | 17% | 0% | 0% | 8% | 26% | 22% | 0%
Public Bus 1 12% | 15% | 0% | 3% | 24% | 5% | 12% | 14% | 11% | 100 | 0% | 2% | 17% | 21% | 0%
BART 9| 9% | 1% | 0% | 5% | 12% | 4% | 0% | 45% | 10% | 0% | 0% | 4% | 5% | 17% | 13%
S,‘;g‘eth'”g 2] 2% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 6% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 5% | 0% | 0% | 0%
(Don't know) 3| 3% | 4% | 0% | 0% | 4% | 0% | 10% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 0% | 8% | 0% | 0% | 0%
81. School access: Bike Yes 66 | 67% | 65% | 0% | 75% | 54% | 76% | 59% | 79% | 67% | 100 | 0% | 0% | 94% | 100 | 100
racks No 22 | 22% | 24% | 0% | 18% | 22% | 14% | 41% | 21% | 23% | 0% | 0% | 69% | 4% | 0% | 0%
(Don't know) 10 | 10% | 12% | 0% | 6% | 24% | 10% | 0% | 0% | 10% | 0% | 0% | 31% | 2% | 0% | 0%
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

outside of your Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
Two Two
At of At of
WKkly < Non | least | thre Wkly < Non | least | thre
+ Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3 + Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
81 Collapsgd. School No/DK 32 | 33% | 35% 0% | 25% | 46% | 24% | 41% | 21% | 33% 0% 0% 100 6% 0% 0%
access: Bike racks Yes 66 | 67% | 65% 0% | 75% | 54% | 76% | 59% | 79% | 67% 100 0% 0% | 94% 100 100
81 Com. School access:  No /DK 334 | 84% | 83% 100 | 83% | 82% | 79% | 87% | 88% | 33% 0% 100 100 6% 0% 0%
Eilll((: E)i(r;rlﬁ I(gskgrecure Yes 66 | 16% | 17% 0% | 17% | 18% | 21% | 13% | 12% | 67% 100 0% 0% | 94% 100 100
82. Scho.ol access: A Yes 22 | 23% | 23% 0% | 23% | 21% | 32% 0% | 44% | 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 40% 100
ﬁ)i%? bike room or bike  No 64 | 66% | 66% | 0% | 65% | 61% | 62% | 88% | 56% | 65% | 100 | 0% | 74% | 94% | 55% | 0%
(Don't know) 11| 1% | 11% 0% | 12% | 18% 6% | 12% 0% | 1% 0% 0% | 26% 6% 5% 0%
82 Collgpsed. Schqol No/DK 75 | 77% | 77% 0% | 77% | 79% | 68% 100 | 56% | 77% 100 0% 100 100 | 60% 0%
?ggrensg-rﬁi Eee?géﬁ;lke Yes 22 | 23% | 23% | 0% | 23% | 21% | 32% | 0% | 44% | 23% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 40% | 100
83. School access: A Yes 30 | 31% | 33% 0% | 24% | 27% | 39% | 25% | 54% | 31% 0% 0% 0% 6% | 60% 100
shower No 62 | 64% | 63% 0% | 67% | 61% | 61% | 75% | 46% | 63% 100 0% | 85% | 91% | 40% 0%
(Don't know) 5 6% 4% 0% | 10% | 11% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% | 15% 3% 0% 0%
83 Collgpsed. School No/DK 68 | 69% | 67% 0% | 76% | 73% | 61% | 75% | 46% | 69% 100 0% 100 | 94% | 40% 0%
access: A shower Yes 30 | 31% | 33% 0% | 24% | 27% | 39% | 25% | 54% | 31% 0% 0% 0% 6% | 60% 100
84. thool access: A Yes 48 | 49% | 48% 0% | 51% | 37% | 36% | 69% | 79% | 50% 0% 0% | 25% | 29% | 77% | 89%
changing area No 44 | 45% | 47% 0% | 39% | 52% | 61% | 31% | 21% | 44% 100 0% | 58% | 67% | 23% | 11%
(Don't know) 6 6% 5% 0% | 10% | 11% 3% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% | 17% 3% 0% 0%
84 Collgpsed. thool No/DK 50 | 51% | 52% 0% | 49% | 63% | 64% | 31% | 21% | 50% 100 0% | 75% | 71% | 23% | 11%
access: A changing area  Yes 48 | 49% | 48% 0% | 51% | 37% | 36% | 69% | 79% | 50% 0% 0% | 25% | 29% | 77% | 89%
Combined Acces to None 30 | 31% | 33% 0% | 25% | 42% | 22% | 41% | 21% | 31% 0% 0% 100 0% 0% 0%
Q81-Q84 (school) At least one 26 | 27% | 23% 0% | 38% | 20% | 24% | 34% | 10% | 26% 100 0% 0% 100 0% 0%
Two of three 31 | 32% | 32% 0% | 29% | 30% | 38% | 25% | 40% | 32% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100 0%
All 3 10 | 10% | 1% 0% 9% 8% | 15% 0% | 29% | 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100
85. an/ gcc7ess to Yes 236 | 59% | 66% 100 | 41% | 56% | 57% | 77% | 83% | 50% 100 | 62% | 54% | 59% | 47% | 24%
working bike No 163 | 41% | 34% 0% | 59% | 44% | 43% | 23% | 17% | 50% 0% | 38% | 46% | 41% | 53% | 76%
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

outside of your Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
Two Two
At of At of
WKkly < Non | least | thre Wkly < Non | least | thre
+ Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3 + Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

85 Collapsed. Accessto  Yes 236 | 59% | 66% 100 | 41% | 56% | 57% | 77% | 83% | 50% 100 | 62% | 54% | 59% | 47% | 24%
bicycle No/DK 163 | 41% | 34% 0% | 59% | 44% | 43% | 23% | 17% | 50% 0% | 38% | 46% | 41% | 53% | 76%
86. Days per week bike 1 day/week 9 3% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 0% 4% 0% 8% 0% 0%
to work? 2 days/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% | 12% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 7 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 6% 1% 0% 3% 100 2% 5% | 12% 0% 0%
4 days/wk 10 3% 4% 0% 0% 3% 4% 4% 3% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 11 4% 4% 0% 0% 2% 5% 5% 4% 6% 0% 3% | 13% 0% 5% 0%
6 days/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 5% 0% 0% 5% | 14% 0% 0%
7 days/wk 5 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 4% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 13% 0%

1-4
1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
days/month ° ° 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Soyeiyear 1] 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Never 233 | 82% | 81% 100 0% | 85% | 80% | 78% | 84% | 76% 0% | 84% | 77% | 50% | 82% 100
(Don't know) 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%

86 .

36 Collapsed. Days per  Weekly or 49 | 17% | 17% | 0% | 0% | 14% | 18% | 21% | 16% | 23% | 100 | 15% | 23% | 46% | 18% | 0%
morhial 2| 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Never 234 | 82% | 82% 100 0% | 86% | 81% | 78% | 84% | 77% 0% | 84% | 77% | 54% | 82% 100
87. Days per week bike 1 day/week 4 4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 9% | 15% 4% 0% 0% 0% 9% 4% 0%
to school? 2 days/wk 4 4% 4% 0% 4% 3% 5% 7% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4% | 12% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
4 days/wk 1 1% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 4 4% 6% 0% 0% 5% 0% | 20% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4% 5% 6% 0%
6 days/wk 3 3% 4% 0% 0% 4% 0% | 13% 0% 3% 0% 0% 7% 4% 0% 0%
7 days/wk 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Never 77 | 78% | 76% 0% | 87% | 83% | 85% | 52% | 71% | 78% 100 0% | 81% | 63% | 82% 100
(Don't know) 3 3% 4% 0% 0% 5% 6% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 4% 0%
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

outside of your Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
Two Two
At of At of
WKkly < Non | least | thre Wkly < Non | least | thre
+ Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3 + Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
87 Collapsed. D
ook bkt schoo ! \rgvgr%k'y or 18 | 19% | 21% | 0% | 13% | 12% | 9% | 48% | 29% | 19% | 0% | 0% | 14% | 37% | 14% | 0%
Never 79 | 81% | 79% | 0% | 87% | 88% | 91% | 52% | 71% | 81% | 100 | 0% | 86% | 63% | 86% | 100
88. Have access to a Yes 347 | 87% | 87% | 100 | 86% | 83% | 86% | 90% | 92% | 75% | 100 | 90% | 80% | 73% | 70% | 87%
car? No 51 | 13% | 13% | 0% | 13% | 17% | 13% | 10% | 8% | 22% | 0% | 10% | 20% | 24% | 25% | 13%
(Don't know) 2| 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 5% | 0%
88 Collapsed. Access to  Yes 347 | 87% | 87% | 100 | 86% | 83% | 86% | 90% | 92% | 75% | 100 | 90% | 80% | 73% | 70% | 87%
a car No/DK 53 | 13% | 13% | 0% | 14% | 17% | 14% | 10% | 8% | 25% | 0% | 10% | 20% | 27% | 30% | 13%
88a. Have kids under Yes 150 | 40% | 46% | 61% | 23% | 45% | 44% | 58% | 37% | 49% | 0% | 37% | 43% | 48% | 64% | 30%
187 No 226 | 60% | 53% | 39% | 76% | 55% | 54% | 42% | 63% | 50% | 0% | 63% | 57% | 49% | 36% | 70%
(DK/
30 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 0%
Refused) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
88a Collapsed. Have Yes 150 | 40% | 46% | 61% | 23% | 45% | 44% | 58% | 37% | 49% | 0% | 37% | 43% | 48% | 64% | 30%
kids under 18? No / Ref 229 | 60% | 54% | 39% | 77% | 55% | 56% | 42% | 63% | 51% | 0% | 63% | 57% | 52% | 36% | 70%
89. Own/ Rent Rent/other 167 | 42% | 41% | 61% | 42% | 41% | 41% | 43% | 40% | 52% | 100 | 38% | 51% | 49% | 52% | 67%
Own/buying 221 | 55% | 56% | 39% | 53% | 56% | 57% | 53% | 60% | 42% | 0% | 60% | 47% | 43% | 45% | 11%
%ﬁsed) 121 3% | 2% | 0% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 0% | 6% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 8% | 3% | 22%
90. Race/Ethnici -
ace/Ethnicity glf;g(me” 45 | 1% | 9% | 0% | 16% | 10% | 5% | 11% | 12% | 8% | 0% | 12% | 5% | 4% | 18% | 0%
White 162 | 41% | 39% | 100 | 43% | 41% | 39% | 43% | 33% | 31% | 0% | 44% | 30% | 49% | 20% | 20%
E;ﬁf;‘;’ 67 | 17% | 19% | 0% | 12% | 17% | 21% | 24% | 9% | 17% | 100 | 16% | 12% | 16% | 25% | 19%
Asian 76 | 19% | 22% | 0% | 11% | 22% | 26% | 15% | 26% | 29% | 0% | 16% | 40% | 18% | 22% | 47%
Brracalimuli | 16 | 4% | 4% | o% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 6% | 8% | 0% | 3% | 3% | 7% | 1% | 13%
Other 25| 6% | 5% | 0% | 9% | 5% | 2% | 5% | 11% | 5% | 0% | 7% | 10% | 4% | 4% | 0%
(Refused) 8| 2% | 2% | 0% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 0% | 3% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 0%
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

outside of your Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
Two Two
At of At of
WKkly < Non | least | thre Wkly < Non | least | thre
+ Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3 + Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3
N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
90. Race/ Ethnicity Afr.-Amer 45 | 11% 9% 0% | 16% | 10% 5% | 1% | 12% 8% 0% | 12% 5% 4% | 18% 0%
White 162 | 41% | 39% 100 | 43% | 41% | 39% | 43% | 33% | 31% 0% | 44% | 30% | 49% | 20% | 20%
Hispanic 67 | 17% | 19% 0% | 12% | 17% | 21% | 24% 9% | 17% 100 [ 16% | 12% | 16% | 25% | 19%
Asian 76 | 19% | 22% 0% | 1% | 22% | 26% | 15% | 26% | 29% 0% | 16% | 40% | 18% | 22% | 47%
Other 49 [ 12% | 1% 0% | 17% 9% 9% 7% | 20% | 14% 0% | 12% | 13% | 14% | 15% | 13%
5. Sex (by observation) Male 195 | 49% | 53% 100 | 37% | 54% | 53% | 53% | 55% | 41% 100 [ 51% | 34% | 39% | 49% | 47%
Female 205 | 51% | 47% 0% | 63% | 46% | 47% | 47% | 45% | 59% 0% | 49% | 66% | 61% | 51% | 53%
Region Central 12 | 28% | 24% | 39% | 38% | 31% | 24% | 23% | 15% | 30% 0% | 28% | 38% | 22% | 26% | 32%
East 48 | 12% | 13% 0% 9% 9% | 10% | 13% | 25% 7% 0% | 14% | 13% | 12% 0% 0%
North 171 | 43% | 47% | 61% | 32% | 46% | 51% | 48% | 43% | 40% 100 | 44% | 20% | 50% | 51% | 47%
South 68 | 17% | 16% 0% | 21% | 14% | 15% | 16% | 18% | 23% 0% | 15% | 29% | 17% | 23% | 21%
City from sample zip Alameda 23 6% 6% 0% 5% 1% | 10% 7% 7% 4% 0% 6% 7% 3% 0% | 15%
Berkeley 30 7% 7% | 61% 8% 5% 7% | 10% 9% 9% 0% 7% 3% | 18% 7% | 13%
Castro Valley 17 4% 3% 0% 8% 3% 1% 4% 4% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Dublin 6 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Emeryville 11 3% 3% 0% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 100 2% 0% 8% 4% 0%
Fremont 57 | 14% | 13% 0% | 17% | 12% | 10% | 14% | 18% | 20% 0% | 12% | 27% | 13% | 19% | 21%
Hayward 39 | 10% 9% | 39% | 1% | 11% | 10% | 12% 2% | 10% 0% | 10% | 20% 0% 7% | 1%
Livermore 22 6% 6% 0% 4% 3% 4% 5% | 15% 3% 0% 6% 5% 5% 0% 0%
Newark 11 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 5% 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 4% 0%
Oakland 108 | 27% | 31% 0% | 18% | 37% | 32% | 27% | 25% | 24% 0% | 28% | 11% | 21% | 39% | 19%
Pleasanton 20 5% 5% 0% 4% 5% 4% 7% 7% 4% 0% 6% 8% 3% 0% 0%
San Leandro 27 7% 4% 0% | 13% 6% 6% 2% 3% 9% 0% 6% 8% 7% | 14% 0%
San Lorenzo 6 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% | 22%
Sunol 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Union City 23 6% 6% 0% 5% | 11% 5% 3% 6% 8% 0% 5% 9% | 1% 6% 0%
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,

Combined Acces to Shower,

outside of your Changing Area, Bike Racks 59. Freq: Go to Changing Area, Bike Racks
All home or Bike Lockers (work) school or Bike Lockers (school)
Two Two
At of At of
WKkly < Non | least | thre Wkly < Non | least | thre
+ Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3 + Wkly | Nvr e one e All 3
N % | % | % | % [ % [ % | % [ % [ % | % | % [ % | % | % [ %
Language of Interview __ English 380 | 95% | 94% | 100 | 97% | 96% | 97% | 90% | 94% | 92% | 100 | 96% | 100 | 100 | 74% | 100
Spanish M| 3% | 3% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 10% | 2% | 3% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0%
Cantonese 9| 2% | 3% | 0% | 1% | 4% | 3% | 0% | 4% | 5% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 15% | 0%
Age Group 18-29 72 | 18% | 20% | 0% | 13% | 28% | 20% | 19% | 9% | 41% | 0% | 11% | 37% | 27% | 53% | 50%
30-39 85 | 21% | 23% | 61% | 17% | 15% | 26% | 32% | 20% | 21% | 0% | 21% | 22% | 19% | 23% | 13%
40-49 75 | 19% | 23% | 0% | 8% | 23% | 19% | 25% | 26% | 19% | 0% | 19% | 20% | 19% | 13% | 36%
50-64 114 | 28% | 28% | 0% | 30% | 23% | 31% | 22% | 38% | 10% | 100 | 34% | 2% | 27% | 10% | 0%
65+ 55 | 14% | 6% | 39% | 33% | 10% | 4% | 2% | 7% | 8% | 0% | 15% | 19% | 10% | 0% | 0%
Bicyclist Segmentation gi%rycrl?gtfd 52 | 13% | 16% | 0% | 6% | 9% | 17% | 23% | 13% | 19% | 100 | 11% | 21% | 30% | 16% | 0%
.Fr’g{gg[y 35| 9% | 9% | 61% | 7% | 15% | 7% | 5% | 12% | 7% | 0% | 9% | 0% | 12% | 12% | 0%
?:fge’}dary 38 | 10% | 9% | 0% | 12% | 10% | 5% | 9% | 12% | 5% | 0% | 11% | 0% | 10% | 6% | 0%
Bovelists” | 46| 11% | 15% | 0% | 3% | 15% | 15% | 12% | 18% | 13% | 0% | 11% | 24% | 3% | 7% | 24%
g%@gnsts 228 | 57% | 51% | 39% | 72% | 51% | 57% | 50% | 45% | 56% | 0% | 58% | 55% | 46% | 59% | 76%
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,
Changing Area, Bike Racks or

Combined Acces to Shower,
Changing Area, Bike Racks or

All outside of your home Bike Lockers (work) 59. Freq: Go to school Bike Lockers (school)
At Two At Two
WKkly < least of Wkly < least of
+ Wkly Nvr None one three All 3 + Wkly Nvr None one three All 3
Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean
400 2 114 79 82 70 54 97 1 302 30 26 31 10
1% 0% 29% 28% 29% 25% 19% 24% 0% 76% 31% 27% 32% 10%
11. Barrier: Don't want to
arrive at your destination 4.57 4.65 2.39 443 4.99 4.52 4.36 4.63 4.38 2.00 4.65 4.54 4.37 3.90 5.15
sweaty
12. Barrier: Don't want to
arrive at your destination 3.62 3.65 3.32 3.55 4.01 3.84 3.09 3.57 3.43 1.00 3.69 3.38 2.81 3.28 5.41
with messy hair or flat hair
lg’;ryB:Z'ghgggft want'® | 406 | 407 | 377 | 404 | 453 | 420 | 354 | 386 | 400 | 300 | 408 | 433 | 320 | 384 | 553
;ﬁbﬁeﬁrgf;oﬂfdpéigﬁgﬁon 397 | 406 | 468 | 372 | 470 | 399 | 372 | 369 | 378 | 300 | 403 | 445| 343 | 339 | 377
15. Barrier: No safe place
to park a bike at your 4.48 4.32 5.46 4.86 5.22 4.51 3.94 3.24 4.18 5.00 4.57 4.53 4.39 3.48 4.81
destination
fnGyoEfg;‘kag r'i\'d‘i’:]g‘;”tfi'ﬁg/”t 337 | 321 | 100| 38 | 349 | 300| 286 | 349 | 344 | 100| 336 | 356 | 312 | 286 | 535
;zbu%i"s'ﬁ;p'i"t in good 385 | 367 | 216 | 432 | 350 | 384 | 386 | 337 | 333 | 200| 402| 317 | 285| 365 | 3.91
18 Barrer. Worriedabout | 533 | 549 | 377 | 570 | 510 | 508 | 518 | 545 | 499 | 600 | 543 | 540 | 432 | 508 | 536
19. Barrier: Need to have
access to a car at some 4.72 4.63 3.32 4.96 4.75 4.56 4.85 4.24 4.49 2.00 4.80 4.81 3.77 4.00 6.66
point during the day
gg;ryB:r,gfgf\;‘t’lj‘ﬁhave to 480 | 480 | 332 | 483 | 492 | 501 | 475| 432 | 500 | 300| 474 | 515 | 441 | 482 | 642
21. Barrier: The places
you regularly go are too far 5.01 5.10 2.84 4.81 5.12 5.1 5.01 5.1 4.68 5.00 5.12 4.57 4.40 4.55 6.17
away to ride
22. Barrier: Don'twantto | 5., | 350 | 335 | 328 | 358 | 346 | 290 | 310 | 324 | 200| 322| 317 | 246 | 321 | 545
ride your bike alone : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
gg;,e'ﬁ"ergfzoizﬁ{orﬁ:d and | 461 | 450 | 100 | 494 | 452 | 449 | 421 | 474 | 418 | 200 | 475 | 461 | 357 | 381 | 542
24. Barrier: Don't know
the best way to get where 3.47 3.28 2.84 3.95 3.64 3.16 2.79 3.56 3.19 1.00 3.57 3.90 2.39 2.59 4.65
you are going by bike
25. Barrier: Not enough
bike lanes or bike-safe 5.01 5.02 2.16 5.05 5.21 4.88 4.68 5.30 4.61 6.00 5.14 5.20 3.69 4.56 5.59

streets on your route
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58. Freq: Go to work

Combined Acces to Shower,
Changing Area, Bike Racks or

Combined Acces to Shower,
Changing Area, Bike Racks or

26. Barrier: Biking takes
too much time

27. Barrier: Fear of a flat
tire or other equipment
failure

28. Barrier: Fear of bad
weather

29. Barrier: Inability to
take a bike on BART
during commute hours

30. Barrier: Worried about
getting home quickly in an
emergency

31. Barrier: Worried about
my personal safety

58. Mean: Go to work
outside of your home

59. Mean: Go to school
60. Mean: Go shopping for

food or other household
items

61. Mean: Take your
children to school

62. Mean: Drive a car
alone

63. Mean: Travel in a car
with someone else,
whether you are the driver
or a passenger

64. Mean: Ride a bus

65. Mean: Ride BART

66. Mean: Take a train
other than BART

67. Mean: Take a ferry
68. Mean: Ride a bicycle
for health or recreation
69. Mean: Ride a bicycle

asawaytogettoa
destination

All outside of your home Bike Lockers (work) 59. Freq: Go to school Bike Lockers (school)
At Two At Two
WKkly < least of Wkly < least of

+ Wkly Nvr None one three All 3 + Wkly Nvr None one three All 3
Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean
4.09 4.24 1.77 3.76 4.30 4.46 3.82 4.28 3.85 2.00 4.18 3.91 3.39 3.57 5.55
4.03 3.91 3.93 4.32 4.18 3.79 3.78 3.87 3.81 2.00 4.1 3.97 3.36 3.49 5.25
5.12 4.98 4.61 5.50 5.27 5.20 4.60 4.70 4.90 4.00 5.20 5.07 4.21 4.65 6.89
4.18 4.09 6.23 4.37 4.38 4.06 4.06 3.80 4.05 6.00 4.21 4.28 3.49 3.93 5.40
4.94 4.93 3.32 4.98 4.90 5.05 4.89 4.82 4.65 4.00 5.04 4.95 3.82 4.41 6.59
5.00 4.95 3.32 5.16 5.14 5.01 4.60 4.97 4.58 4.00 5.14 5.10 3.45 4.54 6.02
3.35 4.72 .10 .00 4.65 4.55 4.88 4.71 3.34 3.00 3.35 3.61 2.58 3.44 4.22
.87 .90 .00 .81 1.40 .83 .80 37 3.60 .25 .00 3.63 3.52 3.38 3.97
2.37 2.38 1.31 2.35 2.33 1.92 2.82 2.55 210 2.00 2.46 2.27 2.05 1.77 2.73
2.29 2.33 .00 2.25 1.69 2.81 2.62 2.06 3.29 .00 1.98 4.75 2.94 2.29 2.52
4.14 442 1.93 3.48 4.34 4.37 443 4.50 3.86 .25 4.24 4.26 3.22 3.33 5.54
3.21 3.25 1.16 3.15 2.99 2.89 3.93 3.22 3.46 .25 3.15 3.21 3.08 3.66 4.19
.59 .64 .00 .46 .55 73 57 72 1.01 2.00 44 .63 1.45 1.37 .01
.65 .78 .00 .33 1.13 .55 71 .70 .86 .00 .59 .84 T7 1.15 A7
15 .20 .00 .03 .31 15 .21 1 .30 .00 1 .79 A3 .03 .02
A2 .16 .00 .01 27 .04 24 .07 27 .00 .07 .59 A3 15 .01
.83 .89 .61 .68 73 .81 1.14 .89 1.07 .00 .75 1.22 1.12 1.10 .29
.66 .78 .61 37 .61 57 1.1 91 1.01 5.00 .53 .88 1.45 1.24 .00
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Combined Acces to Shower, Combined Acces to Shower,
58. Freq: Go to work Changing Area, Bike Racks or Changing Area, Bike Racks or
All outside of your home Bike Lockers (work) 59. Freq: Go to school Bike Lockers (school)
At Two At Two
WKkly < least of Wkly least of
+ Wkly Nvr None one three All 3 + Wkly Nvr None one three All 3
Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean
70. Mean: Ride a
stationary bicycle or take a .63 .57 .00 77 .73 45 45 .67 .95 .00 .53 1.00 .65 1.33 .26
spinning class
72. Approx. miles from
home to work 13.49 | 13.55 4.47 1493 | 10.04 | 1544 | 13.97 | 13.63 3.00 | 13.50 | 20.56 | 13.07 6.70 | 11.53
79. Approx. miles from
home to school 11.95 | 10.59 15.85 9.23 7.81 | 18.87 7.03 | 12.08 2.00 16.24 | 15.16 6.79 6.45
80 Mean: Days per week 66| 66| .00 56| 64| 81| 64| 107| 300| 51| 113] 15| 1.15] .00
87 Mean: Days per week 69 | .82 33| 54| 21| 200]| 114| 70| .00 66| 110| 60| .00
All 72. Approx. miles from home to work 79. Approx. miles from home to school
0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+ 0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles
N % % % % % % % % % % %
Number of cases 400 49 59 63 53 61 28 30 17 8 14
Row percent 100% 17% 21% 22% 19% 21% 29% 31% 18% 8% 14%
6. Recall any 'Get Rolling'  Yes 13 3% 8% 4% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%
advertising? No 366 91% 90% 88% 98% 88% 95% 100% 95% 100% 100% 76%
(Don't know) 22 5% 1% 8% 2% 9% 3% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0%
6 Collapsed. Recall any Yes 13 3% 8% 4% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%
'Get Rolling' advertising? No / DK 387 97% 92% 96% 100% 97% 97% 100% 100% 100% 100% 76%
7. What was the 'Get Using a bike instead
Rolling' advertising of driving a car 2 15% 0% 0% 0% 61% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%
about? Related to cars 3 21% 0% 35% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 54%
Don't remember 8 65% 100% 65% 0% 39% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%
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R
see th?are did you
Get ROIIinge:(; or = All
’ wspa
Sign per 72
Backg?da street p - 9 e Approx. mile
Bus Sh e ofabu ole 1 % (I)IeS n3-5 s from ho
Billbo elter s 1 9% %o iles 2110 me to work
Fuyer,‘zrd oo TR iles 120
9. A TV andout 1 14% 0% 0% L iles 21 79 A
any ftgr orompti Other/ D 1 8% 0% 0% 0% % (';es n?i]z Dprox. miles
adVertieSt. RO“inér?g’ recall K 1 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% - O/es n,?--5 6fr0m hom
ing? Yes 6 8% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% o (')|es m-'10 & to scho
9C No 8 45% 0% 0% 0% 39% 0% 0% % iles 1m1.-20 ol
2 Collapsed. A (Don't 63% 72% 0% 0% 61% 0% 0% 0% % (';es 21+
Rl i know) 55 N G S I ol o ol o 6 e
- |'Get Yes 330 14% 00% 0% 61% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %
No / 15 83% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
DK 4% 68% 17% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
55 16% 83% 19% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%
345 14% 0% 80% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
86% 16% 1% 91% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
84% 17% 0% 91% 20% 0% 0% 0%
83% 19% 2% 76% 12% 0% 82%
81% 9% 5% 80% 50% 82%
91% 7% 8% 50% 12%
93% 20% 0% 88% 1%
80% 12% 0% 79%
88% 50% 10%
50% 12%
88% 11%
89%
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10. To All
. Top 3
don't bi reasons 7
ike more? people  Being pr 02 2. Approx. miles
the WEatzfrCted frOm N 0/ mi|es n?'5 6 1;r(0)m hOme to WOrk
. 0 i -
Boing bl o oo | mics | mies | s
ca to 2 7 s i 2 79
rry/trans 5% ° Iy miles 1+ . Approx. mi
belongin port more 19% 2 %o % miles 0.-2 3 . miles from h
Diﬁicum—?s 26 3% 4% 0 % miles m'i5 6-10 ome to school
muon ehergy/Lass % | 4% o % % lles | miles 11-20
Too far ofrgy/LaZy 75 ° 6% 22% 24% L % miles nﬁj N
to travel a distance 19% 9% 119 o 429 % iles
Saf 17% 1% o ° 13% %
Safety issues - Bi 112 ° 22% 6% 0 ° 14%
I_? unSafe/dar?g_eBlking 28% 0% ° 27% ”s 9% 0% 0 42%
ime con : rous 128 o 199 % o 10%
Prefer COSUmmg 32% 3 % 28% 11% 18% ° 10% -
car mfort of a 82 2090 3% 399 26% 550, 36% 430 7
(o]
n .
shaggtlonsl Not in % 0% o | 2T 2 oo 26% | 269 T 0 "
Inconveni 36 3% 29 2% 13% % 30% 0% 23Y%
inconvenient/prefer 9% 0 % 2% AL 40% ’
car nvenience of 6% 110 o 0% 37% 39%
a %o 4% 19% 14%
No bike 62 0% ° 4% 46%
Do lanes 16% 930 5% 120 ) 0% 229,
Do not own a bike 2 3% | 8% % | 16% 0% | 109
through 9 7% 1% 19% 0%
raffic/Dan ° 79 6% . 14% 0% 429
drivers gerous ° 1% 4% 69 18% 159 2%
Just d 45 119 10% /o 129 5% 139
onotw %o 0, 6% /o o, 3%
to/Lack . ant 9% ° 8% 8% 41%
Do not kOf interest 1 16% 13% ’ 3% 3% 0% 21%
ride a b”?:w how to ° 4% 7 0 10% 6% % 7% 0% 0%
Cannot bi % (4} 0% ()
Clothest bike in work 1 4% 5% 0% 9% | 10% ’ 0%
Do not wan 5 o% 2% 5% 39 19% 0%
sweaty t to get 1% 0 3% %o 2% ° 0%
Transport 10 1% 3 3% . 0%
one pass ez‘;re than 2% 0 7 0% 2% 0% 1% 1o
Nowher er % 0% 15% ° 0%
eto 6 4% 0% 0 109 )
park/store bi 1% ° 3% ° 09 %
bik 0 0 o % 17%
Too ma e 2 A) 2% Ofy Ocy
ny hi 9 ° °
oo e (o blke 8| 2% 0% | 1% 5% | 3% 0% | 0
Other 12 0% 3 ° 2% 00 ° 0% g 0%
0,
Nothing 3% ° 0% %o 0% 0% 0%
10 0% 6% 0% o | 14%
2% 5% 2% 4% °
2 o 6% 3% 0% 10%
% oot 0% ” 5% - 0% o 7%
- 0% /o 3% ° 0% & 0%
0% 0 0 ° 39 0 109
0 09 2% %o 0%
% 0° 9% 5%
% 0% 0% 10% 0°
2 09 9% %o
%o 09
0% % 9
(] 0% 0%
0%
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All 72. Approx. miles from home to work 79. Approx. miles from home to school

0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+ 0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles
N % % % % % % % % % % %
10. Top 3 reasons people  Dont know 10 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
don't bike more?
10 Collapsed. Top 3 . Convenience of a car
Ty PPl o Dt oonte or 100 | 25% | 30% | 7% | 7% | 32% | 22% | 31% | 19% | 26% | 61% | 43%
items
Hygeine concerns 14 4% 1% 7% 3% 2% 5% 3% 0% 0% 0% 14%
Don't own a bike /
lack of interest / Can't 61 15% 18% 8% 13% 14% 13% 5% 15% 28% 28% 0%
ride a bike
Safety concerns 173 43% 43% 55% 49% 42% 31% 35% 40% 59% 39% 14%

Difficult / Lazy / Not in 1M1 28% | 23% | 33% | 27% | 28% | 23% | 34% | 41% | 43% | 26% | 53%

shape
No bike lanes /
Nowhere to store bike 34 9% 11% 9% 4% 12% 14% 8% 3% 0% 0% 10%
Time / Distance 194 48% 42% 36% 54% 48% 69% 42% 59% 31% 46% 46%
Bad Weather 98 25% 19% 23% 24% 26% 22% 24% 42% 13% 14% 42%
Too many hills / 12 3% | 0% | 5% | 3% | 5%| 2% | 0%| 3%| 5% | 10%| 0%
Other / Don't Know 22 5% 8% 3% 2% 6% 5% 12% 0% 9% 0% 0%
11. Barrier: Don'twantto 1 - Not at all
arrive at your destination  important 58 14% 28% 4% 9% 11% 13% 8% 7% 33% 11% 22%
sweaty 2 37 9% 14% 12% 12% 7% 3% 26% 12% 0% 14% 0%
3 36 9% 3% 13% 11% 10% 13% 5% 7% 19% 0% 0%
4 38 10% 17% 12% 7% 8% 6% 16% 22% 14% 0% 14%
5 68 17% 14% 16% 16% 14% 22% 24% 11% 9% 0% 20%
6 43 11% 5% 16% 18% 6% 12% 5% 16% 16% 0% 13%
er;p'i’tftt;ﬁ;”e'y 120 | 30% | 18% | 28% | 28% | 44% | 31% | 17% | 25% 9% | 75% | 31%
11 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 230 58% 38% 60% 62% 63% 65% 45% 52% 34% 75% 64%
Don tdwatnt tct{ arrive att Neither / DK 38 10% 17% 12% 7% 8% 6% 16% 22% 14% 0% 14%
your destination sweaty Not Important 131 33% 45% 29% 31% 28% 29% 39% 26% 52% 25% 22%
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All 72. Approx. miles from home to work 79. Approx. miles from home to school
0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+ 0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles
N % % % % % % % % % % %
12. Barrier: Don't wantto 1 - Not at all
arrive at your destination  important 123 31% 31% 29% 33% 28% 28% 30% 21% 40% 25% 43%
\r/]wt.h messy hair or flat 2 49 12% 19% 4% 15% 20% 8% 25% 15% 10% 10% 18%
ar 3 45 11% 11% 20% 7% 4% 13% 11% 11% 31% 0% 7%
4 31 8% 16% 7% 4% 9% 8% 10% 8% 14% 0% 0%
5 27 7% 1% 12% 5% 6% 9% 11% 0% 0% 0% 19%
6 22 6% 1% 6% 7% 7% 4% 5% 6% 0% 0% 0%
oot o7 | 24% | 8% | 24% | 27% | 24% | 30% | 8% | 39% | 4% | 4% | 13%
(Don't know) 7 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
12 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 146 36% 20% 41% 39% 37% 42% 24% 45% 4% 64% 32%
Don'tdwant tctz arrlvsihat Neither / DK 37 9% 19% 7% 6% 11% 8% 10% 8% 14% 0% 0%
ﬁ;;syeﬁgﬁ 'r"f?a;"’r"air Not Important 217 54% 61% 52% 55% 52% 50% 66% 47% 82% 36% 68%
13. Barrier: Don't wantto 1 - Not at all
carry a change of clothes  important 78 20% 33% 14% 18% 17% 10% 26% 22% 32% 11% 16%
2 42 11% 10% 10% 16% 16% 2% 22% 8% 13% 14% 0%
3 47 12% 20% 12% 12% 15% 12% 11% 4% 26% 0% 7%
4 57 14% 14% 22% 13% 3% 23% 9% 11% 0% 0% 34%
5 53 13% 6% 8% 15% 18% 19% 8% 13% 4% 17% 12%
6 22 5% 2% 8% 7% 8% 0% 2% 13% 6% 18% 0%
er;p'i"ftt;ﬁ;”e'y o8 | 24% | 16% | 26% | 19% | 23% | 34% | 22% | 20% | 19% | 40% | 30%
(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
13 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 173 43% 23% 42% 41% 49% 53% 32% 55% 30% 75% 43%
Don't war;t to carry a Neither / DK 59 15% 14% 22% 13% 3% 23% 9% 11% 0% 0% 34%
change of clothes Not Important 168 42% 63% 36% 46% 48% 24% 59% 34% 70% 25% 23%

Page 155




14. B
) arrier:
sh T
stoerayour
o |1 - Not at al 72. A
mportant I N 0'2 pprOX. m||
3 10 “ % e es from fome
4 % iles -10 o work
4 26% % miles 11-20
5 31 89 30% % miles 21+ 79. A
6 49 % 109 22% % miles 0-2 pprox. mile
39 12% % 20% % miles 3.5 s from h
7 1 139 6% 2 f ome
7 - Extrem 41 0% /o ° 49 0% % miles 6-10 to scho
import ely 109 4% 14% /o 24% % mile 11-2 o
14 C ant 25 % (] 230 79 o 0 S . 0
oll (Don' 0 18% 3% %o 36% 9 mil 21
pla apsed n't kn 6% 9% 0 > 29 0 %o es o
de C.e to ShOV\} Barrier: N OW) 107 0 10% 9% 11% 9% %o 59 22% % miles
stination er at yol:lr o Impo 27% o 59, 10% 8% 15% % 40 36% %
Nei rtant 4 20% ° 129 16% 12% 23% % 1%
15 either / D 1% 26% /° 8% 16% 7% 19% 17% 26%
pI'Ba”br Not Im « 173 3% ’ 21% & 43 7% 8% 24% 0%
yoaucredto PaFkN: bsafe portant 43 43% 0% ’ 30% % 7; Sf; 7% 14% 10%
. H 0
estination ike at 1-Not at 184 1% 39% 0% 20 28% ’ 12% 3% 0% 6%
importa al 46% 7% 40% % 00 15% 0% 10% 0%
7 o o s 42% % |0 30% ol | o
3 86 o | 42% 1% 54% % 00 13% 10%
4 21% o | 47% 10% 47% % 0% 47% °
5 28 22% 36% 12% 30% ’ 0% 17%
25 7% 27% 419 7% 47% o
6 o 15% b 7 o 169 0%
) 25 6% o 0 15% 63% 8% % 250
7 - Extrem 57 6% 4% 70 7o 21% 45% 7% % 5
1 importa ely 14% 18% 9% L 27% 76% 0% 8%
5C nt 52 ) 0 89 13% 0 199 ) .
saf ollapsed (Don't k 13% 10% 2% % o 6° 9% 25% 0%
e place to| Barrier: now) 122 ° 9 17% 6% 8% 5 21% 42%
at you e to pa ier: No 3 6% ° ’ o 29 10% 389 °
r destin .rk a bike Import 0% 12% 20% 5% %o 1 ° 149 %o
ation Nei ant 5 26% o 16% 19% 6% 0% % 21%
Nama/DK 1% o 29% o 7; 14% 7% 4% 14% o 20%
! % 2% | 2 24% Ao IR ol o 7%
0,
139 8% 41% L o0, 31% | 2 b | 20% 12% 0% 0%
35% 18% 59% o 09 6% 20% 26% 0%
b | 41% 4% 61% o 19% ’ 0% 26%
() 3 ° 89 51% 0% 15% (] 189
7% Yo 0 09 ° %o
30% 7% 60% % 0° 53%
o | 34% 7% 48% o 00
° 39% 13% 47% %
o | 40% 0% 79%
53% 0% 63%
21% 0%
37%
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All 72. Approx. miles from home to work 79. Approx. miles from home to school

0-2 3-5 6-10 | 11-20 | 21+ 0-2 3-5 6-10 | 1120 | 21+
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles
N % % % % % % % % % % %

16. Barrier: Not confident 1 - Not at all
in your bike riding abilty  important 143 36% 39% 31% 49% 32% 37% 20% 18% 45% 44% 44%
2 48 12% 10% 18% 10% 8% 20% 32% 14% 14% 18% 10%
3 31 8% 10% 7% 4% 15% 6% 10% 9% 5% 0% 10%
4 21 5% 0% 6% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 9% 10% 20%
5 58 14% 17% 12% 21% 16% 16% 16% 21% 10% 0% 13%
6 20 5% 7% 8% 0% 5% 1% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0%
er;p'i’tftt;ﬁ;”e'y 71| 18% | 15% | 18% | 12% | 17% | 14% | 12% | 30% | 17% | 28% 4%
(Don't know) 7 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
16 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 149 37% 38% 37% 33% 38% 31% 31% 55% 26% 28% 16%
Not confident in your bike  Neither / DK 28 7% 3% 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 4% 9% 10% 20%
riding ability Not Important 222 56% 58% 56% 63% 55% 63% 62% 41% 65% 62% 64%

17. Barrier: Notingood 1 - Not at all 106 | 26% | 40% | 20% | 41% | 23% | 23% | 24% | 20% | 45% | 37% |  40%

enough shape important
2 42 10% 9% 18% 12% 13% 6% 23% 2% 26% 6% 6%
3 42 10% 3% 5% 13% 14% 8% 10% 15% 13% 18% 10%
4 33 8% 13% 7% 12% 6% 9% 12% 5% 11% 17% 0%
5 56 14% 13% 11% 10% 22% 16% 12% 9% 0% 12% 41%
6 36 9% 9% 9% 5% 8% 12% 0% 13% 0% 10% 0%
er;p'i’tftt;ﬁ;”e'y 85 | 21% | 13% | 30% 8% | 14% | 27% | 19% | 27% 5% 0% 4%
(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
17 Qollapsed. Barrier: Important 176 44% 35% 50% 22% 43% 54% 31% 49% 5% 22% 45%
Not in good enough Neither / DK 35 9% 13% 7% 12% 6% 9% 12% 5% 11% 17% 0%
shape Not Important 189 47% 52% 43% 66% 51% 37% 57% 46% 84% 61% 55%
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18. B
. Barrier:
about Calrir&)xvt%"ied Al
e road 1 - Not at 72 A
Important a” N 0_2 - pprOX_ mII
2 % miles 3-5 e; from home
3 42 % miles -10 to work
11% % mile 11-2
g 15 ° 10% 0 %5 mileg o1t =
(75 27 6% 2% 2 17% % miles 35 36from —
7 - Extrem 48 7% % o 8% % miles -10 o scho
129 5% 1 m 11- ol
18C mporant ol I 13% | 1 5| o 29 3% | 149 % = 11-20 1 21
olla (Don' 159 18% 0% %o o % A iles 1+
ooolapsed. Bar tknow) 18 % I I 2 I 1% les | mies
me“mdﬂmmaﬂBn 2 45% 18% 1 f 13J 6% 1% 9% 10% - %
son Important 1 ° 329 0% 0 1300 5% 13% 0% 0%
Nei o %o 13% %o ° 99 13% 0 339
19 either / DK 0% 45% 299 17% 12% % ) o 00 39,
aC('ZeBarrie“ Ne Not Importa 289 0% 09 33% i 13% 5% 3% 0:/0 Ot;) 0%
pOintsgut? a Carzc: tso have 1 nt 29 2% 689 o 0% 43% 499 15% :]]g% 8;" Of; Of;:
n om -N 79 o o
g the day e impo?tgat all 83 21‘;) 13%3 66% 0% 000 32% ° 21%? 12% %
2 nt ° 199 10% 59% %o 49% 33% 7%
% o 119 77% 0% 36% 0 259
3 68 - 24% 31 % 6; 79% 0% o 56% 5%
0, 0, ()
g 19 % | 41% 0% | 7% 5% 52% 0% 0% 28%
29 5% 9% b | 16% 12% 77% b 091
6 42 7% 2% 14% ° 37% 3% 57% 1009 (V]
7 - Extre 63 1% 2% 3% 20 12% 20% 0% 0% 609
import mely 169 8% 10% % 14% 43Y% 0% %
19 Colla (Don' ant 37 gf) 23[; 14% 12% 11% 20% () 0% 7%
St psed. Barrier thnow) 139 o ol o e o 16% | 10 %
rat ea : 3 o 1 39 0 %
vt |C>oiCCeSS to a Importa 2 5% | 239 7% 6% % 8o 9% 3% o | 259
3 ) %
Y nt during Neith " 0% % | 309 19% o 1 ” 9% 6% 5% b | 36%
20. Barrier. ot Importar 24 ol % % | 22% | e 14% S 10% ’
carry a lot r. You have to portant 42 60% 0% o 4% 6| 15% 19% 18% 0% 1%
moortant o | 0% | a0 63% 0% | 19 28% o I I 10%
2 nt 0 46% 14% ?7% i %o 0% 43% 0 18% 16%
3 49 239 5% % ° 0° o 7%
4 12% o | 2o | oo 69% A y
5 31 26% 33% 9% 57% | 6 o 0% 7%
A 37 8% - 3% 22% 9% 8% | 499 b 0%
37 9% f 13% 7% 34% 6% 18f 549
,7 - Extre 56 9% 4% ) 39 13% 25% % ) 409
import mely 149 9% 12% o 13% 329% 0% %
ant 57 %o 0 149 15% 10% ° 89 0 369 10%
149 13% 4% o 0 . % % A
131 o0 o I ol 3% 1% 50%
339 % o o 79 7% 5% 10%
3% 149 13% %o o (]
269 7 o . 79 11% 7% 0%
6% 229 16% % 349 o
34% ° 159 17% 8% 4% %o . 10%
309 %o > [ 39 13% 0%
0% 159 14% %o
o 5% o 0° 14%
27% 19% 12% 4% % ot
38% b | 1% 7% 0% 4%
35% b | 22% 0% 0%
529 ° o | 2
% ] 43% 4%
0% 5 16%
7%
22%
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Al
20 Caoll 72. A -
You ha?,gigd' Barrier: ] 0-2 pgrox_ miles from hom
stuff carry a lot of mportant N . miles m,-5 6-10 e to work
meither/ DK 245 é" T % ;es miles mi]go 21+ 0 79. Approx. miles fi
S . - .
21. Barrier: ot Important 37 0% 5% | 57 2 % mios | mies | mie 6.r10 (;n home to school
you reguiari The places 1 17 | 29% 9% |  14% 65% |  58% % % O e v Ity
far away t Yy go are too 1-Not atall ° 39% 0 9% 0 70% % o miles .
y to ride important 29% 259 7% 79 68% 759, %o % miles
2 54 | 14% 0| s | 2% 8% 2% AR
3 22 ° 30% 10% ’ 24% 22‘70 4% 0‘70 62%
4 5 6% 99 0 9% . o 57% 0° 0%
0 0, A) 1 00 6 A) 0, 0 A)
5 . 5% 5 % 49 7% 100 38%
1 10° /o 4° % 39 % | 299
6 51 % | 20% % | 6% % | 1% % | 7%
7 - Extre 13% 129 14% 129 7% 10 5% 30 0% 279
important 3% 8% 0% 12% %o 3% %o 3% % 0%
21 Coll (Don't know) 157 39% 1 5% 23% ? % 6% ;0% 4% 34% 25% 8%
apsed . 7% 2% 1% 5% %
The places yo Barrier: 1 0° 36% 349 19% 17% 0%
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No di 11 ’ 28% & 59% 6% 70% 0%
D ifference 4 28% 3 29% 16% 54% 3oryo 82% 429
on' o (\
44 Collapsed nit know) 184 | 469 0% | 18% 18% |  25% o | 18% 5806 66%
information at Access t 5 %o 40% 31% o 20% % 340
COmmUt;ﬁg :bout bicyc|g More Likely 1% 2(; 52% 519, 31% 36% , o 20% 499, %
quipment No Diff ° 0% o | 509 9% o | 21%
45. Ane ifference / DK 210 ° 29, % 40% 39% 0 17%
the asy way to fi 53% ° 1% o 46% 33% °
p|act;2s;§l'1kge route tc??ﬁe Much more likel s 47 ing’ 48% 46% ° 0% 5‘;: 32% 18% v 48%
o S y 0 % 639
Somevhat more 150 | 37 o | | | sl e | on| o | o
o % 0 )
45C (Don't know 137 ’ 26% % 17% 33% 189 37% 659
ollaps ) 349 20% ° 43% Yo 63° 5%
way to flnde:[ﬂ An easy 4 4% 35% 34% 319 o 35% 3% 359%
route to the e best bike More Likely 1% 0% 28% 319 % 24% 49% 55% °
p|aCes you go No Differe 2 o 0% % 52% 36% 350 o 14%,
nce / DK 159 65% 3 0% 0% 31% 069, 7o 32% 25 37%
41 5% o 19 0 169 %
35% (] 729 %o o % 20%
) 35% 28[; 69% - 3% 0% 13% 519% o
o | 319 % | 679 0% 44%
% | 529 7% 0%
2% 33% 1% 849, 0%
AV I IO I
13% 51; 56%
(o] 44%
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Al
76, Safety 72.A
y im . Approx. mi
at large i prQVementS 0-2 . miles from h
ntersections Much more likely N % miles n3'5 6-10 ome to work
Somewhat more e les | miles 1120 | 21+ 75 Approx. mies|
y (3 o S ; - - rom h
No di 08 62% 58% % % miles | miles 3-5 6- ome to school
iffere 259 (] ry o 10
(Don't k nce . % 229 ) 54% 9% Yo % miles miles 11-20 17
46 Colla now) 6| 219 4 | 279 57% % . miles .
i psed. S %o 0 7% 50% % miles
im afet 1 16% 309 579 9
int‘e’?géﬁ{{’ents at Iarge More Likely 0% O%t: 17 19% " 13% 34% i 95% ‘{09‘7 2
47 H ons No Difference / DK 312 78 0% 0% 2:]]% 31% 17 ° 27% 5% s ° 74%
. Ha 0 0 0 99
particip;? you ever 87 2 0/° 84% 839 % 0% OA’ 15% 0° % 10%
W ed in Bik Yes 2% 3% o 0% o % o
ork Dav? e to 16% 81% 0% 12%
ay’ No 6o 17% 199 78% 69% 0% 0o 16%
' 179 0 229 0 839 0 0%
47 Col (Don'tknow) ot BAG I o o | i | v | 1e | o ’
e lapsed. Hav 1% 619 % 21% % 15% % 88%
ver partiopated in Bike 6 29 % | 819 b | 19 b 09 b | 849
¢ pated in Bi Yes % % % % %
o Work Day? inBike  No 4% 0% 7% 81% 9% 19% 12% 16%
48. Participate | /DK 6o | 179 A A I RS o | | 1o 6
it SN 331 | 83% 35% | 19% 0% 0% 83% |  85% 14% | 10%
65% | 819 21% | 199 5% 09 86% | 819
49.P o 22| 32 oo|  T9% | 81 " 9% | 19 * 0% 100A)
. Prim 0 0 0 %
participa?ry reaSOn you 47 6 OA) 31% 569 % 91% 8 OA) 12% 159 0
pantipated in BTWD Better for t 8% | 699 6% | 409 1% | 889 5% | 149
! envi he A) 4 o, A) 3 o, A) 8 o, A) 100
vironment 4% 60% 0% 0% 5% 86% %
o 0
| commonly rid 1 29, 70% 100% 80% 69% 90%
bike e my 9% 0% ° 20% 31 [; 0% | 100%
Health reasons 9 39% o 0% 0% 6 | 100% 000 0%
Tosa 91% o 09 % | 1009
ve gas 1 ° 19% 7 0° %
It 6% 48% % o
HWaS fun 1 64;; 0% 0% (o 0% 0° 0% 0%
F;"ps traffic 2 8; 0% 20; 0% 41% %o 78% 0% 0% 0%
r my ids 2 % 0% | 13% 0% 0% 0% 09 ’ 0% | 1009
Office 7% ) % 09 % 09 70 09 0% 0
Office pressure 2 o 0% | 17% % 0% % 0% % 0% 0%
Lo Spport bike day o IO B s o | | on| o oo | on | ow| o
or the 1 | o | taw o | o o | o SO O G
0 (o] (o]
e free stuff | got 1 oo 0% 0% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 0, 0% 0, 0% 0, 0% 0, 0% 0, 0% 0,
6% . 19% . 0% . 0% . 0% . 0%
0% 0 o% 0 0% 0 0% 09 0% 09
0% K 0% K 0% K % K %
0% 0o K 0% K 0% K
42% 0% 0% 0%
° 0% oc; 48% oc; 0% 0%
0 52% 000 0% 000
%o 0% %o
(o] 0%
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All 72. Approx. miles from home to work 79. Approx. miles from home to school
0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+ 0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles
N % % % % % % % % % % %
50. Other reasons you Better for the
participated in BTWD environment 2 11% 0% 0% 47% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
20107 i

| commenly ride my 2 8% 0% | 19% 0% | 17% 0% | 28% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Health reasons 1 6% 0% 0% 0% 41% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
For my kids 1 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Office pressure 3 12% 0% 26% 0% 0% 0% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0%
To support bike day 3 15% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 49% 0% 0% 0% 0%
For the free stuff | got 2 11% 0% 39% 0% 0% 0% 0% 48% 0% 0% 0%
No reason given 7 33% 40% 17% 53% 42% 0% 0% 52% 0% 0% 0%
51. If it was not BTWD, Drive alone 7 32% 21% 13% 60% 0% 0% 22% 0% 0% 100% 0%

what modes of trans Drive or ride in a . . . . o o o o o o o
Would you have used that Carpool or Vanpool 3 12/0 0/0 0/0 24/0 42/0 0/0 0/0 52/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
day? Bicycle 14 65% 79% 51% 52% 100% 0% 72% 100% 0% 100% 0%
Walk 2 9% 24% 0% 13% 0% 0% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Public Bus 4 20% 0% 36% 16% 42% 0% 28% 52% 0% 0% 0%
BART 3 14% 0% 0% 23% 59% 0% 0% 52% 0% 100% 0%
Something else 1 3% 0% 0% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

All 72. Approx. miles from home to work 79. Approx. miles from home to school
0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+ 0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles
N % % % % % % % % % % %

Number of cases 400 49 59 63 53 61 28 30 17 8 14
Row percent 100% 17% 21% 22% 19% 21% 29% 31% 18% 8% 14%
52. Since participating in A lot more often 2 11% 0% 17% 0% 41% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
E'-II;WfD t2010, d?t yt9U ride A little more often 1 4% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ike for transportation... Same as before 19 86% | 100% 70% | 100% 59% 0% | 100% | 100% 0% | 100% 0%
52 Collapsed. After ' More Often 3 14% 0% 30% 0% 41% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
BTWD 2010, do you ride..  Same as before 19 86% 100% 70% 100% 59% 0% 100% 100% 0% 100% 0%
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=3
TowT
M |pat . y are
2y 20117 | areyouto Ve Al
. q .
s ry likely
omew 72. A
s hat i N TR -
ome ikely 0 : X. M
Very uWhat unlikel > £ mies 35 lles from h
(Neit nlikely y 72 13% % A ome to
her li ; wo
53 Co Un|ike§r) likely no 48 18% 23% % m(l)les 11-20 rk
PartiCi”apSed L (Don't k r 223 12% 23% 17% % miles 21+ S A
pation BTI\I/(\?ly now) 3 56% 12% 15% 14%, % miles Q_z . Approx. mil
D 2011 Likely 1% 38% 21% 26% 17% % m(u)|eS n3_5 s from hom
54. H Unlikely 3 . 20, 47% 18% 13% 7% %o (ljles 2710 S to scho
o icioatorl i 7 Don't K % 0% s | oo RACH % o | i ol
Cou pated i ver now 123 2% ° 659 109 329 139 % miles 21+
Cha||enz T'?eam B?Lneda Yes 271 31% 0% 0 0% 65% 12% 40% 24% % miles
e: e N 3 68% 46% 2% 0 419 00 169 269 %
54 Coll N 19 519 329 09 0% % 5 % %
Partic;ipap,Sed_ (Don't k % v | 6 w | 4 o 0% 47% 28% 1% 7%
Team B?lilon Al now) 11 2% 8% 0% 0% ° 0% 32% 6% 33%
I Lfed Yes s | oo o | o 3% 0% o | 0% s | aa
the 2 id you ge No /D 1 97% 0% 0% 69% 24% 0% o 00 44%
Chaug:]O Teap;rg‘?ipate i K 0% 100% 10% 0% 76% 47% 0% % o
56 Si ge? ike n Yes 11 0% 90% 0% 0% 53% 53% 0% %
26. Since parti No 389 3% 0% 99% | 1 0% 0% 47% 40% 10%
bike fOFtC' do ylga“.“g i 97% 1 0% 1% 00% 5% 0% 60% 37%
5 E ranspongt.r'de A little 5 00% 10% 0% 95% 3% 0% 63% 45%
Wélk\;er partici ion... Same more often 6 45% 90% 1 0% 0% 97% 1 0% 0% 55%
day? " participated In as before 55% 0% 0% | 1 0% 0% 00% 4% 0%
teain . Jes 2 0% 47% 00% 5% 0% 96% | 1 0%
58 F No 3 39% 53% 0% 95% 3% 0% 00% 14%
> :,eq”enCy- (Don't k 61% 0% 0% 0% 97% | 1 0% 0% 80%
work outside y. Gofo now) 55 0% 70% 0% | 1 0% | 1 00% 4% 6%
your 1 dayiw 340 14% 30% 0% 00% 00% 6% | 1 0%
2 days/ eek 4 85% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 00% 14%
3 dayS/Wk 1% 66% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 1 0% 86%
4 dayS/Wk 11 2% 89% 1% 0% | 1 0% 00% 0%
5 dayS/Wk 9 3% 0% 89% 9% 00% 0% 0% | 1 0%
6 dayS/Wk 28 2% 8% 0% 89% 14% 0% 0% 00%
7 dayS/Wk 23 7% 5% 4% 2% 83% 30% 0% 0%
111 d wk 166 6% 7% 1% 2% 3% 68% 7% 0% 0%
Neverayslyear 27 42% 14% 13% 3% 5% 3% 93% 29% 0%
(Don't k 20 7% 54% 4% 16% 2% 1% 0% 71% | 1 0%
now) 2 5% 4% 53% 9% 6% 5% 7% 0% 00% 29%
113 0% 5% 11% 51% 5% 5% 2% 3% 0% 58%
1 28% 2% 15% 10% 71% 8% 17% 4% 0% 13%
0% 0% 0% 8% 8% 65% 0% 1% 6% 0%
0% 0% 1% 4% 13% 32% 0% 14% 0% 4%
0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 45% 3% 0% 10%
0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 46% 26% 6%
0% 0% 0% 10% 0% 68% 0%
0% 24% 0% 4% 6% 26%
3% 28% 0% 0% 22%
0% ‘o 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 33%
0%
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58 Co
lla
wo psed
hOrl;l](eOUtside 61',:;1(3;1: Golo All
ur w
5 eekly or mo 72 A
59. F ess than re N 0-2 pprox. mil
Sc|:] requency: Never weekly 283 % miles 3-5 iles from h
ool y: Go t o mile 6-1 ome to
0 71% % S 0 Wi
1 day/w, 112 0% 98% Yo miles 11-20 oK
2da eek 4 2900 2‘; 100% % miles 21+ 79. A
ys/wk % o ° 99° % miles 0-2 pProx. mi
3 days O’-'y 0% 9 A) mi m|les f
o, -
5 daeni I A || o w7 e 610 | 11 0 school
6d ys/wk 13 % %o 39 0% 0% 73% % iles m'-20
7 ays/wk 12 3% 9% 70 2 ° 0% 0% 72% % iles rﬁ'”
days/wk 36 3% 0% 2% o 1 o | 2T% 0% 74% % lles
1-4 days/ 3 9% 5% 1% 5% 0% 49 ° 28:; 0% 100% Yo
Co”ap (Don' 10 0% 10% 1% 0% 4% %o ° 09 0%
school sed. Freq: t know) 1 % % 000 219 0% 29, 13% 16% % 3300
:Goto 297 0% 3% %o 0 00 69 9% 12% 15% %o
Weekly T T il o | w | 1o% 2% |0 28%
Les or more ° 679 2% 0% 3% 2% o ° 0 329 189
60. Fr N s than wi 1% v | es 0% 0% 20 46% 0% 24% % %o
Shopping for o G ever eekly 97 6% 2% 69°A) . 2% 0% 56% 15% 0% f4%
shopping for ¥ od 24% % % o ° . 0 369 12% 2%
hold i ood o 1 o 849 0% 6% 0% %o o 0
d items r other ; day/week 302 0% 28% ) 0% Oc;) 78; 4%‘; 0% 0% 0% 37%
days/wk 76% 0% 8% o 000 0% 0% 0% 17% 0%
j days/wk 84 72% 72% 3; % . 7o Oc; 0% 0% 12% 10%
days/w 13 219 0% % o ° 09 00 0%
4 % ° 2 0% % /0 o
6 days/w 32 19% 22% 27% 5 | 78% % 100% 0% 0%
7d k o 1 349 219 8% % o ;
7 qavse o | 9% |18 | e | aa o | on 100% | 10 o
-4d 49 1% % 0 o 0 09
Nev s/year ? 09 20 5% 9% % ° ° o 09
6 er 5% % % (] 3 279 0% %
ho ing for f eq: G 29 4% % o o o o 4 349
usehold i‘[efood or Ot?l We 21 o ooA) Of; 6‘; 0% 6% % 14% 13% 14°A> 34%
ess th ore 29, 6% 2% % % (] 09 0° 0% 229, 26%
Ne an week o K 6° 0% 2 10% % % o ) 0°
ver ly 365 o 5% S’f) 2cyo Ofyo 0% 0% 0% 6% 8% 10 Yo
8 1% %o o ° 000 09 0% 0% 0% %
09 3% % %o o 1
R I 87% | 89 6| o o] o | o or |
10% g% g é, ose b o%j 7o, 0% 0% 14%
% o ° 50 0% 0% 0%
2% 2% 97% | 1 % . 12% 0%
30 0% 00% % o
% ° ° 09 0%
3% 0% 84% % >
0,
0% 4% 100% o 0%
12% 0% 8% | 10
0% 0% 0%
12% 0%
0%
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All 72. Approx. miles from home to work 79. Approx. miles from home to school
0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+ 0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles
N % % % % % % % % % % %

61. Frequency: Take your 1 day/week 10 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
children to school 2 days/wk 8 2% 0% 2% 1% 6% 0% 3% 0% 0% 17% 0%
3 days/wk 8 2% 2% 4% 0% 3% 5% 3% 4% 0% 0% 0%

4 days/wk 7 2% 6% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0% 10%

5 days/wk 82 21% 21% 27% 24% 21% 23% 47% 25% 29% 10% 28%

6 days/wk 2 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 6% 0% 10%

7 days/wk 3 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

1-4 days/month 0 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Never 243 61% 55% 58% 62% 56% 59% 39% 57% 37% 73% 37%

(Don't know) 3 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

gﬁo’;‘f)t have kids in 33 8% 7% 7% 6% | 1% 4% 4% | 14% | 19% 0% | 15%

61 Collapsed. Freq: Take = Weekly or more 120 33% 41% 37% 34% 37% 35% 59% 34% 55% 27% 56%
your children to school Less than weekly 0 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Never 246 67% 59% 63% 65% 63% 65% 41% 66% 45% 73% 44%

62. Frequency: Drive a 1 day/week 17 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 2% 5% 9% 7% 0% 0%
car alone 2 days/wk 28 7% 11% 4% 11% 1% 6% 11% 4% 15% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 32 8% 3% 2% 9% 6% 9% 2% 14% 6% 0% 22%

4 days/wk 28 7% 5% 9% 3% 9% 4% 6% 8% 0% 0% 10%

5 days/wk 102 26% 27% 25% 29% 37% 29% 25% 30% 11% 50% 16%

6 days/wk 30 7% 6% 9% 8% 9% 15% 0% 0% 5% 0% 20%

7 days/wk 97 24% 20% 29% 24% 24% 30% 18% 22% 31% 36% 22%

1-4 days/month 5 1% 4% 2% 0% 3% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Never 59 15% 20% 15% 13% 5% 5% 24% 13% 24% 14% 10%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

62 Collapsed. Freq: Drive  Weekly or more 335 84% 75% 83% 87% 92% 95% 67% 87% 76% 86% 90%
a car alone Less than weekly 5 1% 4% 2% 0% 3% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Never 60 15% 20% 15% 13% 5% 5% 24% 13% 24% 14% 10%
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63. Fre
acar unency.
w ith “Travel |
whether you r;eonevzls'“ T Al
ora pasl'e the e, 9 ay/week
senger dayS/Wk N 0 72. A
3 days/ o m.'2 pprox. mil
P T ies | mie e from
5 day wk 78 11% %o miles 6-10 ome to wo
6 da s/wk 71 19% 11% % miles 11-20 rk
7 dagwk 36 18% 24% 8% % miles 21+ A
1-4 da 'wk 52 9% 14% 17% 11% % m(|)|es ng_z . Approx. mil
111 d;S/month 16 13% 14% 27% 10% 18% % (u)|es n3_5 s from ho
63C Never yslyear 53 4% 8% 9% 19% 28% 6% % (I)Ies r?q..»]o me 1o scho
83 Ccllapsed. P (Don't k ol I 6% 12% 10% 12% 27% e iles 1120 o
ravelina o o now) o B o I el e s les 21+
)r/’ou are ?helse‘ Wlhh Weekl 34 1% 2% 13% 4% 16% 3% 13% 14% 13% % (l)les
62ST:P‘”Gere driver g:her Less tr)]/ or more 2 9% 0% 3% 21% 7% 26% 2% 34% 14% 10% %
64. Frequency: a Never an weekl 0% 9% 4% 0% 8% 4% 10% 5% 32% 23% 10%
:Ride a y 350 0% 6% 0% 0% 5% 0% 4% 17% 0% 14%
1 daylw 13 88% 0% 1% 0% 9% 25% 6% 6% 26% 7%
2 days/ eek 36 3% 89% 0% 6% 1% 7% 22% 9% 35% 10%
3 dayS/Wk 9% 2% 87% 0% 5% 0% 0% 5% 0% 35%
4 dayS/Wk 13 9% 7% 89% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 dayS/Wk 17 3% 6% 0% 94% 0% 8% 0% 0% 7%
6 dayS/Wk 4 4% 8% 1% 0% 85% 0% 4% 0% 14%
7 dayS/Wk 14 1% 3% 0% 6% 10% 90% 0% 6% 4%
1-4 da wk 11 3% 2% 7% 6% 5% 7% 92% 0% 0%
1-11 df/month 3 3% 4% 0% 7% 0% 3% 0% 9%6% | o 0%
64 Co 1 dayslyear o O o G 6% N oo | 8
abus llapsed. F (Don't k 8 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 6% 3% 4% 0% 2%
. Freq: Ride now) 15 2% 5% 0% 4% 2% 1% 16% 0% 6% 18%
Weekl 307 4% 0% 2% 3% 6% 5% 0% 12% 0% 0%
Less t%’ or more 1 77% 4% 5% 0% 0% 4% 5% 4% 0% 12%
Never an weekly 0% 72% 7% 1% 0% 0% 9% 0% 1% 0% 0%
69 0% 72% 3% 0% 2% 0% 4% 14% 0% 0%
23 17% 0% 74% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
308 6% 24% 0% 87% 0% 3% 0% 10% 14% 14%
77% 4% 17% 0% 75% 3% 0% 0% 0% 10%
72% 11% 22% 0% 62% 0% 0% 0% 10%
72% 4% 8% 0% 80% 0% 0% 0%
74% 4% 24% 0% 65% 29% 0%
87% 1% 32% 0% 45% 0%
75% 6% 20% 0% 67%
62% 0% 35% 0%
80% 0% 26%
65% 29% 33%
45% 0%
67%

Page 173



All 72. Approx. miles from home to work 79. Approx. miles from home to school
0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+ 0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles
N % % % % % % % % % % %

65. Frequency: Ride 1 day/week 43 11% 18% 16% 13% 5% 7% 27% 14% 14% 0% 19%
BART 2 days/wk 13 3% 2% 5% 3% 0% 9% 0% 12% 0% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 11 3% 5% 1% 7% 2% 2% 0% 8% 6% 0% 10%

4 days/wk 7 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0% 10%

5 days/wk 21 5% 9% 0% 7% 10% 8% 7% 8% 0% 25% 0%

6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

1-4 days/month 45 11% 8% 13% 10% 12% 14% 13% 10% 7% 18% 26%

1-11 days/year 49 12% 3% 18% 8% 5% 13% 3% 3% 14% 29% 24%

Never 203 51% 49% 46% 48% 62% 44% 50% 42% 58% 28% 13%

(Don't know) 5 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

65 Collapsed. Freq: Ride Weekly or more 97 24% 35% 22% 34% 21% 30% 33% 45% 20% 25% 38%
BART Less than weekly 95 24% 11% 31% 18% 17% 26% 17% 13% 21% 47% 49%
Never 208 52% 54% 46% 48% 62% 44% 50% 42% 58% 28% 13%

66. Frequency: Take a 1 day/week 4 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
train other than BART 3 days/wk 4 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 4% 0% 4% 6% 0% 0%
4 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

5 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%

6 days/wk 2 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

7 days/wk 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%

1-4 days/month 10 3% 0% 0% 8% 0% 1% 0% 0% 17% 0% 0%

1-11 days/year 32 8% 6% 9% 12% 4% 3% 10% 9% 0% 14% 10%

Never 337 84% 82% 89% 76% 92% 87% 87% 87% 7% 86% 66%

(Don't know) 5 1% 6% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%

66 Collapsed. Freq: Take = Weekly or more 15 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 9% 0% 4% 6% 0% 24%
a train other than BART Less than weekly 42 11% 6% 9% 20% 4% 4% 10% 9% 17% 14% 10%
Never 342 86% 88% 89% 7% 92% 87% 90% 87% 7% 86% 66%
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67. F
ferry requency: T
ake a — All
3 da§S/wk N 0-2 . Approx. mi
5 da s/wk 3 % miles 3.5 iles from
64 ys/wk 1 % % miles 6-10 home to
1_433/s/Wk 1 0% 5% % miles 1 1_20W0rk
67 C Never yslyear ! 1% 0% 0% 0% L flos 02 pprox. mile
67 Collapsed. F (Don't k I | o bl z s 35 S from hom
. Freq: Take now) 33 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% % iles 610 e to scho
Week 344 88% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %o (')'es 1m1.-20 ol
68. Fr Less than week 0| o Vil o o oo 3 o oo & e e
bicyclo for heal Ri Never n weekly : 50A) 83oA) (15oA) ooA) 2oA) ooA) ooA) OoA) K °/es
rocreation health ide a 12 % % . % % % % % % % o
n or 1 dayfwe 326 g% . 2% g% 8(75% 1 g% 8% 8% g% 13% 8%
2 ek 2 % % % % % % % % % %
3 jzgwk 88% 2% 0% 3% 82% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4 days /Wk 50 89% 15% 4% 1% 95% 3% 0% 0% 14%
4 0 0 (o] (o] 0 0 (o] (o] (o]
7 jzys”wk 11 6% 4% 10% 89% 12% 0% 0% 61% 4%
1-4 gj’wk 8 3% 3% 11% 13% 83% 5% 8% 0% 72%
111 dyS/month 4 2% 7% 1% 12% 19% 95% 3% 6% 0%
68 Nev ays/year 4 1% 8% 3% 9% 2% 13% 89% 0% 14%
68 Collapsed (Dont al ol o A0 A | oo | oi 24%
a bicyele for . Freq: R n't know) il S I O el o 10% 20
o ide  Week o | oo A0 0 I SOl I | oo 72%
Less tlr): or more 5 56% 3% 7% 1% 0% 0% 7% 3% 20% 0%
N weekl 1% 55% 8% 8% 0% 3% 5% 0% 20% 0% 18%
' y 134 S IR ol S IO ol e ol o
35 34% 3% 51% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%
231 9% 41% 0% 54% 5% 6% 0% 0% 17% 14%
58% 4% 28% 2% 50% 15% 8% 4% 14% 0%
55% 15% 40% 1% 36% 0% 7% 0% 14%
57% 9% 35% 0% 71% 0% 10% 0%
51% 9% 40% 0% 44% 0% 7%
56% 9% 44% 0% 59% 0%
51% 21% 21% 0% 40%
36% 8% 48% 0%
71% 7% 31%
44% 10% 53%
59% 7%
40%
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All 72. Approx. miles from home to work 79. Approx. miles from home to school
0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+ 0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles
N % % % % % % % % % % %
69. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 24 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 3% 3% 8% 0% 0% 4%
bicycle as away to getto 2 days/wk 8 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 2% 7% 0% 0% 0% 7%
a destination 3 days/wk 11 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 0% 8% 3% 6% 0% 0%
4 days/wk 11 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 14%
5 days/wk 8 2% 6% 6% 0% 0% 2% 4% 4% 0% 0% 10%
6 days/wk 3 1% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5% 4% 0% 0% 0%
7 days/wk 12 3% 4% 3% 8% 2% 0% 5% 0% 14% 14% 0%
1-4 days/month 13 3% 1% 7% 5% 1% 4% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%
1-11 days/year 17 4% 2% 11% 3% 2% 3% 16% 0% 10% 0% 0%
Never 290 72% 63% 62% 68% 74% 82% 50% 81% 66% 86% 65%
(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
69 Collapsed. Freq: Ride ~ Weekly or more 77 19% 34% 20% 24% 23% 10% 35% 19% 21% 14% 35%
a bicycle asaway toget | ess than weekly 30 8% 3% 18% 8% 4% 7% 16% 0% 14% 0% 0%
to a destination Never 292 73% 63% 62% 68% 74% 83% 50% 81% 66% 86% 65%
70. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 27 7% 6% 2% 5% 12% 9% 3% 4% 9% 0% 25%
stationary bicycle or take 2 days/wk 20 5% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7% 0% 0%
a spinning class 3 days/wk 26 6% 0% 7% 10% 9% 5% 3% 10% 21% 0% 11%
4 days/wk 5 1% 5% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 7 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3% 4% 5% 0% 17% 14%
6 days/wk 2 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 10%
7 days/wk 5 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
1-4 days/month 9 2% 2% 1% 5% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1-11 daysl/year 2 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Never 290 72% 79% 82% 74% 67% 70% 79% 71% 59% 83% 40%
(Don't know) 6 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0%
70 Collapsed. Freq: Ride  Weekly or more 93 23% 19% 16% 21% 31% 26% 21% 24% 41% 17% 60%
a stationary bicycle or Less than weekly 11 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
take a spinning class Never 296 74% 79% 82% 74% 67% 73% 79% 76% 59% 83% 40%
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All 72. Approx. miles from home to work 79. Approx. miles from home to school
0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+ 0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles
N % % % % % % % % % % %

71. In what city is your Alameda 28 10% 22% 10% 9% 8% 2% 4% 5% 8% 0% 0%
main work destination? Alamo 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Albany 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Berkeley 20 7% 12% 7% 6% 0% 11% 6% 6% 0% 0% 55%

Castro valley 3 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0%

Dublin 2 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 6% 0%

Emeryville 2 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0%

Fremont 20 7% 3% 20% 5% 8% 0% 12% 10% 0% 12% 0%

Hayward 24 8% 10% 12% 13% 4% 2% 9% 9% 0% 0% 0%

Kensington 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 6% 0% 14%

Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Livermore 9 3% 3% 5% 3% 0% 5% 0% 0% 11% 0% 0%

Milpitas 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Newark 2 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 11% 0%

Oakland 51 18% 20% 27% 28% 5% 7% 22% 40% 39% 31% 0%

Pleasanton 16 6% 5% 6% 4% 10% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%

Richmond 4 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Sacramento 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

San Francisco 37 13% 0% 0% 9% 24% 30% 16% 10% 0% 28% 0%

San Jose 21 7% 0% 0% 2% 17% 18% 7% 10% 0% 0% 0%

San Leandro 8 3% 0% 2% 5% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

San Lorenzo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%

San Pablo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

San Ramon 3 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0%

Sunol 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Union City 8 3% 5% 0% 7% 1% 2% 11% 0% 14% 12% 0%

Walnut Creek 2 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%

Other (specify) 20 7% 13% 1% 1% 9% 11% 10% 0% 5% 0% 16%

71 Collapsed. Work Central Alameda 53 13% 25% 10% 15% 26% 19% 8% 15% 6% 6% 0%
Geography East Alameda 30 8% 10% 14% 7% 11% 10% 0% 0% 21% 0% 6%
North Alameda 72 18% 29% 35% 34% 5% 20% 20% 33% 33% 31% 46%

South Alameda 61 15% 20% 34% 30% 14% 8% 23% 14% 10% 34% 4%

Other Counties 67 17% 14% 6% 12% 43% 43% 21% 10% 3% 28% 11%

Does not work 116 29% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 27% 28% 26% 0% 33%
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72. A
. Approx. mi
home to V\;(c')rr'l.“les from All
0-2 mi
||es 72
3.5 miles N 0-2 Approx. miles
6-10 mil 79 % miles 3-5 from hom
11 es 1 % miles 6-10 etow
73. Wh 21_20 miles 59 27% T00° % o190 | 1120 ork
do yo at modes + miles 63 1% % = % 11:20 | 20 79.A
to u usua of tra 229 0% Yo 0, mi 0- - Approx .
work? lly us ns 53 5 1009 0% %o lles 2 . mile
! e to get Drive 19% 0% 0% ° Y miles 3.5 s from
alon 61 o 09 0% o . hom
Drive e 21% 0% 0% %o 0 ~ % miles 6-10 e to sch
or ride i 0 1009 0% 0% mi y ool
carpoo eina 2 0% 0% % (] 349 % iles 1-20
lorv 10 ° 0° 0% 0% %o Iy mi 2
Mot anpo 0 0% % o o 160 % iles 1+
orcycle pool 73% ° 1009 0% 39% 6% [) mil
Bicycl orsco 35 58% 0% % > 119 27% 9% % es
e oter 120 o 0° 0% 1% © 0 %
Walk 4 % 29 73% % 100; 0% 37% 31% 23% -
Public Bus 24 2% %o 14%, 1% 750 ° 16%3 20% 52% 0% 8?’
BART 18 8% 2% 16% % 89% 0% 0% 21% o
Train. lik o1 6% 14% 0% 14% 0 54% 8% 45% 8%
Corridor o Capit 79 19% 14% 3% 13% o | 819 12% 7%
comdor o A ° 35 % ° 80 1% 0| 2 1% b | 859
erry CE 129 0% 7% %o 0 7% 459 5%
or boa % (] 30 7% 2% 140 %
T Somethin t 4 2% 1% /o 23 0% 0% % 13° 59%
ransportati (Don' g else 1% 1% 10% % (] °° 0° % 100%
ation to t know) 3 2% 230 8% 3% 25% %o 10%
Work B ol 0% ol B A ool B 0% 7%
Bike Onl 3 4% 0% 0% % | 18% 16% 0% 0% 12%
Bike+-|-y , 3% 10% 0% 2% ° 9; 6% 14% 14% 0%
Bike + ranist 13% 3% 0% 3% b | 169 28% 0% 0%
Car 7 o 4% 6% 0o % ° 1 09
Car Onl 4 2% 0% o 20° 0% %o 0% 4% %
C y 0 79 0% %o 0 0% 25% 0%
74 ar + Transi 7 1% " 2% 3% 0% 0% ’ 9
. Work Othe nsit 29 0% 5% 0 o 09 0% 0 o 0%
rack acce r 184 % 09 0% %o o 0%
s ss: Bik 659 4% 0% %o 109 0% 0% 09
€ 26 o o 0% % o 1 %o
Yes =7 9% 50% 9% 6% 100 0% 0% 9% 7%
No 209 2% 64% 0% /o o | 129 0% 0% 0%
- 0% o 649 0% 0% 2% 09 0%
Co”a (DOnl 1 38% 1% A) o o 00 6cy A) (s]
acc psed tkn 16 189 719 0% 70 0 0%
oS Bike racks. ow) 152 41% 20% 8% | 1 1o/° 73% 9% 0% 0% A)
0
Work access: Yes Sl I 36% | 4 o I I o | aom o | o
I Secure bi Bike R 10% 61% 8% ° 330 16% 49% 0% %o
ocker e bike roo acks N 169 o 39 46% 46% % 0o 0 479 0%
m/ o/ DK 116 59% () 6 519% 29% 0% % 1000 100%
Yes 41% 54% % 40° 63% 42% 51% % 000
26 46% 64% % 800 36% 429 28% %
0 369 52% 7 o ’ 479 0%
ol I ol I B o | o % | 3 i
35% 46% &% 46f 71% 0% 53% o 89
54% 57% o 29:; 58% 0% 46% 8 %
54% 47% o 6| 5 5%
(] 42% 3% 0
53% 58% (] 639
() 670 47% 3%
42% % 3 929
b | 33% 66% 7% %
° 34% 65% 8%
35% 63%
37% 73%
27%

Page 178



All 72. Approx. miles from home to work 79. Approx. miles from home to school
0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+ 0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles
N % % % % % % % % % % %

75. Work access: A Yes 86 30% 28% 24% 27% 38% 34% 25% 35% 25% 25% 32%
secure bike room or bike  No 186 65% 61% 74% 68% 62% 60% 65% 65% 75% 75% 48%
locker (Don't know) 13 5% 12% 1% 4% 0% 6% 10% 0% 0% 0% | 20%
75 Collapsed. Work No/DK 199 70% 72% 76% 73% 62% 66% 75% 65% 75% 75% 68%
access: A secure bike Yes 86 30% 28% 24% 27% 38% 34% 25% 35% 25% 25% 32%
room or bike locker
76. Work access: A Yes 84 30% 17% 24% 32% 43% 30% 7% 36% 5% 25% 14%
shower No 191 67% 68% 76% 63% 57% 70% 82% 64% 95% 75% 86%

(Don't know) 10 4% 15% 0% 4% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0%
76 Collapsed. Work No/DK 201 70% 83% 76% 68% 57% 70% 93% 64% 95% 75% 86%
access: A shower Yes 84 30% 17% 24% 32% 43% 30% 7% 36% 5% 25% 14%
77. Work access: A Yes 161 56% 47% 53% 57% 69% 56% 39% 51% 41% 50% 40%
changing area No 117 41% 41% 47% 41% 31% 44% 51% 49% 59% 50% 60%

(Don't know) 7 2% 11% 0% 2% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0%
77 Collapsed. Work No/DK 124 44% 53% 47% 43% 31% 44% 61% 49% 59% 50% 60%
access: A changing area Yes 161 56% 47% 53% 57% 69% 56% 39% 51% 41% 50% 40%
Combined Acces to None 79 28% 25% 33% 20% 28% 34% 35% 31% 41% 39% 46%
Q74-Q77 (work) At least one 82 29% 43% 29% 35% 14% 22% 38% 29% 30% 36% 14%

Two of three 70 25% 22% 22% 29% 22% 27% 27% 14% 23% 0% 40%

All 3 54 19% 10% 15% 17% 35% 17% 0% 26% 5% 25% 0%
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All 72. Approx. miles from home to work 79. Approx. miles from home to school
0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+ 0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles
N % % % % % % % % % % %

78. In what city do you Alameda 11 11% 30% 0% 6% 0% 25% 14% 4% 6% 0% 34%
go to school? Berkeley 12 12% 9% 19% 9% 15% 10% 21% 12% 14% 0% 0%
Concord 1 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%

Dublin 1 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Fremont 10 11% 14% 18% 0% 25% 7% 12% 9% 13% 23% 0%

Hayward 12 13% 0% 12% 6% 17% 0% 4% 23% 13% 24% 0%

Livermore 3 3% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 8% 0% 0%

Oakland 22 22% 17% 43% 41% 26% 14% 9% 43% 19% 17% 13%

Piedmont 1 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Pleasanton 2 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 7% 5% 0% 4% 0% 0%

Richmond 1 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 12% 0%

San Francisco 3 3% 0% 0% 6% 10% 4% 0% 0% 0% 25% 4%

San Jose 2 2% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%

San Leandro 2 2% 9% 0% 4% 0% 0% 3% 0% 7% 0% 0%

Union City 4 4% 6% 0% 14% 0% 0% 5% 3% 10% 0% 0%

Other (specify) 12 13% 12% 0% 8% 0% 26% 18% 5% 5% 0% 33%

78 Collapsed. School Central Alameda 13 3% 8% 0% 2% 1% 5% 14% 4% 6% 0% 45%
Geography East Alameda 5 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 9% 0% 12% 0% 0%
North Alameda 34 8% 7% 19% 15% 7% 5% 30% 55% 33% 17% 13%

South Alameda 29 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 2% 23% 36% 43% 47% 0%

Other Counties 18 4% 4% 0% 5% 2% 8% 24% 5% 5% 36% 42%

Does not go to school 302 76% 72% 70% 69% 84% 78% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

79. Approx. miles from 0-2 miles 28 29% 52% 45% 12% 0% 25% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
home to school 3-5 miles 30 31% 26% 33% 41% 50% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
6-10 miles 17 18% 9% 22% 34% 0% 7% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%

11-20 miles 8 8% 14% 0% 9% 43% 7% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

21+ miles 14 14% 0% 0% 4% 7% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
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All 72. Approx. miles from home to work 79. Approx. miles from home to school
0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+ 0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles
N % % % % % % % % % % %

84 Collapsed. School No/DK 50 51% 57% 64% 25% 38% 78% 7% 27% 48% 39% 59%
access: A changing area Yes 48 49% 43% 36% 75% 62% 22% 23% 73% 52% 61% 41%
Combined Acces to None 30 31% 36% 29% 15% 38% 61% 27% 24% 19% 39% 65%
Q81-Q84 (school) At least one 26 27% 25% 38% 16% 10% 21% 42% 12% 35% 18% 23%
Two of three 31 32% 39% 28% 47% 22% 18% 31% 35% 46% 25% 11%

All 3 10 10% 0% 6% 22% 30% 0% 0% 29% 0% 18% 0%

85. Own/ access to Yes 236 59% 63% 62% 64% 75% 69% 67% 38% 39% 76% 40%
working bike? No 163 41% 37% 38% 36% 25% 31% 33% 62% 61% 24% 60%
85 Collapsed. Access to Yes 236 59% 63% 62% 64% 75% 69% 67% 38% 39% 76% 40%
bicycle No/DK 163 41% 37% 38% 36% 25% 31% 33% 62% 61% 24% 60%
86. Days per week bike to 1 day/week 9 3% 5% 3% 2% 7% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0%
work? 2 days/wk 4 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 7 2% 6% 3% 3% 0% 0% 10% 5% 0% 0% 0%

4 days/wk 10 3% 9% 2% 0% 6% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

5 days/wk 11 4% 7% 4% 3% 2% 3% 0% 11% 0% 0% 21%

6 days/wk 4 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 6% 0% 8% 0% 14%

7 days/wk 5 2% 2% 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14% 14% 0%

1-4 days/month 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

1-11 days/year 1 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Never 233 82% 61% 84% 86% 84% 89% 71% 7% 78% 86% 64%

(Don't know) 1 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%

86 Collapsed. Days per Weekly or more 49 17% 35% 16% 14% 15% 9% 26% 23% 22% 14% 36%
week bike to work? Less than weekly 2 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Never 234 82% 64% 84% 86% 84% 89% 74% 7% 78% 86% 64%

87. Days per week bike to 1 day/week 4 4% 0% 8% 0% 15% 0% 3% 9% 0% 0% 0%
school? 2 days/wk 4 4% 9% 6% 0% 0% 7% 11% 4% 0% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 1 1% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%

4 days/wk 1 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%

5 days/wk 4 4% 9% 7% 9% 0% 0% 5% 4% 10% 0% 0%

6 days/wk 3 3% 0% 0% 6% 0% 15% 0% 0% 6% 0% 14%

7 days/wk 1 1% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14% 0%

Never 77 78% 76% 80% 79% 85% 58% 69% 83% 83% 86% 76%

(Don't know) 3 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20% 5% 0% 0% 0% 10%
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All 72. Approx. miles from home to work 79. Approx. miles from home to school
0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+ 0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles
N % % % % % % % % % % %

87 Collapsed. Days per Weekly or more 18 19% 24% 20% 21% 15% 22% 26% 17% 17% 14% 14%
week bike to school? Never 79 81% 76% 80% 79% 85% 78% 74% 83% 83% 86% 86%
88. Have access to a Yes 347 87% 7% 87% 90% 90% 89% 62% 86% 76% 100% 67%
car? No 51 13% 23% 13% 9% 10% 11% 35% 8% 24% 0% 33%
(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 5% 0% 0% 0%

88 Collapsed. Access to Yes 347 87% 7% 87% 90% 90% 89% 62% 86% 76% 100% 67%
acar No/DK 53 13% 23% 13% 10% 10% 11% 38% 14% 24% 0% 33%
88a. Have kids under 18?  Yes 150 40% 40% 44% 53% 47% 46% 57% 34% 68% 41% 46%
No 226 60% 59% 56% 46% 53% 54% 40% 66% 32% 59% 54%

(DK/ Refused) 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%

88a Collapsed. Have kids  Yes 150 40% 40% 44% 53% 47% 46% 57% 34% 68% 41% 46%
under 187 No / Ref 229 60% 60% 56% 47% 53% 54% 43% 66% 32% 59% 54%
89. Own/ Rent Rent/other 167 42% 43% 51% 50% 30% 32% 50% 64% 41% 30% 57%
Own/buying 221 55% 56% 47% 48% 70% 61% 44% 28% 59% 64% 32%

(DK/ Refused) 12 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 7% 6% 7% 0% 6% 11%

90. Race/Ethnicity Afr-Amer/Black 45 11% 4% 11% 9% 10% 11% 0% 9% 17% 12% 10%
White 162 41% 41% 35% 46% 42% 33% 31% 31% 34% 16% 34%

Hispanic/Latin-Am 67 17% 24% 12% 30% 7% 18% 8% 18% 31% 11% 27%

Asian 76 19% 21% 35% 11% 25% 21% 44% 31% 14% 35% 10%

Bi-racial/multi-racial 16 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 14% 4% 0% 12% 10%

Other 25 6% 3% 2% 2% 12% 9% 3% 4% 4% 14% 10%

(Refused) 8 2% 4% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%

90. Race/ Ethnicity Afr.-Amer 45 11% 4% 11% 9% 10% 11% 0% 9% 17% 12% 10%
White 162 41% 41% 35% 46% 42% 33% 31% 31% 34% 16% 34%

Hispanic 67 17% 24% 12% 30% 7% 18% 8% 18% 31% 11% 27%

Asian 76 19% 21% 35% 11% 25% 21% 44% 31% 14% 35% 10%

Other 49 12% 9% 6% 4% 16% 17% 17% 11% 4% 26% 19%

5. Sex (by observation) Male 195 49% 69% 36% 62% 47% 55% 51% 37% 28% 56% 41%
Female 205 51% 31% 64% 38% 53% 45% 49% 63% 72% 44% 59%
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All 72. Approx. miles from home to work 79. Approx. miles from home to school
0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+ 0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles
N % % % % % % % % % % %

Region Central 112 28% 22% 22% 20% 30% 26% 24% 31% 33% 28% 32%
East 48 12% 9% 14% 11% 13% 18% 11% 0% 12% 6% 9%

North 171 43% 57% 47% 56% 39% 36% 32% 55% 33% 43% 33%

South 68 17% 12% 16% 13% 17% 19% 32% 14% 21% 23% 25%

City from sample zip Alameda 23 6% 11% 6% 2% 7% 6% 3% 0% 0% 18% 14%
Berkeley 30 7% 12% 8% 10% 7% 1% 12% 19% 0% 0% 0%

Castro Valley 17 4% 0% 6% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Dublin 6 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 6% 0%

Emeryville 11 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 9% 0% 5% 0% 0%

Fremont 57 14% 12% 12% 11% 15% 16% 30% 14% 13% 23% 21%

Hayward 39 10% 17% 11% 5% 10% 6% 7% 11% 7% 17% 10%

Livermore 22 6% 3% 5% 6% 9% 7% 5% 0% 8% 0% 0%

Newark 11 3% 0% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 0% 9% 0% 4%

Oakland 108 27% 32% 32% 40% 24% 26% 9% 36% 29% 25% 19%

Pleasanton 20 5% 5% 8% 2% 5% 8% 5% 0% 4% 0% 9%

San Leandro 27 7% 2% 2% 7% 7% 3% 10% 9% 9% 0% 10%

San Lorenzo 6 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0% 4% 7% 0% 0% 0%

Sunol 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Union City 23 6% 3% 1% 5% 5% 16% 3% 4% 17% 12% 13%

Language of Interview English 380 95% 93% 96% 92% 97% 95% 84% 100% 80% 100% 100%
Spanish 11 3% 0% 0% 5% 3% 5% 0% 0% 20% 0% 0%

Cantonese 9 2% 7% 4% 3% 0% 0% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Age Group 18-29 72 18% 31% 12% 27% 5% 26% 23% 46% 54% 12% 65%
30-39 85 21% 18% 26% 25% 26% 19% 36% 14% 13% 14% 17%

40-49 75 19% 22% 22% 16% 26% 29% 20% 25% 14% 39% 0%

50-64 114 28% 26% 31% 30% 35% 18% 11% 8% 15% 18% 8%

65+ 55 14% 3% 8% 2% 8% 7% 11% 6% 5% 17% 10%

Bicyclist Segmentation Committed Bicyclists 52 13% 32% 13% 17% 1% 8% 24% 15% 21% 14% 24%
Primary Target 35 9% 13% 8% 7% 16% 6% 14% 4% 0% 0% 11%

Secondary Target 38 10% 9% 13% 6% 9% 7% 9% 0% 5% 0% 7%

Less Likely Bicyclists 46 11% 8% 16% 13% 16% 20% 16% 12% 4% 27% 13%

Non-Bicyclists 228 57% 39% 51% 57% 49% 58% 37% 69% 71% 59% 45%
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All

72. Approx. miles from home to work

79. Approx. miles from home to school

0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+ 0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
400 59 63 53 61 28 30 17 8 14
17% 21% 22% 19% 21% 29% 31% 18% 8% 14%

11. Barrier: Don't want to
arrive at your destination 4.57 3.65 4.82 4.75 4.98 4.81 4.02 4.65 3.50 5.62 4.72
sweaty
12. Barrier: Don't want to
arrive at your destination 3.62 3.14 3.82 3.62 3.65 3.91 2.92 4.25 2.41 4.96 2.86
with messy hair or flat hair
13. Barrier: Dontwantto |, 6 | 548 | 408 | 388 | 407 | 476| 345| 439| 328| 510| 447
carry a change of clothes ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
;ﬁbv?earrgf;oﬂfdpéigﬁ;ﬁon 397 | 363 | 406 | 405| 440| 415| 328 | 427| 277| 539| 399
15. Barrier: No safe place
to park a bike at your 4.48 3.99 4.39 4.61 4.11 443 4.29 4.10 3.65 5.20 4.26
destination
fnGyoEfg;‘kag r'i\'d‘i’:]g‘;”tfi'ﬁg/”t 337 | 327 | 343| 287| 348| 302| 324| 428| 29| 315| 262
;zbu%i"s'ﬁ;p'i"t in good 385 | 328 | 419 | 283 | 368 | 430| 341| 400| 215| 290 | 312
18 Barrier: Worried 533 | 508 | 520| 471| 550 | 545 | 456 | 546| 474 644 | 441
19. Barrier: Need to have
access to a car at some 4.72 3.64 4.85 4.62 4.77 5.07 4.47 5.00 4.18 4.78 3.44
point during the day
gg;ryB:r,gfng‘t’lj‘ﬁhave to 480 | 417 | 492 | 505| 456 | 509| 511| 539 | 368| 657 | 451
21. Barrier: The places
you regularly go are too 5.01 3.67 4.82 5.18 5.45 6.07 4.56 4.38 4.47 5.86 5.15
far away to ride
22 Ejj['ﬁ?kgg,%ma”t to 322 | 259 | 312 | 322| 343| 355| 231 | 427 | 290| 337| 306
23 g:;g‘fnreﬁfggrfgﬁgns 461 | 448 | 444 | 431| 458| 458 | 414| 48| 300| 440| 401
24. Barrier: Don't know
the best way to get where 3.47 2.64 3.18 2.70 3.42 4.37 2.60 3.79 3.00 2.30 3.63
you are going by bike
25. Barrier: Not enough
bike lanes or bike-safe 5.01 4.40 5.37 4.84 5.07 5.23 4.40 5.33 4.26 3.99 4.40
streets on your route
26. Barrier: Biking takes 400 | 353 | 412 | 415| 467 | 454| 348| 437 | 232| 553| 426

too much time

Page 185



All

72. Approx. miles from home to work

79. Approx. miles from home to school

0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+ 0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
27. Barrier: Fear of a flat
;irf.?ucr'(ra other equipment 4.03 3.57 3.86 3.69 4.58 3.88 3.19 4.60 3.15 4.22 3.78
ai
28. Barrier. Fear of bad 512 | 449 | 511 | 474| 576 | 480 | 455| 563| 456 | 501 | 433
29. Barrier: Inability to
take a bike on BART 418 3.50 4.20 4.15 4.64 3.97 3.88 4.78 3.54 4.21 3.48
during commute hours
30. Barrier: Worried
about getting home 4.94 3.86 5.38 4.88 5.14 5.18 442 5.13 4.09 5.79 4.10
quickly in an emergency
31. Barrier: Worried 500 | 493 | 495| 485| 499 | 498| 394| 532| 426| 531 | 418
about my personal safety ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
28 Mean: }%‘l’”t%(‘;"r‘;rek 335 | 423 | 492 | 463| 476 | 484 | 311| 335| 326| 480 | 302
59. Mean: Go to school .87 1.04 1.00 1.24 .38 .76 3.82 3.68 3.46 3.20 3.06
60. Mean: Go shopping
for food or other 2.37 2.23 2.05 2.49 2.31 2.75 2.16 1.64 2.03 2.01 3.12
household items
61. Mean: Take your 220 | 249 | 237 | 215| 264 | 199 | 300| 303| 444 85 | 419
children to school : : : : : : : : : ' :
62 Mean: Drive a car 414 | 365 | 436 | 423| 467 | 501 | 310| 394| 359 | 49| 461
63. Mean: Travel in a car
mzt‘:’gr“}?gﬂzgiﬁe driver 3.21 3.16 3.20 365 | 3.0 3.03 3.38 365 | 325| 334 3.24
or a passenger
64. Mean: Ride a bus .59 .78 .65 .63 40 73 .97 .56 1.51 .87 1.62
65. Mean: Ride BART .65 .89 .36 .96 .78 .91 .64 1.16 .36 1.31 .94
00. Mean: Take atrain 15 32 03 10 12 45 01 12 23 01| 149
67. Mean: Take a ferry A2 .25 .02 .10 14 .31 .01 .08 19 .31 1.29
68. Mean: Ride a bicyole 83| 1086 69 96 77 95 98 37| 147 | 173| 182
69. Mean: Ride a bicycle
asawaytogettoa .66 1.25 .75 .96 .68 .32 1.35 .62 1.21 1.01 1.23
destination
70. Mean: Ride a
stationary bicycle or take .63 .53 .39 .53 .75 .67 .67 .69 1.10 .84 1.87
a spinning class
72. Approx. miles from 1349 | 136 | 393| 866 | 1593 | 3602 | 731 | 805| 723| 1595 | 4528

home to work
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All 72. Approx. miles from home to work 79. Approx. miles from home to school
0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+ 0-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 21+
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
79. Approx. miles from
home to school 11.95 3.97 3.49 7.68 12.63 30.08 1.26 3.90 8.07 17.27 53.03
86. Mean: Days per week
bike to work? .66 1.32 .55 .68 41 43 .86 .80 1.49 1.01 1.93
87. Mean: Days per week
bike to school? .69 .82 .53 1.22 15 1.05 .75 .36 .89 1.01 .86
All 47. Ever partic BTWD 48. Partic BTWD 2010 57. Ever partic WRSD
Yes No/ DK Yes No Yes No/ DK
N % % % % % % %
Number of cases 400 69 331 22 47 55 345
Row percent 100% 17% 83% 32% 68% 14% 86%
6. Recall any 'Get Rolling' ~ Yes 13 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3%
advertising? No 366 91% 94% 91% 90% 96% 87% 92%
(Don't know) 22 5% 2% 6% 5% 0% 7% 5%
6 Collapged. Recal! any Yes 13 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3%
'Get Rolling' advertising? No / DK 387 97% 95% 97% 95% 96% 94% 97%
7. What was the 'Get Using a bike instead of
Rolling' advertising driving a car 2 15% 0% 20% 0% 0% 28% 10%
about? Related to cars 3 21% 26% 19% 0% 40% 0% 28%
Don't remember 8 65% 74% 61% 100% 60% 72% 62%
8. Where did you hear or Newspaper 1 9% 36% 0% 100% 0% 0% 12%
see the Get Rolling ad? Sign on a street pole 1 6% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 8%
Back/side of a bus 2 14% 0% 19% 0% 0% 36% 7%
Bus Shelter 1 8% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 10%
Billboard 1 9% 36% 0% 100% 0% 0% 12%
Flyer/handout 1 8% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 10%
TV 6 45% 38% 47% 0% 60% 64% 38%
Other/ DK 8 63% 64% 63% 0% 100% 64% 63%
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All

47. Ever partic BTWD

48. Partic BTWD 2010

57. Ever partic WRSD

Yes No/ DK Yes No Yes No/ DK
% % % % % % %
9. After prompting, recall Yes 55 14% 20% 12% 26% 18% 20% 13%
any 'Get Rolling' No 330 83% 77% 84% 68% 81% 75% 84%
advertising? (Don't know) 15 4% 3% 4% 6% 1% 6% 3%
9 Collapsed. After Yes 55 14% 20% 12% 26% 18% 20% 13%
Prompting, recall 'Get No / DK 345 86% 80% 88% 74% 82% 80% 87%

Rolling'?
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All

47. Ever partic BTWD

48. Partic BTWD 2010

57. Ever partic WRSD

Yes No/ DK Yes No Yes No/ DK
% % % % % % %

10. Top 3 reasons people  Being protected from the

don't bike more? weather 98 25% 34% 23% 45% 28% 27% 24%
Being able to
carry/transport more 26 7% 5% 7% 1% 2% 5% 7%
belongings
Sr']fgfguﬁg""z@es too much 75 19% 27% 17% 15% 329 12% 20%
Too far of a distance to 112 28% 23% 29% 28% 21% 18% 30%
Safety issues - Biking is
unsafe/dangerous 128 32% 40% 30% 51% 35% 36% 31%
Time consuming 82 20% 18% 21% 8% 22% 30% 19%
Prefer comfort of a car 6 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Hhealth restrictions/Not in 36 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 1% 9%
shape
Inconvenient/Prefer the
convenience of a car 62 16% 17% 15% 17% 17% 17% 15%
No bike lanes 26 7% 10% 6% 9% 11% 7% 6%
Do not own a bike 27 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7%
Do not like biking through
traffic/Dangerous drivers 45 11% 13% 11% 15% 12% 11% 11%
Just do not want to/lack 18 4% 3% 5% 6% 1% 3% 5%
bDiﬁenOt know how to ride a 15 4% 4% 4% 0% 6% 5% 4%
Cannot bike in work 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1%
Do not want to get sweaty 10 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2%
e ore than one 6 1% 3% 1% 0% 5% 4% 1%
Eiﬁ\évhere to park/store 8 20, 4% 1% 0% 6% 4% 29,
oo e (o blke 12 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 0% 4%
Other 10 2% 2% 3% 6% 0% 5% 2%
Nothing 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Dont know 10 2% 3% 2% 9% 0% 3% 2%
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All

47. Ever partic BTWD

48. Partic BTWD 2010

57. Ever partic WRSD

Yes No/ DK Yes No Yes No/ DK
% % % % % % %
10 Collapsed. Top 3 Convenience of a car /
reasons people don't bike Need a car to transport 100 25% 25% 25% 28% 24% 27% 25%
more? people or items
Hygeine concerns 14 4% 3% 4% 0% 5% 5% 3%
Don't own a bike / lack of
interest / Can't ride a bike 61 15% 12% 16% 14% 12% 15% 15%
Safety concerns 173 43% 53% 41% 66% 47% 47% 43%
Difficult / Lazy / Not i
Sr;a';’g azy /otin 111 28% 37% 26% 25% 42% 23% 28%
No bike lanes / Nowhe
o Stora bike e 34 9% 15% 7% 9% 17% 1% 8%
Time / Distance 194 48% 41% 50% 36% 43% 48% 49%
Bad Weather 98 25% 34% 23% 45% 28% 27% 24%
Too many hills / Terrain 12 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 0% 4%
Other / Don't Know 22 5% 5% 6% 15% 0% 8% 5%
11.. Barrier: Don't 'war)t to 1 - Not at all important 58 14% 18% 14% 12% 21% 19% 14%
gxg:t;t your destination 2 37 9% 18% 8% 27% 13% 7% 10%
3 36 9% 4% 10% 0% 7% 8% 9%
4 38 10% 16% 8% 31% 9% 12% 9%
5 68 17% 22% 16% 27% 20% 20% 16%
6 43 11% 11% 11% 4% 14% 9% 11%
7 - Extremely important 120 30% 10% 34% 0% 15% 24% 31%
11 Qollapsed. Barrier: Important 230 58% 43% 61% 30% 50% 54% 58%
Egﬁrtdvéztf;;;%;:rgfﬁ;:ty Neither / DK 38 10% 16% 8% 31% 9% 12% 9%
Not Important 131 33% 40% 31% 39% 41% 34% 33%
;rZr}VBBe;rtri);ac:ingn'tt'watr)t to 1 - Not at all important 123 31% 42% 28% 52% 37% 26% 31%
estinaton 2 49 12% 14% 12% 13% 15% 13% 12%
ith .
with messy hair or flat 3 45 11% 13% 11% 2% 18% 19% 10%
4 31 8% 6% 8% 14% 3% 6% 8%
5 27 7% 7% 7% 4% 9% 8% 7%
6 22 6% 3% 6% 0% 5% 8% 5%
7 - Extremely important 97 24% 15% 26% 15% 14% 21% 25%
(Don't know) 7 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
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All

47. Ever partic BTWD

48. Partic BTWD 2010

57. Ever partic WRSD

Yes No/ DK Yes No Yes No/ DK
% % % % % % %
12 Qollapsed. Barrier: Important 146 36% 25% 39% 19% 28% 37% 36%
Don't want to arrive at Neither / DK 37 9% 6% 10% 14% 3% 6% 10%
your destination with Not Important 217 54% 68% 51% 67% 699 9 9
messy hair or flat hair 0 0 0 0 % 57% 54%
13. Barrier: Don't wantto 1 - Not at all important 78 20% 26% 18% 27% 26% 27% 18%
carry a change of clothes 2 42 1% 17% 9% 34% 9% 5% 12%
3 47 12% 19% 10% 15% 20% 15% 11%
4 57 14% 16% 14% 17% 15% 18% 14%
5 53 13% 11% 14% 4% 14% 13% 13%
6 22 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 9% 5%
7 - Extremely important 98 24% 8% 28% 0% 12% 14% 26%
(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
13 Qollapsed. Barrier: Important 173 43% 22% 48% 8% 29% 36% 44%
Er?:ntgvgaor}té&%irs"’y a Neither / DK 59 15% 16% 15% 17% 15% 18% 14%
Not Important 168 42% 62% 38% 75% 56% 46% 41%
1ﬁ. Barri;ar: No place to 1 - Not at all important 104 26% 20% 27% 16% 22% 27% 26%
shower at your 2 0 0 0 0 0
destination 31 8% 11% 7% 24% 6% 10% 8%
3 49 12% 16% 11% 23% 12% 12% 12%
4 39 10% 9% 10% 8% 9% 11% 10%
5 41 10% 20% 8% 20% 19% 13% 10%
6 25 6% 4% 7% 0% 6% 4% 7%
7 - Extremely important 107 27% 20% 28% 9% 25% 22% 27%
(Don't know) 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
14 Collapsed. Barrier: No Important 173 43% 44% 43% 30% 51% 39% 44%
gfsff[?ng:iggower at your Neither / DK 43 11% 9% 11% 8% 9% 11% 11%
Not Important 184 46% 47% 46% 62% 40% 50% 46%
1|5. B?rrier:kNOSife t 1 - Not at all important 86 21% 25% 21% 32% 21% 22% 21%
place to park a bike a 2 0 0 0 0 0
your destination 28 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 14% 6%
3 25 6% 11% 5% 8% 12% 8% 6%
4 25 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 7% 6%
5 57 14% 10% 15% 25% 3% 9% 15%
6 52 13% 10% 14% 0% 14% 11% 13%
7 - Extremely important 122 30% 33% 30% 21% 38% 28% 31%
(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
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All

47. Ever partic BTWD

48. Partic BTWD 2010

57. Ever partic WRSD

Yes No/ DK Yes No Yes No/ DK
% % % % % % %

15 Collapsed. Barrier: No  Important 231 58% 53% 59% 46% 56% 48% 59%
safe place to park a bike  Neither / DK 30 8% 4% 8% 4% 4% 7% 8%
at your destination Not Important 139 35% 43% 33% 50% 40% 45% 33%
(o] (o] (o]

j6. Barr!er: th confident 1 - Not at all important 143 36% 62% 30% 64% 61% 40% 35%
in your bike riding ability 2 48 12% 6% 13% 0% 9% 11% 12%
3 31 8% 8% 8% 0% 12% 9% 8%

4 21 5% 5% 5% 9% 3% 8% 5%

5 58 14% 8% 16% 17% 4% 15% 14%

6 20 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5%

7 - Extremely important 71 18% 7% 20% 6% 7% 9% 19%

(Don't know) 7 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%

16 Collapsed.' Barrier:' Important 149 37% 19% 41% 27% 16% 31% 38%
Not confl'd'ent in your bike  Neither / DK 28 7% 5% 8% 9% 3% 8% 7%
riding ability Not Important 222 56% 76% 51% 64% 82% 61% 55%
17. Barrier: Not in good 1 - Not at all important 106 26% 44% 23% 43% 44% 34% 25%
enough shape 2 42 10% 14% 10% 23% 9% 19% 9%
3 42 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11%

4 33 8% 6% 9% 13% 2% 11% 8%

5 56 14% 11% 15% 6% 13% 10% 15%

6 36 9% 8% 9% 0% 11% 10% 9%

7 - Extremely important 85 21% 8% 24% 4% 10% 8% 23%

(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

17 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 176 44% 27% 48% 10% 35% 27% 47%
SN;;Fi)'; good enough Neither / DK 35 9% 6% 9% 13% 2% 11% 8%
Not Important 189 47% 67% 43% 7% 63% 61% 45%

18. Barrier: Worried 1 - Not at all important 42 11% 7% 11% 6% 7% 9% 11%
about cars on the road 2 15 4% 6% 3% 10% 5%, 4%, 4%,
3 26 6% 17% 4% 14% 18% 9% 6%

4 27 7% 12% 6% 19% 9% 14% 6%

5 48 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 15% 11%

6 59 15% 13% 15% 18% 10% 16% 15%

7 - Extremely important 182 45% 34% 48% 23% 39% 32% 47%

(Don't know)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%
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All

47. Ever partic BTWD

48. Partic BTWD 2010

57. Ever partic WRSD

Yes No/ DK Yes No Yes No/ DK
% % % % % % %
18 Cpllapsed. Barrier: Important 289 72% 58% 75% 52% 61% 64% 74%
Worried about cars on Neither / DK 29 7% 12% 6% 19% 9% 14% 6%
the road Not Important 83 21% 30% 19% 29% 30% 22% 21%
19. Barrier: Need to have 1 - Not at all important 68 17% 26% 15% 44% 17% 20% 16%
access to a car at some 2 19 5% 6% 4% 17% 2% 0% 5%
point during the day 3 29 7% 7% 7% 2% 10% 4% 8%
4 42 11% 13% 10% 5% 16% 8% 11%
5 63 16% 18% 15% 13% 20% 18% 16%
6 37 9% 6% 10% 4% 6% 13% 9%
7 - Extremely important 139 35% 24% 37% 15% 28% 37% 34%
(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
19 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 240 60% 48% 63% 32% 55% 68% 59%
Need to have accesstoa  Neither / DK 44 11% 13% 11% 5% 16% 8% 12%
car ggiome pointduring Nt important 116 29% 40% 27% 63% 29% 24% 30%
20. Barrier: You have to 1 - Not at all important 49 12% 13% 12% 6% 16% 10% 12%
carry a lot of stuff 2 31 8% 14% 7% 21% 10% 8% 8%
3 37 9% 14% 8% 20% 11% 10% 9%
4 37 9% 16% 8% 14% 16% 11% 9%
5 56 14% 11% 15% 10% 11% 10% 15%
6 57 14% 11% 15% 9% 12% 19% 14%
7 - Extremely important 131 33% 22% 35% 21% 23% 31% 33%
20 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 245 61% 44% 65% 39% 46% 61% 61%
You have to carry alot of  Neither / DK 37 9% 16% 8% 14% 16% 11% 9%
stuff Not Important 117 29% 41% 27% 47% 38% 28% 29%
21. Barrier: The places 1 - Not at all important 54 14% 20% 12% 14% 23% 18% 13%
%/OU regularly go are too 2 22 6% 5% 6% 11% 3% 5% 6%
ar away to ride 3 20 5% 10% 4% 14% 7% 6% 5%
4 41 10% 8% 11% 0% 11% 16% 9%
5 51 13% 20% 11% 33% 14% 12% 13%
6 53 13% 13% 13% 4% 17% 13% 13%
7 - Extremely important 157 39% 25% 42% 23% 25% 30% 41%

(Don't know)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%
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All

47. Ever partic BTWD

48. Partic BTWD 2010

57. Ever partic WRSD

Yes No/ DK Yes No Yes No/ DK
% % % % % % %
21 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 261 65% 58% 67% 61% 56% 55% 67%
The platceSfyou regutlarly Neither / DK 42 11% 8% 11% 0% 11% 16% 10%
oa
?i G re too far away to Not Important 96 24% 35% 22% 39% 33% 29% 23%
22. Barrier: Don'twantto 1 - Not at all important 145 36% 50% 33% 53% 48% 49% 34%
ride your bike alone 2 47 12% 22% 9% 24% 22% 8% 12%
3 47 12% 9% 12% 6% 11% 10% 12%
4 32 8% 6% 9% 8% 4% 9% 8%
5 44 11% 3% 13% 2% 4% 11% 11%
6 25 6% 4% 7% 6% 3% 3% 7%
7 - Extremely important 57 14% 5% 16% 0% 7% 8% 15%
(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
22 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 126 32% 13% 36% 8% 15% 22% 33%
E_ﬁn't \I/vant to ride your Neither / DK 35 9% 6% 9% 8% 4% 10% 9%
ike alone
Not Important 238 60% 82% 55% 84% 81% 68% 58%
23. Barrier: Poor road 1 - Not at all important 48 12% 14% 12% 9% 16% 16% 12%
and pavement conditions 2 36 9% 9% 9% 15% 6% 16% 8%
3 51 13% 15% 12% 10% 18% 8% 13%
4 36 9% 11% 9% 17% 9% 19% 7%
5 60 15% 12% 16% 14% 10% 10% 16%
6 52 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 4% 14%
7 - Extremely important 115 29% 25% 30% 21% 27% 27% 29%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
23 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 228 57% 51% 58% 49% 52% 41% 59%
POOCI;{Pad and pavement Neither / DK 37 9% 11% 9% 17% 9% 19% 8%
conditions Not Important 135 34% 38% 33% 35% 39% 40% 33%
24. Barrier: Don't know 1 - Not at all important 135 34% 49% 31% 51% 48% 38% 33%
the best way to get where 2 45 11% 12% 11% 8% 14% 14% 11%
you are going by bike 3 33 8% 10% 8% 6% 11% 13% 8%
4 29 7% 8% 7% 13% 6% 2% 8%
5 58 15% 14% 15% 19% 12% 15% 15%
6 34 8% 4% 9% 0% 6% 11% 8%
7 - Extremely important 64 16% 3% 19% 4% 3% 7% 18%

(Don't know)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%
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N % % % % % % %
24 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 156 39% 21% 43% 23% 20% 33% 40%
Don't know the best way Neither / DK 30 8% 8% 7% 13% 6% 2% 8%
5°oﬁ%t g"yhgirfeyou are Not Important 214 53% 70% 50% 65% 73% 65% 52%
25. Barrier: Not enough 1 - Not at all important 49 12% 13% 12% 20% 9% 5% 14%
bike lanes or bike-safe 2 24 6% 5% 6% 0% 8% 16% 5%,
streets on your route 3 28 7% 10% 6% 10% 10% 6% 7%
4 32 8% 6% 8% 4% 8% 8% 8%
5 56 14% 20% 13% 29% 16% 21% 13%
6 46 11% 10% 12% 13% 9% 8% 12%
7 - Extremely important 159 40% 36% 41% 24% 41% 33% 41%
(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 1%
25 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 261 65% 66% 65% 66% 66% 61% 66%
Not enough bike lanes or  Neither / DK 37 9% 6% 10% 4% 8% 12% 9%
E(;‘fﬁjafe streets onyour ot jmportant 102 25% 28% 25% 30% 27% 27% 25%
26. Barrier: Biking takes 1 - Not at all important 81 20% 25% 19% 32% 21% 21% 20%
too much time 2 33 8% 14% 7% 15% 14% 8% 8%
3 43 11% 12% 10% 15% 10% 9% 11%
4 48 12% 19% 11% 19% 19% 17% 11%
5 70 18% 17% 18% 11% 20% 22% 17%
6 37 9% 6% 10% 0% 8% 11% 9%
7 - Extremely important 81 20% 8% 23% 8% 8% 12% 22%
(Don't know) 7 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
26 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 188 47% 31% 51% 19% 36% 45% 47%
Biking takes too much Neither / DK 55 14% 19% 13% 19% 19% 17% 13%
time Not Important 157 39% 50% 37% 62% 45% 38% 39%
27. Barrier: Fear of a flat 1 - Not at all important 75 19% 23% 18% 38% 15% 21% 18%
tire or other equipment 2 59 15% 22% 13% 19% 23% 20% 14%
failure 3 50 12% 17% 1% 29% 12% 10% 13%
4 36 9% 10% 9% 4% 13% 10% 9%
5 54 13% 8% 15% 0% 12% 17% 13%
6 22 5% 3% 6% 0% 4% 4% 6%
7 - Extremely important 102 26% 17% 27% 10% 20% 18% 27%
(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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% % % % % % %
27 Collapsed.' Barrier: Important 177 44% 28% 48% 10% 36% 39% 45%
Zgﬁirp?:: :nftl?; itlllzfeor other  Neither / DK 38 10% 10% 9% 4% 13% 10% 10%
Not Important 184 46% 62% 43% 86% 51% 51% 45%
28. Barrier: Fear of bad 1 - Not at all important 34 8% 4% 9% 2% 5% 10% 8%
weather 2 19 5% 8% 4% 11% 7% 8% 4%
3 35 9% 12% 8% 15% 10% 8% 9%
4 44 11% 16% 10% 25% 12% 15% 10%
5 59 15% 20% 14% 23% 19% 11% 15%
6 56 14% 11% 15% 6% 13% 15% 14%
7 - Extremely important 150 38% 29% 39% 17% 34% 34% 38%
(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
28 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 265 66% 60% 68% 46% 67% 59% 68%
Fear of bad weather Neither / DK 46 11% 16% 11% 25% 12% 15% 11%
Not Important 88 22% 24% 22% 28% 22% 26% 21%
29. Barrier: Inability to 1 - Not at all important 99 25% 23% 25% 31% 20% 19% 26%
take a bike on BART 2 20 5% 6% 5% 13% 2% 7% 5%
during commute hours 3 39 10% 7% 10% 0% 1% 9% 10%
4 41 10% 13% 10% 20% 10% 13% 10%
5 43 11% 2% 13% 0% 3% 11% 11%
6 37 9% 7% 10% 9% 7% 10% 9%
7 - Extremely important 109 27% 40% 25% 27% 45% 30% 27%
(Don't know) 11 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3%
I29 S?:Iafs?dk. Bal;(:(er: Important 189 47% 49% 47% 36% 55% 51% 47%
nability to take a bike on Neither / DK ) ) ) ) ) ) 0
BART during commute o important o | o | aen|  aon| aen| s |  sew| 4w
hOurS o o o (o] (o] (o] 0
30. Barrigr: Worried 1 - Not at all important 59 15% 17% 14% 10% 20% 11% 15%
about getting home 2 29 7% 8% 7% 11% 7% 7% 7%
quickly in an emergency 3 33 8% 1% 8% 12% 10% 5% 9%
4 23 6% 7% 6% 13% 4% 6% 6%
5 42 11% 18% 9% 21% 16% 14% 10%
6 30 8% 9% 7% 14% 6% 9% 7%
7 - Extremely important 178 45% 31% 47% 20% 35% 48% 44%
(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
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30 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 250 63% 57% 64% 55% 58% 71% 61%
Worried about getting Neither / DK 29 7% 7% 7% 13% 4% 6% 7%
home quickly in an Not Important 121 30% 36% 29% 32% 38% 24% 31%
emergency
31. Barrier: Worried 1 - Not at all important 53 13% 20% 12% 16% 22% 15% 13%
about my personal safety 2 19 5% 7% 4% 20% 1% 6% 5%
3 28 7% 13% 6% 11% 14% 8% 7%
4 41 10% 11% 10% 12% 10% 20% 9%
5 51 13% 6% 14% 5% 7% 11% 13%
6 47 12% 16% 11% 15% 17% 10% 12%
7 - Extremely important 160 40% 26% 43% 21% 29% 31% 41%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
31 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 257 64% 49% 68% 41% 53% 52% 66%
Worried about my Neither / DK 43 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 20% 9%
personal safety Not Important 100 25% 40% 22% 47% 37% 29% 24%
Bike Riding Concerns 0 to 3 concerns 94 24% 40% 20% 56% 33% 26% 23%
Scale 4 to 7 concerns 107 27% 25% 27% 22% 27% 36% 25%
8 to 12 concerns 97 24% 22% 25% 18% 23% 14% 26%
13 to 21 concerns 101 25% 13% 28% 4% 17% 24% 25%
32. More dedicated bike Much more likely 195 49% 65% 45% 51% 72% 63% 47%
lanes Somewhat more likely 103 26% 20% 27% 25% 18% 17% 27%
No difference 102 26% 15% 28% 24% 11% 20% 26%
32 Collapse'd. More More Likely 298 74% 85% 72% 76% 89% 80% 74%
dedicated bike lanes No Difference / DK 102 26% 15% 28% 24% 11% 20% 26%
33. Wider bike lanes Much more likely 179 45% 48% 44% 44% 50% 49% 44%
Somewhat more likely 102 26% 30% 25% 37% 26% 29% 25%
No difference 116 29% 22% 31% 19% 23% 23% 30%
(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
33 Collapsed. Wider bike  More Likely 281 70% 78% 69% 81% 7% 7% 69%
lanes No Difference / DK 118 30% 22% 31% 19% 23% 23% 31%
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34. More places to ride Much more likely 224 56% 69% 53% 64% 72% 72% 53%

E}ﬁgy g?hrg cars, like on Somewhat more likely 81 20% 20% 20% 27% 17% 13% 21%

P No difference 93 23% 10% 26% 10% 11% 15% 25%

(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

3|4 Coll?ps%d. Moref More Likely 305 76% 90% 74% 90% 89% 85% 75%
places to ride away frrom No Difference / DK 9 9 9 9 9 9

cars, like on bike paths 95 24% 10% 26% 10% 11% 15% 25%

35. More secure bike Much more likely 206 51% 59% 50% 48% 65% 57% 51%

pgrklng at the places you  somewhat more likely 87 22% 23% 21% 36% 18% 22% 22%

g No difference 105 26% 17% 28% 17% 17% 21% 27%

(Don't know) 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

35 Collapsed. M'ore More Likely 292 73% 83% 71% 83% 83% 79% 72%

;%CCUJS )l/)cl)teg%ark'ng atthe  No Difference / DK 107 27% 17% 29% 17% 17% 21% 28%

36. More secure bikg Much more likely 186 47% 58% 44% 47% 64% 54% 45%

parking at transit stations  Somewhat more likely 96 24% 21% 25% 24% 19% 27% 24%

No difference 115 29% 21% 30% 29% 17% 19% 30%

(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

36 Collapsed. M'ore More Likely 283 71% 79% 69% 71% 83% 81% 69%

?rz%i:?s?;kt?og:rkmg at No Difference / DK 117 29% 21% 31% 29% 17% 19% 31%

37. Alshower and Much more likely 113 28% 37% 27% 34% 38% 24% 29%

gzzﬂgg;igoﬁrea at your Somewhat more likely 114 29% 26% 29% 30% 24% 31% 28%

No difference 166 42% 37% 42% 36% 38% 46% 41%

(Don't know) 7 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%

37 CoIIapsgd. A shower More Likely 227 57% 63% 56% 64% 62% 54% 57%

%Srcc?:sr;ﬁ:ggo?\rea at No Difference / DK 173 43% 37% 44% 36% 38% 46% 43%

38. Access to a shgred Much more likely 148 37% 45% 35% 45% 45% 46% 36%

32;?/:[/ r)]/i?;r gﬁsat:'r;attl’ll%r:efor Somewhat more likely 105 26% 29% 26% 28% 30% 34% 25%

y No difference 138 35% 26% 36% 27% 26% 21% 37%

(Don't know) 9 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%
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38 Collapsed. Access to More Likely 253 63% 74% 61% 73% 74% 79% 61%
a shared car at your No Difference / DK 147 37% 26% 39% 27% 26% 21% 39%
destination...
39. Organized bicycling Much more likely 102 26% 26% 25% 1% 34% 41% 23%
9r0U|PS f{om near where Somewhat more likely 85 21% 16% 22% 17% 15% 20% 21%
g‘;‘slti'r\"aeﬁ gnyour No difference 210 53% 58% 52% 72% 51% 39% 55%
(Don't know) 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
39 qulapsed. Organized  More Likely 187 47% 42% 48% 28% 49% 61% 45%
bicycling groups from No Difference / DK 213 53% 58% 52% 72% 51% 39% 55%
near where you live...
40. Incentives from your Much more likely 117 29% 42% 27% 39% 43% 41% 27%
work or school, like Somewhat more likely 100 25% 22% 26% 29% 19% 23% 25%
contests or cash ; 0 0 0 0 0 0 )
: No difference 178 45% 36% 46% 32% 38% 36% 46%
giveaways .
(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
40 Collapsed. Incentives  More Likely 217 54% 64% 52% 68% 62% 64% 53%
from your work or school..  No Difference / DK 183 46% 36% 48% 32% 38% 36% 47%
41. Slower moving cars Much more likely 127 32% 42% 30% 42% 42% 45% 30%
on the streets Somewhat more likely 109 27% 29% 27% 39% 25% 20% 29%
No difference 159 40% 29% 42% 19% 33% 36% 40%
(Don't know) 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
41 Collapsed. Slower More Likely 236 59% 71% 57% 81% 67% 64% 58%
n:ovi?g cars on the No Difference / DK 163 41% 29% 43% 19% 33% 36% 42%
streets
42. Allowing bicycles on Much more likely 166 42% 54% 39% 43% 59% 47% 41%
a” fﬁrmg of public transit Somewhat more likely 112 28% 27% 28% 39% 21% 24% 29%
all the time No difference 118 30% 19% 32% 17% 20% 30% 30%
(Don't know) 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
42 Collapsed. Allowing More Likely 278 70% 81% 67% 83% 80% 70% 69%
bicycles on all forms of No Difference / DK 122 30% 19% 33% 17% 20% 30% 31%

public transit all the time
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% % % % % % %
43. Access to bicycle Much more likely 108 27% 35% 25% 25% 39% 29% 27%
slafety and maintenance Somewhat more likely 99 25% 19% 26% 23% 17% 26% 25%
classes No difference 191 48% 47% 48% 52% 44% 45% 48%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
43 Collapsed. Access to More Likely 207 52% 53% 52% 48% 56% 55% 51%
bicycle safety and No Difference / DK 193 48% 47% 48% 52% 44% 45% 49%
maintenance classes
44. Acqess to informa_\tion Much more likely 97 24% 28% 23% 24% 29% 31% 23%
about bletC|e commuting Somewhat more likely 114 28% 26% 29% 20% 29% 29% 28%
equipmen No difference 184 46% 46% 46% 56% 42% 40% 47%
(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
44 CoIIa'psed. Accgss to More Likely 210 53% 54% 52% 44% 58% 60% 51%
information about bicycle  No Difference / DK 189 47% 46% 48% 56% 42% 40% 49%
commuting equipment
45. An easy way to find Much more likely 150 37% 50% 35% 49% 51% 46% 36%
tflle best bike route to the  Somewhat more likely 109 27% 28% 27% 31% 27% 19% 28%
places you go No difference 137 34% 20% 37% 17% 22% 33% 35%
(Don't know) 4 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1%
45 Colla!psed. An easy More Likely 259 65% 78% 62% 79% 78% 66% 65%
way to find the best bike No Difference / DK 141 35% 22% 38% 21% 22% 34% 35%
route to the places you go
46. Safgty imprqvements Much more likely 214 54% 61% 52% 58% 63% 62% 52%
at large intersections Somewhat more likely 98 25% 27% 24% 21% 29% 22% 25%
No difference 86 21% 12% 23% 20% 8% 16% 22%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
46 Collapsed. Safety More Likely 312 78% 88% 76% 80% 92% 84% 7%
:nmtg:gggtrirc];gts at large No Difference / DK 87 22% 12% 24% 20% 8% 16% 23%
47. Have you ever Yes 69 17% 100% 0% 100% 100% 40% 14%
Wrtllc(‘»lgateg in Bike to No 324 81% 0% 98% 0% 0% 57% 85%
ork Lay: (Don't know) 6 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%
47 Collapsed. Have you Yes 69 17% 100% 0% 100% 100% 40% 14%
?g%giﬂggfged in Bike No / DK 331 83% 0% 100% 0% 0% 60% 86%
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48. Participate in BTWD Yes 22 32% 32% 0% 100% 0% 33% 31%
May 20107 No 47 68% 68% 0% 0% 100% 67% 69%
49. Primary reason you Better for the environment 1 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 7% 0%
particj)pated in BTWD | commonly ride my bike 9 39% 39% 0% 39% 0% 39% 39%
20107 Health reasons 1 6% 6% 0% 6% 0% 0% 9%
To save gas 1 6% 6% 0% 6% 0% 0% 9%
It was fun 2 8% 8% 0% 8% 0% 0% 12%
Helps traffic 2 7% 7% 0% 7% 0% 15% 4%
For my kids 2 9% 9% 0% 9% 0% 17% 5%
Office pressure 2 7% 7% 0% 7% 0% 11% 5%
To support bike day 1 4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 12% 0%
Solidarity 1 6% 6% 0% 6% 0% 0% 8%
For the free stuff | got 1 6% 6% 0% 6% 0% 0% 9%
50. Other reasons you Better for the environment 2 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 17% 8%
participated in BTWD | commonly ride my bike 2 8% 8% 0% 8% 0% 0% 12%
20107 Health reasons 1 6% 6% 0% 6% 0% 0% 9%
For my kids 1 4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 12% 0%
Office pressure 3 12% 12% 0% 12% 0% 11% 12%
To support bike day 3 15% 15% 0% 15% 0% 28% 8%
For the free stuff | got 2 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 17%
No reason given 7 33% 33% 0% 33% 0% 32% 34%
51. If it was not BTWD, Drive alone 7 32% 32% 0% 32% 0% 23% 36%
Would you have US6d thal o weporma® I @ carpol 3| | 1w 0% | 12 0% | 17 9%
day? Bicycle 14 65% 65% 0% 65% 0% 46% 75%
Walk 2 9% 9% 0% 9% 0% 18% 5%
Public Bus 4 20% 20% 0% 20% 0% 15% 23%
BART 3 14% 14% 0% 14% 0% 0% 21%
Something else 1 3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 5%
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Number of cases 400 69 331 22 47 55 345
Row percent 100% 17% 83% 32% 68% 14% 86%
52. Since participating in A lot more often 2 11% 11% 0% 11% 0% 15% 9%
E{WfD t2010, dgt ytqu ride A little more often 1 4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0%
Ik€ Tor transportation... Same as before 19 86% 86% 0% 86% 0% 75% 91%
52 Collapsed. After ' More Often 3 14% 14% 0% 14% 0% 25% 9%
BTWD 2010, do you ride..  Same as before 19 86% 86% 0% 86% 0% 75% 91%
53. How likely are you to Very likely 51 13% 38% 7% 90% 14% 30% 10%
Rﬂam%gﬁe?m BTWD in Somewhat likely 72 18% 21% 17% 10% 26% 21% 17%
ay : Somewhat unlikely 48 12% 6% 13% 0% 9% 12% 12%
Very unlikely 223 56% 31% 61% 0% 45% 36% 59%
ﬁ“,iﬁ&{;.‘;; likely nor 3 1% 39% 0% 0% 5% 0% 1%
(Don't know) 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
53 Collapsed. Likely Likely 123 31% 59% 25% 100% 41% 51% 28%
Participation BTWD 2011 ynlikely 271 68% 37% 75% 0% 55% 49% 71%
Don't Know 3 1% 3% 0% 0% 5% 0% 1%
54. Have you ever Yes 11 3% 8% 2% 23% 2% 6% 2%
gartlcEp?tE%d in AElge_\lineda No 388 97% 92% 98% 77% 98% 93% 98%
Cﬁgneﬁzefam e (Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
54 Qolllap'sed.. Yes 11 3% 8% 2% 23% 2% 6% 2%
Participation in Alameda  No / DK 389 97% 92% 98% 7% 98% 94% 98%
Team Bike Challenge
55. Did you participate in ~ Yes 5 45% 65% 23% 74% 0% 100% 23%
‘é‘ﬁaﬁgl geT?eam Bike No 6 55% 35% 77% 26% 100% 0% 77%
56. Since participating in A little more often 2 39% 52% 0% 52% 0% 61% 0%
2010 TBC, do you ride Same as before 3 61% 48% 100% 48% 0% 39% 100%

bike for transportation...
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57. Eve
Walk ar:dparticipated i
day? Roll to SCh(I)rgn Les
(o]
58. Fre (Don't % Yes
L] - T i
our day/wee 4 85% 32% % Yes
g jaYS/WKk 1% 68% 10% % l:l/o %
4 d:yS/Wk 11 0% 89% 24% 03 ;s ™
5 d ys/wk 9 3% 1% 6% 1% 100 7 K
5 dayS/wk 28 2% 4% 0% 69% 0% o
Z d:yS/wk 23 7% 3% 2% 0% OZ/o 9OZ/0
1-1 1YSIWK 166 6% 9% 2% 0% 0% 90/0
Nev days/year 27 42% ;O% 6% 12% 6:/0 ) 1%
58 G (Do e'r 20 7% 2% 45% 6% 30/0 50/0 )
8 Collapsed. Froq: n't know) 2 5% 3% 0% 8% 6% 4% 2%
work outside of yo?ero o We 113 0% 2% 8% 60% 1% 7% 2%
Les(:’,kly or more 1 2% 12% o O:% 48:/0 48:/0 7:%
59. Frequ NeVe:han weekly 283 " ?3) 3?3) g‘f gé) 20;0 4?0;0
e . (o] (0} (0} (0} (4] (]
school ncy: Go to ] 2 71% 0% 4% 2% 5% 7%
) jay/Week 114 0% 82% 4% 20% 0% 5%
ays/wk 29% 2% 69% 0% 21% 1%
i days/wk 15 16% 0% 92% 0% 30%
5 jaYS/wk 15 4% 31% 0% 78% 0%
6 dayS/Wk 13 4% 4% 8% 2% 79%
Z daYS/wk 12 3% 3% 4% 20% 0% 70%
1_433’S/wk 36 3% 0% 4% 10% 21% 31%
Nov ays/month 3 9% 2% 4% 5% 2% 0%
9 (Do er 3 1% 7% 3% 0% 2% 8% 0
SChog:lapSed. Froq: n't know) 1 1% 2% 9% 6% 0% 2% 3%
q:Goto W 297 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 3% 4%
Lezekly or more 5 74% 2% 1% 0% 6% 5% 3%
N s than week 1% 79% 0% 0% 3% 18% 3%
ever ly o7 1% 73% 6% 0% 0% 8%
1 24% 1% 64% 80% 0% 1%
302 0% 18% 0% 6% 0% 1%
76% 2% 25% 2% 60% 0%
80% 0% 31% 5% 7%
75% 6% 13% 1%
64% 0% 36%
87% 0% 22%
64% 0%
77%
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60. Frequency: Go 1 day/week 84 21% 20% 21% 42% 10% 19% 21%
shopping for food or other 2 days/wk 134 33% 34% 33% 29% 36% 30% 34%
household items 3 days/wk 77 19% 11% 21% 12% 1% 17% 20%
4 days/wk 32 8% 15% 6% 4% 20% 18% 6%
5 days/wk 16 4% 7% 3% 2% 9% 4% 4%
6 days/wk 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
7 days/wk 21 5% 3% 6% 0% 5% 5% 5%
1-4 days/month 5 1% 4% 1% 6% 2% 0% 2%
1-11 daysl/year 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Never 21 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6%
(Don't know) 6 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%
60 Collapsed. Freq: Go Weekly or more 365 91% 90% 91% 89% 91% 96% 90%
shopping for food or other | ess than weekly 8 2% 4% 2% 6% 2% 0% 2%
household items Never 27 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 7%
61. Frequency: Take your 1 day/week 10 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 6% 2%
children to school 2 days/wk 8 2% 3% 2% 8% 2% 0% 2%
3 days/wk 8 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 6% 2%
4 days/wk 7 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 5% 1%
5 days/wk 82 21% 21% 20% 18% 22% 40% 17%
6 days/wk 2 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0%
7 days/wk 3 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 5% 0%
1-4 days/month 0 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Never 243 61% 61% 61% 61% 62% 27% 66%
(Don't know) 3 1% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 0%
g[gﬁor(‘)‘f)t have kids in 33 8% 4% 9% 3% 4% 8% 8%
61 Collapsed. Freq: Take =~ Weekly or more 120 33% 33% 33% 31% 34% 69% 27%
your children to school Less than weekly 0 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Never 246 67% 66% 67% 67% 66% 31% 73%
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Yes No/ DK Yes No Yes No/ DK
N % % % % % % %
62. Frequency: Drive a 1 day/week 17 4% 7% 4% 18% 2% 4% 4%
car alone 2 days/wk 28 7% 15% 5% 17% 13% 10% 7%
3 days/wk 32 8% 4% 9% 0% 5% 6% 8%
4 days/wk 28 7% 8% 7% 0% 12% 6% 7%
5 days/wk 102 26% 21% 27% 9% 26% 28% 25%
6 days/wk 30 7% 10% 7% 0% 14% 8% 7%
7 days/wk 97 24% 16% 26% 12% 18% 18% 25%
1-4 days/month 5 1% 5% 0% 17% 0% 3% 1%
Never 59 15% 15% 15% 26% 10% 16% 14%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
62 Collapsed. Freq: Drive  Weekly or more 335 84% 79% 85% 56% 90% 81% 84%
a car alone Less than weekly 5 1% 5% 0% 17% 0% 3% 1%
Never 60 15% 15% 15% 26% 10% 16% 15%
63. Frequency: Travel in 1 day/week 46 11% 11% 12% 14% 9% 10% 12%
a car with someone else, 2 days/wk 78 19% 19% 19% 21% 19% 16% 20%
‘c’j"r*l‘ve;:‘irr };o;azrseehhgeer 3 days/wk 71 18% 19% 18% 26% 16% 14% 18%
4 days/wk 36 9% 5% 10% 5% 5% 8% 9%
5 days/wk 52 13% 10% 13% 8% 11% 24% 11%
6 days/wk 16 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 1% 4%
7 days/wk 53 13% 20% 12% 10% 25% 22% 12%
1-4 days/month 10 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2%
1-11 daysl/year 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Never 34 9% 7% 9% 4% 8% 3% 9%
(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
63 Collapsed. Freq: Weekly or more 350 88% 91% 87% 91% 91% 94% 87%
Travel in a car with Less than weekly 13 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3%
;8?:?:?h2|3?|vgrhg:h:r Never 36 9% 7% 9% 4% 8% 3% 10%
passender
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64. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 13 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 9% 2%
bus 2 days/wk 17 4% 6% 4% 1% 4% 8% 4%
3 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
4 days/wk 14 3% 2% 4% 6% 0% 4% 3%
5 days/wk 11 3% 7% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3%
6 days/wk 3 1% 3% 0% 0% 4% 6% 0%
7 days/wk 6 1% 2% 1% 5% 0% 4% 1%
1-4 days/month 8 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 0% 2%
1-11 days/year 15 4% 7% 3% 0% 10% 2% 4%
Never 307 7% 68% 79% 58% 72% 64% 79%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
64 Collapsed. Freq: Ride Weekly or more 69 17% 22% 16% 39% 14% 34% 15%
abus Less than weekly 23 6% 10% 5% 2% 14% 2% 6%
Never 308 7% 68% 79% 58% 72% 64% 79%
65. Frequency: Ride 1 day/week 43 11% 13% 10% 15% 13% 11% 11%
BART 2 days/wk 13 3% 2% 4% 0% 3% 8% 3%
3 days/wk 11 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
4 days/wk 7 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2%
5 days/wk 21 5% 6% 5% 1% 3% 10% 5%
6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1-4 days/month 45 11% 15% 11% 17% 15% 16% 1%
1-11 days/year 49 12% 7% 13% 4% 8% 6% 13%
Never 203 51% 49% 51% 46% 51% 45% 52%
(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
65 Collapsed. Freq: Ride Weekly or more 97 24% 28% 23% 33% 26% 34% 23%
BART Less than weekly 95 24% 22% 24% 22% 23% 21% 24%
Never 208 52% 49% 53% 46% 51% 45% 53%
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66. Frequency: Take a 1 day/week 4 1% 2% 1% 5% 0% 4% 1%
train other than BART 3 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 6% 0%
4 days/wk 1 0% 2% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 1 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
6 days/wk 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0%
7 days/wk 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
1-4 days/month 10 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 3%
1-11 days/year 32 8% 12% 7% 1% 13% 7% 8%
Never 337 84% 80% 85% 76% 82% 78% 85%
(Don't know) 5 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2%
66 Collapsed. Freq: Take = Weekly or more 15 4% 5% 3% 11% 3% 14% 2%
a train other than BART Less than weekly 42 1% 14% 10% 1% 15% 8% 1%
Never 342 86% 81% 87% 78% 82% 78% 87%
67. Frequency: Take a 1 day/week 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
ferry 2 days/wk 1 0% 2% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
5 days/wk 5 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 1%
6 days/wk 1 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
1-4 days/month 2 1% 4% 0% 4% 3% 2% 0%
1-11 days/year 33 8% 10% 8% 8% 1% 12% 8%
Never 344 86% 81% 87% 83% 81% 81% 87%
(Don't know) 8 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
67 Collapsed. Freq: Take = Weekly or more 12 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3%
aferry Less than weekly 36 9% 14% 8% 12% 15% 13% 8%
Never 352 88% 81% 89% 83% 81% 81% 89%
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63. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 50 13% 19% 11% 9% 24% 26% 11%
bicycle for health or 2 days/wk 33 8% 13% 7% 19% 1% 10% 8%
recreation 3 days/wk 24 6% 10% 5% 2% 14% 16% 5%
4 days/wk 11 3% 7% 2% 4% 9% 7% 2%
5 days/wk 8 2% 7% 1% 18% 2% 5% 2%
6 days/wk 4 1% 2% 1% 5% 0% 0% 1%
7 days/wk 4 1% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1%
1-4 days/month 20 5% 6% 5% 9% 5% 9% 4%
1-11 daysl/year 15 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 0% 4%
Never 225 56% 28% 62% 23% 30% 24% 62%
(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
68 Collapsed. Freq: Ride Weekly or more 134 34% 61% 28% 64% 60% 67% 28%
a bicycle for health or Less than weekly 35 9% 11% 8% 14% 10% 9% 9%
recreation Never 231 58% 28% 64% 23% 30% 24% 63%
69. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 24 6% 11% 5% 9% 11% 10% 5%
blgka? asawaytogetto 2 days/wk 8 2% 4% 2% 0% 6% 3% 2%
a destination 3 days/wk 11 3% 12% 1% 6% 14% 10% 2%
4 days/wk 11 3% 7% 2% 19% 2% 1% 3%
5 days/wk 8 2% 9% 1% 22% 3% 4% 2%
6 days/wk 3 1% 5% 0% 12% 2% 4% 0%
7 days/wk 12 3% 7% 2% 14% 4% 7% 2%
1-4 days/month 13 3% 6% 3% 9% 4% 6% 3%
1-11 daysl/year 17 4% 7% 4% 4% 8% 2% 5%
Never 290 72% 33% 81% 4% 46% 54% 75%
(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
69 Qollapsed. Freq: Ride Weekly or more 77 19% 54% 12% 83% 41% 38% 16%
a blCc}j’C|e. as a way to get Less than weekly 30 8% 13% 7% 13% 12% 8% 7%
to a destination Never 292 73% 33% 81% 4% 46% 54% 76%
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70. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 27 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 11% 6%
stationary bicycle or take 2 days/wk 20 5% 8% 4% 7% 8% 5% 5%
a spinning class 3 days/wk 26 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 5% 7%
4 days/wk 5 1% 2% 1% 6% 0% 5% 1%
5 days/wk 7 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
6 days/wk 2 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1%
7 days/wk 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 1%
1-4 days/month 9 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2%
1-11 daysl/year 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Never 290 72% 69% 73% 72% 67% 65% 74%
(Don't know) 6 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%
70 Collapsed. Freq: Ride Weekly or more 93 23% 27% 22% 25% 28% 31% 22%
a stationary bicycle or Less than weekly 11 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3%
take a spinning class Never 296 74% 69% 75% 72% 67% 67% 75%
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71. In what city is your Alameda 28 10% 10% 10% 15% 7% 16% 8%
main work destination? Alamo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Albany 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Berkeley 20 7% 16% 5% 21% 13% 13% 6%
Castro valley 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1%
Dublin 2 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Emeryville 2 1% 4% 0% 0% 6% 0% 1%
Fremont 20 7% 2% 8% 3% 2% 4% 8%
Hayward 24 8% 4% 9% 3% 4% 5% 9%
Kensington 2 1% 4% 0% 0% 5% 0% 1%
Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Livermore 9 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3%
Milpitas 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Newark 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Oakland 51 18% 17% 18% 26% 12% 16% 18%
Pleasanton 16 6% 11% 4% 10% 11% 14% 4%
Richmond 4 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 2%
Sacramento 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
San Francisco 37 13% 9% 14% 6% 10% 11% 13%
San Jose 21 7% 2% 9% 6% 0% 10% 7%
San Leandro 8 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3%
San Lorenzo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Pablo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Ramon 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Sunol 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Union City 8 3% 3% 3% 0% 5% 4% 3%
Walnut Creek 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other (specify) 20 7% 7% 7% 0% 1% 2% 8%
71 Collapsed. Work Central Alameda 53 13% 15% 13% 20% 13% 21% 12%
Geography East Alameda 30 8% 13% 6% 14% 13% 15% 6%
North Alameda 72 18% 28% 16% 43% 21% 22% 17%
South Alameda 61 15% 9% 17% 6% 11% 10% 16%
Other Counties 67 17% 16% 17% 10% 19% 11% 18%
Does not work 116 29% 18% 31% 8% 22% 21% 30%
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72. Approx. miles from 0-2 miles 49 17% 30% 14% 27% 32% 37% 14%
home to work 3-5 miles 59 21% 20% 21% 32% 13% 15% 22%
6-10 miles 63 22% 23% 22% 26% 21% 16% 23%
11-20 miles 53 19% 18% 19% 15% 19% 11% 20%
21+ miles 61 21% 10% 24% 0% 15% 20% 22%
73. What modes of trans Drive alone 210 73% 55% 78% 26% 71% 68% 75%
do you usually use to get i ide i
oworkr Y g E:r‘é%;r;dfa';‘piol 35 12% 14% 12% 17% 12% 21% 11%
Motorcycle or scooter 4 2% 5% 1% 0% 7% 0% 2%
Bicycle 24 8% 31% 3% 75% 8% 10% 8%
Walk 18 6% 14% 5% 10% 16% 10% 6%
Public Bus 21 7% 9% 7% 22% 2% 5% 8%
BART 35 12% 16% 11% 15% 16% 9% 13%
Lain, lie Capitol 4 1% 4% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1%
Ferry or boat 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Something else 12 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4%
(Don't know) 8 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 3%
Transportation to Work Bike Only 7 2% 10% 0% 29% 0% 6% 2%
Bike + Tranist 4 1% 4% 1% 13% 0% 0% 2%
Bike + Car 7 2% 6% 2% 16% 0% 0% 3%
Car Only 184 65% 43% 70% 16% 58% 61% 65%
Car + Transit 26 9% 12% 8% 6% 14% 9% 9%
Other 57 20% 25% 19% 19% 28% 23% 19%
74. Work access: Bike Yes 116 41% 49% 39% 68% 40% 49% 39%
racks No 152 53% 49% 55% 32% 58% 48% 54%
(Don't know) 17 6% 2% 7% 0% 3% 4% 6%
74 CoIIap§ed. Work No/DK 169 59% 51% 61% 32% 60% 51% 61%
access: Bike racks Yes 116 41% 49% 39% 68% 40% 49% 39%
Work access: Bike Racks No /DK 260 65% 49% 69% 23% 61% 60% 66%
85(33011“9 bike room / Yes 139 35% 51% 31% 7% 39% 40% 34%
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75. Work. access: A _ Yes 86 30% 41% 27% 57% 33% 31% 30%
Iseiure bike room or bike No 186 65% 55% 68% 43% 62% 65% 65%
ocker (Don't know) 13 5% 3% 5% 0% 5% 4% 5%
75 Collapsed. Worl§ No/DK 199 70% 59% 73% 43% 67% 69% 70%
?ggfﬂsgir ﬁi Eg?géﬁeﬁl ke Yes 86 30% 41% 27% 57% 33% 31% 30%
76. Work access: A Yes 84 30% 28% 30% 38% 23% 28% 30%
shower No 191 67% 67% 67% 62% 70% 67% 67%
(Don't know) 10 4% 5% 3% 0% 8% 4% 3%
76 Collapsed. Work No/DK 201 70% 72% 70% 62% 7% 72% 70%
access: A shower Yes 84 30% 28% 30% 38% 23% 28% 30%
77. Wprk access: A Yes 161 56% 69% 53% 60% 73% 68% 54%
changing area No 117 41% 31% 43% 40% 27% 32% 43%
(Don't know) 7 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%
77 Collapsed. Wprk No/DK 124 44% 31% 47% 40% 27% 32% 46%
access: A changing area Yes 161 56% 69% 53% 60% 73% 68% 54%
Combined Acces to None 79 28% 16% 31% 10% 19% 20% 29%
Q74-Q77 (work) At least one 82 29% 32% 28% 35% 30% 28% 29%
Two of three 70 25% 30% 23% 17% 37% 37% 22%
All 3 54 19% 22% 18% 38% 14% 15% 20%
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78. In what city do you Alameda 11 1% 23% 9% 10% 40% 15% 10%
go to school? Berkeley 12 12% 27% 10% 48% 0% 13% 12%
Concord 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Dublin 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Fremont 10 11% 0% 12% 0% 0% 19% 8%
Hayward 12 13% 0% 15% 0% 0% 0% 16%
Livermore 3 3% 5% 2% 0% 12% 0% 4%
Oakland 22 22% 16% 23% 15% 18% 0% 28%
Piedmont 1 1% 7% 0% 12% 0% 0% 1%
Pleasanton 2 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Richmond 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
San Francisco 3 3% 8% 2% 15% 0% 0% 3%
San Jose 2 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 5% 1%
San Leandro 2 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 10% 0%
Union City 4 4% 13% 3% 0% 30% 9% 3%
Other (specify) 12 13% 0% 15% 0% 0% 22% 10%
78 Collapsed. School Central Alameda 13 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 2%
Geography East Alameda 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
North Alameda 34 8% 9% 8% 23% 2% 5% 9%
South Alameda 29 7% 3% 8% 0% 4% 14% 6%
Other Counties 18 4% 3% 5% 10% 0% 10% 4%
Does not go to school 302 76% 80% 75% 64% 87% 64% 7%
79. Approx. miles from 0-2 miles 28 29% 38% 28% 54% 18% 43% 26%
home to school 3-5 miles 30 31% 26% 32% 31% 18% 11% 36%
6-10 miles 17 18% 18% 18% 0% 42% 25% 16%
11-20 miles 8 8% 8% 8% 15% 0% 0% 10%
21+ miles 14 14% 9% 15% 0% 22% 20% 13%
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80. What modes of trans Drive alone 64 65% 37% 70% 12% 70% 52% 69%
do you usually use to get i ide i
oworkr Y g E:r‘é%&r;dfa';‘piol 6 6% 0% 7% 0% 0% 12% 5%
Motorcycle or scooter 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Bicycle 13 13% 41% 9% 73% 0% 16% 13%
Walk 16 16% 6% 18% 10% 0% 20% 15%
Public Bus 11 12% 30% 9% 30% 30% 9% 12%
BART 9 9% 18% 8% 31% 0% 7% 10%
Something else 2 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
(Don't know) 3 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 5% 2%
81. School access: Bike Yes 66 67% 7% 66% 85% 66% 71% 67%
racks No 22 22% 18% 23% 15% 22% 24% 22%
(Don't know) 10 10% 5% 11% 0% 12% 5% 11%
81 Collapsgd. School No/DK 32 33% 23% 34% 15% 34% 29% 33%
access: Bike racks Yes 66 67% 77% 66% 85% 66% 71% 67%
81 Com. School access: No / DK 334 84% 85% 83% 69% 92% 75% 85%
E;E: rliicrzrlﬁ lcgs(grecure Yes 66 16% 15% 17% 31% 8% 25% 15%
82. Scho.ol access: A _ Yes 22 23% 9% 25% 16% 0% 17% 24%
Iseiure bike room or bike No 64 66% 85% 63% 84% 88% 77% 63%
ocker (Don't know) 11 11% 5% 12% 0% 12% 5% 13%
82 Collapsed. Schqol No/DK 75 7% 91% 75% 84% 100% 83% 76%
?ggfﬂsgir ﬁi Eg?géﬁeﬁl ke Yes 22 23% 9% 25% 16% 0% 17% 24%
83. School access: A Yes 30 31% 36% 30% 27% 48% 15% 35%
shower No 62 64% 64% 64% 73% 52% 75% 61%
(Don't know) 5 6% 0% 6% 0% 0% 10% 4%
83 Collapsed. School No/DK 68 69% 64% 70% 73% 52% 85% 65%
access: A shower Yes 30 31% 36% 30% 27% 48% 15% 35%
84. thool access: A Yes 48 49% 45% 50% 43% 48% 37% 52%
changing area No 44 45% 50% 44% 57% 40% 53% 43%
(Don't know) 6 6% 5% 6% 0% 12% 10% 5%
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84 Collapsed. School No/DK 50 51% 55% 50% 57% 52% 63% 48%
access: A changing area Yes 48 49% 45% 50% 43% 48% 37% 52%
Combined Acces to None 30 31% 23% 32% 15% 34% 29% 32%
Q81-Q84 (school) At least one 26 27% 31% 26% 42% 18% 45% 23%
Two of three 31 32% 45% 29% 43% 48% 21% 34%
All 3 10 10% 0% 12% 0% 0% 6% 11%
85. Own/ access to Yes 236 59% 84% 54% 96% 79% 75% 57%
working bike? No 163 41% 16% 46% 4% 21% 25% 43%
85 Collapsed. Access to Yes 236 59% 84% 54% 96% 79% 75% 57%
bicycle No/DK 163 41% 16% 46% 4% 21% 25% 43%
86. Days per week bike to 1 day/week 9 3% 9% 2% 6% 10% 5% 3%
work? 2 days/wk 4 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%
3 days/wk 7 2% 10% 1% 22% 3% 2% 2%
4 days/wk 10 3% 5% 3% 14% 0% 7% 3%
5 days/wk 11 4% 10% 2% 29% 0% 2% 4%
6 days/wk 4 1% 5% 0% 6% 3% 5% 1%
7 days/wk 5 2% 5% 1% 6% 5% 4% 1%
1-4 days/month 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
1-11 days/year 1 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0%
Never 233 82% 52% 89% 14% 73% 68% 84%
(Don't know) 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0%
86 Collapsed. Days per Weekly or more 49 17% 44% 10% 86% 22% 27% 15%
week bike to work? Less than weekly 2 1% 2% 0% 0% 4% 4% 0%
Never 234 82% 54% 89% 14% 75% 70% 84%
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87. Days per week bike to 1 day/week 4 4% 9% 3% 16% 0% 0% 5%
school? 2 days/wk 4 4% 8% 4% 0% 18% 6% 4%
3 days/wk 1 1% 6% 0% 10% 0% 4% 0%
4 days/wk 1 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
5 days/wk 4 4% 31% 0% 31% 30% 16% 2%
6 days/wk 3 3% 0% 4% 0% 0% 6% 3%
7 days/wk 1 1% 8% 0% 15% 0% 0% 2%
Never 77 78% 29% 87% 27% 30% 62% 82%
(Don't know) 3 3% 9% 2% 0% 22% 7% 2%
87 Collapsed. Days per Weekly or more 18 19% 62% 12% 73% 48% 31% 16%
week bike to school? Never 79 81% 38% 88% 27% 52% 69% 84%
88. Have access to a Yes 347 87% 87% 87% 83% 89% 86% 87%
car? No 51 13% 13% 13% 17% 11% 13% 13%
(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
88 Collapsed. Access to Yes 347 87% 87% 87% 83% 89% 86% 87%
acar No/DK 53 13% 13% 13% 17% 11% 14% 13%
88a. Have kids under 18?7  Yes 150 40% 49% 38% 58% 46% 71% 35%
No 226 60% 51% 61% 42% 54% 27% 65%
(DK/ Refused) 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
88a Collapsed. Have kids  Yes 150 40% 49% 38% 58% 46% 71% 35%
under 18? No / Ref 229 60% 51% 62% 42% 54% 29% 65%
89. Own/ Rent Rent/other 167 42% 41% 42% 32% 46% 43% 41%
Own/buying 221 55% 59% 55% 68% 54% 55% 55%
(DK/ Refused) 12 3% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 3%
90. Race/Ethnicity Afr-Amer/Black 45 1% 7% 12% 0% 10% 10% 1%
White 162 41% 51% 38% 58% 48% 35% 41%
Hispanic/Latin-Am 67 17% 16% 17% 16% 17% 22% 16%
Asian 76 19% 10% 21% 12% 9% 17% 19%
Bi-racial/multi-racial 16 4% 1% 5% 4% 0% 8% 3%
Other 25 6% 11% 5% 5% 14% 3% 7%
(Refused) 8 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2%
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90. Race/ Ethnicity Afr.-Amer 45 1% 7% 12% 0% 10% 10% 1%
White 162 41% 51% 38% 58% 48% 35% 41%
Hispanic 67 17% 16% 17% 16% 17% 22% 16%
Asian 76 19% 10% 21% 12% 9% 17% 19%
Other 49 12% 16% 12% 14% 17% 16% 12%
5. Sex (by observation) Male 195 49% 68% 45% 7% 64% 47% 49%
Female 205 51% 32% 55% 23% 36% 53% 51%
Region Central 112 28% 17% 30% 5% 22% 28% 28%
East 48 12% 19% 11% 25% 17% 14% 12%
North 171 43% 51% 41% 66% 45% 41% 43%
South 68 17% 13% 18% 4% 16% 18% 17%
City from sample zip Alameda 23 6% 9% 5% 20% 4% 8% 5%
Berkeley 30 7% 15% 6% 23% 12% 8% 7%
Castro Valley 17 4% 0% 5% 0% 0% 2% 5%
Dublin 6 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Emeryville 11 3% 5% 2% 11% 2% 5% 2%
Fremont 57 14% 12% 15% 4% 15% 12% 15%
Hayward 39 10% 7% 10% 0% 10% 6% 10%
Livermore 22 6% 12% 4% 19% 8% 5% 6%
Newark 11 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 6% 2%
Oakland 108 27% 21% 28% 11% 26% 21% 28%
Pleasanton 20 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 8% 5%
San Leandro 27 7% 4% 7% 5% 4% 7% 7%
San Lorenzo 6 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Sunol 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Union City 23 6% 6% 6% 0% 8% 12% 5%
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Language of Interview English 380 95% 96% 95% 100% 94% 95% 95%
Spanish 11 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 3% 3%
Cantonese 9 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Age Group 18-29 72 18% 6% 20% 6% 7% 23% 17%
30-39 85 21% 25% 20% 22% 27% 22% 21%
40-49 75 19% 25% 17% 43% 16% 29% 17%
50-64 114 28% 39% 26% 29% 44% 24% 29%
65+ 55 14% 4% 16% 0% 6% 2% 16%
Bicyclist Segmentation Committed Bicyclists 52 13% 40% 7% 73% 24% 25% 1%
Primary Target 35 9% 16% 7% 9% 20% 15% 8%
Secondary Target 38 10% 16% 8% 10% 19% 12% 9%
Less Likely Bicyclists 46 1% 6% 13% 3% 8% 18% 10%
Non-Bicyclists 228 57% 22% 65% 4% 30% 30% 62%

All 47. Ever partic BTWD 48. Partic BTWD 2010 57. Ever partic WRSD
Yes No/ DK Yes No Yes No/ DK
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
400 331 22 47 55 345
17% 83% 32% 68% 14% 86%
11. Barrier: Don't want to
arrive at your destination 4.57 3.81 4.74 3.45 3.97 4.31 4.62
sweaty
12. Barrier: Don't want to
arrive at your destination 3.62 2.92 3.77 2.66 3.04 3.66 3.61
with messy hair or flat hair
g;ryB:rggh gggft want o 4.06 3.10 4.26 248 3.38 3.67 4.12
;ﬁbv?earrgf;oﬂfdpéigﬁgﬁon 3.97 3.90 3.98 3.31 4.17 3.71 4.01
15. Barrier: No safe place
to park a bike at your 4.48 4.27 4.52 3.64 4.56 4.11 4.54
destination
16. Barrier: Not confident
in your bike riding ability 3.37 2.31 3.60 2.50 2.22 3.03 3.43
;zbu%i"s'ﬁ;p'i"t in good 3.85 2.83 4.06 2.31 3.06 3.06 3.97
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All

47. Ever partic BTWD

48. Partic BTWD 2010

57. Ever partic WRSD

Yes No/ DK Yes No Yes No/ DK

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
18. Barrier: Worried about
cars on the road 5.33 4.88 542 4.66 4.99 5.02 5.38
19. Barrier: Need to have
access to a car at some 4.72 4.04 4.86 2.99 4.52 4.90 4.69
point during the day
20. Barrier: You have to
carry a lot of stuff 4.80 4.19 4.93 4.09 4.23 4.85 4.79
21. Barrier: The places
you regularly go are too far 5.01 4.39 5.14 4.34 4.42 4.58 5.08
away to ride
22. Barrier: Don't want to
ride your bike alone 3.22 2.23 343 1.99 2.34 2.65 3.31
23. Barrier: Poor road and
pavement conditions 4.61 4.42 4.65 4.36 4.45 412 4.69
24. Barrier: Don't know
the best way to get where 3.47 2.51 3.67 2.56 2.49 3.02 3.54
you are going by bike
25. Barrier: Not enough
bike lanes or bike-safe 5.01 4.89 5.04 4.57 5.03 4.84 5.04
streets on your route
26. Barrier: Biking takes
too much time 4.09 3.38 4.24 2.93 3.59 3.92 412
27. Barrier: Fear of a flat
tire or other equipment 4.03 3.35 4.17 2.47 3.75 3.64 4.09
failure
28. Barrier: Fear of bad
weather 5.12 4.89 5.17 4.43 5.10 4.86 5.17
29. Barrier: Inability to
take a bike on BART 4.18 4.48 4.11 3.80 4.80 4.42 4.14
during commute hours
30. Barrier: Worried about
getting home quickly in an 4.94 4.49 5.03 4.47 4.49 5.22 4.89
emergency
31. Barrier: Worried about
my personal safety 5.00 4.30 5.15 4.00 4.44 4.60 5.06
58. Mean: Go to work
outside of your home 3.35 3.63 3.29 4.21 3.37 3.56 3.31
59. Mean: Go to school .87 .66 91 .92 .53 1.29 .80
60. Mean: Go shopping for
food or other household 2.37 242 2.36 1.63 2.78 2.74 2.31
items
61. Mean: Take your 2.29 1.91 237 1,56 2.08 3.85 2.05

children to school
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All 47. Ever partic BTWD 48. Partic BTWD 2010 57. Ever partic WRSD
Yes No/ DK Yes No Yes No/ DK
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
62 Mean: Drive a car 4.14 3.53 4.27 1.84 4.30 3.83 4.19
63. Mean: Travel in a car
with someone else,
whether you are the driver 3.21 3.57 3.14 3.05 3.81 3.93 3.10
or a passenger
64. Mean: Ride a bus .59 .84 .53 1.44 .56 1.15 .50
65. Mean: Ride BART .65 75 .63 .97 .65 .94 .61
66. Mean: Take a train
other than BART 15 .20 14 .29 .16 45 10
67. Mean: Take a ferry 12 .18 10 13 .21 .25 .09
68. Mean: Ride a bicycle
for health or recreation .83 1.72 .64 2.31 1.44 1.72 .68
69. Mean: Ride a bicycle
asawaytogettoa .66 2.08 .36 3.88 1.25 1.40 .54
destination
70. Mean: Ride a
stationary bicycle or take a .63 71 .61 .62 .75 .90 .58
spinning class
72. Approx. miles from 13.49 9.82 14.43 5.81 11.93 10.35 14.04
home to work : : : : : : :
79. Approx. miles from
home to school 11.95 7.15 12.75 4.02 11.27 19.28 10.12
86. Mean: Days per week
bike to work? .66 1.72 .39 3.59 74 1.13 .58
87. Mean: Days per week
bike to school? .69 2.55 .38 3.08 1.84 1.35 .53
All Bike Riding Concerns Scale
O0to3 4t07 81to 12 13 to 21
concerns concerns concerns concerns
N % % % % %

Number of cases 400 94 107 97 101
Row percent 100% 24% 27% 24% 25%
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All

Bike Riding Concerns Scale

Oto3 4t07 8to 12 13 to 21
concerns concerns concerns concerns
% % % % %

6. Recall any 'Get Rolling' ~ Yes 13 3% 1% 2% 2% 7%

advertising? No 366 91% 94% 91% 94% 87%

(Don't know) 22 5% 5% 7% 3% 6%

6 Collapged. Recal! any Yes 13 3% 1% 2% 2% 7%

'Get Rolling' advertising? No / DK 387 97% 99% 98% 98% 93%
7. What was the 'Get Using a bike instead of

Rolling' advertising driving a car 2 15% 0% 0% 41% 13%

about? Related to cars 3 21% 0% 41% 0% 25%

Don't remember 8 65% 100% 59% 59% 62%

8. Where did you hear or Newspaper 1 9% 100% 0% 0% 0%

see the Get Rolling ad? Sign on a street pole 1 6% 0% 0% 32% 0%

Back/side of a bus 2 14% 0% 59% 27% 0%

Bus Shelter 1 8% 0% 0% 0% 13%

Billboard 1 9% 100% 0% 0% 0%

Flyer/handout 1 8% 0% 0% 0% 13%

TV 6 45% 0% 0% 41% 65%

Other/ DK 8 63% 0% 41% 41% 87%

9. After prompting, recall Yes 55 14% 12% 10% 17% 16%

any 'Get R?)"'"Q' No 330 83% 83% 87% 79% 81%

advertising’ (Don't know) 15 4% 5% 3% 4% 3%

9 Collapsed. After Yes 55 14% 12% 10% 17% 16%

Eﬂ?lr_np'fl’;lgv recall 'Get No / DK 345 86% 88% 90% 83% 84%

olling'?
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All

Bike Riding Concerns Scale

O0to3 4t07 81to 12 13 to 21
concerns concerns concerns concerns
% % % % %

10. Top 3 reasons people  Being protected from the

don't bike more? weather 98 25% 25% 27% 25% 22%
Being able to
carry/transport more 26 7% 7% 9% 8% 3%
belongings
Difficult/Takes too much
energy/Lazy 75 19% 27% 17% 24% 7%
Too far of a distance to 112 28% 27% 29% 31% 24%
Safety issues - Biking is
unsafe/dangerous 128 32% 30% 29% 30% 38%
Time consuming 82 20% 14% 25% 17% 25%
Prefer comfort of a car 6 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Health restrictions/Not in o o o o o
shape 36 9% 8% 7% 11% 9%
Inconvenient/Prefer the
convenience of a car 62 16% 15% 1% 19% 17%
No bike lanes 26 7% 8% 5% 9% 4%
Do not own a bike 27 7% 6% 5% 8% 9%
Do not like biking through
traffic/Dangerous drivers 45 1% 15% 12% 12% 7%
Just do not want to/lack 18 4% 5% 5% 3% 5%
bDiﬁenOt know how to ride a 15 4% 5% 20, 29, 7%
((:Jlg?hneost bike in work 5 1% 0% 3% 0% 1%
Do not want to get sweaty 10 2% 4% 2% 1% 3%
g;zr;sé%ggrmore than one 6 1% 1% 3% 29, 0%
Eiﬁ\évhere to park/store 8 20, 20, 1% 1% 4%
;It'ggurgﬁny hills to bike 12 3% 20, 3% 7% 1%
Other 10 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Nothing 2 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Dont know 10 2% 3% 1% 2% 4%
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All

Bike Riding Concerns Scale

Oto3 4t07 8to 12 13to0 21
concerns concerns concerns concerns
% % % % %
10 Collapsed. Top 3 Convenience of a car /
reasons people don't bike  Need a car to transport 100 25% 25% 24% 30% 21%
more? people or items
Hygeine concerns 14 4% 4% 5% 1% 4%
Don't own a bike / lack of
interest / Can't ride a bike 61 15% 16% 12% 12% 21%
Safety concerns 173 43% 46% 40% 42% 45%
Difficult / Lazy / Not in o o o o o
shape 111 28% 36% 25% 34% 17%
No bike lanes / Nowhere
to store bike 34 9% 10% 7% 9% 8%
Time / Distance 194 48% 41% 54% 48% 49%
Bad Weather 98 25% 25% 27% 25% 22%
Too many hills / Terrain 12 3% 2% 3% 7% 1%
Other / Don't Know 22 5% 6% 5% 4% 6%
11. Barrier: Don't wantto 1 - Not at all important 58 14% 27% 15% 10% 7%
arrivetat your destination 2 37 9% 20% 9% 7% 1%
sweaty 3 36 9% 8% 19% 5% 3%
4 38 10% 17% 13% 7% 2%
5 68 17% 23% 21% 19% 6%
6 43 11% 3% 8% 16% 15%
7 - Extremely important 120 30% 1% 15% 37% 66%
11 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 230 58% 28% 44% 72% 86%
Don't want to arrive at Neither / DK 38 10% 17% 13% 7% 2%
your destination sweaty Nt |mportant 131 33% 55% 43% 21% 1%
12. Barrier: Don't wantto 1 - Not at all important 123 31% 47% 42% 21% 13%
ar.rir:/e at YOUhF Qesti?lation 2 49 12% 22% 15% 10% 2%
‘r’]";r messy hair or flat 3 45 1% 19% 15% 5% 6%
4 31 8% 6% 12% 11% 1%
5 27 7% 3% 8% 10% 6%
6 22 6% 1% 2% 10% 9%
7 - Extremely important 97 24% 0% 5% 31% 61%
(Don't know) 7 2% 3% 0% 2% 2%

Page 223



All

Bike Riding Concerns Scale

Oto3 4t07 8to 12 13to0 21
concerns concerns concerns concerns
% % % % %

12 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 146 36% 4% 15% 51% 76%
Ec?l:]r'tdvégt?;;ct)i;:r:/\\//ﬁhat Neither / DK 37 9% 9% 12% 13% 3%
messy hair or flat hair Not Important 217 54% 87% 72% 37% 21%
13. Barrier: Don't wantto 1 - Not at all important 78 20% 36% 22% 15% 7%
carry a change of clothes 2 42 11% 239, 12% 7% 1%
3 47 12% 21% 14% 12% 1%

4 57 14% 13% 24% 14% 6%

5 53 13% 5% 17% 18% 14%

6 22 5% 0% 5% 5% 12%

7 - Extremely important 98 24% 1% 6% 30% 61%

(Don't know) 2 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%

13 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 173 43% 5% 28% 52% 86%
Don't want to carry a Neither / DK 59 15% 15% 24% 14% 6%
change of clothes Not Important 168 42% 80% 48% 34% 8%
14. Barrier: No place to 1 - Not at all important 104 26% 41% 34% 19% 11%
shower at your 2 31 8% 12% 12% 6% 1%
destination 3 49 12% 13% 19% 15% 2%
4 39 10% 13% 11% 11% 5%

5 41 10% 18% 7% 10% 6%

6 25 6% 1% 9% 7% 9%

7 - Extremely important 107 27% 2% 8% 30% 65%

(Don't know) 4 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%

14 Collapsed. Barrier: No Important 173 43% 21% 25% 47% 80%
place to shower at your Neither / DK 43 1% 14% 11% 12% 6%
destination Not Important 184 46% 65% 64% 41% 14%
15. Barrier: No safe 1 - Not at all important 86 21% 37% 27% 17% 5%
place to park'a bike at 2 28 7% 13% 8% 5% 2%
your destination 3 25 6% 8% 14% 2% 1%
4 25 6% 14% 6% 4% 2%

5 57 14% 15% 14% 16% 12%

6 52 13% 6% 11% 18% 17%

7 - Extremely important 122 30% 6% 18% 36% 62%

(Don't know) 5 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
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All

Bike Riding Concerns Scale

Oto3 4t07 8to 12 13to0 21
concerns concerns concerns concerns
% % % % %

15 Collapsed. Barrier: No Important 231 58% 27% 42% 70% 91%
safe place to park a bike  Neither / DK 30 8% 15% 9% 5% 2%
at your destination Not Important 139 35% 59% 48% 24% 8%
16. Barrier: Not confident 1 - Not at all important 143 36% 53% 42% 36% 13%
in your bike riding ability 2 48 12% 21% 14%, 13% 1%
3 31 8% 10% 9% 4% 8%

4 21 5% 7% 6% 7% 0%

5 58 14% 5% 15% 19% 19%

6 20 5% 2% 5% 3% 10%

7 - Extremely important 71 18% 1% 9% 17% 43%

(Don't know) 7 2% 1% 1% 2% 4%

16 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 149 37% 8% 28% 39% 73%
Not confident in your bike  Neither / DK 28 7% 8% 7% 9% 4%
riding ability Not Important 222 56% 84% 65% 52% 23%
17. Barrier: Not in good 1 - Not at all important 106 26% 48% 26% 21% 12%
enough shape 2 42 10% 19% 13% 8% 2%
3 42 10% 16% 14% 9% 3%

4 33 8% 7% 12% 8% 7%

5 56 14% 7% 18% 19% 12%

6 36 9% 1% 7% 9% 18%

7 - Extremely important 85 21% 2% 1% 24% 47%

(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

17 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 176 44% 11% 35% 53% 7%
Not in good enough Neither / DK 35 9% 7% 12% 8% 7%
shape Not Important 189 47% 83% 52% 39% 17%
18. Barrier: Worried 1 - Not at all important 42 11% 19% 15% 3% 5%
about cars on the road 2 15 4% 12% 3% 0% 0%
3 26 6% 14% 6% 3% 3%

4 27 7% 14% 6% 5% 3%

5 48 12% 19% 14% 12% 2%

6 59 15% 11% 22% 9% 17%

7 - Extremely important 182 45% 9% 34% 67% 71%

(Don't know) 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
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All

Bike Riding Concerns Scale

Oto3 4t07 810 12 13 to 21
concerns concerns concerns concerns
% % % % %

18 Cpllapsed. Barrier: Important 289 72% 39% 70% 88% 90%
m/orrleccij about cars on Neither / DK 29 7% 15% 6% 5% 3%
€roa Not Important 83 21% 46% 24% 7% 8%
19. Barrier: Need to have 1 - Not at all important 68 17% 34% 17% 15% 2%
aCPGtSc? toa ?ﬁr ?jt some 2 19 5% 13% 6% 1% 0%
point during the day 3 29 7% 14% 9% 4% 2%
4 42 1% 17% 13% 9% 4%
5 63 16% 15% 22% 21% 6%
6 37 9% 3% 11% 15% 9%
7 - Extremely important 139 35% 4% 22% 35% 7%
(Don't know) 2 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
19 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 240 60% 22% 54% 70% 92%
Need to have a.cczsslto a  Neither / DK 44 11% 18% 14% 9% 4%
car ggiome pointduring  Not Important 116 29% 61% 32% 21% 4%
20. Barrier: You have to 1 - Not at all important 49 12% 28% 11% 10% 1%
carry a lot of stuff 2 31 8% 12% 12% 6% 1%
3 37 9% 25% 8% 1% 4%
4 37 9% 10% 19% 5% 3%
5 56 14% 16% 16% 14% 11%
6 57 14% 8% 14% 18% 17%
7 - Extremely important 131 33% 2% 20% 47% 63%
20 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 245 61% 25% 50% 78% 91%
You have to carry a lot of  Neither / DK 37 9% 10% 19% 5% 3%
stuff Not Important 117 29% 65% 31% 17% 6%
21. Barrier: The places 1 - Not at all important 54 14% 19% 17% 15% 4%
you regularly go are too 2 22 6% 15% 5% 2% 1%
far away to ride 3 20 5% 10% 5% 4% 1%
4 41 10% 17% 14% 7% 3%
5 51 13% 19% 16% 12% 4%
6 53 13% 8% 17% 16% 12%
7 - Extremely important 157 39% 10% 26% 44% 76%
(Don't know) 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
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All

Bike Riding Concerns Scale

Oto3 4t07 810 12 13 to 21
concerns concerns concerns concerns
% % % % %

21 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 261 65% 38% 59% 71% 92%
The places you regularly Neither / DK 42 11% 19% 14% 7% 3%
9o are too far away to Not Important 96 24% 44% 27% 21% 5%
22. Barrier: Don'twantto 1 - Not at all important 145 36% 49% 46% 35% 14%
ride your bike alone 2 47 12% 22% 11% 9% 5%
3 47 12% 16% 18% 6% 7%

4 32 8% 8% 13% 6% 5%

5 44 11% 2% 6% 24% 12%

6 25 6% 1% 4% 7% 13%

7 - Extremely important 57 14% 0% 1% 12% 44%

(Don't know) 2 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%

22 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 126 32% 3% 11% 43% 68%
Don't want to ride your Neither / DK 35 9% 9% 14% 6% 5%
bike alone Not Important 238 60% 87% 75% 50% 27%
23. Barrier: Poor road 1 - Not at all important 48 12% 15% 18% 10% 5%
and pavement conditions 2 36 9% 21% 10% 4%, 2%
3 51 13% 23% 16% 13% 0%

4 36 9% 19% 12% 1% 5%

5 60 15% 16% 18% 20% 7%

6 52 13% 2% 16% 13% 20%

7 - Extremely important 115 29% 4% 10% 39% 62%

(Don't know) 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

23 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 228 57% 22% 44% 72% 89%
Poor road and pavement Neither / DK 37 9% 20% 12% 1% 5%
conditions Not Important 135 34% 58% 44% 27% 6%
24. Barrier: Don't know 1 - Not at all important 135 34% 51% 40% 32% 12%
the best way to get where 2 45 11% 15% 16% 6% 7%
you are going by bike 3 33 8% 12% 9% 7% 6%
4 29 7% 10% 7% 9% 3%

5 58 15% 9% 16% 20% 13%

6 34 8% 0% 6% 12% 16%

7 - Extremely important 64 16% 1% 4% 15% 44%

(Don't know) 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
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All

Bike Riding Concerns Scale

Oto3 4t07
27 Collapsed. Barri concerns 810 12 13 to 21
. ier: concern
Zgﬁr of a flat tire or other :\ZT;Fi)t(;rtal}ltD 7 %44 % % S COn((;erns concerns
ipment failure er/ DK % 119 ° %
Not Important 38 10% 1040 23% 58% 0867
28. Barrier: 184 46% 9% 15% 10% 3
ot er: Fear of bad 1 - Not at all important ’ 62% 32% 12%
2 b 8% 15%
3 19 59, 0 7% 7%
° 11% 0 ° 5%
4 35 9% 18 6% 3% 99
5 44 ) % 12% 0 >
11% 239 6% 0%
6 59 o ° 12% 0 >
7 56 0% 19% 0 ?
- Extremely important ’ 14% 6% 15% 14% 6%
(Don't know) 52 38% 4% 29[; 24% 11%
28 Collapsed. Barrier: 0% 2% o 43% 74%
Fear of bad weatigler' Important 0% 0% 0%
r Neither / DK 265 66% 30%
Not Im 46 119 . 63% 81%
portant % 25% o 90%
88 22, 0 12% 4%
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3 20 5% o 33% 19% 0
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7 37 i 7% 12% o 4%
- Extremely important 1 9% 4%, 49% 13% 10%
(Don't know) 3? 27% 10% 17[; 12% 17%
) 0 329
29 Collapsed. Barrier: Im % 3% 4% ” 49%
Inability to take a bike on portant 1 1% 3%
BART during commute Neither / DK 89 47% 21% .
hours Not Important 52 13% 19% 34% 57% 77%
30. Barri W 159 40% 60tyo 13% 14% 7ty°
: er: Worried - . ° 539 o
aBQllJ(t getting home ; Not at all important 50 ) % 29% 17%
quickly in an emergency 5 20 150/0 27% 17% -
p 23 % 18% 8% 2% 3%
8% 229 2% 29%
%o 0 o
5 23 6% 8% 4%
° 10% 0 ° 0%
° o 1% 12% o 5% 2%
7 - Extr i 30 89 ° 15% 11% o
emely important 17 % 2% 149 ° 4%
(Don't know) 8 45% 7% 3100 % 7%
0 2% 0
0%
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All

Bike Riding Concerns Scale

Oto3 4t07 8to 12 13to0 21
concerns concerns concerns concerns
N % % % % %

30 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 250 63% 22% 59% 75% 93%

Worried about getting Neither / DK 29 7% 12% 8% 7% 2%

home quickly in an Not Important 121 30% 67% 33% 18% 5%
emergency

31. Barrier: Worried 1 - Not at all important 53 13% 24% 20% 5% 3%

about my personal safety 2 19 5% 12% 6% 1% 0%

3 28 7% 15% 10% 2% 1%

4 41 10% 15% 17% 7% 2%

5 51 13% 20% 11% 13% 8%

6 47 12% 8% 14% 11% 14%

7 - Extremely important 160 40% 5% 23% 60% 1%

(Don't know) 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

31 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 257 64% 32% 47% 85% 94%

Worried about my Neither / DK 43 1% 16% 17% 7% 2%

personal safety Not Important 100 25% 52% 36% 9% 4%

Bike Riding Concerns 0 to 3 concerns 94 24% 100% 0% 0% 0%

Scale 4 to 7 concerns 107 27% 0% 100% 0% 0%

8 to 12 concerns 97 24% 0% 0% 100% 0%

13 to 21 concerns 101 25% 0% 0% 0% 100%

32. More dedicated bike Much more likely 195 49% 48% 47% 45% 55%

lanes Somewhat more likely 103 26% 22% 30% 28% 23%

No difference 102 26% 30% 23% 27% 23%

32 Collapsed. More More Likely 298 74% 70% 7% 73% 7%

dedicated bike lanes No Difference / DK 102 26% 30% 23% 27% 23%

33. Wider bike lanes Much more likely 179 45% 40% 40% 51% 49%

Somewhat more likely 102 26% 21% 39% 15% 26%

No difference 116 29% 38% 21% 34% 25%

(Don't know) 2 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

33 Collapsed. Wider bike  More Likely 281 70% 61% 78% 66% 75%

lanes No Difference / DK 118 30% 39% 22% 34% 25%
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All

Bike Riding Concerns Scale

Oto3 4t07 8to 12 13to0 21
concerns concerns concerns concerns
% % % % %
34. More places to ride Much more likely 224 56% 54% 58% 54% 57%
E}ﬁay fr’?hm cars, like on Somewhat more likely 81 20% 18% 21% 26% 17%
Ike paths No difference 93 23% 28% 21% 20% 25%
(Don't know) 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
34 Collaps.ed. More More Likely 305 76% 71% 79% 80% 75%
places to ride away from No Difference / DK 95 24% 29% 21% 20% 25%
cars, like on bike paths
35. More secure bike Much more likely 206 51% 47% 48% 53% 57%
parking at the places you  Somewhat more likely 87 22% 25% 24% 21% 17%
go No difference 105 26% 25% 28% 26% 25%
(Don't know) 3 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
35 Collapsed. M'ore More Likely 292 73% 73% 72% 74% 74%
;E‘CCUJSE‘? )l/)cl)teg%ark'ng atthe  No Difference / DK 107 27% 27% 28% 26% 26%
36. More secure bike Much more likely 186 47% 43% 41% 51% 51%
parking at transit stations  Somewhat more likely 96 24% 21% 33% 21% 21%
No difference 115 29% 34% 26% 28% 27%
(Don't know) 2 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
36 Collapsed. More More Likely 283 71% 64% 74% 72% 72%
secure bike parking at No Difference / DK 117 29% 36% 26% 28% 28%
transit stations
37. A shower and Much more likely 113 28% 23% 23% 29% 38%
changing area at your Somewhat more likely 114 29% 24% 30% 35% 25%
destination No difference 166 42% 52% 45% 36% 33%
(Don't know) 7 2% 1% 1% 0% 4%
37 CoIIapsgd. A shower More Likely 227 57% 47% 53% 64% 63%
and changing area at No Difference / DK 173 43% 53% 47% 36% 37%
your destination
38. Access to a shgred Much more likely 148 37% 35% 31% 38% 44%
car at your destination for  Somewhat more likely 105 26% 20% 29% 27% 29%
use while you are there 4 gifference 138 35% 43% 35% 34% 26%
(Don't know) 9 2% 2% 5% 1% 1%

Page 231



All

Bike Riding Concerns Scale

Oto3 4t07 81012 13 to 21
concerns concerns concerns concerns
N % % % % %

38 Collapsed. Access to More Likely 253 63% 55% 60% 65% 73%
g :Sf;ﬁ]raetciio%ar at your No Difference / DK 147 37% 45% 40% 35% 27%
39. Organized bicycling Much more likely 102 26% 22% 21% 25% 34%
groups from near where Somewhat more likely 85 21% 1% 24% 18% 31%
you live to your No difference 210 53Y% 66% 55% 56% 35%
destination ? ? > > >

(Don't know) 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
39 qulapsed. Organized  More Likely 187 47% 33% 45% 43% 65%
bicycling groups from No Difference / DK 213 53% 67% 55% 57% 35%
near where you live...
40. Incentives from your Much more likely 117 29% 27% 29% 28% 33%
Wc?r:i(ecs)’:ssgrggls’r:lke Somewhat more likely 100 25% 27% 21% 23% 29%
« No difference 178 45% 44% 49% 47% 38%
giveaways ,

(Don't know) 5 1% 3% 1% 2% 0%
40 Collapsed. Incentives  More Likely 217 54% 53% 50% 51% 62%
from your work or school..  No Difference / DK 183 46% 47% 50% 49% 38%
41. Slower moving cars Much more likely 127 32% 29% 29% 34% 35%
on the streets Somewhat more likely 109 27% 29% 28% 25% 28%

No difference 159 40% 40% 43% 41% 35%

(Don't know) 4 1% 2% 0% 0% 2%
41 Cpllapsed. Slower More Likely 236 59% 58% 57% 59% 63%
g::)eVé?Sg cars on the No Difference / DK 163 41% 42% 43% 41% 37%
42. Allowing bicycles on Much more likely 166 42% 38% 40% 39% 49%
a” Iﬁm:? of public transit Somewhat more likely 112 28% 32% 29% 30% 21%
all the time No difference 118 30% 28% 29% 31% 30%

(Don't know) 4 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
42 Collapsed. Allowing More Likely 278 70% 70% 69% 69% 70%
bicycles on all forms of No Difference / DK 122 30% 30% 31% 31% 30%
public transit all the time
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43. Access to bicycle Much more likely 108 27% 22% 19% 29% 38%
safety and maintenance Somewhat more likely 99 25% 21% 19% 29% 31%
classes No difference 191 48% 56% 62% 42% 31%
(Don't know) 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
43 Collapsed. Access to More Likely 207 52% 43% 38% 58% 69%
bicyctle safety El\nd No Difference / DK 193 48% 57% 62% 42% 31%
maintenance classes
44. Access to information  Much more likely 97 24% 21% 16% 24% 36%
about bicycle commuting  Somewhat more likely 114 28% 25% 28% 31% 29%
equipment No difference 184 46% 53% 53% 45% 33%
(Don't know) 5 1% 1% 3% 0% 2%
44 Collapsed. Access to More Likely 210 53% 46% 44% 55% 65%
informa:?on about bicytcle No Difference / DK 189 47% 54% 56% 45% 35%
commuting equipmen
45. An easy way to find Much more likely 150 37% 30% 33% 44% 42%
the best bike route to the  Somewhat more likely 109 27% 30% 32% 24% 23%
places you go No difference 137 34% 38% 34% 32% 33%
(Don't know) 4 1% 2% 0% 0% 2%
45 Collapsed. An easy More Likely 259 65% 60% 66% 68% 65%
wast/ tct> fith thle best bike  No Difference / DK 141 35% 40% 34% 32% 35%
route to the places you go
46. Safety improvements  Much more likely 214 54% 49% 49% 58% 58%
at large intersections Somewhat more likely 98 25% 25% 33% 21% 19%
No difference 86 21% 27% 17% 21% 22%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
46 Collapsed. Safety More Likely 312 78% 73% 82% 79% 7%
!rr:provetments at large No Difference / DK 87 22% 27% 18% 21% 23%
intersections
47. Have you ever Yes 69 17% 29% 16% 15% 9%
participate;i in Bike to No 324 81% 69% 81% 83% 91%
Work Day? (Don't know) 6 2% 2% 3% 2% 0%
47 Collapsed. Have you Yes 69 17% 29% 16% 15% 9%
?vs\r/ pirtg:pa;ed in Bike No / DK 331 83% 71% 84% 85% 91%
o Work Day?
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48. Participate in BTWD Yes 22 32% 44% 27% 27% 10%

May 20107 No 47 68% 56% 73% 73% 90%

49. Primary reason you Better for the environment 1 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%

participated in BTWD | commonly ride my bike 9 39% 54% 25% 20% 0%

20107 Health reasons 1 6% 0% 27% 0% 0%

To save gas 1 6% 0% 0% 32% 0%

It was fun 2 8% 7% 20% 0% 0%

Helps traffic 2 7% 13% 0% 0% 0%

For my kids 2 9% 16% 0% 0% 0%

Office pressure 2 7% 0% 17% 18% 0%

To support bike day 1 4% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Solidarity 1 6% 0% 0% 30% 0%

For the free stuff | got 1 6% 11% 0% 0% 0%

50. Other reasons you Better for the environment 2 11% 10% 25% 0% 0%

participated in BTWD | commonly ride my bike 2 8% 14% 0% 0% 0%

20107 Health reasons 1 6% 0% 27% 0% 0%

For my kids 1 4% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Office pressure 3 12% 7% 37% 0% 0%

To support bike day 3 15% 27% 0% 0% 0%

For the free stuff | got 2 1% 0% 0% 62% 0%

No reason given 7 33% 42% 1% 38% 0%

51. If it was not BTWD, Drive alone 7 32% 19% 63% 18% 100%
what modes of trans i ide i

would you have used that Ern\\,/:n%rog?e ina carpool 3 12% 21% 0% 0% 0%

day? Bicycle 14 65% 58% 83% 82% 0%

Walk 2 9% 12% 1% 0% 0%

Public Bus 4 20% 36% 0% 0% 0%

BART 3 14% 15% 25% 0% 0%

Something else 1 3% 0% 0% 18% 0%
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Number of cases 400 94 107 97 101
Row percent 100% 24% 27% 24% 25%
52. Since participating in A lot more often 2 11% 9% 27% 0% 0%
BTWD 2010, do youride A jittle more often 1 4% 0% 17% 0% 0%
bike for transportation... . game a5 before 19 86% 91% 56% 100% 100%
52 Collapsed. After ' More Often 3 14% 9% 44% 0% 0%
BTWD 2010, do you ride..  Same as before 19 86% 91% 56% 100% 100%
53. How likely are you to Very likely 51 13% 18% 10% 17% 6%
participate,)in BTWD in Somewhat likely 72 18% 28% 20% 16% 9%
May 2011 Somewhat unlikely 48 12% 8% 18% 12% 9%
Very unlikely 223 56% 43% 51% 55% 73%
ﬁ“,iﬁ'&{;.‘;; likely nor 3 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
(Don't know) 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
53 Collapsed. Likely Likely 123 31% 46% 31% 32% 16%
Participation BTWD 2011 ynlikely 271 68% 52% 69% 68% 84%
Don't Know 3 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
54. Have you ever Yes 11 3% 4% 4% 1% 1%
particip|ated in Alameda No 388 97% 96% 95% 99% 99%
8‘;;{?2{1;;6% Bike (Don't know) 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
54 Collapsed. Yes 11 3% 4% 4% 1% 1%
Participation in Alameda No / DK 389 97% 96% 96% 99% 99%
Team Bike Challenge
55. Did you participate in ~ Yes 5 45% 49% 66% 0% 0%
tgﬁ ﬁ010 Toeam Bike No 6 55% 51% 34% 100% 100%
allenge?
56. Since participating in A little more often 2 39% 57% 28% 0% 0%
2010 TBC, do you ride Same as before 3 61% 43% 72% 0% 0%
bike for transportation...
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57. Ever participated in Yes 55 14% 15% 18% 8% 13%
Walk and Roll to School  No 340 85% 85% 81% 91% 84%
day? (Don't know) 4 1% 0% 1% 1% 3%
58. Frequency: Go to 1 day/week 11 3% 3% 4% 3% 1%
work outside of your 2 days/wk 9 2% 4% 3% 1% 0%
home 3 days/wk 28 7% 11% 5% 6% 5%
4 days/wk 23 6% 4% 4% 8% 6%

5 days/wk 166 42% 48% 41% 42% 36%

6 days/wk 27 7% 5% 6% 7% 9%

7 days/wk 20 5% 3% 4% 5% 8%

1-11 daysl/year 2 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Never 113 28% 20% 31% 27% 34%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

58 Collapsed. Freq: Goto  Weekly or more 283 71% 79% 68% 73% 66%
work outside of your Less than weekly 2 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
home Never 114 29% 20% 32% 27% 34%
59. Frequency: Go to 1 day/week 15 4% 4% 4% 3% 3%
school 2 days/wk 15 4% 6% 4% 3% 1%
3 days/wk 13 3% 3% 6% 3% 2%

4 days/wk 12 3% 7% 1% 3% 2%

5 days/wk 36 9% 8% 10% 1% 8%

6 days/wk 3 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

7 days/wk 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

1-4 days/month 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Never 297 74% 69% 2% 75% 81%

(Don't know) 5 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

59 Collapsed. Freq: Goto  Weekly or more 97 24% 27% 27% 24% 18%
school Less than weekly 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Never 302 76% 71% 73% 76% 82%
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60. Frequency: Go 1 day/week 84 21% 28% 23% 14% 19%
shopping for food or other 2 days/wk 134 33% 32% 33% 29% 39%
household items 3 days/wk 77 19% 20% 20% 23% 13%
4 days/wk 32 8% 8% 9% 6% 9%

5 days/wk 16 4% 1% 4% 8% 3%

6 days/wk 3 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%

7 days/wk 21 5% 3% 4% 3% 1%

1-4 days/month 5 1% 3% 0% 1% 2%

1-11 daysl/year 2 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Never 21 5% 3% 7% 9% 2%

(Don't know) 6 2% 1% 0% 5% 1%

60 Collapsed. Freq: Go Weekly or more 365 91% 93% 93% 85% 93%
shopping for food or other | ess than weekly 8 2% 3% 0% 1% 4%
household items Never 27 7% 4% 7% 14% 3%
61. Frequency: Take your 1 day/week 10 3% 1% 2% 4% 3%
children to school 2 days/wk 8 2% 2% 1% 1% 4%
3 days/wk 8 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%

4 days/wk 7 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

5 days/wk 82 21% 19% 23% 25% 14%

6 days/wk 2 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

7 days/wk 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%

1-4 days/month 0 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Never 243 61% 65% 61% 52% 65%

(Don't know) 3 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%

g[gﬁor(‘)?)t have kids in 33 8% 10% 6% 10% 7%

61 Collapsed. Freq: Take =~ Weekly or more 120 33% 28% 35% 40% 28%
your children to school Less than weekly 0 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Never 246 67% 72% 65% 60% 72%
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64. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 13 3% 5% 3% 2% 3%
bus 2 days/wk 17 4% 7% 0% 5% 6%
3 days/wk 4 1% 0% 3% 1% 0%

4 days/wk 14 3% 9% 2% 0% 3%

5 days/wk 11 3% 3% 4% 3% 1%

6 days/wk 3 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%

7 days/wk 6 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

1-4 days/month 8 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%

1-11 daysl/year 15 4% 3% 6% 3% 3%

Never 307 77% 67% 78% 81% 81%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

64 Collapsed. Freq: Ride ~ Weekly or more 69 17% 27% 14% 14% 14%
a bus Less than weekly 23 6% 6% 8% 4% 4%
Never 308 77% 67% 78% 81% 82%

65. Frequency: Ride 1 day/week 43 11% 16% 1% 9% 7%
BART 2 days/wk 13 3% 3% 1% 4% 6%
3 days/wk 11 3% 5% 6% 0% 0%

4 days/wk 7 2% 3% 0% 3% 2%

5 days/wk 21 5% 7% 7% 6% 1%

6 days/wk 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

1-4 days/month 45 1% 1% 15% 10% 9%

1-11 days/year 49 12% 8% 1% 16% 14%

Never 203 51% 46% 49% 50% 59%

(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%

65 Collapsed. Freq: Ride ~ Weekly or more 97 24% 35% 24% 22% 16%
BART Less than weekly 95 24% 19% 26% 26% 23%
Never 208 52% 46% 49% 52% 60%
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66. Frequency: Take a 1 day/week 4 1% 2% 2% 0% 0%
train other than BART 3 days/wk 4 1% 0% 2% 0% 2%,
4 days/wk 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

5 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

6 days/wk 2 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%

7 days/wk 2 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%

1-4 days/month 10 3% 6% 0% 3% 1%

1-11 daysl/year 32 8% 1% 5% 8% 9%

Never 337 84% 76% 89% 85% 86%

(Don't know) 5 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%

66 Collapsed. Freq: Take = Weekly or more 15 4% 6% 5% 1% 2%
a train other than BART Less than weekly 42 1% 17% 5% 1% 10%
Never 342 86% 77% 90% 87% 88%

67. Frequency: Take a 1 day/week 3 1% 3% 0% 0% 0%
ferry 2 days/wk 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

5 days/wk 5 1% 4% 0% 1% 0%

6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

1-4 days/month 2 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%

1-11 daysl/year 33 8% 8% 5% 1% 9%

Never 344 86% 82% 92% 83% 86%

(Don't know) 8 2% 2% 0% 3% 3%

67 Collapsed. Freq: Take = Weekly or more 12 3% 8% 2% 3% 0%
aferry Less than weekly 36 9% 8% 6% 11% 10%
Never 352 88% 84% 92% 86% 90%
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68. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 50 13% 1% 16% 14% 9%
bicycle for health or 2 days/wk 33 8% 10% 7% 8% 7%
recreation 3 days/wk 24 6% 7% 6% 3% 7%
4 days/wk 11 3% 6% 2% 3% 0%

5 days/wk 8 2% 4% 1% 2% 1%

6 days/wk 4 1% 2% 2% 0% 0%

7 days/wk 4 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%

1-4 days/month 20 5% 7% 3% 7% 4%

1-11 daysl/year 15 4% 3% 5% 5% 3%

Never 225 56% 48% 58% 54% 66%

(Don't know) 5 1% 1% 0% 2% 3%

68 Collapsed. Freq: Ride =~ Weekly or more 134 34% 42% 35% 33% 25%
a bicycle for health or Less than weekly 35 9% 10% 7% 1% 7%
recreation Never 231 58% 48% 58% 56% 69%
69. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 24 6% 11% 8% 6% 0%
bicycle as a way to getto 2 days/wk 8 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
a destination 3 days/wk 11 3% 5% 1% 3% 1%
4 days/wk 11 3% 6% 2% 2% 1%

5 days/wk 8 2% 5% 0% 4% 0%

6 days/wk 3 1% 4% 0% 0% 0%

7 days/wk 12 3% 8% 2% 2% 0%

1-4 days/month 13 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%

1-11 daysl/year 17 4% 2% 9% 6% 1%

Never 290 72% 52% 73% 73% 90%

(Don't know) 2 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%

69 Collapsed. Freq: Ride ~ Weekly or more 77 19% 41% 16% 18% 4%
a bicycle as a way to get Less than weekly 30 8% 6% 1% 9% 4%
to a destination Never 292 73% 53% 73% 73% 92%
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70. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 27 7% 6% 7% 6% 9%
stationary bicycle or take 2 days/wk 20 5% 7% 6% 6% 1%
a spinning class 3 days/wk 26 6% 1% 7% 12% 5%
4 days/wk 5 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%

5 days/wk 7 2% 3% 0% 2% 3%

6 days/wk 2 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

7 days/wk 5 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%

1-4 days/month 9 2% 0% 1% 5% 3%

1-11 daysl/year 2 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Never 290 72% 79% 71% 63% 77%

(Don't know) 6 1% 0% 4% 0% 2%

70 Collapsed. Freq: Ride  Weekly or more 93 23% 21% 24% 30% 18%
a stationary bicycle or Less than weekly 11 3% 0% 1% 7% 4%
take a spinning class Never 296 74% 79% 75% 63% 78%
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71. In what city is your Alameda 28 10% 16% 7% 5% 1%
main work destination? Alamo 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Albany 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Berkeley 20 7% 18% 3% 5% 3%

Castro valley 3 1% 0% 2% 3% 0%

Dublin 2 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Emeryville 2 1% 0% 2% 0% 2%

Fremont 20 7% 3% 7% 15% 4%

Hayward 24 8% 5% 3% 8% 17%

Kensington 2 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%

Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Livermore 9 3% 3% 5% 3% 1%

Milpitas 0 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Newark 2 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Oakland 51 18% 21% 16% 17% 16%

Pleasanton 16 6% 4% 7% 5% 6%

Richmond 4 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%

Sacramento 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

San Francisco 37 13% 11% 14% 12% 14%

San Jose 21 7% 2% 11% 5% 12%

San Leandro 8 3% 1% 2% 3% 5%

San Lorenzo 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

San Pablo 1 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

San Ramon 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Sunol 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Union City 8 3% 5% 3% 1% 3%

Walnut Creek 2 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Other (specify) 20 7% 5% 1% 8% 3%

71 Collapsed. Work Central Alameda 53 13% 15% 13% 8% 17%
Geography East Alameda 30 8% 6% 11% 8% 5%
North Alameda 72 18% 30% 14% 17% 12%

South Alameda 61 15% 12% 10% 21% 19%

Other Counties 67 17% 16% 19% 19% 13%

Does not work 116 29% 21% 32% 27% 34%
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72. Approx. miles from 0-2 miles 49 17% 25% 18% 17% 7%
home to work 3-5 miles 59 21% 16% 27% 19% 21%
6-10 miles 63 22% 29% 16% 24% 21%
11-20 miles 53 19% 15% 19% 17% 24%
21+ miles 61 21% 15% 21% 23% 27%
73. What modes of trans Drive alone 210 73% 62% 74% 74% 85%
do you usually use to get i ide i
oworkr Y g E;'r‘é%&r;dfa';‘piol 35 12% 15% 7% 13% 15%
Motorcycle or scooter 4 2% 4% 0% 1% 1%
Bicycle 24 8% 22% 6% 5% 0%
Walk 18 6% 10% 11% 2% 2%
Public Bus 21 7% 13% 8% 5% 4%
BART 35 12% 13% 13% 17% 6%
Train, like Capitol
Corridor or ACE 4 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Ferry or boat 3 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Something else 12 4% 0% 7% 8% 1%
(Don't know) 8 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Transportation to Work Bike Only 7 2% 4% 2% 3% 0%
Bike + Tranist 4 1% 4% 2% 0% 0%
Bike + Car 7 2% 7% 1% 2% 0%
Car Only 184 65% 52% 61% 66% 82%
Car + Transit 26 9% 10% 12% 8% 6%
Other 57 20% 23% 23% 21% 12%
74. Work access: Bike Yes 116 41% 41% 47% 45% 29%
racks No 152 53% 53% 46% 49% 68%
(Don't know) 17 6% 6% 7% 7% 3%
74 CoIIapg,ed. Work No/DK 169 59% 59% 53% 55% 71%
access: Bike racks Yes 116 41% 41% 47% 45% 29%
Work access: Bike Racks No /DK 260 65% 56% 66% 59% 79%
8(F:<k§;acure bike room / Yes 139 35% 44% 34% 41% 21%
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75. Work access: A Yes 86 30% 32% 32% 37% 17%

secure bike room or bike No 186 65% 61% 65% 56% 81%

locker (Don't know) 13 5% 7% 3% 7% 1%

75 Collapsed. Work No/DK 199 70% 68% 68% 63% 83%

access: A secure bike Yes 86 30% 32% 32% 37% 17%
room or bike locker

76. Work access: A Yes 84 30% 28% 34% 26% 30%

shower No 191 67% 68% 61% 68% 70%

(Don't know) 10 4% 3% 4% 6% 0%

76 Collapsed. Work No/DK 201 70% 72% 66% 74% 70%

access: A shower Yes 84 30% 28% 34% 26% 30%

77. Work access: A Yes 161 56% 60% 62% 48% 56%

changing area No 117 41% 37% 36% 49% 44%

(Don't know) 7 2% 4% 3% 3% 0%

77 Collapsed. Work No/DK 124 44% 40% 38% 52% 44%

access: A changing area Yes 161 56% 60% 62% 48% 56%

Combined Acces to None 79 28% 25% 27% 24% 36%

Q74-Q77 (work) At least one 82 29% 25% 24% 41% 25%

Two of three 70 25% 33% 24% 17% 24%

All 3 54 19% 17% 25% 19% 15%
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78. In what city do you Alameda 11 11% 10% 20% 10% 0%
go to school? Berkeley 12 12% 24% 10% 7% 5%
Concord 1 1% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Dublin 1 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Fremont 10 11% 8% 10% 11% 15%
Hayward 12 13% 10% 5% 9% 32%
Livermore 3 3% 0% 3% 8% 0%
Oakland 22 22% 24% 11% 25% 34%
Piedmont 1 1% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Pleasanton 2 2% 5% 0% 3% 0%
Richmond 1 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%
San Francisco 3 3% 0% 4% 6% 0%
San Jose 2 2% 0% 3% 3% 0%
San Leandro 2 2% 0% 4% 3% 0%
Union City 4 4% 7% 3% 0% 9%
Other (specify) 12 13% 12% 21% 13% 0%
78 Collapsed. School Central Alameda 13 3% 3% 6% 3% 0%
Geography East Alameda 5 1% 1% 1% 3% 0%
North Alameda 34 8% 14% 6% 8% 7%
South Alameda 29 7% 7% 6% 6% 10%
Other Counties 18 4% 3% 8% 5% 1%
Does not go to school 302 76% 1% 73% 76% 82%
79. Approx. miles from 0-2 miles 28 29% 30% 40% 28% 12%
home to school 3-5 miles 30 31% 29% 13% 37% 54%
6-10 miles 17 18% 26% 25% 13% 0%
11-20 miles 8 8% 0% 7% 8% 24%
21+ miles 14 14% 16% 15% 14% 10%
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80. What modes of trans Drive alone 64 65% 55% 59% 67% 91%
do you usually use to get i ide i
owork? o orvanpaol 6 6% 5% 0% 13% 9%
Motorcycle or scooter 1 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%
Bicycle 13 13% 30% 10% 9% 0%
Walk 16 16% 15% 36% 6% 0%
Public Bus 11 12% 20% 7% 9% 11%
BART 9 9% 8% 9% 11% 11%
Something else 2 2% 0% 5% 0% 0%
(Don't know) 3 3% 0% 5% 4% 0%
81. School access: Bike Yes 66 67% 86% 59% 60% 62%
racks No 22 22% 14% 27% 29% 17%
(Don't know) 10 10% 0% 13% 11% 20%
81 CoIIapSfed. School No/DK 32 33% 14% 41% 40% 38%
access: Bike racks Yes 66 67% 86% 59% 60% 62%
81 Com. School access: No / DK 334 84% 75% 84% 85% 89%
Bike Racks OR Secure Yes 66 16% 25% 16% 15% 1%
bike room / locker
82. School access: A Yes 22 23% 9% 18% 29% 43%
Iseti(ure bike room or bike  No 64 66% 87% 71% 64% 28%
ocker (Don't know) 11 11% 4% 11% 7% 29%
82 Collapsed. Schqol No/DK 75 7% 91% 82% 71% 57%
access: A_ secure bike Yes 22 23% 9% 18% 29% 43%
room or bike locker
83. School access: A Yes 30 31% 33% 21% 23% 55%
shower No 62 64% 64% 74% 71% 37%
(Don't know) 5 6% 3% 5% 7% 8%
83 Collapsed. School No/DK 68 69% 67% 79% 7% 45%
access: A shower Yes 30 31% 33% 21% 23% 55%
84. thool access: A Yes 48 49% 40% 48% 48% 66%
changing area No 44 45% 56% 44% 46% 27%
(Don't know) 6 6% 3% 8% 7% 8%
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84 Collapsed. School No/DK 50 51% 60% 52% 52% 34%
access: A changing area Yes 48 49% 40% 48% 48% 66%
Combined Acces to None 30 31% 14% 41% 40% 30%
Q81-Q84 (school) At least one 26 27% 49% 20% 22% 13%
Two of three 31 32% 33% 39% 25% 26%

All 3 10 10% 4% 0% 14% 32%

85. Own/ access to Yes 236 59% 61% 63% 63% 49%
working bike? No 163 41% 39% 37% 37% 51%
85 Collapsed. Access to Yes 236 59% 61% 63% 63% 49%
bicycle No/DK 163 41% 39% 37% 37% 51%
86. Days per week bike to 1 day/week 9 3% 8% 2% 1% 2%
work? 2 days/wk 4 1% 3% 1% 2% 0%
3 days/wk 7 2% 6% 2% 1% 0%

4 days/wk 10 3% 5% 4% 5% 0%

5 days/wk 11 4% 9% 0% 6% 0%

6 days/wk 4 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%

7 days/wk 5 2% 4% 3% 0% 0%

1-4 days/month 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

1-11 daysl/year 1 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%

Never 233 82% 62% 87% 81% 98%

(Don't know) 1 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

86 Collapsed. Days per Weekly or more 49 17% 36% 12% 17% 2%
week bike to work? Less than weekly 2 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Never 234 82% 62% 88% 82% 98%

87. Days per week bike to 1 day/week 4 4% 10% 0% 4% 0%
school? 2 days/wk 4 4% 7% 4% 5% 0%
3 days/wk 1 1% 3% 0% 0% 0%

4 days/wk 1 1% 5% 0% 0% 0%

5 days/wk 4 4% 1% 0% 5% 0%

6 days/wk 3 3% 7% 4% 0% 0%

7 days/wk 1 1% 0% 4% 0% 0%

Never 77 78% 56% 84% 81% 100%

(Don't know) 3 3% 0% 5% 6% 0%
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87 Collapsed. Days per Weekly or more 18 19% 44% 12% 14% 0%
week bike to school? Never 79 81% 56% 88% 86% 100%
88. Have access to a Yes 347 87% 85% 88% 84% 90%
car? No 51 13% 15% 12% 15% 9%
(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%

88 Collapsed. Access to Yes 347 87% 85% 88% 84% 90%
acar No/DK 53 13% 15% 12% 16% 10%
88a. Have kids under 18?7  Yes 150 40% 39% 42% 40% 38%
No 226 60% 61% 58% 59% 61%

(DK/ Refused) 3 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%

88a Collapsed. Have kids  Yes 150 40% 39% 42% 40% 38%
under 18? No / Ref 229 60% 61% 58% 60% 62%
89. Own/ Rent Rent/other 167 42% 49% 39% 37% 42%
Own/buying 221 55% 48% 61% 60% 52%

(DK/ Refused) 12 3% 3% 1% 3% 6%

90. Race/Ethnicity Afr-Amer/Black 45 11% 5% 8% 10% 21%
White 162 41% 59% 44% 40% 21%

Hispanic/Latin-Am 67 17% 15% 11% 15% 26%

Asian 76 19% 12% 23% 19% 21%

Bi-racial/multi-racial 16 4% 1% 7% 5% 2%

Other 25 6% 5% 4% 9% 7%

(Refused) 8 2% 2% 4% 1% 1%

90. Race/ Ethnicity Afr.-Amer 45 11% 5% 8% 10% 21%
White 162 41% 59% 44% 40% 21%

Hispanic 67 17% 15% 11% 15% 26%

Asian 76 19% 12% 23% 19% 21%

Other 49 12% 8% 14% 16% 11%

5. Sex (by observation) Male 195 49% 60% 52% 45% 38%
Female 205 51% 40% 48% 55% 62%
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Region Central 112 28% 20% 27% 27% 37%
East 48 12% 12% 13% 15% 8%

North 171 43% 54% 44% 38% 36%

South 68 17% 14% 16% 20% 19%

City from sample zip Alameda 23 6% 11% 5% 6% 2%
Berkeley 30 7% 15% 7% 5% 3%

Castro Valley 17 4% 4% 3% 7% 3%

Dublin 6 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%

Emeryville 11 3% 5% 4% 1% 1%

Fremont 57 14% 1% 14% 17% 16%

Hayward 39 10% 5% 10% 8% 16%

Livermore 22 6% 7% 5% 7% 4%

Newark 11 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%

Oakland 108 27% 23% 29% 26% 30%

Pleasanton 20 5% 5% 7% 6% 3%

San Leandro 27 7% 5% 7% 6% 8%

San Lorenzo 6 2% 3% 0% 2% 2%

Sunol 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Union City 23 6% 3% 8% 3% 8%

Language of Interview English 380 95% 96% 92% 98% 95%
Spanish 11 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%

Cantonese 9 2% 1% 5% 0% 2%

Age Group 18-29 72 18% 22% 16% 16% 19%
30-39 85 21% 13% 29% 18% 23%

40-49 75 19% 20% 15% 27% 14%

50-64 114 28% 32% 29% 30% 24%

65+ 55 14% 14% 12% 10% 19%

Bicyclist Segmentation Committed Bicyclists 52 13% 27% 8% 15% 3%
Primary Target 35 9% 16% 10% 7% 3%

Secondary Target 38 10% 12% 25% 0% 0%

Less Likely Bicyclists 46 1% 0% 0% 24% 22%

Non-Bicyclists 228 57% 45% 56% 54% 73%
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400 107 97 101
24% 27% 24% 25%
11. Barrier: Don't want to
arrive at your destination 457 3.04 4.00 5.16 6.06
sweaty
12. Barrier: Don't want to
arrive at your destination 3.62 1.98 2.56 4.33 5.62
with messy hair or flat hair
13. Barrier: Don't want to
carry a change of clothes 4.06 2.29 342 4.46 5.96
14. Barrier: No place to
shower at your destination 3.97 2.65 3.07 4.29 5.85
15. Barrier: No safe place
to park a bike at your 4.48 2.97 3.78 4.98 6.12
destination
16. Barrier: Not confident
in your bike riding ability 3.37 1.98 2.86 3.40 525
17. Barrier: Not in good
enough shape 3.85 2.20 3.46 4.20 5.45
18. Barrier: Worried about
cars on the road 5.33 3.72 5.04 6.18 6.30
19. Barrier: Need to have
access to a car at some 4.72 2.90 4.37 5.03 6.45
point during the day
20. Barrier: You have to
carry a lot of stuff 4.80 3.02 4.38 547 6.26
21. Barrier: The places
you regularly go are too far 5.01 3.69 4.65 5.22 6.41
away to ride
22. Barrier: Don't want to
ride your bike alone 3.22 1.94 2.39 343 5.08
23. Barrier: Poor road and
pavement conditions 4.61 3.21 3.91 5.10 6.16
24. Barrier: Don't know
the best way to get where 3.47 213 2.78 3.72 5.21
you are going by bike
25. Barrier: Not enough
bike lanes or bike-safe 5.01 3.59 4.70 5.39 6.25
streets on your route
26. Barrier: Biking takes
too much time 4.09 2.65 3.72 4.24 5.73
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27. Barrier: Fear of a flat
tire or other equipment 4.03 2.44 3.17 4.53 5.94
failure
28. Barrier: Fear of bad
weather 5.12 3.55 4.90 5.60 6.34
29. Barrier: Inability to
take a bike on BART 4.18 2.97 3.45 4.67 5.57
during commute hours
30. Barrier: Worried about
getting home quickly in an 4.94 2.97 4.62 5.55 6.51
emergency
31. Barrier: Worried about
my personal safety 5.00 3.36 4.24 5.96 6.41
58. Mean: Go to work
outside of your home 3.35 3.55 3.11 3.45 3.30
59. Mean: Go to school .87 .90 .95 .93 .70
60. Mean: Go shopping for
food or other household 2.37 2.14 2.34 2.39 2.60
items
61. Mean: Take your
children to school 2.29 2.28 2.18 2.80 1.94
62. Mean: Drive a car
alone 4.14 3.48 413 4.16 4.75
63. Mean: Travel in a car
with someone else,
whether you are the driver 3.21 2.88 3.25 3.37 3.34
or a passenger
64. Mean: Ride a bus .59 .90 .56 .50 40
65. Mean: Ride BART .65 .96 .68 .60 .38
66. Mean: Take a train
other than BART 15 .32 14 .08 .08
67. Mean: Take a ferry 12 .25 .06 .16 .01
68. Mean: Ride a bicycle
for health or recreation 83 1.24 78 78 53
69. Mean: Ride a bicycle
asawaytogettoa .66 1.59 41 .59 13
destination
70. Mean: Ride a
stationary bicycle or take a .63 .61 .63 .86 41
spinning class
72. Approx. miles from
home to work 13.49 12.67 11.92 13.63 15.98
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All Bike Riding Concerns Scale
Oto3 4t07 81012 13 to 21
concerns concerns concerns concerns
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
79. Approx. miles from
home to school 11.95 13.21 14.61 9.24 9.37
86. Mean: Days per week
bike to work? .66 1.34 .51 .69 .02
87. Mean: Days per week
bike to schooi? .69 1.54 .59 .38 .00
All 90. Race/ Ethnicity Age Collapsed Gender
Afr- Hispa Fema
Amer | White nic Asian | Other | 18-29 [ 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-64 65+ Male le
N % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Number of cases 400 45 | 162 67 76 49 72 85 75 | 114 55 | 195 | 205
Row percent 100% 11% 41% 17% 19% 12% 18% 21% 19% 28% 14% 49% 51%
6. Recall any 'Get Rolling' ~ Yes 13 3% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2% 8% 0% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2%
advertising? No 366 91% 95% 92% 86% 90% 95% 90% 95% 89% 92% 91% 91% 92%
(Don't know) 22 5% 2% 5% 7% 8% 3% 2% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 6%
6 Collapged. Recall any Yes 13 3% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2% 8% 0% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2%
Get Rolling' advertising? No / DK 387 97% 98% 97% 93% 98% 98% 92% | 100% 97% 96% 99% 96% 98%
7. What was the 'Get Using a bike
Rolling' advertising instead of driving 2 15% | 100% 22% 0% 0% 0% 17% 0% 45% 0% 0% 22% 0%
about? acar
Related to cars 3 21% 0% 19% 38% 0% 0% 32% 0% 0% 20% 0% 9% 45%
Don't remember 8 65% 0% 59% 62% | 100% | 100% 52% 0% 55% 80% | 100% 69% 55%
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All 90. Race/ Ethnicity Age Collapsed Gender

Afr- Hispa Fema

Amer | White nic Asian | Other | 18-29 [ 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-64 65+ Male le

N % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8. Where did you hear or Newspaper 1 9% 0% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55% 0% 0% 13% 0%

see the Get Rolling ad? Sign on a street

pole 1 6% 0% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 100% 8% 0%
packiside of a 2| 14% | 0% | 14% | 0% | 0% | 100% | 21% | 0% | 0% | 15% | 0% | 14% | 16%
Bus Shelter 1 8% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 45% 0% 0% 11% 0%
Billboard 1 9% 0% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55% 0% 0% 13% 0%
Flyer/handout 1 8% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 45% 0% 0% 11% 0%
TV 6 45% 0% 22% | 100% 0% 0% 79% 0% 0% 29% 0% 44% 45%
Other/ DK 8 63% 0% 41% | 100% | 100% 0% 79% 0% 0% 85% 0% 54% 84%
9. Aftéar prompting, recall Yes 55 14% 30% 13% 14% 7% 11% 12% 8% 12% 18% 17% 16% 11%
any' _et_ Rolling' No 330 83% 68% 84% 79% 90% 86% 80% 91% 83% 80% 78% 79% 86%
advertising? (Don't know) 15 4% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 7% 2% 5% 1% 5% 5% 2%
9 Collapsed. After Yes 55 14% 30% 13% 14% 7% 11% 12% 8% 12% 18% 17% 16% 11%
E:;)Im;t[;lg recall 'Get No / DK 345 86% 70% 87% 86% 93% 89% 88% 92% 88% 82% 83% 84% 89%
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All 90. Race/ Ethnicity Age Collapsed Gender

Afr- Hispa Fema
Amer | White nic Asian | Other | 18-29 [ 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-64 65+ Male le
N % % % % % % % % % % % % %
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All 90. Race/ Ethnicity Age Collapsed Gender
Afr- Hispa Fema
Amer | White nic Asian | Other 18-29 | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-64 65+ Male le
N % % % % % % % % % % % % %
27. Barrier: Fear of a flat 1 - Not at all
fire or other equipment . important 75 | 19% | 24% | 19% | 11% | 20% | 22% | 16% | 22% | 18% | 20% | 14% | 24% | 14%
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4 36 9% | 10% | 10% 8% 6% | 12% 9% 9% 4% | 12% | 1% 9% 9%
5 54 | 13% | 10% | 13% | 15% | 14% | 14% | 14% | 20% 8% | 13% | 11% | 14% | 13%
6 22 5% 0% 5% 8% 7% 5% | 10% 4% 7% 4% 3% 7% 4%
7 - Extremel
impo’r‘t;ﬁ;”e y 102 | 26% | 39% | 13% | 40% | 34% | 20% | 28% | 21% | 32% | 20% | 32% | 20% | 31%
(Don't know) 2 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1%
27 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 177 | 44% | 50% | 32% | 63% | 55% | 39% | 52% | 45% | 47% | 37% | 46% | 40% | 48%
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quip Not Important 184 | 46% | 38% | 58% | 27% | 39% | 49% | 40% | 46% | 49% | 51% | 39% | 50% | 42%
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6 56 | 14% 6% | 16% | 13% | 17% | 13% | 13% | 18% | 21% 8% | 10% | 11% | 17%
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impo’r‘t;ﬁ;”e y 150 | 38% | 64% | 26% | 46% | 46% | 28% | 27% | 44% | 39% | 38% | 39% | 31% | 44%
(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1%
28 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 265 | 66% | 78% | 62% | 69% | 70% | 62% | 60% | 70% | 72% | 65% | 64% | 58% | 74%
Fear of bad weather Neither / DK 46 | 1% 8% | 14% | 16% 8% 7% 9% | 1% | 10% | 14% | 11% | 13% | 10%
Not Important 88 | 22% | 15% | 24% | 16% | 21% | 31% | 31% | 18% | 18% | 21% | 24% | 29% | 15%
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or unikely) 223 | 569 13% | 12% | 24% 16% | 10% S | 8% 0% | 19%
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54. H Don't y 123 31% L 0% ° 2% o 53% 520 % 10% ° 20%
particiave you ever Know 271 68f; 3% | 28 1% o 0% 19% w | 61% | 8 1a% | 10%
Countys ted in Ala Y 3 o | 68% % | 449 b | 0% ° 0% 1% | 519 b
c y's Tea ameda es 1% o | 719 %o ° 20 1% %
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the you partici 11 ° 09 % 4% % 65% o
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1% o 6% /o 46% /o 8%
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school ncy: Go to 0% 68% 0 2% 1% 21[; 0% 2% 300 5% 35%
1da 14 | 2 0% . 79% 840 0% 0 129% 0% %o 6% 8%
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6 days/w 2 39 3% /o 30 5% 22% 0% 77%
7d k 36 ° 39 2% % 69 5% 12% 1% 65%
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All 90. Race/ Ethnicity Age Collapsed Gender
Afr- Hispa Fema
Amer | White nic Asian | Other | 18-29 | 30-39 [ 40-49 | 50-64 65+ Male le
N % % % % % % % % % % % % %

60. Frequency: Go 1 day/week 84 21% 16% 21% 22% 27% 15% 22% 27% 18% 20% 17% 24% 19%

shopping for food or other 2 qays/wk 134 33% 29% 31% 37% 39% 30% 35% 31% 42% 31% 28% 29% 38%

household items 3 days/wk 77| 19% | 21% | 20% | 24% 9% | 26% | 15% | 16% | 22% | 22% | 20% | 21% | 18%

4 days/wk 32 8% 8% 10% 6% 8% 3% 8% 5% 4% 12% 9% 8% 8%

5 days/wk 16 4% 8% 4% 2% 1% 8% 2% 3% 3% 4% 9% 4% 4%

6 days/wk 3 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%

7 days/wk 21 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6%

1-4 days/month 5 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0%

1-11 days/year 2 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%

Never 21 5% 2% 6% 2% 5% 1% 6% 6% 4% 4% 8% 5% 6%

(Don't know) 6 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%

60 Collapsed. Freq: Go Weekly or more 365 91% 90% 91% 96% 92% 85% 87% 91% 94% 94% 89% 90% 93%
shopping for food or other | ess than

household items weekly 8 2% 5% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 4% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1%

Never 27 7% 6% 7% 2% 8% 12% 10% 6% 6% 4% 1% 7% 6%

61. Frequency: Take your 1 day/week 10 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 0% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%

children to school 2 days/wk 8 2% 0% 2% 0% 4% 4% 0% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2%

3 days/wk 8 2% 0% 1% 0% 7% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 0% 3% 1%

4 days/wk 7 2% 7% 0% 3% 0% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%

5 days/wk 82 21% 10% 15% 36% 26% 19% 15% 43% 33% 8% 4% 19% 22%

6 days/wk 2 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

7 days/wk 3 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%

1-4 days/month 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Never 243 61% 65% 70% 53% 51% 54% 61% 42% 48% 75% 78% 62% 59%

(Don't know) 3 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

f(%os ’i‘r?tszﬁ‘ég,) 33| 8% | 16% | 8% | 0% | 10% | 10% | 1% | 4% | 9% | 9% | 10% | 8% | 9%

61 Collapsed. Freq: Take ~ Weekly or more 120 33% 23% 23% 47% 44% 34% 31% 55% 46% 17% 14% 31% 34%
your children to school Less than

weekly 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Never 246 67% 77% 76% 53% 56% 66% 69% 45% 53% 83% 86% 69% 66%
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All 90. Race/ Ethnicity Age Collapsed Gender

Afr- Hispa Fema
Amer | White nic Asian | Other | 18-29 | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-64 65+ Male le
N % % % % % % % % % % % % %

62. Frequency: Drive a 1 day/week 17 4% 6% 6% 2% 1% 7% 4% 5% 8% 2% 6% 4% 4%

car alone 2 daysiwk 28 7% 4% 9% | 11% 3% 4% 8% | 4% | 10% 5% | 11% 8% 6%

3 days/wk 32 8% 6% 7% 9% 4% | 17% 7% | 2% 6% | 10% | 16% 9% 7%

4 daysiwk 28 7% | 10% 6% 8% 8% 5% 0% 5% 9% | 10% | 10% | 4% | 10%

5 days/wk 102 | 26% | 20% | 24% | 28% | 33% | 22% | 33% | 26% | 27% | 25% | 15% | 28% | 23%

6 daysiwk 30 7% 3% 9% | 10% 6% 4% 7% | 16% 2% 8% 1% 9% 6%

7 days/wk o7 | 24% | 23% | 25% | 21% | 26% | 25% | 18% | 24% | 28% | 26% | 25% | 21% | 27%

1-4 days/month 5 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% | 2% 2% | 2% 0% | 2% 1%

Never 59 | 15% | 24% | 12% | 10% | 17% | 17% | 24% | 16% 8% | 12% | 14% | 13% | 16%

(Don't know) 1 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%

62 Collapsed. Freq: Drive  Weekly or more 335 | 84% | 73% | 86% | 88% | 82% | 83% | 76% | 82% | 90% | 86% | 84% | 85% | 83%
a car alone Less than

wookly 5 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% | 2% 2% | 2% 0% | 2% 1%

Never 60 | 15% | 27% | 12% | 10% | 17% | 17% | 24% | 16% 8% | 12% | 16% | 13% | 17%

63. Frequency: Travel in 1 day/week 46 11% 14% 15% 5% 7% 15% 3% 11% 13% 14% 15% 10% 12%

a car with someone else, 2 days/wk 78 | 19% | 13% | 20% | 15% | 33% | 10% | 10% | 22% | 17% | 26% | 16% | 23% | 16%

\évr?\?;?i;);o;azrseeahgeer 3 days/wk 71| 18% 8% | 21% | 23% | 17% | 1% | 21% | 10% | 20% | 17% | 24% | 18% | 17%

4 daysiwk 36 9% | 15% | 10% | 10% 2% 8% | 13% 7% | 1% | 6% 7% 7% | 11%

5 days/wk 52 | 13% | 1% | 10% | 17% | 13% | 20% | 23% | 12% | 12% 8% | 12% | 12% | 13%

6 daysiwk 16 | 4% 0% 5% 8% 0% 3% | 4% 7% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3%

7 days/wk 53 | 13% | 18% | 10% | 13% | 16% | 18% | 15% | 19% | 19% 9% 3% | 1% | 15%

1-4 days/month 10| 2% 6% 2% 5% 0% 2% 3% | 2% 0% | 2% 6% | 2% 3%

1-11 days/year 3 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% | 2% 1% 0% 1%

Never 34 9% 7% 8% 3% | 12% | 13% 8% 7% 4% | 1% | 12% | 10% 7%

(Don't know) 2 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

63 Collapsed. Freq: Weekly or more 350 | 88% | 78% | 90% | 92% | 88% | 83% | 89% | 89% | 96% | 84% | 80% | 87% | 89%
Travel in a car with Less than

someone else, whether  yieokly 13 3% | 11% 2% 5% 0% 3% 3% | 2% 0% 5% 8% 3% 4%

you are the driver or a Never 36 9% | 11% 8% 3% | 12% | 13% 8% 9% 4% | 1% | 12% | 11% 7%

passenger
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All 90. Race/ Ethnicity Age Collapsed Gender
Afr- Hispa Fema
Amer | White nic Asian | Other | 18-29 | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-64 65+ Male le
N % % % % % % % % % % % % %

64. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 13 3% 0% 4% 3% 2% 7% 1% 6% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2%
bus 2 daysiwk 17 | 4% | 10% 3% 6% 4% 2% | 8% | 3% 3% | 4% 3% | 6% 2%
3 days/wk 4 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% | 2% | 0% 1% | 2% 1% | 2% 1%

4 daysiwk 14 | 3% 6% 2% 6% 5% 0% | 13% | 2% 2% | 2% 0% | 2% 5%

5 days/wk 11 3% 2% 2% 0% 5% 7% | 4% | 6% 0% | 2% 2% | 3% 2%

6 daysiwk 3 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% | 4% | 0% 0% | 0% 0% 1% 1%

7 days/wk 6 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% | 3% | 0% 3% | 0% 2% | 2% 1%

1-4 days/month 8| 2% 0% 2% 0% 4% 4% | 5% | 0% 1% 1% 3% | 2% 2%

1-11 dayslyear 15 | 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% | 0% | 4% 4% | 3% 9% | 6% 2%

Never 307 | 77% | 77% | 80% | 74% | 73% | 76% | 60% | 80% | 81% | 83% | 76% | 73% | 81%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% 2% 1% 0%

64 Collapsed. Freq: Ride  Weekly or more 69 | 17% | 21% | 14% | 21% | 19% | 18% | 35% | 16% | 14% | 13% 9% | 19% | 15%
abus \','v‘f:klt;‘a” 23| 6% | 2% | 6% | 3% | 9% | 6% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 12% | 7% | 4%
Never 308 | 77% | 77% | 80% | 75% | 73% | 76% | 60% | 80% | 81% | 83% | 78% | 73% | 81%

65. Frequency: Ride 1 day/week 43 | 1% 8% | 12% 9% | 1% | 1% | 18% | 7% | 10% | 12% 7% | 12% 9%
BART 2 daysiwk 13| 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% | 6% 1% 5% | 3% 2% | 3% 4%
3 days/wk 11 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 4% | 5% 1% 2% | 4% 1% | 5% 1%

4 daysiwk 71 2% 5% 2% 0% 0% 3% | 2% | 2% 0% | 3% 3% | 3% 1%

5 days/wk 21 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% | 10% | 6% 5% | 2% 5% | 7% 4%

6 daysiwk 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0%

1-4 days/month 45 | 1% 7% | 14% | 12% | 11% 8% | 14% | 5% | 13% | 13% | 12% | 8% | 14%

1-11 dayslyear 49 | 12% | 19% | 1% | 10% | 15% | 1% | 5% | 9% | 17% | 13% | 19% | 11% | 13%

Never 203 | 51% | 47% | 50% | 60% | 47% | 51% | 38% | 64% | 48% | 51% | 51% | 48% | 54%

(Don't know) 5 1% 4% 0% 0% 3% 1% | 3% | 3% 0% | 0% 0% | 2% 0%

65 Collapsed. Freq: Ride  Weekly or more o7 | 24% | 24% | 26% | 18% | 24% | 28% | 40% | 18% | 22% | 24% | 18% | 30% | 19%
BART \','v‘f:klt;‘a” 95 | 24% | 26% | 24% | 22% | 26% | 19% | 19% | 15% | 30% | 26% | 31% | 20% | 28%
Never 208 | 52% | 50% | 50% | 60% | 50% | 52% | 41% | 67% | 48% | 51% | 51% | 50% | 54%
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All 90. Race/ Ethnicity Age Collapsed Gender

Afr- Hispa Fema
Amer | White nic Asian | Other | 18-29 | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-64 65+ Male le
N % % % % % % % % % % % % %

66. Frequency: Take a 1 day/week 4 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
train other than BART 3 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 5% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
4 daysiwk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%

5 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% | 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

6 days/wk 2 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

7 days/wk 2 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

1-4 days/month 10 3% | 13% 1% 2% 0% 3% | 6% 3% 1% | 2% 1% | 4% 2%

1-11 dayslyear 32 8% | 10% 9% 8% 7% 4% | 6% | 6% 6% 8% | 16% 8% 8%

Never 337 | 84% | 73% | 87% | 81% | 85% | 88% | 71% | 88% | 89% | 88% | 82% | 82% | 87%

(Don't know) 5 1% 4% 1% 0% 3% 0% 3% | 2% 1% 1% 0% | 2% 0%

66 Collapsed. Freq: Take = Weekly or more 15 4% 0% 2% 9% 5% 5% 14% 1% 3% 2% 0% 5% 3%
a train other than BART \','v‘f:klt;‘a” 421 1% | 23% | 10% | 10% 7% 7% | 12% 8% 7% | 10% | 18% | 12% | 10%
Never 342 | 86% | 77% | 88% | 81% | 88% | 88% | 74% | 90% | 90% | 88% | 82% | 84% | 87%

67. Frequency: Take a 1 day/week 3 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
ferry 2 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
3 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

5 days/wk 5 1% 0% 0% 6% 0% 2% 5% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3%

6 daysiwk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% | 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

1-4 days/month 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% | 2% 0% 1% 0%

1-11 dayslyear 33 8% 2% 9% 5% | 13% 8% 3% 3% | 12% | 1% | 13% | 6% | 11%

Never 344 | 86% | 94% | 88% | 85% | 81% | 81% | 83% | 91% | 84% | 85% | 86% | 86% | 86%

(Don't know) 8| 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 0% 3% | 4% 1% 1% 1% | 4% 1%

67 Collapsed. Freq: Take  Weekly or more 12 3% 0% 0% 8% 3% 9% | 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 3% 3%
aferry \','v‘f:klt;‘a” 36 9% 2% | 10% 5% | 13% | 10% 3% 3% | 12% | 13% | 13% | 6% | 11%
Never 352 | 88% | 98% | 90% | 87% | 84% | 81% | 86% | 95% | 86% | 86% | 87% | 90% | 86%
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All 90. Race/ Ethnicity Age Collapsed Gender

Afr- Hispa Fema

Amer | White nic Asian | Other | 18-29 | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-64 65+ Male le

N % % % % % % % % % % % % %
70. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 27 7% 0% 9% 8% 3% 9% 10% 8% 3% 8% 4% 6% 7%
stationary bicycle or take 2 days/wk 20 5% 4% 5% 0% 9% 7% 2% 4% 9% 6% 3% 5% 5%
a spinning class 3 days/wk 26 6% | 11% 5% 9% 7% 5% 9% 3% 6% 9% 4% 7% 6%
4 days/wk 5 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%
5 days/wk 7 2% 0% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3%
6 days/wk 2 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
7 days/wk 5 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1%
1-4 days/month 9 2% 7% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 4% 6% 1% 3%
1-11 days/year 2 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Never 290 72% 72% 72% 72% 76% 69% 71% 78% 74% 67% 75% 75% 70%
(Don't know) 6 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 6% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%
70 Collapsed. Freq: Ride Weekly or more 93 23% 16% 23% 25% 22% 31% 29% 16% 22% 27% 19% 22% 24%

a stationary bicycle or Less than

take a Sp|nn|ng CIaSS Weekly 1 1 3% 9% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 6% 6% 1% 4%
Never 296 74% 75% 73% 74% 78% 69% 71% 84% 76% 67% 75% 76% 72%
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All 90. Race/ Ethnicity Age Collapsed Gender
Afr- Hispa Fema
Amer | White nic Asian | Other | 18-29 | 30-39 [ 40-49 | 50-64 65+ Male le
N % % % % % % % % % % % % %

71. In what city is your Alameda 28 10% 4% 9% 14% 9% 12% 10% 10% 8% 10% 14% 12% 7%
main work destination? Alamo 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1%
Albany 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Berkeley 20 7% 0% 12% 9% 2% 2% 7% 13% 2% 6% 13% 5% 9%

Castro valley 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Dublin 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

Emeryville 2 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Fremont 20 7% 9% 4% 1% 15% 11% 9% 9% 5% 7% 4% 6% 9%

Hayward 24 8% 0% 7% 30% 0% 0% 13% 7% 10% 5% 0% 6% 10%

Kensington 2 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Lafayette 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%

Livermore 9 3% 7% 5% 0% 1% 2% 0% 6% 4% 3% 0% 3% 3%

Milpitas 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Newark 2 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Oakland 51 18% 36% 14% 14% 20% 18% 27% 19% 9% 15% 29% 21% 15%

Pleasanton 16 6% 8% 7% 2% 8% 0% 1% 6% 6% 9% 0% 5% 7%

Richmond 4 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1%

Sacramento 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

San Francisco 37 13% 12% 13% 5% 16% 21% 11% 11% 19% 9% 19% 13% 12%

San Jose 21 7% 4% 3% 9% 13% 12% 5% 10% 15% 1% 0% 10% 4%

San Leandro 8 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 0% 0% 3% 4% 3% 8% 3% 3%

San Lorenzo 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

San Pablo 1 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%

San Ramon 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%

Sunol 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Union City 8 3% 4% 2% 7% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% 6% 0% 2% 4%

Walnut Creek 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 5% 0% 1%

Other (specify) 20 7% 4% 9% 3% 7% 6% 7% 3% 6% 11% 4% 10% 4%

71 Collapsed. Work Central Alameda 53 13% 7% 10% 18% 19% 14% 12% 17% 21% 10% 4% 18% 8%
Geography East Alameda 30 8% 9% 10% 1% 10% 3% 4% 10% 12% 9% 0% 6% 9%
North Alameda 72 18% 21% 17% 19% 18% 17% 29% 23% 10% 15% 13% 20% 16%

South Alameda 61 15% 10% 11% 35% 16% 8% 20% 15% 21% 15% 3% 13% 17%

Other Counties 67 17% 12% 20% 7% 21% 19% 14% 11% 24% 21% 10% 19% 14%

Does not work 116 29% 42% 32% 21% 16% 39% 21% 24% 12% 30% 70% 23% 35%
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votoro 3% | 6 o | ot 11 e | o - 49 | 5
SCOOteycle or 35 | 1 2% 1% 1% 8% 12% 4% % 0-64 Gon
Bi%ler 2% 76% 20% 29% 29% 24% 16% % 65+ der
Walk 4 21% | 1 79% i I o I o vale | o
Public B o4 2% 4% " 72% 28% 21% 15% 33% 8% 2°/o Le
BART us 18 89 4% % o 68% 17% 21% 24% 29% 2% %
Train. li ) 6(; 6% 3% % 67% 27% 3% 9% 14% 12%
Capi , like 1 ° ° 09 21% 79% 14% 27% 26% 28%
o pitol C 3 7% 4%, 14% %o ° (] (] (] (] (]
r ACE orrid S o o J 0° 15% 70% 27% 16% 18%
Fer or 12% 10% 11% 2% % o | 119 b | 7 o | 22w 019,
Tr s b 4 4% 79% 3% 4% 0% % 7% 2% 1%
ansportati omethi oat 1% ° 17o° 4 . 3 o | 1 0% 19% 69% 20%
ation to (Don't Ing else o %o % % 0% 4% 8% 70%
Work know 3 4% 6% 9% 5% 5% b o o
) 1 19 (] (] (] (] 0% 5% 78%
Bi 2 % 1% 12% 11% 6% 9%, o 1 o
ike On 8 4% 0% 09 o | 1 > > o | 1 3% 2%
Bike + ly o 39, o % 5% 9% 9% 3% b | 09 13%
oo ! i | % 2% el e ol I % | 3 .
Car + Car 7 4% 6% 0% 0% 16% 5, 6% 0% %
74 W Oar Only 4 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 12% 5% 1% 1% 0%
racks ork acce Oth + Transit 7 1% 0% 3% 4% % 0% 9% 6% 5% 6%
ss: Bike er 184 62% 6% 4% 7% 7% 0% 3% 18% 7% 8%
Yes 26 5% 70% 1% 2% 0% 8% 0% 1% 13% 8%
74 Co No 57 29% 5% 55% 0% 0% 4% 1% 3% 6% 11%
74 Collapsed. W (Don 0% 10% 16% 80% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0% 2%
- Bike r ork n't know 116 9% 4% 1% 2% 4% 0% 4% 5% 8% 1%
Work acks No/ ) 152 41% 19% 6% 60% 0% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1%
ORS access: Ye DK 17 53% 29% 11% 9% 68% 0% 2% 2% 0% 5% 2%
lOCkefCUre bi'kBike Ra S 6% 71% 41% 29% 4% 64% 5% 0% 5% 4% 3%
Sk Ragks 169 | o 38% R I o | oo ol o 1%
Ve / DK 116 59% 7% 62% 40% 22% 12% 66% 1% 0% 3%
es 41% 71% 0% 46% 54% 20% 8% 69% 0% 2% 1%
260 29% 59% 14% 43% 33% 20% 5% 63% 3% 0%
139 65% 41% 62% 2% 63% 48% 18% 11% 63% 2%
35% 81% 38% 60% 4% 46% 44% 26% 9% 67%
19% 65% 40% 46% 6% 51% 42% 21% 10%
35% 58% 54% 67% 6% 51% 21% 19%
42% 64% 33% 52% 7% 1% 37%
36% 62% 48% 56% 8% 56% 45%
38% 68% 44% 58% 7% 50%
32% 59% 42% 79% 5%
41% 51% 21% 63%
49% 25% 37% 55%
5% 91% | 6 45%
9% 33%
7% 67%
33%
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All 90. Race/ Ethnicity Age Collapsed Gender
Afr- Hispa Fema
Amer | White nic Asian | Other | 18-29 | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-64 65+ Male le
N % % % % % % % % % % % % %

75. WorK access: A _ Yes 86 30% 21% 26% 38% 30% 41% 23% 32% 40% 27% 23% 29% 32%
secure bike room or bike No 186 65% 79% 70% 62% 58% 57% 73% 64% 56% 68% 69% 65% 66%
locker (Don't know) 13| 5% 0% | 4% 0% | 12% | 2% | 4% | 4% 5% | 5% 8% | 6% 3%
75 Collapsed. Work No/DK 199 70% 79% 74% 62% 70% 59% 7% 68% 60% 73% 7% 71% 68%
?gg%ssirﬁifg?géﬁ;'ke Yes 86 30% 21% 26% 38% 30% 41% 23% 32% 40% 27% 23% 29% 32%
76. Work access: A Yes 84 30% 50% 24% 19% 37% 35% 19% 32% 30% 34% 35% 33% 25%
shower No 191 67% 50% 73% 81% 52% 65% 74% 65% 68% 63% 65% 61% 73%
(Don't know) 10 4% 0% 3% 0% 11% 0% 8% 4% 2% 3% 0% 5% 2%

76 Collapsed. Work No/DK 201 70% 50% 76% 81% 63% 65% 81% 68% 70% 66% 65% 67% 75%
access: A shower Yes 84 30% 50% 24% 19% 37% 35% 19% 32% 30% 34% 35% 33% 25%
77. Wprk access: A Yes 161 56% 65% 55% 53% 54% 65% 41% 65% 55% 64% 44% 55% 59%
changing area No 117 41% 35% 45% 45% 37% 35% 51% 35% 45% 32% 56% 41% 41%
(Don't know) 7 2% 0% 0% 2% 9% 0% 8% 0% 0% 3% 0% 5% 0%

77 Collapsed. Wprk No/DK 124 44% 35% 45% 47% 46% 35% 59% 35% 45% 36% 56% 45% 41%
access: A changing area Yes 161 56% 65% 55% 53% 54% 65% 41% 65% 55% 64% 44% 55% 59%
Combined Acces to None 79 28% 31% 29% 25% 28% 24% 39% 18% 28% 23% 49% 28% 27%
Q74-Q77 (work) At least one 82 29% 15% 28% 33% 33% 25% 29% 32% 24% 32% 20% 28% 29%
Two of three 70 25% 30% 27% 32% 16% 16% 23% 34% 27% 19% 9% 24% 25%

All 3 54 19% 24% 16% 9% 23% 35% 8% 17% 21% 26% 23% 19% 18%
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All 90. Race/ Ethnicity Age Collapsed Gender
Afr- Hispa Fema
Amer | White nic Asian | Other | 18-29 | 30-39 [ 40-49 | 50-64 65+ Male le
N % % % % % % % % % % % % %

78. In what city do you Alameda 11 1% 18% 7% 23% 7% 10% 16% 7% 4% 20% 0% 19% 6%
go to school? Berkeley 12 12% 21% 26% 7% 0% 10% 14% 13% 0% 1% 30% 19% 8%
Concord 1 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Dublin 1 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Fremont 10 1% 16% 8% 5% 9% 22% 13% 8% 16% 6% 0% 10% 1%

Hayward 12 13% 0% 1% 18% 21% 0% 1% 8% 28% 10% 0% 5% 18%

Livermore 3 3% 0% 2% 0% 5% 5% 0% 6% 8% 0% 0% 0% 5%

Oakland 22 22% 33% 10% 32% 30% 16% 26% 19% 15% 26% 27% 18% 25%

Piedmont 1 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Pleasanton 2 2% 0% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 5% 0% 6% 5% 0%

Richmond 1 1% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 2% 0%

San Francisco 3 3% 0% 4% 0% 0% 9% 0% 6% 4% 5% 0% 3% 2%

San Jose 2 2% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 6% 0% 0% 3%

San Leandro 2 2% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3%

Union City 4 4% 0% 8% 10% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 7% 7% 0% 7%

Other (specify) 12 13% 0% 6% 5% 25% 18% 8% 21% 13% 0% 29% 15% 1%

78 Collapsed. School Central Alameda 13 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 9% 3% 1% 2% 0% 4% 2%
Geography East Alameda 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1%
North Alameda 34 8% 10% 7% 10% 1% 7% 22% 8% 4% 4% 9% 8% 9%

South Alameda 29 7% 3% 6% 9% 1% 6% 19% 4% 12% 2% 1% 3% 1%

Other Counties 18 4% 2% 2% 1% 9% 10% 6% 7% 5% 1% 4% 5% 4%

Eé’he;olr“’t goto 302 | 76% | 82% | 81% | 74% | 63% | 72% | 45% | 76% | 75% | 91% | 85% | 79% | 72%

79. Approx. miles from 0-2 miles 28 29% 0% 30% 13% 44% 36% 17% 50% 30% 29% 37% 36% 24%
home to school 3-5 miles 30 31% 33% 31% 31% 33% 24% 35% 21% 40% 24% 21% 27% 33%
6-10 miles 17 18% 37% 19% 30% 9% 5% 23% 1% 13% 24% 10% 12% 22%

11-20 miles 8 8% 12% 4% 5% 10% 16% 2% 6% 17% 14% 17% 1% 6%

21+ miles 14 14% 18% 16% 21% 5% 19% 23% 12% 0% 10% 16% 14% 14%
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9
Sﬁa School access: A Afr- 0. Race/ Ethnicity
nging area ’ Yes N % Amer | White Hispa
No - % nic : Age C
(Don'tk jj 49% 108% 5°/g % Ai}an other | 1829 | 3 ollapsed
now 459 % 0 - 0- G
84 Collapsed. School ) o | “er | oo | | 2 P R e ender
o A changing area  eu | o | | | te oo | S| A A A B T o
Combi Yes 501 51% | 0 N 5‘;) aov | 4o% 3§% 49% 2/:fy % %
ined A 48 % ° 0% % 5 | 479
081-0b4 (soh00) None ar, | 100 | o | oot | 2o | e | o | s | aom A I
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Never 1 0% 0° /o 0% ° 2% 6% 19 %o 4% 0
(o) 0, (o] 0,
o Cotansed. Days per | Con | rane | oot o B 0% | 2% o |2 0%
e to work? Weekly or more 0% 1% Of; 91% 80% 0% 0% ; %o 0% Of; 29 19,
Less than 49 o 0° o 76% % o o 0% o
17% %o 0% 0 86% 2% o ) 0%
weekl ° 15% o 0% o | 75% 0% 0o o
(o]
034 | 82% | 8 el TR O% ocyo 18% | 24% | 14% | o | o |
5% o 0 ° 249, o
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All 90. Race/ Ethnicity Age Collapsed Gender
Afr- Hispa Fema
Amer | White nic Asian | Other | 18-29 | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-64 65+ Male le
N % % % % % % % % % % % % %

87. Days per week bike to 1 day/week 4 4% 0% 9% 0% 0% 7% 6% 7% 0% 0% 0% 6% 2%
school? 2 days/wk 4 4% 0% 7% 6% 3% 0% 3% 0% 10% 10% 0% 8% 2%
3 days/wk 1 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0%

4 days/wk 1 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

5 days/wk 4 4% 0% 8% 10% 0% 0% 4% 6% 6% 0% 0% 3% 5%

6 days/wk 3 3% 0% 0% 17% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 10% 0% 3% 3%

7 days/wk 1 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%

Never 77 78% | 100% 68% 67% 97% 65% 72% 81% 79% 80% | 100% 70% 85%

(Don't know) 3 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0%

87 Collgpsed. Days per Weekly or more 18 19% 0% 32% 33% 3% 16% 21% 19% 21% 20% 0% 24% 15%
week bike to school? Never 79 81% | 100% 68% 67% 97% 84% 79% 81% 79% 80% | 100% 76% 85%
88. Have access to a Yes 347 87% 82% 91% 86% 84% 81% 74% 89% 85% 93% 89% 84% 89%
car? No 51 13% 18% 8% 12% 16% 19% 26% 11% 12% 7% 11% 16% 9%
(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1%

88 Collapsed. Access to Yes 347 87% 82% 91% 86% 84% 81% 74% 89% 85% 93% 89% 84% 89%
acar No/DK 53 13% 18% 9% 14% 16% 19% 26% 11% 15% 7% 11% 16% 11%
88a. Have kids under 18?7  Yes 150 40% 33% 31% 53% 51% 39% 50% 68% 51% 21% 5% 42% 38%
No 226 60% 67% 68% 47% 49% 58% 50% 31% 48% 78% 94% 58% 62%

(DK/ Refused) 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

88a Collapsed. Have kids  Yes 150 40% 33% 31% 53% 51% 39% 50% 68% 51% 21% 5% 42% 38%
under 187 No / Ref 229 | 60% | 67% | 69% | 47% | 49% | 61% | 50% | 32% | 49% | 79% | 95% | 58% | 62%
89. Own/ Rent Rent/other 167 42% 59% 32% 58% 38% 40% 57% 64% 31% 33% 19% 45% 38%
Own/buying 221 55% 41% 65% 42% 59% 52% 33% 36% 68% 64% 80% 54% 57%

(DK/ Refused) 12 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 9% 10% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5%
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All 90. Race/ Ethnicity Age Collapsed Gender
Afr- Hispa Fema
Amer | White nic Asian | Other | 18-29 | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-64 65+ Male le
N % % % % % % % % % % % % %

90. Race/Ethnicity Afr-Amer/Black 45 | 11% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 6% | 10% 8% | 16% | 16% | 8% | 14%
White 162 | 41% 0% | 100% 0% 0% 0% | 23% | 34% | 38% | 50% | 58% | 43% | 39%

mpa”'c’ Latin- 67 | 17% 0% 0% | 100% 0% 0% | 25% | 18% | 21% | 14% 4% | 19% | 15%

Asian 76 | 19% 0% 0% 0% | 100% 0% | 30% | 25% | 24% | 10% 9% | 17% | 21%

Biracialimulti-ra 16| 4% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 32%| 10%| 5| 1% | 3%| 0% | 5% | 3%

Other 25 | 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 51% | 6% | 7% 6% | 5% 9% | 7% 6%

(Refused) 8| 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 17% | 0% | 2% 2% | 3% | 4% | 2% 2%

90. Race/ Ethnicity Afr.-Amer 45 | 11% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 6% | 10% 8% | 16% | 16% | 8% | 14%
White 162 | 41% 0% | 100% 0% 0% 0% | 23% | 34% | 38% | 50% | 58% | 43% | 39%

Hispanic 67 | 17% 0% 0% | 100% 0% 0% | 25% | 18% | 21% | 14% | 4% | 19% | 15%

Asian 76 | 19% 0% 0% 0% | 100% 0% | 30% | 25% | 24% | 10% 9% | 17% | 21%

Other 49 | 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 100% | 16% | 14% 9% | 10% | 13% | 14% | 11%

5. Sex (by observation) Male 195 | 49% | 34% | 51% | 54% | 43% | 55% | 56% | 51% | 44% | 46% | 47% | 100% 0%
Female 205 | 51% | 66% | 49% | 46% | 57% | 45% | 44% | 49% | 56% | 54% | 53% | 0% | 100%

Region Central 112 | 28% | 18% | 23% | 50% | 29% | 22% | 37% | 18% | 26% | 24% | 42% | 26% | 30%
East 48 | 12% 1% | 18% 5% | 13% | 11% 1% | 12% | 23% | 15% 6% | 12% | 12%

North 171 | 43% | 74% | 44% | 34% | 30% | 44% | 42% | 47% | 35% | 47% | 41% | 46% | 40%

South 68 | 17% 6% | 15% | 11% | 29% | 23% | 20% | 23% | 17% | 14% | 11% | 16% | 18%
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All 90. Race/ Ethnicity Age Collapsed Gender
Afr- Hispa Fema
Amer | White nic Asian | Other | 18-29 | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-64 65+ Male le
N % % % % % % % % % % % % %

City from sample zip Alameda 23 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 14% 5% 0% 10% 9% 5% 5% 6%
Berkeley 30| 7% | 2% | 15% | 0% | 0% | 8% | 4% | 7% | 4% | 1% | 10% | 7% | 8%

Castro Valley 17| 4% | 0% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 9% | 4% | 1% | 6% | 3% | 10% | 4% | 5%

Dublin 6| 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% 1% | 4% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 0% | 1% | 2%

Emeryville 11 3% | 2% | 4% | 4% | 0% | 3% | 4% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 2%

Fremont 57 | 14% | 4% | 13% | 10% | 25% | 18% | 18% | 21% | 10% | 12% | 10% | 14% | 15%

Hayward 39| 10% | 7% | 6% | 2% | 1% | 4% | 12% | 9% | 5% | 8% | 17% | 10% | 10%

Livermore 22| 6% 1% | 8% | 5% | 5% | 2% | 0%| 5% | 13% | 7% 1% | 6% | 5%

Newark 11 3% | 2% | 2% 1% | 4% | 5% | 2% | 2% | 6% | 2% 1% | 2% | 3%

Oakland 108 | 27% | 64% | 20% | 26% | 26% | 19% | 30% | 39% | 19% | 25% | 21% | 30% | 24%

Pleasanton 20| 5% | 0% | 7%| 0%| 7% | 6% | 1% | 6% | 8% | 5% | 5% | 5%| 5%

San Leandro 27| 7% | 6% | 8% | 1% | 2% | 5% | 6% | 5% | 7% | 6% | 12% | 7% | 6%

San Lorenzo 6| 2% | 0% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 0%| 3% | 2% 1% | 1% 1% | 1% | 2%

Sunol 1 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%| 06| 0%| 06| 0%| 06| 0%| 0%| 0%| 0%

Union City 23| 6% | 4% | 3% | 10% | 8% | 5% | 13% | 1% | 5% | 7% | 2% | 5% | 6%

Language of Interview English 380 | 95% | 100% | 100% | 84% | 90% | 98% | 95% | 89% | 96% | 99% | 96% | 95% | 95%
Spanish 11 3% | 0% | 0% | 16% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 6% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 4% | 2%

Cantonese 9 2% 0% 0% 0% 10% 2% 3% 5% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3%

Age Group 18-29 72| 18% | 10% | 10% | 27% | 28% | 24% | 100% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 21% | 15%
30-39 85 | 21% | 18% | 18% | 23% | 28% | 24% | 0% | 100% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 22% | 20%

40-49 75| 19% | 13% | 18% | 23% | 23% | 14% | 0% | 0% | 100% | 0% | 0% | 17% | 20%

50-64 114 | 28% | 39% | 35% | 24% | 14% | 24% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 100% | 0% | 27% | 30%

65+ 55 | 14% | 19% | 19% | 3% | 7% | 14% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 100% | 13% | 14%

Bicyclist Segmentation gi%rycrl?gtfd 52 | 13% | 12% | 11% | 22% | 8% | 15% | 22% | 10% | 16% | 12% | 2% | 17% | 9%
Primary Target 3B 9% | 5% | 15% | 4% | 4% | 8% | 9% | 6% | 14% | 10% | 3% | 11% | 6%

?:fge’}dary 38 | 10% 0% | 12% | 6% | 14% 9% | 7% | 12% 5% | 13% 9% | 13% | 6%

Brein” 46| 1% | 5% | 7% | 17% | 21% | 10% | 10% | 1% | 18% | 10% | 9% | 7% | 16%

Non-Bicyclists 228 | 57% | 78% | 55% | 52% | 54% | 58% | 52% | 60% | 46% | 56% | 78% | 52% | 63%
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All 90. Race/ Ethnicity Age Collapsed Gender
Afr- Hispa Fema
Amer [ White nic Asian | Other | 18-29 | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-64 65+ Male le
Mean [ Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean
400 162 67 76 49 72 85 75 114 55 195 205
11% 41% 17% 19% 12% 18% 21% 19% 28% 14% 49% 51%
11. Barrier: Don't want
to arrive at your 4.57 5.28 4.22 4.91 4.81 4.29 4.59 4.39 4.85 4.59 4.43 4.32 4.82
destination sweaty
12. Barrier: Don't want
E,Oez{iﬂ‘;figﬁ vl messy 362 | 457 | 315 | 364 | 416 | 347 | 377 | 319 | 403 | 348 | 385 | 3.6 | 4.05
hair or flat hair
13. Barrier: Don't want
to carry a change of 4.06 4.62 3.74 4.17 4.32 4.04 4.23 4.24 3.84 3.83 4.32 3.84 4.26
clothes
14. Barrier: No place to
shower at your 3.97 4.37 3.65 4.75 3.83 3.82 411 3.73 4.37 3.92 3.70 3.76 417
destination
15. Barrier: No safe
place to park a bike at 4.48 4.91 3.99 4.99 4.61 4.76 4.78 4.45 4.28 4.33 4.70 4.63 4.33
your destination
16. Barrier: Not
confident in your bike 3.37 3.92 3.1 3.64 3.68 2.96 3.03 3.35 3.37 3.28 4.1 272 3.99
riding ability
17. Barrier: Notingood | 505 | 406 | 313 | 423 | 438 | 38 | 375 | 340 | 377 | 410 | 428 | 357 | 411
enough shape . . . . . . . . . . . . .
18 Barrier: Worried | 533 | 564 | 516 | 543 | 517 | 570 | 482 | 533 | 527 | 540 | 594 | 496 | 568
19. Barrier: Need to
Qgr‘;eeapccﬁﬁfza‘?iﬁg";reat 472 | 500 | 438 | 495| 487 | 501 | 458 | 489 | 475 | 464 | 474 | 437 | 505
day
gg;ryB:r,gfng‘t’lj‘ﬁhave ©f 480 | 500 | 451 | 524 | 484 | 483 | 497 | 520 | 501 | 445| 439 | 444 | 514
21. Barrier: The places
you regularly go are too 5.01 4.97 4.86 5.41 4.94 512 4.99 5.25 4.86 4.92 5.03 4.95 5.06
far away to ride
22. Barrier: Don'twant | 5,5 | 565 | 278 | 370 | 377 | 280 | 393 | 244 | 340 | 308 | 357 | 277 | 366
to ride your bike alone : : : : : : : : : : : : :
23. Barrier: Poor road
and pavement 4.61 5.09 4.32 4.62 4.85 4.73 4.50 4.39 4.69 4.47 5.26 4.56 4.66
conditions
24. Barrier: Don't know
wﬁetr’gsjo"l‘jag’rfg%ﬁg oy | 347 | 392 299| 395 | 412| 302| 371 | 338 | 356 | 307 | 401 | 322 371
bike
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All 90. Race/ Ethnicity Age Collapsed Gender
Afr- Hispa Fema
Amer | White nic Asian | Other | 18-29 | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-64 65+ Male le

Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean
25. Barrier: Not enough
bike lanes or bike-safe 5.01 5.35 4.80 5.54 4.89 4.89 4.38 5.38 5.10 4.92 5.34 4.72 5.30
streets on your route
26. Barrier: Biking 409 | 428 | 391 | 437 | 412 | 411 | 385 | 420| 418 | 416 | 385 | 382 | 435
takes too much time ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) : : ’
27. Barrier: Fear of a
flat tire or other 4.03 4.40 3.45 4.98 4.42 3.74 4.37 3.88 4.14 3.71 4.31 3.74 4.30
equipment failure
28 Barrier: Fearofbad | 545 | 571 | 488 | 540 | 532 | 471 | 465| 541 | 540 | 508 | 501 | 474 | 549
29. Barrier: Inability to
take a bike on BART 4.18 5.08 3.63 4.76 4.26 4.20 4.02 4.40 4.15 412 4.20 3.97 4.37
during commute hours
30. Barrier: Worried
about getting home 4.94 5.75 4.35 5.37 5.32 5.01 5.05 5.04 5.22 4.66 4.84 4.59 5.28
quickly in an emergency
31. Barrier: Worried
about my personal 5.00 5.52 4.58 5.32 5.31 5.02 4.79 4.71 4.98 4.98 5.83 4.71 5.28
safety
58. Mean: Go to work
outside of your home 3.35 3.06 3.06 4.04 3.90 2.76 3.73 3.92 4.25 3.08 1.27 3.72 2.99
59. Mean: Go to school .87 .62 .56 1.04 1.39 1.06 2.1 .87 .87 .33 .37 71 1.02
60. Mean: Go shopping
for food or other 2.37 2.65 2.39 2.35 2.21 2.33 2.18 2.33 2.30 248 2.55 2.30 2.43
household items
61. Mean: Take your
children to school 2.29 2.67 1.90 2.22 2.79 2.58 2.46 2.93 2.96 1.61 1.60 2.20 2.39
62 Mean: Drive a car 414 | 357 | 419 | 430 | 437 | 393 | 370 | 438 | 428 | 435| 372 | 412 | 416
63. Mean: Travel in a
car with someone else,
whether you are the 3.21 3.07 3.04 3.75 3.07 3.39 3.80 3.51 3.65 2.67 2.50 3.08 3.34
driver or a passenger
64. Mean: Ride a bus .59 73 40 72 .76 .61 1.40 49 43 .35 .36 .62 .56
65. Mean: Ride BART .65 .66 .68 A7 .63 .81 1.03 .59 .54 .56 .58 .84 A7
66. Mean: Take a train
other than BART .15 .04 .05 46 .16 A7 .63 .03 .09 .05 .02 13 A7
67. Mean: Take a ferry A2 .00 .01 .35 .04 .36 42 .03 .10 .05 .01 .09 14
68. Mean: Ride a
bicycle for health or .83 .63 .83 1.05 .54 1.11 .93 72 1.00 .82 .64 .92 73
recreation
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All 90. Race/ Ethnicity Age Collapsed Gender
Afr- Hispa Fema
Amer [ White nic Asian | Other | 18-29 | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-64 65+ Male le
Mean [ Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean | Mean
69. Mean: Ride a
bicycle as a way to get .66 .66 .69 .84 .27 .92 1.17 .50 .81 .65 .06 .82 .51
to a destination
70. Mean: Ride a
stationary bicycle or .63 44 .58 .73 .56 .94 .87 .30 .59 71 71 .61 .65
take a spinning class
72. Approx. miles from
home to work 1349 | 1458 | 12.74 | 13.98 | 1240 | 16.97 | 15.36 | 11.97 | 14.85 | 1198 | 15.06 | 13.33 | 13.67
79. Approx. miles from
home to school 11.95 | 10.75 | 10.95 | 15.80 559 | 23.15 | 18.51 6.44 5.89 8.96 | 11.38 | 13.59 | 10.79
86. Mean: Days per
week bike to work? .66 .64 .54 1.14 .35 .93 1.15 .49 .78 A7 .05 .89 .39
87. Mean: Days per
week bike to school? .69 .00 91 1.66 .06 .68 77 .79 .66 .81 .00 .79 .62
85. Own/ access to 88a. Have kids under
All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
N % % % % % % %
Number of cases 400 236 163 347 53 150 229
Row percent 100% 59% 41% 87% 13% 40% 60%
6. Recall any 'Get Rolling' ~ Yes 13 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3%
advertising? No 366 91% 90% 94% 91% 94% 93% 92%
(Don't know) 22 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5%
6 Collapsed. Recall any Yes 13 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3%
'Get Rolling' advertising? No / DK 387 97% 95% 99% 97% 98% 96% 97%
7. What was the 'Get Using a bike instead of
Rolling' advertising driving a car 2 15% 7% 0% 8% 100% 17% 14%
about? Related to cars 3 21% 23% 0% 22% 0% 32% 12%
Don't remember 8 65% 61% 100% 70% 0% 51% 75%
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85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
% % % % % % %

8. Where did you hear or Newspaper 1 9% 10% 0% 10% 0% 21% 0%
see the Get Rolling ad? Sign on a street pole 1 6% 6% 0% 6% 0% 0% 10%
Back/side of a bus 2 14% 16% 0% 15% 0% 0% 26%

Bus Shelter 1 8% 8% 0% 0% 100% 0% 14%

Billboard 1 9% 10% 0% 10% 0% 21% 0%

Flyer/handout 1 8% 8% 0% 0% 100% 0% 14%

TV 6 45% 39% 100% 48% 0% 79% 17%

Other/ DK 8 63% 59% 100% 68% 0% 79% 51%

9. After prom'ptirjg, recall Yes 55 14% 14% 13% 12% 25% 12% 14%
23¥eﬁiztin%9?”mg No 330 83% 83% 82% 85% 67% 87% 81%
’ (Don't know) 15 4% 3% 4% 3% 8% 2% 4%

9 Collapsed. After‘ Yes 55 14% 14% 13% 12% 25% 12% 14%
E:)?Imgtl’?g recall 'Get No / DK 345 86% 86% 87% 88% 75% 88% 86%
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85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 18?
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
% % % % % % %

10. Top 3 reasons people  Being protected from the

don't ke mobos peopie =T P! 98 25% 27% 21% 26% 15% 21% 25%
Being able to
carry/transport more 26 7% 7% 6% 7% 4% 9% 6%
belongings
Difficult/Takes too much
energy/Lazy c 75 19% 19% 18% 19% 17% 17% 20%
Too far of a dist t
ol 0 siance o 112 28% 33% 20% 30% 18% 31% 26%
Safety issues - Biking is
unsafz’a,dangerous 9 128 32% 32% 32% 33% 25% 32% 33%
Time consuming 82 20% 21% 20% 22% 1% 28% 15%
Prefer comfort of a car 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2%
Health restrictions/Not i
shape oo 36 9% 8% 1% 8% 16% 9% 9%
Inconvenient/Prefer the
convenience of a car 62 16% 14% 18% 15% 21% 16% 16%
No bike lanes 26 7% 8% 5% 8% 0% 6% 6%
Do not own a bike 27 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Do not like biking through
tramC,Dangeroug drvers 45 11% 10% 13% 12% 8% 9% 13%
Just do not want to/Lack
of interest 18 4% 4% 6% 4% 8% 2% 6%
Do not know how to rid
e oW howioTide a 15 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4%
Cannot bike i k
Cothes o mwer 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Do not want to get sweaty 10 2% 3% 2% 2% 8% 2% 3%
T rt
P epoymore than one 6 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0%
Eiﬁ\évhere to park/store 8 20, 20, 29, 29, 0% 3% 1%
Too many hills to bik
through 12 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3%
Othe'r 10 2% 2% 3% 2% 8% 3% 2%
Nothing 2 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Dont know 10 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2%
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85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
% % % % % % %
10 Collapsed. Top 3 Convenience of a car /
reasons people don't bike  Need a car to transport 100 25% 25% 25% 24% 30% 28% 24%
more? people or items
Hygeine concerns 14 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 3% 4%
Don't own a bike / lack of
interest / Can't ride a bike 61 15% 13% 18% 15% 19% 10% 16%
Safety concerns 173 43% 42% 45% 45% 33% 42% 46%
Difficult / Lazy / Not i
shape azy /otin 111 28% 27% 29% 27% 33% 27% 28%
No bike lanes / Nowh
o Stora bike ere 34 9% 10% 6% 10% 0% 9% 8%
Time / Distance 194 48% 54% 40% 52% 29% 59% 41%
Bad Weather 98 25% 27% 21% 26% 15% 21% 25%
Too many hills / Terrain 12 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3%
Other / Don't Know 22 5% 4% 7% 4% 14% 5% 6%
11.. Barrier: Don't want to 1 - Not at all important 58 14% 13% 16% 13% 23% 9% 19%
arrive at your destination 2 37 9% 11% 6% 10% 7% 10% 7%
t
sweaty 3 36 9% 9% 8% 9% 1% 9% 10%
4 38 10% 8% 12% 9% 17% 11% 8%
5 68 17% 18% 16% 18% 10% 16% 17%
6 43 11% 9% 13% 11% 6% 13% 10%
7 - Extremely important 120 30% 31% 28% 31% 26% 32% 29%
11 Qollapsed. Barrier: Important 230 58% 58% 57% 60% 42% 61% 56%
Ec?lrrtdvégt?;;ct)ic?r:rgvsea:ty meltrer/ DK 38 10% 8% 12% 9% 17% 11% 8%
ot Important 131 33% 34% 31% 31% 41% 28% 36%
12. Barrier: Don't wantto 1 - Not at all important 123 31% 31% 29% 30% 36% 30% 31%
arrive at your destination 2 ) ) 0 0
with messy hair or flat : 49 120/0 130/0 110/0 120/0 17% 15% 11%
hair 45 11% 11% 12% 12% 6% 14% 9%
4 31 8% 8% 7% 8% 2% 6% 7%
5 27 7% 7% 6% 6% 12% 5% 8%
6 22 6% 5% 6% 6% 0% 7% 5%
7 - Extremely important 97 24% 23% 26% 25% 21% 23% 26%
(Don't know) 7 2% 1% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2%
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85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
% % % % % % %

12 Qollapsed. Barrier: Important 146 36% 35% 38% 37% 34% 34% 39%

Don't want to arrive at Neither / DK 37 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% 9%

your destination with Not Important 217 54% 0 0 0 ) 0 oo

messy hair or flat hair p ) 55% 53% 54% 58% 58% 52%

13. Barrier: Don't wantto 1 - Not at all important 78 20% 19% 20% 19% 23% 21% 19%

carry a change of clothes 2 42 1% 13% 7% 10% 14% 1% 10%

3 47 12% 13% 10% 12% 14% 13% 11%

4 57 14% 14% 15% 15% 10% 16% 12%

5 53 13% 14% 13% 14% 8% 10% 17%

6 22 5% 5% 6% 6% 2% 4% 6%

7 - Extremely important 98 24% 22% 28% 24% 30% 25% 24%

(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

13 Qollapsed. Barrier: Important 173 43% 41% 47% 44% 40% 39% 47%

Don't want to carry a Neither / DK 59 15% 14% 16% 16% 10% 16% 12%

change of clothes Not Important 168 42% 46% 37% 41% 51% 45% 41%

14. Barrier: No place to 1 - Not at all important 104 26% 23% 30% 24% 42% 28% 26%

shower at your 2 31 8% 6% 10% 9% 0% 5% 9%
destination 3 o o o

49 12% 13% 11% 11% 19% 13% 10%

4 39 10% 11% 9% 11% 5% 10% 7%

5 41 10% 13% 7% 10% 10% 10% 11%

6 25 6% 8% 5% 7% 4% 9% 5%

7 - Extremely important 107 27% 25% 29% 28% 15% 24% 31%

(Don't know) 4 1% 2% 0% 0% 5% 1% 1%

14 Collapsed. Barrier: No Important 173 43% 45% 40% 45% 29% 42% 47%

place to shower at your Neither / DK 43 11% 12% 9% 11% 9% 11% 8%

destination Not Important 184 46% 43% 51% 44% 61% 47% 45%

o o o (o] (o] (o] 0

;It-;c B?rrier:kNOSife t 1 - Not at all important 86 21% 23% 19% 22% 15% 26% 18%

e to park a bike a 2 0 0 0 0

your destination 3 28 70/0 80/0 S% 8% 3% 6% 6%

25 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 7% 6%

4 25 6% 8% 4% 6% 9% 6% 6%

5 57 14% 14% 15% 14% 13% 13% 15%

6 52 13% 10% 17% 14% 8% 11% 13%

7 - Extremely important 122 30% 27% 35% 28% 48% 29% 33%

(Don't know) 5 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%
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85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
% % % % % % %
15 Collapsed. Barrier: No Important 231 58% 52% 66% 56% 69% 54% 61%
:?;eoﬁ:rag:stt?nggcr)l;a bike  Neither / DK 30 8% 9% 5% 7% 9% 7% 8%
Not Important 139 35% 39% 28% 37% 22% 39% 31%
j6. Barr!er: th confjdent 1 - Not at all important 143 36% 40% 29% 36% 36% 37% 34%
in your bike riding ability 2 48 12% 11% 13% 12% 14% 14% 11%
3 31 8% 7% 10% 8% 6% 7% 8%
4 21 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5%
5 58 14% 14% 15% 15% 14% 19% 12%
6 20 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6%
7 - Extremely important 71 18% 16% 20% 17% 20% 12% 22%
(Don't know) 7 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
16 Collapsed.' Barrier:' Important 149 37% 35% 40% 37% 37% 35% 40%
Egagoggliﬁg/nt in your bike  Neither / DK 28 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7%
Not Important 222 56% 58% 52% 56% 56% 57% 53%
17. Barrier: Not in good 1 - Not at all important 106 26% 26% 27% 27% 24% 31% 24%
enough shape 2 42 10% 12% 8% 10% 12% 10% 11%
3 42 10% 10% 11% 11% 7% 11% 11%
4 33 8% 12% 4% 9% 6% 11% 7%
5 56 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 15% 13%
6 36 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 5% 11%
7 - Extremely important 85 21% 18% 26% 20% 31% 18% 23%
(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
th(?gllag);;cé.nfuar{]ier: Important 176 44% 40% 50% 43% 50% 38% 47%
shape g g Neither / DK 35 9% 12% 5% 9% 7% 11% 7%
Not Important 189 47% 48% 46% 48% 42% 52% 46%
18. Barrier: Worried 1 - Not at all important 42 11% 8% 15% 8% 28% 11% 12%
about cars on the road 2 15 4% 3% 5%, 3% 7% 4%, 3%
3 26 6% 8% 4% 6% 8% 9% 5%
4 27 7% 9% 4% 8% 0% 6% 7%
5 48 12% 14% 9% 13% 7% 13% 12%
6 59 15% 15% 15% 16% 9% 14% 15%
7 - Extremely important 182 45% 44% 48% 46% 41% 43% 47%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
% % % % % % %

18 Cpllapsed. Barrier: Important 289 72% 72% 72% 75% 57% 70% 73%
:/Xgrrggccij about cars on Neither / DK 29 7% 9% 5% 8% 0% 6% 7%
Not Important 83 21% 19% 23% 17% 43% 24% 20%

;20 Bartrier: Neec: tohave 1 - Not at all important 68 17% 19% 15% 14% 36% 14% 17%

ess to a car at some 2 ) 0 0 0

point during the day 3 19 50/0 50/0 4% 4% 8% 3% 6%
29 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8%

4 42 11% 12% 8% 11% 10% 12% 11%

5 63 16% 16% 16% 17% 9% 15% 17%

6 37 9% 10% 9% 10% 3% 12% 7%

7 - Extremely important 139 35% 32% 39% 36% 25% 38% 34%

(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

19 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 240 60% 58% 64% 63% 38% 64% 58%
Need to have accesstoa  Neither / DK 44 11% 12% 9% 11% 10% 12% 12%
car at some point during Not Important o o 0 o o o )
the day portan 116 29% 30% 27% 25% 53% 24% 30%
20. Barrier: You have to 1 - Not at all important 49 12% 12% 13% 11% 18% 8% 15%
carry a lot of stuff 2 31 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7%
3 37 9% 10% 8% 11% 0% 10% 9%

4 37 9% 11% 7% 10% 2% 10% 9%

5 56 14% 15% 13% 13% 19% 10% 17%

6 57 14% 13% 17% 14% 14% 15% 13%

7 - Extremely important 131 33% 32% 34% 32% 38% 37% 30%

20 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 245 61% 60% 64% 60% 71% 62% 61%
zt%l#fhave tocarryalotof  Neijther / DK 37 9% 11% 7% 10% 2% 10% 9%
Not Important 117 29% 30% 29% 30% 27% 28% 30%

32/c1)u Barrilerl: The pIac;es 1 - Not at all important 54 14% 12% 15% 12% 24% 12% 14%

regularly go are too 2 0 0 0 0

far away to ride : 22 60/0 50/0 7% 6% 5% 3% 8%
20 5% 7% 2% 6% 0% 5% 5%

4 41 10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 14% 8%

5 51 13% 13% 13% 12% 15% 9% 14%

6 53 13% 14% 12% 14% 8% 16% 10%

7 - Extremely important 157 39% 37% 42% 40% 36% 40% 40%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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21 Co
lla
The pSed_ B T
places arrier:
?igeare too fgf‘;V;Z%utlaHy 'l\rl"portant Al
0 eith
22. Barri Not | er/ DK . working bik
ride arrier: Don't mportant 261 % Yes e?
your bike aIOn‘gant o 1-N 42 65% % No/ DK 88. Have c
- Not at all i 119 649 % Yes ar?
2 a” Important 96 2 0/0 110/0 670 % No/ R
3 4% % % - ef v 182
4 145 24% 10% 66% %o 0es v
5 47 36% 24% 10% 59% % {) Ref
6 47 12% 37% 23% 12% 66% %o
7 Ext 32 12% 12% 35% 29% 14% 64%
- Extremely i 89 139 129 359 209 99
22 . ely i 44 7 % % % % %
Dogf\lllvapsed_ Barri (Don't know) mportant 25 11c£ 11% 10% 12% 47% 27%
pon't want toride rior: - Imporant 57 & 9% 2 12% 11% 4% .
portan 4% 6% 4% % % % %
Neith 2 (0} (s} (4} (4} (4} (o}
23. Bari opher! DK 1% 1% 6% 12% 8% 1% 12%
PRl portant 126 0% 19% 7% 4% 8% 12%
ment COndﬁg 1-No 35 32% 1% 14% 5% 9% 7%
ns 2 t at all importa 238 9% 27% 1% 15% 6% 11%
3 nt 60% 12% 39% 0% 10% 6%
4 48 62% 5% 33% 0% 18%
5 36 12% 57% 59% 24% , 1%
6 51 9% 13% 8% 8% 6%
7 Ext 36 13% 9% 10% 69% 8% 35%
remely i 99 169 99 139 669 89
2 . ely 60 7 7 7 % % %
23 Collapsed. Barri ontkoon) 52 15% 1% 0% 9% 10% 57%
a .
comions o oavemen Import 115 13% 15% 6% 13% 1% 15%
t Neitheant 1 29% 10% 15% 9% 13% 9% 10%
24. Barri Nt 0% 26% 17% 16% 11% 12% 8%
24. Barrier: Dont kno portant 228 0% 33% 4% 10% 12% 13%
you are ay to get w w 1 37 57% 1% 8% 9% 8% 8%
-N
going by bikehere 2 ot at all import 135 9% 51% 0% 37% 9% 13%
3 ant 34% 11% 65% 0% 26% 15%
4 135 38% 7% 57% 0% 32%
5 45 34% 28% 9% 56% 0%
6 33 1% 38% 34% 11% 53%
7 Ext 29 8% 12% 28% 34% 12% 60%
(Don't Lemely importa 58 7% 9% 11% 34% 35% 8%
now) nt 34 15% 7% 8% 11% 31% 32%
64 8% 10% 7% 8% 11% 36%
1 16% 10% 22% 8% 9% 15% 33%
0% 14% 6% 15% 5% 10% 8%
1% 18% 9% 10% 6% 8%
0% 14% 7% 10% 7%
0% “ 8% 18%
0% 15% 9%
0% 17%
1%

Page 208



85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
N % % % % % % %

24 Qollapsed. Barrier: Important 156 39% 34% 46% 38% 44% 32% 44%
E)Ogn;twﬁgéf;% Ezsrteway Neither / DK 30 8% 8% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8%
going by bike Not Important 214 53% 58% 46% 54% 51% 61% 48%
25. Barrier: Not enough 1 - Not at all important 49 12% 12% 13% 13% 9% 1% 13%
bike lanes or bike-safe 2 24 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 11% 3%
streets on your route 3 28 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6%
4 32 8% 8% 7% 7% 14% 9% 7%

5 56 14% 17% 10% 15% 10% 14% 15%

6 46 11% 11% 12% 13% 2% 11% 12%

7 - Extremely important 159 40% 37% 44% 38% 52% 37% 41%

(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2%

25 Collapsed.l Barrier: Important 261 65% 65% 66% 65% 64% 62% 68%
E_Ot enough bike lanes or  Neither / DK 37 9% 9% 10% 9% 14% 9% 9%
ike-safe streets on your ot Important 102 25% 27% 24% 26% 22% 29% 23%
route o o o (o] (o] 0 0
26. Barrier: Biking takes 1 - Not at all important 81 20% 18% 24% 19% 26% 18% 21%
too much time 2 33 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9%
3 43 11% 11% 10% 10% 17% 11% 11%

4 48 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 13% 11%

5 70 18% 21% 13% 18% 16% 19% 16%

6 37 9% 9% 9% 10% 1% 10% 9%

7 - Extremely important 81 20% 19% 23% 21% 19% 22% 20%

(Don't know) 7 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3%

26 Qollapsed. Barrier: Important 188 47% 49% 45% 49% 36% 51% 45%
:?rlrlﬂang takes too much Neither / DK 55 14% 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 14%
Not Important 157 39% 38% 41% 38% 49% 35% 41%

27. Barrier: Fear of a flat 1 - Not at all important 75 19% 23% 13% 17% 29% 20% 18%
;gﬁu?{a other equipment 2 59 15% 17% 11% 16% 6% 14% 16%
3 50 12% 12% 13% 12% 17% 11% 12%

4 36 9% 8% 11% 10% 5% 9% 8%

5 54 13% 14% 13% 14% 11% 15% 13%

6 22 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 4%

7 - Extremely important 102 26% 22% 31% 26% 25% 24% 27%

(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
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All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
% % % % % % %
27 Collapsed.' Barrier: Important 177 44% 40% 50% 45% 43% 45% 44%
Zgﬁirp?:: :nftl?; itlllzfeor other  Neither / DK 38 10% 8% 12% 10% 5% 9% 9%
Not Important 184 46% 52% 38% 45% 52% 46% 46%
28. Barrier: Fear of bad 1 - Not at all important 34 8% 9% 7% 7% 15% 8% 8%
weather 2 19 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4%
3 35 9% 9% 8% 8% 16% 8% 10%
4 44 11% 13% 8% 11% 12% 11% 10%
5 59 15% 13% 18% 15% 14% 12% 16%
6 56 14% 16% 11% 15% 5% 18% 12%
7 - Extremely important 150 38% 34% 42% 38% 33% 35% 40%
(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
28 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 265 66% 64% 70% 68% 53% 65% 68%
Fear of bad weather Neither / DK 46 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 11% 11%
Not Important 88 22% 24% 20% 20% 35% 23% 21%
29. Barrier: Inability to 1 - Not at all important 99 25% 26% 23% 24% 27% 25% 26%
Eiaukr(iang gg(rirgﬂtzﬁgzrs 2 20 S% % >% % 8% >% S
3 39 10% 11% 8% 9% 12% 10% 10%
4 41 10% 11% 9% 11% 7% 9% 10%
5 43 11% 6% 17% 11% 8% 9% 10%
6 37 9% 9% 11% 10% 5% 8% 10%
7 - Extremely important 109 27% 30% 23% 27% 28% 31% 26%
(Don't know) 11 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3%
29 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 189 47% 45% 51% 48% 41% 48% 46%
g':g_':_t)é to take a bike on Neither / DK 52 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 12% 13%
uring commute Not Important 159 40% 42% 36% 38% 48% 40% 41%
hOUI’S o o o (o] (o] (o] 0
30. Barrigr: Worried 1 - Not at all important 59 15% 15% 15% 13% 26% 12% 16%
gg?jcllitl;?ﬂt;nngehrggeenc 2 29 7% 8% 6% 6% 13% 7% 7%
gency 3 33 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 8%
4 23 6% 8% 3% 6% 2% 4% 6%
5 42 11% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 12%
6 30 8% 7% 9% 8% 6% 4% 10%
7 - Extremely important 178 45% 42% 48% 47% 28% 51% 40%
(Don't know) 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
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All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
% % % % % % %
30 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 250 63% 59% 68% 65% 47% 65% 62%
Worried about getting Neither / DK 29 7% 9% 4% 7% 5% 6% 7%
home quickly in an Not Important 121 30% 32% 28% 28% 48% 29% 31%
emergency
31. Barrier: Worried 1 - Not at all important 53 13% 13% 14% 12% 24% 18% 11%
about my personal safety 2 19 5% 6% 3% 4% 7% 3% 7%
3 28 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 11% 5%
4 41 10% 12% 8% 11% 5% 12% 9%
5 51 13% 12% 14% 13% 11% 11% 14%
6 47 12% 11% 13% 12% 10% 11% 11%
7 - Extremely important 160 40% 38% 43% 40% 38% 36% 43%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
31 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 257 64% 61% 70% 65% 59% 57% 68%
Worried about my Neither / DK 43 11% 12% 9% 12% 5% 12% 9%
personal safety Not Important 100 25% 27% 21% 23% 36% 31% 22%
Bike Riding Concerns 0 to 3 concerns 94 24% 24% 23% 23% 26% 23% 23%
Scale 4 to 7 concerns 107 27% 29% 24% 27% 25% 28% 26%
8 to 12 concerns 97 24% 26% 22% 24% 29% 24% 24%
13 to 21 concerns 101 25% 21% 31% 26% 20% 25% 27%
32. More dedicated bike Much more likely 195 49% 49% 49% 49% 48% 52% 45%
lanes Somewhat more likely 103 26% 28% 23% 26% 21% 23% 28%
No difference 102 26% 24% 28% 25% 31% 25% 26%
32 Collapsed. More More Likely 298 74% 76% 72% 75% 69% 75% 74%
dedicated bike lanes No Difference / DK 102 26% 24% 28% 25% 31% 25% 26%
33. Wider bike lanes Much more likely 179 45% 45% 44% 44% 53% 47% 43%
Somewhat more likely 102 26% 29% 21% 27% 18% 27% 24%
No difference 116 29% 26% 34% 29% 29% 27% 32%
(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
33 Collapsed. Wider bike  More Likely 281 70% 74% 65% 70% 71% 73% 67%
lanes No Difference / DK 118 30% 26% 35% 30% 29% 27% 33%
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All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
% % % % % % %

34. More places to ride Much more likely 224 56% 60% 50% 56% 55% 61% 52%

g}ﬁay fr’?hm cars, like on Somewhat more likely 81 20% 20% 20% 20% 24% 20% 21%

Ike paths No difference 93 23% 19% 30% 24% 20% 19% 27%

(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%

gr;;()sll?gfi?ji' al\v/lvg;ef More Likely 305 76% 81% 70% 76% 78% 81% 72%

rom No Difference / DK 9 9 9 9

cars, like on bike paths 95 24% 19% 30% 24% 22% 19% 28%

35. More secure bike Much more likely 206 51% 48% 56% 51% 55% 55% 47%

ggrklng at the places you  somewhat more likely 87 22% 25% 16% 22% 22% 19% 23%

No difference 105 26% 26% 26% 27% 22% 26% 28%

(Don't know) 3 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%

35 Collapsed. M'ore More Likely 292 73% 74% 72% 73% 7% 74% 71%

;%CCUJS )?cl)teg%ark'ng atthe  No Difference / DK 107 27% 26% 28% 27% 23% 26% 29%

36. More secure bikg Much more likely 186 47% 47% 46% 47% 47% 46% 46%

parking at transit stations  Somewhat more likely 96 24% 27% 20% 24% 25% 26% 23%

No difference 115 29% 26% 32% 29% 27% 29% 29%

(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

220%?6”2;)9;6(,' I\lil'ore t More Likely 283 71% 74% 66% 71% 72% 71% 70%

IKe parking a No Difference / DK 9 9 9 9

ransit stations 117 29% 26% 34% 29% 28% 29% 30%

37. Alshower and Much more likely 113 28% 32% 24% 28% 33% 37% 24%

gzzﬂg;q?oﬁrea at your Somewhat more likely 114 29% 31% 25% 30% 20% 23% 31%

No difference 166 42% 36% 49% 41% 44% 38% 43%

(Don't know) 7 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%

37 CoIIapsgd. A shower More Likely 227 57% 63% 48% 57% 53% 61% 55%

%Srcc:]:sr’][i%:ggo?\rea at No Difference / DK 173 43% 37% 52% 43% 47% 39% 45%

38. Access to a shgred Much more likely 148 37% 38% 35% 38% 30% 40% 34%

car at your destination for  Somewhat more likely 105 26% 30% 20% 26% 26% 25% 28%
use while you are there No difference o 0 0

138 35% 30% 41% 34% 35% 33% 36%

(Don't know) 9 2% 2% 3% 1% 9% 3% 2%
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All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
% % % % % % %

38 Collapsed. Access to More Likely 253 63% 68% 56% 64% 56% 64% 62%

g:sq;fggoiar at your No Difference / DK 147 37% 32% 44% 36% 44% 36% 38%

39. Organized bicycling Much more likely 102 26% 25% 26% 25% 26% 27% 23%

groups from near where Somewhat more likely 85 21% 22% 20% 21% 23% 24% 21%

gou live to your No difference 210 53% 52% 53% 53% 51% 49% 55%

estination (Don't know) 3 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

0 0 0 0 (o] 0 (o]

39 qulapsed. Organized  More Likely 187 47% 47% 46% 46% 49% 51% 44%

Eggflv'vnr?e?emyﬁmm No Difference / DK 213 53% 53% 54% 54% 51% 49% 56%

40. Incentives frpm your Much more likely 117 29% 32% 25% 30% 26% 38% 23%

work or school, like Somewhat more likely 100 25% 26% 23% 24% 30% 24% 26%

contests or cash No difference 178 45% 41% 49% 45% 44% 38% 49%

giveaways ? ? ? > > > >

(Don't know) 5 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2%

40 Collapsed. Incentives  More Likely 217 54% 58% 49% 54% 56% 62% 49%

from your work or school..  No Difference / DK 183 46% 42% 51% 46% 44% 38% 51%

41. Slower moving cars Much more likely 127 32% 29% 36% 30% 43% 31% 31%

on the streets Somewhat more likely 109 27% 33% 20% 27% 28% 24% 31%

No difference 159 40% 38% 42% 42% 27% 45% 37%

(Don't know) 4 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%

41 Cpllapsed. Slower More Likely 236 59% 61% 56% 57% 71% 54% 62%

;T::)eVé?Sg cars on the No Difference / DK 163 41% 39% 44% 43% 29% 46% 38%

42. Allowing bicycles on Much more likely 166 42% 41% 43% 42% 40% 48% 36%

all forms of public transit Somewhat more likely 112 28% 30% 25% 28% 25% 27% 29%

all the time No difference 118 30% 29% 30% 29% 33% 25% 33%

(Don't know) 4 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%

42 Collapsed. Allowing More Likely 278 70% 71% 68% 70% 65% 75% 66%

bicycles on all forms of No Difference / DK 122 30% 29% 32% 30% 35% 25% 34%
public transit all the time
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All working bike? 88. Have car? 182
. Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
' % % % Y% Y% 9
43. Access to bicycle Much more likel - - - :
eafety and maintonance o ot morg”kel 108 27:/0 23% 33% 25% 38% 26% 25%
clascns o y 99 25% 25% 25% 24% 28% 24% 26%
([;3 |'t Erenc)e 191 48% 52% 42% 50% 34% 50% 49%
on't know 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
o 0% 0%
43 Collapsed. Access to More Likel
bicyele anfety and N Diﬁerezce oK 207 52:/0 48% 58% 50% 66% 50% 51%
matenance classes 193 48% 52% 42% 50% 34% 50% 49%
44. Access to information  Much more likel
Sbout bioyle commuting o ot morg”kel 97 24:/0 21% 30% 24% 26% 25% 22%
equipment o y 114 28% 32% 23% 28% 28% 31% 28%
(Don[t E;enc)e 184 46% 47% 45% 46% 45% 43% 49%
ow 5 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 9
o 1% 2%
44 Collapsed. Access to More Likel
information about bicycle No Diﬁerezce / DK 210 53:% 52 53% 52 o o0% e
commuting equipment 189 47% 48% 47% 48% 46% 44% 51%
45. An easy way to find Much more likel
o o Sasy way 1o e o ot morg”kel 150 37:/0 35% 41% 36% 48% 40% 33%
olaces you go o y 109 27% 30% 23% 29% 12% 21% 32%
(Don[t Err:znc)e 137 34% 34% 35% 34% 37% 38% 34%
w 4 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
1% 1%
45 Collapsed. An easy More Likel
way o find the bost bire N Diﬁerezce oK 259 65:/0 66% 63% 65% 60% 61% 65%
route to the places you go 141 35% 34% 37% 35% 40% 39% 35%
46. Safety improvements  Much more likel
ot lares Ioreootons o ot morg”kel 214 54:/0 52% 55% 53% 56% 58% 50%
o y 98 25% 27% 21% 25% 20% 22% 26%
([;)onl't irr:znc)e 86 21% 21% 23% 21% 22% 20% 23%
w 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
0% 1%
46 Collapsed. Safety More Likel
mprovemonts ot larce N Diﬁerezce oK 312 78:/0 79% 76% 78% 7% 80% 7%
infersections 87 22% 21% 24% 22% 23% 20% 23%
47. Have you ever Yes
e icioatod i Bike to s 69 172/0 25% 7% 17% 17% 21% 14%
Work Day? ' 324 81% 74% 92% 82% 79% 76% 84%
(Don't know) 6 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1%
47 Collapsed. Have you Yes
ovor oarionatad In Elke e ok 69 172/0 25% 7% 17% 17% 21% 14%
to Work Day? 331 83% 75% 93% 83% 83% 79% 86%
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All working bike? 88. Have car? 182
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
% % % % % % %
48. Participate in BTWD Yes 22 32% 36% 8% 30% 43% 35% 25%
?

May 20107 No 47 68% 64% 92% 70% 57% 65% 75%

49. Primary reason you Better for the environment 1 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%

gg;tbcolpated in BTWD | commonly ride my bike 9 39% 41% 0% 40% 34% 40% 26%

f Health reasons 1 6% 6% 0% 0% 34% 1% 0%

To save gas 1 6% 6% 0% 7% 0% 0% 15%

It was fun 2 8% 8% 0% 10% 0% 16% 0%

Helps traffic 2 7% 8% 0% 9% 0% 0% 20%

For my kids 2 9% 9% 0% 1% 0% 1% 9%

Office pressure 2 7% 7% 0% 8% 0% 14% 0%

To support bike day 1 4% 0% 100% 5% 0% 8% 0%

Solidarity 1 6% 6% 0% 0% 32% 0% 15%

For the free stuff | got 1 6% 6% 0% 7% 0% 0% 16%

50. Other reasons you Better for the environment 2 1% 12% 0% 13% 0% 22% 0%

gg;tbc;pated in BTWD | commonly ride my bike 2 8% 8% 0% 9% 0% 0% 6%

f Health reasons 1 6% 6% 0% 0% 34% 1% 0%

For my kids 1 4% 0% 100% 5% 0% 8% 0%

Office pressure 3 12% 12% 0% 14% 0% 23% 0%

To support bike day 3 15% 16% 0% 11% 34% 18% 16%

For the free stuff | got 2 1% 12% 0% 7% 32% 0% 30%

No reason given 7 33% 34% 0% 40% 0% 18% 48%

5’:1. Itf it w;s nc:cttBTWD, Drive alone 7 32% 29% 100% 38% 0% 56% 9%
what moades or trans Drive or ride in a carpool

day? .

ay Bicycle 14 65% 68% 0% 58% 100% 52% 87%

Walk 2 9% 10% 0% 1% 0% 7% 9%

Public Bus 4 20% 21% 0% 24% 0% 0% 39%

BART 3 14% 14% 0% 17% 0% 1% 22%

Something else 1 3% 3% 0% 4% 0% 6% 0%




85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
% % % % % % %
Number of cases 400 236 163 347 53 150 229
Row percent 100% 59% 41% 87% 13% 40% 60%
52. Since participating 'in A lot more often 2 11% 11% 0% 6% 34% 11% 13%
BTWD 2010, do youride A jittle more often 1 4% 4% 0% 5% 0% 7% 0%
bike for transportation.
- Same as before 19 86% 85% 100% 89% 66% 81% 87%
52 Collapsed. After ' More Often 3 14% 15% 0% 11% 34% 19% 13%
BTWD 2010, do youride..  Same as before 19 86% 85% 100% 89% 66% 81% 87%
53. How likely are you to Very likely 51 13% 19% 3% 12% 18% 17% 9%
Rﬂam%gﬂe’?'n BTWD in Somewhat likely 72 18% 22% 11% 16% 28% 22% 16%
ay : Somewhat unlikely 48 12% 12% 12% 12% 10% 1% 12%
Very unlikely 223 56% 44% 73% 58% 42% 48% 63%
Neither likely no
fm"ke,y) y nor 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
(Don't know) 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
53 Qolllap'sed. Likely Likely 123 31% 42% 15% 29% 46% 40% 25%
Participation BTWD 2011 ynlikely 271 68% 57% 85% 71% 52% 59% 74%
Don't Know 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
54. Have you ever Yes 11 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4%
gartlmp?ted in Alameda  No 388 97% 97% 98% 97% 96% 98% 96%
ounty's Team Bike ' o
Challenge? (Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
24 rE{?ollla;z'sed.. Al ] Yes 11 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4%
articipation in Alameda No / DK ) ) ) )
Team Bike Challenge 389 97% 97% 98% 97% 96% 98% 96%
55. Did you participate in ~ Yes 5 45% 61% 0% 55% 0% 100% 28%
‘é‘ﬁaﬁgl geT?eam Bike No 6 55% 39% 100% 45% 100% 0% 72%
ggﬁgi_rp_g%pgrticipati.r‘ljg in A little more often 2 39% 39% 0% 39% 0% 32% 48%
, do you rige Same as before 9 9 9 9
bike for transportation... 3 61% 61% 0% o1% 0% 08% S2%
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All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
% % % % % % %
57. Ever participated in Yes 55 14% 17% 9% 14% 14% 25% 6%
Walk and Roll to School  No 340 85% 81% 91% 85% 86% 74% 92%
day? (Don't know) 4 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
58. Frequency: Go to 1 day/week 11 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2%
work outside of your 2 days/wk 9 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2%
home 3 days/wk 28 7% 9% 4% 6% 1% 6% 7%
4 days/wk 23 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5%
5 days/wk 166 42% 46% 35% 42% 37% 49% 37%
6 days/wk 27 7% 7% 6% 7% 9% 1% 5%
7 days/wk 20 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5%
1-11 daysl/year 2 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Never 113 28% 19% 41% 28% 31% 16% 37%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
58 Collapsed. Freq: Goto  Weekly or more 283 71% 79% 59% 71% 69% 82% 63%
work outside of your Less than weekly 2 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
home Never 114 29% 20% 41% 28% 31% 17% 37%
59. Frequency: Go to 1 day/week 15 4% 4% 4% 4% 0% 2% 5%
school 2 days/wk 15 4% 3% 5% 4% 0% 4% 3%
3 days/wk 13 3% 2% 5% 2% 12% 5% 2%
4 days/wk 12 3% 2% 4% 2% 9% 2% 3%
5 days/wk 36 9% 8% 11% 8% 19% 16% 6%
6 days/wk 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0%
7 days/wk 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1%
1-4 days/month 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Never 297 74% 78% 68% 7% 55% 70% 7%
(Don't know) 5 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2%
59 Collapsed. Freq: Goto  Weekly or more 97 24% 20% 30% 21% 45% 30% 20%
school Less than weekly 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Never 302 76% 79% 70% 79% 55% 70% 80%




85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

e All
: quency: G working bi
shoppin 0 Td ike?
hOusehg for food or other ay/week % Yes No/ D 88. Have car?
Id items 2 days/wk 84 % o K Yes 187
3 days/wk 134 212/" 17% A % No{, Ref Yes N
4 days/wk 77 ‘:’3 o 38% 26% 20% % % of Ref
0, 279 o, 0,
5 days/wk 32 go/" 22% 17 % 34% 26% 21% t
6 days/wk 16 40/0 6% 15 % 20% ?7 % 38% 20%
0, 0, 0,
7 days/wk 3 1°/° 4% 00/0 9% 50/0 19% 300/0
1-4 days/ 2 /o 19 4% 49 2% ) 20%
1-1 ys/month 1 5% %o 0% % 6% 5% 10%
N-e1 daysiyear > 1% 3% 8% 1% 0% 4% 2%
ver 19 0 o o (]
(Don 2 1% Y 2% 5% 6% 1% 0%
on't know 21 1% 1% 5%
60 Col ) 5% g 0% b 2% 6 6%
<h llapsed. Freq: Go 6 20 5% 0 0% o 2% .
opping fo Week 7 0 5% o 2% 1%
hou r food or othe ly or more 1% 5% 1%
n weekly 919 7 ) 3% 0
Never 8 20/0 92% o1 7% 0% 6%
: cy: Tak 27 2% 93%
children to school eyour 1 day/week 7% 6% 2% 29, 82% 049
2 days/wk 10 7% 6% 4% 3% 90%
0, 0,
3 days/wk 8 3% 4% . 13% 3% 2%
4 days/wk 8 2% 2% 1% 3% 9%
5 days/wk 7 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 4%
6 days/wk 82 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1%
7 days/wk 2 21% 24% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1%
1-4 days/ 1% 10 16% 1 o 0% o 1%
N ys/month 3 1% % 0% 9% 299 3% 1%
ever 0 0% 1% 1[; 0% 2(; 46% 6°°
(Don't know) 243 > 0% > 0% > 2% /o
(Do not have kid 3 o1% 58% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0%
ids i (] (]
. school) sin . 1% 1% 65:/0 63% OZ/0 0%‘: 0%
o CO||§pSed. Freq: Tak 8% . 1% 1% 48% 349 0%
your children to sehool e  Weekly or more 7% 10% 1% 1% 77%
Less than weekly 120 33% 7% 17% ’ 0%
Never ° 379 2%
0 0% % 26% 13%
246 0% 32%
67% 63 0% 40%
3% 749, 0% 0° 64% 110
b X % 1%
68% 609 0% 0°
%o 36% %o
0 89%




All 85. Ow
62.F n/ access
car alrgqUErle; Drive a : working bike? to
ne day/week N % Yes NoY 88. Have 88a. H -
2 days/wk 17 - % o DK Yes car? BT 8|§)Ids under
0,
3 days/wk 28 47‘ °/° 5% A ~ % Nof) Ref Yes v
4 days/wk 32 : o/° 6% 4 o/o =5 % % o{) Ref
5 days/wk 28 % 9% 9% 8% 0% 4% e
6 days/wk 102 r 7% o 9% 4% 5% 4%
7 daysiwk 30 i 27% I 8% 0% 7% 8%
0,
1-4 days/month 97 ) °/° 10% 23 °/° 28% 3% 5% 8%
Never 5 4% 21% 4% 8% 1% 33% 9%
(Don't know) 59 1% 2% 30% 26% 6% 8% 21%
62 Collapsed. Freq: Dri 1 15% 13% 1% 19 14% 2 o 8%
a car alone . Freq: Drive ~ Weekly or mo 0% 0‘; 18% 8‘;) 5% ?‘f 27%
r
Less than WEe; 335 i 0% O‘V: 57% 17"; 1%
Never y s 84% 85% 0% O; 12%
63. Frequency: T . 60 1% 2% 82% 919 ’ 0%
a car with Somé ravel in 1 daylw 15% °° 1% % 38%
ot yos a2 2d ook 13% 18% 1% 5% 82% 869
driver or 4 passe the ays/wk 46 X ’ 9% . 1% "
passenger 3 days/wk 78 1% 10% S7% 17% 1%
4 daysiwk 71 Jodl 21% o 10% ’ 13%
5 days/wk 36 9;’ 19% 1(750/" 20% 19:/" 8%
6 days/wk 52 13% 7% 1 °/° 18% 17% 20% 14%
7 daysiwk 16 o 15% e 9% 15% 14% 18%
1-4 days/month 53 13;" 4% 2 ;" 14% ?:% 8% fOZVo
-11 days/year 10 2; 14% 1 20° 5% °/° 19% 0%
Never 3 % 2% o 15% 0% 6% %
(Don't know) 34 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 19% 3%
33 Collapsed. Freq ’ 9% 7% 1% 1% 9% 1 J 10%
Travel in 2 car with Weekly or more 0% 0% 1% 7% 0% 0% 3%
eone else, whethe Less than 3 1% 0 21% °° 2%
you are the dri r weekl 50 0% 5%
o e driverora Never ! 13 88% 90% 3% 0% 1%
3% 84% ° 1%
36 2% ’ 9% °
9% 5% > 68%
79 39 ° °
% 12% 7;’ 9% 9:1)’;" 84%
° 24% 5[; 4%
° 12%
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85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
N % % % % % % %
64. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 13 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4%
bus 2 days/wk 17 4% 5% 4% 4% 9% 5% 4%
3 days/wk 4 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
4 days/wk 14 3% 2% 5% 1% 19% 2% 4%
5 days/wk 11 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2%
6 days/wk 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 6% 1% 1%
7 days/wk 6 1% 2% 0% 1% 7% 1% 2%
1-4 days/month 8 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
1-11 daysl/year 15 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 0% 6%
Never 307 7% 76% 78% 83% 38% 83% 74%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
64 Collapsed. Freq: Ride Weekly or more 69 17% 18% 15% 12% 53% 16% 18%
a bus Less than weekly 23 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 1% 8%
Never 308 7% 76% 79% 83% 40% 83% 74%
65. Frequency: Ride 1 day/week 43 11% 13% 8% 9% 21% 11% 12%
BART 2 days/wk 13 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
3 days/wk 11 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3%
4 days/wk 7 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2%
5 days/wk 21 5% 7% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5%
6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
1-4 days/month 45 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 9% 13%
1-11 days/year 49 12% 14% 10% 14% 4% 10% 14%
Never 203 51% 46% 58% 52% 40% 58% 45%
(Don't know) 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 8% 0% 2%
65 Collapsed. Freq: Ride Weekly or more 97 24% 28% 19% 22% 38% 22% 26%
BART Less than weekly 95 24% 25% 22% 25% 14% 19% 27%
Never 208 52% 47% 59% 53% 48% 58% 48%
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85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
N % % % % % % %
66. Frequency: Take a 1 day/week 4 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
train other than BART 3 days/wk 4 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
4 days/wk 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
5 days/wk 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
6 days/wk 2 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
7 days/wk 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1%
1-4 days/month 10 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
1-11 days/year 32 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8%
Never 337 84% 84% 85% 86% 73% 86% 83%
(Don't know) 5 1% 2% 1% 0% 8% 0% 2%
66 Collapsed. Freq: Take = Weekly or more 15 4% 5% 2% 3% 9% 4% 4%
a train other than BART Less than weekly 42 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 10% 10%
Never 342 86% 86% 86% 86% 80% 86% 85%
67. Frequency: Take a 1 day/week 3 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
ferry 2 days/wk 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
3 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
5 days/wk 5 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 2%
6 days/wk 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
1-4 days/month 2 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
1-11 days/year 33 8% 8% 8% 10% 0% 9% 8%
Never 344 86% 87% 85% 86% 85% 86% 87%
(Don't know) 8 2% 2% 2% 1% 9% 2% 2%
67 Collapsed. Freq: Take = Weekly or more 12 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2%
aferry Less than weekly 36 9% 9% 9% 10% 0% 9% 9%
Never 352 88% 89% 87% 87% 94% 88% 89%




85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
N % % % % % % %

63. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 50 13% 18% 6% 14% 6% 17% 10%
E:é);gfﬁg)r: health or 2 days/wk 33 8% 11% 4% 9% 6% 9% 7%
3 days/wk 24 6% 9% 2% 7% 2% 9% 3%
4 days/wk 11 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
5 days/wk 8 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2%
6 days/wk 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
7 days/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
1-4 days/month 20 5% 7% 2% 5% 2% 8% 2%
1-11 daysl/year 15 4% 5% 2% 3% 9% 5% 2%
Never 225 56% 40% 80% 55% 63% 44% 65%
(Don't know) 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
68 Qollapsed. Freq: Ride Weekly or more 134 34% 47% 15% 35% 23% 41% 29%
a bicycle for health or Less than weekly 35 9% 12% 4% 8% 11% 13% 5%
recreation Never 231 58% 41% 81% 56% 66% 46% 67%
69. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 24 6% 9% 2% 6% 4% 8% 5%
bicycle as a way to getto 2 days/wk 8 2% 4% 0% 2% 4% 3% 2%

a destination 3 days/wk 11 3% 5% 0% 3% 0% 9 9
0 0 0 (o] (o] 3 /0 3 /0
4 days/wk 11 3% 3% 2% 2% 8% 4% 2%
5 days/wk 8 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2%
6 days/wk 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
7 days/wk 12 3% 5% 0% 2% 8% 4% 2%
1-4 days/month 13 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2%
1-11 daysl/year 17 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 3%
Never 290 2% 62% 88% 75% 56% 64% 78%
(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1%
69 Qollapsed. Freq: Ride Weekly or more 77 19% 29% 5% 17% 32% 24% 17%
?obaicc}ilgls?ti r?:t%r\:vay to get Less than weekly 30 8% 9% 5% 7% 9% 12% 4%
Never 292 73% 62% 89% 75% 59% 64% 79%
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85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
% % % % % % %
70. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 27 7% 8% 5% 8% 0% 8% 7%
stationary bicycle or take 2 days/wk 20 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4%
a spinning class 3 days/wk 26 6% 7% 5% 7% 1% 6% 6%
4 days/wk 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
5 days/wk 7 2% 1% 3% 1% 7% 2% 2%
6 days/wk 2 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
7 days/wk 5 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%
1-4 days/month 9 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3%
1-11 daysl/year 2 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Never 290 2% 69% 78% 2% 79% 73% 2%
(Don't know) 6 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1%
70 Collapsed. Freq: Ride Weekly or more 93 23% 26% 19% 24% 16% 23% 23%
a stationary bicycle or Less than weekly 11 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 1% 4%
take a spinning class Never 296 74% 70% 79% 72% 84% 76% 73%
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85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
N % % % % % % %
71. In what city is your Alameda 28 10% 7% 15% 10% 10% 7% 13%
main work destination? Alamo 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Albany 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Berkeley 20 7% 7% 8% 6% 14% 9% 6%
Castro valley 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Dublin 2 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Emeryville 2 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Fremont 20 7% 7% 8% 8% 0% 4% 9%
Hayward 24 8% 8% 9% 9% 5% 12% 6%
Kensington 2 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 1% 1%
Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Livermore 9 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 3%
Milpitas 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Newark 2 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Oakland 51 18% 14% 26% 16% 30% 21% 14%
Pleasanton 16 6% 6% 4% 6% 0% 7% 4%
Richmond 4 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Sacramento 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Francisco 37 13% 15% 8% 13% 11% 10% 16%
San Jose 21 7% 9% 4% 8% 3% 11% 4%
San Leandro 8 3% 4% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2%
San Lorenzo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Pablo 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
San Ramon 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Sunol 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Union City 8 3% 3% 3% 2% 9% 2% 4%
Walnut Creek 2 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Other (specify) 20 7% 7% 6% 6% 13% 6% 8%
71 Collapsed. Work Central Alameda 53 13% 14% 12% 14% 9% 15% 12%
Geography East Alameda 30 8% 9% 5% 9% 0% 10% 6%
North Alameda 72 18% 17% 20% 16% 33% 25% 13%
South Alameda 61 15% 18% 12% 16% 10% 17% 13%
Other Counties 67 17% 22% 10% 17% 17% 15% 19%
Does not work 116 29% 21% 41% 29% 31% 18% 37%
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85. Own/ access to
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All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
N % % % % % % %
72. Approx. miles from 0-2 miles 49 17% 16% 19% 15% 31% 14% 19%
home to work 3-5 miles 59 21% 19% 24% 21% 21% 19% 21%
6-10 miles 63 22% 22% 24% 23% 17% 26% 20%
11-20 miles 53 19% 21% 14% 19% 14% 20% 19%
21+ miles 61 21% 22% 20% 22% 18% 21% 21%
73. What modes of trans Drive alone 210 73% 71% 78% 78% 41% 71% 7%
do you usually use to get i ide i
oworkr Y g E:r‘é%;r;dfa';‘piol 35 12% 15% 8% 13% 9% 15% 11%
Motorcycle or scooter 4 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Bicycle 24 8% 13% 0% 8% 10% 9% 7%
Walk 18 6% 5% 9% 6% 7% 6% 6%
Public Bus 21 7% 6% 10% 6% 19% 9% 6%
BART 35 12% 15% 6% 12% 15% 10% 15%
Lain, lie Capitol 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2% 0%
Ferry or boat 3 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Something else 12 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6%
(Don't know) 8 3% 3% 1% 1% 13% 3% 2%
Transportation to Work Bike Only 7 2% 4% 0% 2% 7% 1% 2%
Bike + Tranist 4 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Bike + Car 7 2% 4% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2%
Car Only 184 65% 60% 74% 69% 35% 66% 65%
Car + Transit 26 9% 12% 3% 9% 7% 8% 11%
Other 57 20% 19% 23% 15% 52% 20% 19%
74. Work access: Bike Yes 116 41% 45% 32% 42% 30% 43% 39%
racks No 152 53% 49% 62% 52% 64% 49% 57%
(Don't know) 17 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 4%
74 CoIIapg,ed. Work No/DK 169 59% 55% 68% 58% 70% 57% 61%
access: Bike racks Yes 116 41% 45% 32% 42% 30% 43% 39%
Work access: Bike Racks No /DK 260 65% 56% 78% 65% 66% 60% 69%
85@;3011“9 bike room / Yes 139 35% 44% 22% 35% 34% 40% 31%
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85. Own/ access to
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All working bike? 88. Have car? 18?
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
% % % % % % %
75. Work. access: A _ Yes 86 30% 36% 19% 28% 42% 28% 31%
Iseiure bike room or bike No 186 65% 61% 74% 67% 52% 65% 66%
ocker (Don't know) 13 5% 3% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3%
75 Collapsed. Work No/DK 199 70% 64% 81% 72% 58% 72% 69%
?ggfﬂsgir ﬁi lfg?géﬁebrl ke Yes 86 30% 36% 19% 28% 42% 28% 31%
76. Work access: A Yes 84 30% 36% 17% 32% 13% 28% 29%
shower No 191 67% 61% 79% 66% 75% 67% 68%
(Don't know) 10 4% 3% 4% 2% 12% 5% 3%
76 Collapsed. Work No/DK 201 70% 64% 83% 68% 87% 72% 71%
access: A shower Yes 84 30% 36% 17% 32% 13% 28% 29%
77. Wprk access: A Yes 161 56% 62% 45% 58% 46% 57% 56%
changing area No 117 41% 35% 54% 41% 42% 40% 41%
(Don't know) 7 2% 3% 2% 1% 12% 3% 2%
77 Collapsed. Wprk No/DK 124 44% 38% 55% 42% 54% 43% 44%
access: A changing area Yes 161 56% 62% 45% 58% 46% 57% 56%
Combined Acces to None 79 28% 23% 37% 26% 37% 28% 30%
Q74-Q77 (work) At least one 82 29% 25% 37% 28% 31% 25% 28%
Two of three 70 25% 29% 17% 25% 19% 32% 20%
All 3 54 19% 24% 10% 20% 13% 15% 22%




85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
N % % % % % % %
78. In what city do you Alameda 11 1% 15% 7% 7% 23% 17% 7%
go to school? Berkeley 12 12% 15% 10% 11% 17% 10% 14%
Concord 1 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Dublin 1 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Fremont 10 11% 14% 7% 14% 0% 9% 8%
Hayward 12 13% 2% 23% 14% 7% 6% 20%
Livermore 3 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 4% 2%
Oakland 22 22% 16% 29% 20% 31% 26% 16%
Piedmont 1 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Pleasanton 2 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0% 4%
Richmond 1 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
San Francisco 3 3% 4% 1% 3% 0% 4% 1%
San Jose 2 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1%
San Leandro 2 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 4%
Union City 4 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5%
Other (specify) 12 13% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 13%
78 Collapsed. School Central Alameda 13 3% 4% 2% 2% 10% 6% 2%
Geography East Alameda 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
North Alameda 34 8% 6% 12% 6% 21% 11% 6%
South Alameda 29 7% 5% 11% 7% 8% 6% 8%
Other Counties 18 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4%
Does not go to school 302 76% 79% 70% 79% 55% 70% 80%
79. Approx. miles from 0-2 miles 28 29% 39% 20% 24% 46% 35% 25%
home to school 3-5 miles 30 31% 23% 38% 35% 17% 21% 39%
6-10 miles 17 18% 14% 22% 18% 18% 23% 10%
11-20 miles 8 8% 13% 4% 11% 0% 8% 10%
21+ miles 14 14% 11% 17% 12% 19% 14% 16%
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85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 18?
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
N % % % % % % %
c810. What m?;jes of trans Drive alone 64 65% 56% 75% 75% 35% 59% 70%
0 you usually use to get Drive or ride in a
to Work’? Carpool or Vanpool 6 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 9% 2%
Motorcycle or scooter 1 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Bicycle 13 13% 25% 2% 13% 16% 12% 17%
Walk 16 16% 19% 14% 10% 36% 22% 13%
Public Bus 11 12% 10% 13% 10% 18% 16% 6%
BART 9 9% 11% 8% 9% 11% 9% 11%
Something else 2 2% 0% 3% 0% 7% 0% 3%
(Don't know) 3 3% 5% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2%
81. School access: Bike Yes 66 67% 64% 70% 65% 74% 71% 60%
racks No 22 22% 20% 24% 23% 19% 19% 29%
(Don't know) 10 10% 15% 5% 11% 7% 10% 11%
81 Collgpsgd. School No/DK 32 33% 36% 30% 35% 26% 29% 40%
access: Bike racks Yes 66 67% 64% 70% 65% 74% 71% 60%
gjkCcI)?m. l?crg)o'glsaccess: No / DK 334 84% 87% 79% 86% 67% 79% 88%
ike Racks ecure Yes ) ) ) )
bike room / locker 66 16% 13% 21% 14% 33% 21% 12%
82. Scho.ol access: A _ Yes 22 23% 12% 34% 23% 21% 31% 18%
Iseti(ure bike room or bike  No 64 66% 73% 59% 64% 72% 59% 69%
ocker (Don't know) 11 11% 15% 7% 13% 7% 10% 13%
82 Collag\sed. SChl;)'El No/DK 75 7% 88% 66% 7% 79% 69% 82%
access: A secure bike Yes ) ) ) )
oo or bike locker 22 23% 12% 34% 23% 21% 31% 18%
83. School access: A Yes 30 31% 30% 32% 32% 29% 20% 35%
shower No 62 64% 62% 65% 61% 71% 72% 61%
(Don't know) 5 6% 8% 3% 7% 0% 9% 3%
83 Collgpsed. School No/DK 68 69% 70% 68% 68% 71% 80% 65%
access: A shower Yes 30 31% 30% 32% 32% 29% 20% 35%
84. thool access: A Yes 48 49% 46% 52% 56% 29% 42% 57%
changing area No 44 45% 44% 45% 36% 71% 50% 38%
(Don't know) 6 6% 10% 3% 8% 0% 9% 5%
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85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
N % % % % % % %
84 Collapsed. School No/DK 50 51% 54% 48% 44% 71% 58% 43%
access: A changing area Yes 48 49% 46% 52% 56% 29% 42% 57%
Combined Acces to None 30 31% 34% 29% 33% 26% 29% 37%
Q81-Q84 (school) At least one 26 27% 32% 22% 26% 30% 27% 28%
Two of three 31 32% 30% 33% 29% 39% 38% 20%
All 3 10 10% 5% 16% 12% 6% 7% 15%
85. Own/ access to Yes 236 59% 100% 0% 60% 50% 73% 51%
working bike? No 163 41% 0% 100% 40% 50% 27% 49%
85 Collapsed. Access to Yes 236 59% 100% 0% 60% 50% 73% 51%
bicycle No/DK 163 41% 0% 100% 40% 50% 27% 49%
86. Days per week bike to 1 day/week 9 3% 4% 2% 4% 0% 4% 3%
work? 2 days/wk 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2%
3 days/wk 7 2% 4% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2%
4 days/wk 10 3% 4% 2% 3% 10% 2% 5%
5 days/wk 11 4% 5% 2% 2% 13% 3% 5%
6 days/wk 4 1% 2% 0% 0% 7% 2% 1%
7 days/wk 5 2% 3% 0% 1% 8% 3% 1%
1-4 days/month 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
1-11 daysl/year 1 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Never 233 82% 76% 93% 85% 59% 83% 80%
(Don't know) 1 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
86 Collapsed. Days per Weekly or more 49 17% 22% 7% 14% 41% 16% 19%
week bike to work? Less than weekly 2 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Never 234 82% 7% 93% 86% 59% 83% 81%
87. Days per week bike to 1 day/week 4 4% 5% 2% 5% 0% 5% 3%
school? 2 days/wk 4 4% 9% 0% 6% 0% 2% 7%
3 days/wk 1 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
4 days/wk 1 1% 3% 0% 0% 6% 0% 3%
5 days/wk 4 4% 9% 0% 0% 18% 4% 5%
6 days/wk 3 3% 2% 4% 1% 8% 2% 4%
7 days/wk 1 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0%
Never 77 78% 66% 91% 85% 57% 76% 78%
(Don't know) 3 3% 3% 3% 0% 11% 6% 0%
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85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
N % % % % % % %
87 Collapsed. Days per Weekly or more 18 19% 32% 6% 15% 32% 18% 22%
week bike to school? Never 79 81% 68% 94% 85% 68% 82% 78%
88. Have access to a Yes 347 87% 89% 84% 100% 0% 89% 84%
car? No 51 13% 11% 15% 0% 96% 11% 15%
(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1%
88 Collapsed. Access to Yes 347 87% 89% 84% 100% 0% 89% 84%
acar No/DK 53 13% 11% 16% 0% 100% 11% 16%
88a. Have kids under 18?  Yes 150 40% 49% 26% 41% 31% 100% 0%
No 226 60% 50% 73% 58% 67% 0% 99%
(DK/ Refused) 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
88a Collapsed. Have kids  Yes 150 40% 49% 26% 41% 31% 100% 0%
under 18? No / Ref 229 60% 51% 74% 59% 69% 0% 100%
89. Own/ Rent Rent/other 167 42% 37% 48% 39% 58% 46% 38%
Own/buying 221 55% 61% 47% 58% 39% 54% 57%
(DK/ Refused) 12 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5%
90. Race/Ethnicity Afr-Amer/Black 45 1% 10% 13% 1% 15% 9% 12%
White 162 41% 42% 39% 43% 26% 32% 47%
Hispanic/Latin-Am 67 17% 15% 19% 17% 18% 23% 13%
Asian 76 19% 19% 19% 18% 23% 24% 15%
Bi-racial/multi-racial 16 4% 5% 3% 3% 11% 4% 4%
Other 25 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6%
(Refused) 8 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2%
90. Race/ Ethnicity Afr.-Amer 45 1% 10% 13% 1% 15% 9% 12%
White 162 41% 42% 39% 43% 26% 32% 47%
Hispanic 67 17% 15% 19% 17% 18% 23% 13%
Asian 76 19% 19% 19% 18% 23% 24% 15%
Other 49 12% 13% 11% 11% 18% 13% 13%
5. Sex (by observation) Male 195 49% 52% 44% 47% 59% 52% 47%
Female 205 51% 48% 56% 53% 41% 48% 53%
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85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
% % % % % % %
Region Central 112 28% 27% 30% 28% 25% 33% 26%
East 48 12% 16% 6% 13% 4% 14% 10%
North 171 43% 39% 48% 39% 68% 35% 48%
South 68 17% 18% 16% 19% 3% 17% 15%
City from sample zip Alameda 23 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6%
Berkeley 30 7% 9% 5% 6% 15% 4% 10%
Castro Valley 17 4% 5% 4% 5% 1% 4% 4%
Dublin 6 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Emeryville 11 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Fremont 57 14% 16% 12% 16% 3% 16% 12%
Hayward 39 10% 7% 13% 10% 7% 12% 9%
Livermore 22 6% 7% 3% 6% 2% 8% 4%
Newark 11 3% 2% 4% 3% 0% 2% 2%
Oakland 108 27% 23% 33% 24% 46% 25% 29%
Pleasanton 20 5% 7% 2% 6% 1% 5% 5%
San Leandro 27 7% 6% 7% 6% 10% 6% 8%
San Lorenzo 6 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Sunol 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Union City 23 6% 8% 2% 6% 6% 9% 4%
Language of Interview English 380 95% 96% 94% 97% 86% 92% 97%
Spanish 11 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2%
Cantonese 9 2% 1% 4% 1% 9% 4% 1%
Age Group 18-29 72 18% 15% 23% 15% 35% 22% 15%
30-39 85 21% 21% 21% 22% 17% 38% 12%
40-49 75 19% 24% 12% 18% 22% 24% 15%
50-64 114 28% 31% 25% 30% 16% 15% 36%
65+ 55 14% 9% 20% 14% 11% 2% 22%
Bicyclist Segmentation Committed Bicyclists 52 13% 20% 3% 10% 31% 14% 12%
Primary Target 35 9% 13% 3% 9% 8% 11% 8%
Secondary Target 38 10% 16% 0% 11% 2% 11% 9%
Less Likely Bicyclists 46 11% 19% 0% 12% 6% 17% 7%
Non-Bicyclists 228 57% 32% 93% 58% 52% 48% 63%
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85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 187
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
400 163 347 53 150 229
59% 41% 87% 13% 40% 60%

11. Barrier: Don't want to
arrive at your destination 457 4.58 4.57 4.65 4.06 4.83 4.42
sweaty
12. Barrier: Don't want to
arrive at your destination 3.62 3.55 3.72 3.67 3.26 3.52 3.69
with messy hair or flat hair
13. Barrier: Don't want to
carry a change of clothes 4.06 3.93 4.25 4.08 3.91 3.95 4.1
14. Barrier: No place to
shower at your destination 3.97 4.08 3.81 4.09 3.14 3.89 4.08
15. Barrier: No safe place
to park a bike at your 4.48 4.23 4.83 4.37 5.19 4.26 4.68
destination
16. Barrier: Not confident
in your bike riding ability 3.37 3.21 3.61 3.37 3.37 3.20 3.57
17. Barrier: Not in good
enough shape 3.85 3.71 4.06 3.80 4.18 3.55 3.98
18. Barrier: Worried about
cars on the road 5.33 5.36 5.28 5.47 442 5.21 5.36
19. Barrier: Need to have
access to a car at some 4.72 4.59 4.91 4.89 3.59 4.96 4.65
point during the day
20. Barrier: You have to
carry a lot of stuff 4.80 4.76 4.86 4.79 4.90 4.98 4.69
21. Barrier: The places
you regularly go are too far 5.01 4.99 5.03 5.07 4.59 517 4.92
away to ride
22. Barrier: Don't want to
ride your bike alone 3.22 3.08 3.43 3.28 2.85 2.90 3.41
23. Barrier: Poor road and
pavement conditions 4.61 4.40 4.91 4.59 4.74 4.39 4.79
24. Barrier: Don't know
the best way to get where 3.47 3.27 3.77 3.42 3.81 3.21 3.64
you are going by bike
25. Barrier: Not enough
bike lanes or bike-safe 5.01 4.93 5.14 4.98 5.23 4.86 5.12
streets on your route
26. Barrier: Biking takes
too much time 4.09 413 4.03 4.15 3.68 4.28 4.02
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85. Own/ access to

88a. Have kids under

All working bike? 88. Have car? 18?
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
27. Barrier: Fear of a flat
tire or other equipment 4.03 3.75 443 4.06 3.84 3.99 4.05
failure
28. Barrier: Fear of bad
weather 5.12 5.01 5.29 5.21 4.56 5.06 5.20
29. Barrier: Inability to
take a bike on BART 418 4.15 4.21 4.22 3.91 4.25 4.1
during commute hours
30. Barrier: Worried about
getting home quickly in an 4.94 4.82 5.11 5.08 3.98 5.12 4.82
emergency
31. Barrier: Worried about
my personal safety 5.00 4.87 5.19 5.07 4.54 4.70 5.16
58. Mean: Go to work
outside of your home 3.35 3.72 2.81 3.37 3.19 3.99 2.95
59. Mean: Go to school .87 74 1.06 .70 2.00 1.22 .66
60. Mean: Go shopping for
food or other household 2.37 2.33 2.43 2.41 2.08 2.39 2.40
items
61. Mean: Take your
children to school 2.29 2.28 2.32 2.07 3.73 3.02 1.99
62 Mean: Drive a car 4.14 413 4.14 4.45 2.10 4.04 4.25
63. Mean: Travel in a car
with someone else,
whether you are the driver 3.21 3.35 3.01 3.42 1.86 3.86 2.85
or a passenger
64. Mean: Ride a bus .59 .63 52 .32 2.34 .57 .60
65. Mean: Ride BART .65 75 .50 .62 .85 .55 .70
66. Mean: Take a train
other than BART 15 14 .18 .10 .50 .16 .16
67. Mean: Take a ferry 12 10 15 .08 .34 1 12
68. Mean: Ride a bicycle
for health or recreation .83 1.15 .36 .84 71 .95 75
69. Mean: Ride a bicycle
asawaytogettoa .66 1.00 A7 .55 1.41 .81 .57
destination
70. Mean: Ride a
stationary bicycle or take a .63 .67 .57 .62 .68 .59 .66
spinning class
72. Approx. miles from 13.49 13.61 13.24 13.53 13.24 13.25 14.17
home to work : : : : : : :
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85. Own/ access to 88a. Have kids under
All working bike? 88. Have car? 1872
Yes No/ DK Yes No/ Ref Yes No/ Ref
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
79. Approx. miles from
home to school 11.95 8.30 15.63 9.43 19.82 8.65 15.93
86. Mean: Days per week
bike to work? .66 .88 .23 45 2.10 .66 .68
87. Mean: Days per week
bike to schooi? .69 1.12 .26 .39 1.62 .68 .79
6. Recall Seeing 'Get 9. After Prompt, Recall
All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads
Yes No/DK Yes No/DK
N % % % % %
Number of cases 400 13 387 55 345
Row percent 100% 3% 97% 14% 86%
6. Recall any 'Get Rolling'  Yes 13 3% 100% 0% 13% 2%
advertising? No 366 91% 0% 94% 81% 93%
(Don't know) 22 5% 0% 6% 6% 5%
6 Collapged. Recall any Yes 13 3% 100% 0% 13% 2%
'Get Rolling' advertising? No / DK 387 97% 0% 100% 87% 98%
7. What was the 'Get Using a bike instead of
Rolling' advertising driving a car 2 15% 15% 0% 26% 0%
about? Related to cars 3 21% 21% 0% 0% 47%
Don't remember 8 65% 65% 0% 74% 53%
8. Where did you hear or Newspaper 1 9% 9% 0% 16% 0%
see the Get Rolling ad? Sign on a street pole 1 6% 6% 0% 10% 0%
Back/side of a bus 2 14% 14% 0% 9% 22%
Bus Shelter 1 8% 8% 0% 13% 0%
Billboard 1 9% 9% 0% 16% 0%
Flyer/handout 1 8% 8% 0% 13% 0%
TV 6 45% 45% 0% 30% 64%
Other/ DK 8 63% 63% 0% 52% 78%




6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads
Yes No/DK Yes No/DK
% % % % %

9. After prompting, recall Yes 55 14% 56% 12% 100% 0%
any 'Get Rolling' No 330 83% 30% 84% 0% 96%
advertising? (Don't know) 15 4% 14% 3% 0% 4%
9 Collapsed. After Yes 55 14% 56% 12% 100% 0%
Prompting, recall ‘Get No / DK 345 86% 44% 88% 0% 100%
Rolling'?
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6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads
Yes No/DK Yes No/DK
% % % % %

10. Top 3 reasons people  Being protected from the

don't bFi)ke more? peop weat%gr 98 25% 31% 24% 26% 24%
Being able to
carry/transport more 26 7% 9% 7% 7% 6%
belongings
Difficult/Takes too much
energy/Lazy 75 19% 20% 19% 22% 18%
Too far of a dist t
ol 0 siance o 112 28% 30% 28% 15% 30%
Safety issues - Biking is
unsafz’a,dangerous 9 128 32% 32% 32% 40% 31%
Time consuming 82 20% 28% 20% 14% 21%
Prefer comfort of a car 6 1% 0% 1% 3% 1%
Health restrictions/Not i
shape oo 36 9% 29% 8% 10% 9%
Inconvenient/Prefer the
convenience of a car 62 16% 9% 16% 15% 16%
No bike lanes 26 7% 0% 7% 6% 7%
Do not own a bike 27 7% 17% 7% 9% 7%
Do not like biking through
traffic/Dangerous drivers 45 1% 0% 12% 9% 12%
Just do not want to/Lack
S ntoreat o iOM-AC 18 4% 0% 5% 5% 4%
D t k how to rid
biﬁeno now how to ride a 15 49 9% 49 1% 49
Cannot bike i k
cothes nwor 5 1% 0% 1% 3% 1%
Do not want to get sweaty 10 2% 8% 2% 4% 2%
T rt th
passenger o 6 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Nowhere to park/store 8 29 0% 29 39 29
b|ke 0 0 0 0 0
T hills to bik
through 12 3% 0% 3% 0% 4%
Other 10 2% 0% 3% 9% 1%
Nothing 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Dont know 10 2% 0% 3% 2% 3%
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6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All
Rolling' ad
10 Collapsed. To Acs Seeing ' i
. Top 3 C . Yes ing 'Get Rolling' ad
reasons o onvenienc 9 No/DK S
more? people don't bike  Need a car t?)?:a?]ggg;{t % % % Yoes No/DK
people or items 100 959 % %
Hygeine concerns 19% 25% 26%
[} (o]
Don't own a bike / lack of 14 4% . 25%
interest / Can't ri . 8% 0
an't ride a bike 61 o 3% 7%
Safety concerns 15% 26% 15% 3%
Difficult / Lazy / Not in 173 43% ’ 15% 15%
shape 111 32% 449, 400 0)
No bike lanes / Nowher 28% 49% o /° 42%
to store bike © 2% 33%
. 34 o ° 27%
glme / Distance % 0% 9%
0
Bad Weather o 48% 58% o o 8%
o many hills / Terrain 25% 319 48% 20% 520
Other / Don't Kn 12 3% o 24% o /o
1 B ow 29 (4} 0% 3% 26% 24%
. 0
arr'ive artrler. Don'twantto 1-Notatalli 5% 0% 6‘70 0% 4%
SWeat; your destination 2 all important 58 ° 1% 4%
0,
3 37 jpsl 10% 15% 13%
0 0,
4 36 9% oo 9% 7% o
b 0% 15% 8%
6 68 17% 0% 10% 9% 10[;
7 - Extremely important 1‘2‘8 1% 6% 1::/0 10% 18%
11 Collapsed. Barrier. 30% 65% , 10% 11%
Don't want to arrive at Important 29% 36% oo
your destination sweaty Eiituhe” DK zgg 58% . o, 29%
mportant ) %
12. Barrier: Don' " 131 ;gé) 0% 10‘7: SSZO 58%
al oamer on'twantto 1-Notatalli ° 28% 339% o 10%
with your destination 2 important ° 35% 329
h messy hair or flat 123 31% °
hair 3 49 129 0% 32%
4 45 2 9% 12% o 1%
1% 14% . 8% 13%
5 31 8% b 1% 99 6
6 27 0% 89 0 12%
7 7% 17% » % 8%
- Extremely important 22 6% 0% 6% 10% o
(Don't know) 97 24% ° 6% 69 6%
60% Yo 59
b 0% o b 23%
0% 2%
(o]
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6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads

Yes No/DK Yes No/DK

% % % % %

12 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 146 36% 7% 35% 49% 34%
Egl:l;tdvggtr;; ;ct)I ;:r:xﬁhat Neither / DK 37 9% 0% 10% 7% 10%
messy hair or flat hair Not Important 217 54% 23% 55% 44% 56%
13. Barrier: Don'twantto 1 - Not at all important 78 20% 10% 20% 12% 21%
carry a change of clothes 2 42 1% 9% 1% 10% 1%
3 47 12% 0% 12% 14% 11%
4 57 14% 9% 14% 11% 15%
5 53 13% 21% 13% 14% 13%
6 22 5% 0% 6% 4% 6%
7 - Extremely important 98 24% 50% 24% 34% 23%
(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
13 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 173 43% 72% 42% 53% 42%
Don't want to carry a Neither / DK 59 15% 9% 15% 11% 15%
change of clothes Not Important 168 42% 19% 43% 36% 43%
14. Barrier: No place to 1 - Not at all important 104 26% 15% 26% 19% 27%
shower at your 2 31 8% 9% 8% 6% 8%
destination 3 49 12% 0% 13% 23% 10%
4 39 10% 0% 10% 7% 10%
5 41 10% 0% 11% 4% 11%
6 25 6% 14% 6% 5% 7%
7 - Extremely important 107 27% 62% 26% 36% 25%
(Don't know) 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
14 Collapsed. Barrier: No Important 173 43% 76% 42% 45% 43%
g'aCFP to shower at your Neither / DK 43 1% 0% 11% 7% 11%
estination Not Important 184 46% 24% 47% 48% 46%
15. Barrier: No safe 1 - Not at all important 86 21% 15% 22% 20% 22%
place to park'a bike at 2 28 7% 7% 7% 4%, 7%
your destination 3 25 6% 16% 6% 9% 6%
4 25 6% 0% 7% 4% 7%
5 57 14% 26% 14% 7% 15%
6 52 13% 14% 13% 14% 13%
7 - Extremely important 122 30% 22% 31% 43% 29%
(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
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6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads
Yes No/DK Yes No/DK
% % % % %

15 Collapsed. Barrier: No Important 231 58% 62% 58% 63% 57%
safe place to park a bike  Neither / DK 30 8% 0% 8% 4% 8%
at your destination Not Important 139 35% 38% 35% 33% 35%
16. Barrier: Not confident 1 - Not at all important 143 36% 43% 35% 30% 37%
in your bike riding ability 2 48 12% 0% 12% 13% 12%
3 31 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%

4 21 5% 0% 5% 10% 4%

5 58 14% 28% 14% 17% 14%

6 20 5% 10% 5% 5% 5%

7 - Extremely important 71 18% 12% 18% 16% 18%

(Don't know) 7 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%

16 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 149 37% 49% 37% 38% 37%
Not confident in your bike  Neither / DK 28 7% 0% 7% 10% 7%
riding ability Not Important 222 56% 51% 56% 52% 56%
17. Barrier: Not in good 1 - Not at all important 106 26% 22% 27% 21% 27%
enough shape 2 42 10% 6% 11% 14% 10%
3 42 10% 9% 10% 9% 11%

4 33 8% 0% 9% 11% 8%

5 56 14% 33% 13% 9% 15%

6 36 9% 10% 9% 7% 9%

7 - Extremely important 85 21% 20% 21% 29% 20%

(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

17 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 176 44% 62% 44% 44% 44%
Not in good enough Neither / DK 35 9% 0% 9% 11% 8%
shape Not Important 189 47% 38% 48% 44% 48%
18. Barrier: Worried 1 - Not at all important 42 11% 0% 11% 4% 12%
about cars on the road 2 15 4% 0% 4%, 0% 4%,
3 26 6% 6% 6% 10% 6%

4 27 7% 29% 6% 9% 7%

5 48 12% 10% 12% 9% 12%

6 59 15% 14% 15% 11% 15%

7 - Extremely important 182 45% 41% 46% 57% 44%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads
Yes No/DK Yes No/DK
% % % % %

18 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 289 72% 65% 72% 7% 71%
Worried about cars on Neither / DK 29 7% 29% 6% 9% 7%
the road Not Important 83 21% 6% 21% 14% 22%
19. Barrier: Need to have 1 - Not at all important 68 17% 0% 17% 11% 18%
access tq a car at some 2 19 5%, 9% 5% 8% 4%
point during the day 3 29 7% 6% 7% 3% 8%
4 42 11% 8% 11% 13% 10%

5 63 16% 14% 16% 20% 15%

6 37 9% 7% 9% 14% 9%

7 - Extremely important 139 35% 56% 34% 30% 36%

(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

19 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 240 60% 78% 59% 64% 59%
Need to have accesstoa  Neither / DK 44 11% 8% 11% 13% 11%
car ggiome pointduring  Not |mportant 116 29% 15% 29% 22% 30%
20. Barrier: You have to 1 - Not at all important 49 12% 6% 12% 7% 13%
carry a lot of stuff 2 31 8% 14% 8% 16% 6%
3 37 9% 0% 10% 9% 9%

4 37 9% 16% 9% 7% 10%

5 56 14% 8% 14% 10% 15%

6 57 14% 20% 14% 10% 15%

7 - Extremely important 131 33% 37% 33% 41% 32%

20 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 245 61% 64% 61% 61% 61%
You have to carry a lot of  Neither / DK 37 9% 16% 9% 7% 10%
stuff Not Important 117 29% 20% 30% 32% 29%
21. Barrier: The places 1 - Not at all important 54 14% 15% 13% 15% 13%
you regularly go are too 2 22 6% 9% 6% 6% 6%
far away to ride 3 20 5% 0% 5% 2% 5%
4 41 10% 6% 10% 17% 9%

5 51 13% 8% 13% 11% 13%

6 53 13% 7% 13% 8% 14%

7 - Extremely important 157 39% 54% 39% 42% 39%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads
Yes No/DK Yes No/DK
% % % % %

21 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 261 65% 69% 65% 60% 66%
The places you regularly Neither / DK 42 11% 6% 11% 17% 10%
9o are too far away to Not Important 96 24% 24% 24% 23% 24%
22. Barrier: Don'twantto 1 - Not at all important 145 36% 23% 37% 28% 37%
ride your bike alone 2 47 12% 9% 12% 19% 10%
3 47 12% 5% 12% 7% 12%

4 32 8% 0% 8% 3% 9%

5 44 11% 0% 11% 16% 10%

6 25 6% 14% 6% 3% 7%

7 - Extremely important 57 14% 49% 13% 23% 13%

(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

22 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 126 32% 63% 31% 41% 30%
Don't want to ride your Neither / DK 35 9% 0% 9% 3% 10%
bike alone Not Important 238 60% 37% 60% 55% 60%
23. Barrier: Poor road 1 - Not at all important 48 12% 6% 12% 15% 12%
and pavement conditions 2 36 9% 7% 9% 12%, 9%
3 51 13% 0% 13% 3% 14%

4 36 9% 9% 9% 7% 9%

5 60 15% 9% 15% 13% 15%

6 52 13% 34% 12% 15% 13%

7 - Extremely important 115 29% 34% 29% 35% 28%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

23 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 228 57% 7% 56% 63% 56%
Poor road and pavement Neither / DK 37 9% 9% 9% 7% 10%
conditions Not Important 135 34% 13% 34% 30% 34%
24. Barrier: Don't know 1 - Not at all important 135 34% 39% 34% 28% 35%
the best way to get where 2 45 11% 14% 11% 13% 11%
you are going by bike 3 33 8% 8% 8% 7% 9%
4 29 7% 6% 7% 6% 7%

5 58 15% 14% 15% 23% 13%

6 34 8% 20% 8% 7% 9%

7 - Extremely important 64 16% 0% 17% 16% 16%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads
Yes No/DK Yes No/DK
N % % % % %

24 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 156 39% 34% 39% 46% 38%

Pon|ttknr?w the best way Neither / DK 30 8% 6% 8% 6% 8%
o get where you are

going by bike Not Important 214 53% 61% 53% 48% 54%

25. Barrier: Not enough 1 - Not at all important 49 12% 9% 12% 12% 12%

bike lanes or bike-safe 2 24 6% 7% 6% 8% 6%

streets on your route 3 28 7% 14% 7% 6% 7%

4 32 8% 9% 8% 12% 7%

5 56 14% 6% 14% 9% 15%

6 46 11% 14% 11% 6% 12%

7 - Extremely important 159 40% 40% 40% 46% 39%

(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

25 Collapsed.l Barrier: Important 261 65% 60% 65% 61% 66%

E_it enc;ugr: blkte lanes or  Neither / DK 37 9% 9% 9% 12% 9%

r(;ufja € streets on your — Not Important 102 25% 30% 25% 26% 25%

26. Barrier: Biking takes 1 - Not at all important 81 20% 24% 20% 21% 20%

too much time 2 33 8% 0% 9% 10% 8%

3 43 11% 6% 11% 22% 9%

4 48 12% 0% 12% 8% 13%

5 70 18% 0% 18% 6% 19%

6 37 9% 20% 9% 11% 9%

7 - Extremely important 81 20% 50% 19% 21% 20%

(Don't know) 7 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%

26 Qollapsed. Barrier: Important 188 47% 69% 46% 38% 49%

?Iklng takes too much Neither / DK 55 14% 0% 14% 8% 14%

ime Not Important 157 39% 31% 39% 54% 37%

27. Barrier: Fearof aflat 1 - Not at all important 75 19% 15% 19% 14% 20%

tire or other equipment 2 59 15% 7% 15% 13% 15%

failure 3 50 12% 6% 13% 17% 12%

4 36 9% 0% 9% 5% 10%

5 54 13% 17% 13% 22% 12%

6 22 5% 0% 6% 1% 6%

7 - Extremely important 102 26% 54% 25% 28% 25%

(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
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27 Collapsed — ads Seeing " .
Fear of apflgt .tirgac:ﬂ:le:h Important % YOeS No/DK Ylgg Get Rolling’ ads
equipment failure . Neither /DK 7 44% b % % T
o,
Not Important 38 10% 7:,;" 44% 51% /"43ty
28. Barrier: Fea 184 46% . 1% 5% .
weather rof bad 1 - Not at all important 29% 47% 44‘70 10%
3 19 . 18% 8%
50 (o] 0,
4 35 9;’ 0% 5% o% 8%
(o] gty 1 /0 0,
5 44 119 ° 9% 5%
6 59 15% 11 1% 10% o
) ) ° 119
(Don't know) 150 38% 45; 14% 9% 15cyo
(o]
28 Collapsed. Barrier: ? 0% 0% e 49% %
Fear of bad weather Important 0 1% 0% 36%
Neither / DK 265 66% o ’ 1%
Not Important 46 119 637% 66% o
so. Bar 88 4 9% 129, 67% 66%
. Barrier: Inabiltyto 1 22% 27% . 10% 129%
take a bike on BART - Not at all important ° 22% 24% ,
during com 2 n 99 ° 22%
mute hours 25% 14%
i 2 5% 0% 2o 25% 25%
39 (o] 0,
: > 10% 3% g % 4% s
10% 0% % 17% 9
6 43 119 b 11% 9%
7 - Extremely | 37 i 0% 1% oy 1%
on't know) 1? 27% 53% 100/0 9% gtyo
29 Collapsed. Barrier: 3% 0% % 36% %
Inability to take a bike Important ° 3% 26%
BART duri eabikeon  Neith 189 0% 3%
he T during commute lther / DK 47% 53% o
Not Important 52 13% Ocyo 47% 49% 47%
. (o]
30. Barrier: Worried 1 159 40% 47% 13% 4% 14[;
about getting home - Not at all important 39% 46% 39%
quickly in an emergency 2 59 15% 0% 9%
3 29 204 % 15% 9% .
4 33 8% % 7% 5o 16%
5 23 0 /0 0, 0 8%
6% ) 9% 3%
6 42 1% 2% 5% 13% o
) ) (o] Oty (o] 50
7 E?<tr6mely |mp0rtant 30 8% 10:; 1% 9% 1 11;;0
(Don t know) 178 45% ° 8% 149 0
s o 66% 44% % 7%
b 0% 1% 47% 44%
0 0% 0
2%
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30 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 250 63% 76% 62% 69% 62%

Worried about getting Neither / DK 29 7% 24% 7% 13% 6%

home quickly in an Not Important 121 30% 0% 31% 17% 32%
emergency

31. Barrier: Worried 1 - Not at all important 53 13% 0% 14% 14% 13%

about my personal safety 2 19 5% 9% 5%, 2% 5%

3 28 7% 6% 7% 7% 7%

4 41 10% 17% 10% 6% 11%

5 51 13% 14% 13% 11% 13%

6 47 12% 8% 12% 6% 13%

7 - Extremely important 160 40% 46% 40% 54% 38%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

31 Collapsed. Barrier: Important 257 64% 68% 64% 71% 63%

Worried about my Neither / DK 43 11% 17% 10% 6% 11%

personal safety Not Important 100 25% 16% 25% 22% 25%

Bike Riding Concerns 0 to 3 concerns 94 24% 9% 24% 21% 24%

Scale 4 to 7 concerns 107 27% 16% 27% 19% 28%

8 to 12 concerns 97 24% 18% 25% 31% 23%

13 to 21 concerns 101 25% 57% 24% 29% 25%

32. More dedicated bike Much more likely 195 49% 53% 49% 48% 49%

lanes Somewhat more likely 103 26% 8% 26% 29% 25%

No difference 102 26% 40% 25% 24% 26%

32 Collapsed. More More Likely 298 74% 60% 75% 76% 74%

dedicated bike lanes No Difference / DK 102 26% 40% 25% 24% 26%

33. Wider bike lanes Much more likely 179 45% 47% 45% 44% 45%

Somewhat more likely 102 26% 26% 26% 25% 26%

No difference 116 29% 27% 29% 31% 29%

(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

33 Collapsed. Wider bike  More Likely 281 70% 73% 70% 69% 71%

lanes No Difference / DK 118 30% 27% 30% 31% 29%
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34. More places to ride Much more likely 224 56% 57% 56% 61% 55%
g;ﬁ:y g?hrg cars, like on Somewhat more likely 81 20% 22% 20% 19% 21%
P No difference 93 23% 21% 23% 20% 24%
(Don't know) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
34 Collaps.ed. More More Likely 305 76% 79% 76% 80% 76%
places to ride away from No Difference / DK 95 24% 21% 24% 20% 24%
cars, like on bike paths
35. More secure bike Much more likely 206 51% 62% 51% 53% 51%
pgrklng at the places you  somewhat more likely 87 22% 8% 22% 29% 21%
g No difference 105 26% 30% 26% 18% 27%
(Don't know) 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
35 Collapsed. More More Likely 292 73% 70% 73% 82% 72%
;%CCU;S )l/)cl)teg%ark'ng atthe  No Difference / DK 107 27% 30% 27% 18% 28%
36. More secure bikg Much more likely 186 47% 48% 47% 57% 45%
parking at transit stations  Somewhat more likely 96 24% 22% 24% 18% 25%
No difference 115 29% 30% 29% 25% 29%
(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
36 Collapsed. More More Likely 283 71% 70% 71% 75% 70%
secure bike parking at No Difference / DK 117 29% 30% 29% 25% 30%
transit stations
37. A shower and Much more likely 113 28% 33% 28% 30% 28%
ggzﬂﬁg{?oﬁrea at your Somewhat more likely 114 29% 30% 28% 26% 29%
No difference 166 42% 23% 42% 42% 41%
(Don't know) 7 2% 14% 1% 2% 2%
37 CoIIapsgd. A shower More Likely 227 57% 63% 57% 56% 57%
and changing area at No Difference / DK 173 43% 37% 43% 44% 43%
your destination
38. Access to a shared Much more likely 148 37% 47% 37% 36% 37%
ﬁga?/:[/ %?;r gﬁsatlrr;attrl%?efor Somewhat more likely 105 26% 36% 26% 29% 26%
y No difference 138 35% 17% 35% 34% 35%
(Don't know) 9 2% 0% 2% 0% 3%
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38 Collapsed. Access to More Likely 253 63% 83% 63% 66% 63%
g :Sf;ﬁ]raetciio%ar at your No Difference / DK 147 37% 17% 37% 34% 37%
39. Organized bicycling Much more likely 102 26% 52% 25% 24% 26%
gcl;?]ul?vsef{gmorl]fr)ar where Somewhat more likely 85 21% 8% 22% 21% 21%
gestinationy No difference 210 53% 41% 53% 54% 52%
(Don't know) 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
39 Collapsed. Organized  More Likely 187 47% 59% 46% 46% 47%
bicycling groups from No Difference / DK 213 53% 41% 54% 54% 53%
near where you live...
40. Incentives from your Much more likely 117 29% 40% 29% 33% 29%
\évc?r:i(ecs)’:ssgrggls’r:lke Somgwhat more likely 100 25% 22% 25% 25% 25%
giveaways No d|'fference 178 45% 38% 45% 41% 45%
(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
40 Collapsed. Incentives  More Likely 217 54% 62% 54% 57% 54%
from your work or school..  No Difference / DK 183 46% 38% 46% 43% 46%
41. Slower moving cars Much more likely 127 32% 33% 32% 35% 31%
on the streets Somewhat more likely 109 27% 21% 28% 32% 27%
No difference 159 40% 46% 40% 32% 41%
(Don't know) 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
41 Cpllapsed. Slower More Likely 236 59% 54% 59% 68% 58%
;T:?eVé?sg cars on the No Difference / DK 163 41% 46% 41% 32% 42%
42. Allowing bicycles on Much more likely 166 42% 21% 42% 29% 43%
2” Iﬁgqism%f public transit Somewhat more likely 112 28% 40% 28% 34% 27%
No difference 118 30% 40% 29% 37% 28%
(Don't know) 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
42 Collapsed. Allowing More Likely 278 70% 60% 70% 63% 71%
bicycles on all forms of No Difference / DK 122 30% 40% 30% 37% 29%
public transit all the time
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43. Access to bicycle Much more likely 108 27% 34% 27% 33% 26%
slafety and maintenance Somewhat more likely 99 25% 14% 25% 25% 25%
classes No difference 191 48% 52% 48% 42% 49%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
43 Collapsed. Access to More Likely 207 52% 48% 52% 58% 51%
bicycle safety and No Difference / DK 193 48% 52% 48% 42% 49%
maintenance classes
44. Access to information  Much more likely 97 24% 38% 24% 28% 24%
about bicycle commuting  Somewhat more likely 114 28% 41% 28% 33% 28%
equipment No difference 184 46% 21% 47% 38% 47%
(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
44 Collapsed. Access to More Likely 210 53% 79% 52% 60% 51%
information about bicycle No Difference / DK 189 47% 21% 48% 40% 49%
commuting equipment
45. An easy way to find Much more likely 150 37% 39% 37% 43% 37%
the best bike route to the  Somewhat more likely 109 27% 31% 27% 36% 26%
places you go No difference 137 34% 30% 34% 22% 36%
(Don't know) 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
45 Collapsed. An easy More Likely 259 65% 70% 65% 78% 63%
way to find the best bike  No Difference / DK 141 35% 30% 35% 22% 37%
route to the places you go
46. Safgty improvements  Much more likely 214 54% 53% 54% 57% 53%
at large intersections Somewhat more likely 98 25% 31% 24% 15% 26%
No difference 86 21% 17% 22% 26% 21%
(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
46 Collapsed. Safety More Likely 312 78% 83% 78% 73% 79%
:nmtg:gggtfifc‘;f;ts at large No Difference / DK 87 22% 17% 22% 27% 21%
47. Have you ever Yes 69 17% 25% 17% 26% 16%
Wrtllc(‘»lgateg in Bike to No 324 81% 75% 81% 72% 83%
ork Lay: (Don't know) 6 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
47 Collapsed. Have you Yes 69 17% 25% 17% 26% 16%
?(;/3{/ girtg;;;ed in Bike No / DK 331 83% 75% 83% 74% 84%

Page 337



6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads
Yes No/DK Yes No/DK
% % % % %

48. Participate in BTWD Yes 22 32% 36% 31% 40% 29%

May 20107 No 47 68% 64% 69% 60% 71%

49. Primary reason you Better for the environment 1 2% 0% 2% 0% 3%

gg;té)c'i?pated in BTWD | commonly ride my bike 9 39% 100% 36% 42% 38%

f Health reasons 1 6% 0% 6% 0% 8%

To save gas 1 6% 0% 6% 0% 8%

It was fun 2 8% 0% 9% 17% 5%

Helps traffic 2 7% 0% 8% 19% 3%

For my kids 2 9% 0% 9% 0% 12%

Office pressure 2 7% 0% 7% 0% 9%

To support bike day 1 4% 0% 4% 0% 5%

Solidarity 1 6% 0% 6% 21% 0%

For the free stuff | got 1 6% 0% 6% 0% 8%

50. Other reasons you Better for the environment 2 11% 0% 12% 0% 15%

gg;té)c'i?pated in BTWD | commonly ride my bike 2 8% 0% 8% 22% 3%

f Health reasons 1 6% 0% 6% 0% 8%

For my kids 1 4% 0% 4% 0% 5%

Office pressure 3 12% 0% 13% 17% 10%

To support bike day 3 15% 100% 10% 21% 13%

For the free stuff | got 2 1% 0% 12% 21% 8%

No reason given 7 33% 0% 35% 19% 38%

51. If it was not BTWD, Drive alone 7 32% 100% 28% 38% 29%
what modes of trans i ide i

would you have used that Ern\\,/:n%rog?e ina carpool 3 12% 0% 12% 0% 16%

day? Bicycle 14 65% 0% 69% 38% 74%

Walk 2 9% 0% 10% 0% 12%

Public Bus 4 20% 0% 21% 41% 13%

BART 3 14% 0% 14% 0% 18%

Something else 1 3% 0% 3% 0% 4%
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Number of cases 400 13 387 55 345
Row percent 100% 3% 97% 14% 86%
52. Since participating in A lot more often 2 11% 0% 11% 19% 8%
B_TWfD 2010, do you ride A little more often 1 4% 0% 4% 0% 5%
bike for transportation...  game as before 19 86% 100% 85% 81% 87%
52 Collapsed. After ' More Often 3 14% 0% 15% 19% 13%
BTWD 2010, do you ride..  Same as before 19 86% 100% 85% 81% 87%
53. How likely are you to Very likely 51 13% 19% 13% 19% 12%
partlczlgﬁe?m BTWD in Somewhat likely 72 18% 8% 18% 10% 19%
May : Somewhat unlikely 48 12% 20% 12% 20% 1%
Very unlikely 223 56% 54% 56% 49% 57%
ﬁ“,iﬁ'&{;.‘;; likely nor 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
(Don't know) 3 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
53 Qolllap'sed. Likely Likely 123 31% 26% 31% 29% 31%
Participation BTWD 2011 ynlikely 271 68% 74% 68% 71% 68%
Don't Know 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
54. Have you ever Yes 11 3% 9% 2% 6% 2%
gartlcEp?tE%d in AElge_\lineda No 388 97% 91% 97% 94% 98%
Cﬁgneﬁzefam e (Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
54 Collapsed. Yes 11 3% 9% 2% 6% 2%
Participation in Alameda No / DK 389 97% 91% 98% 94% 98%
Team Bike Challenge
55. Did you participate in ~ Yes 5 45% 100% 38% 65% 37%
‘é‘ﬁaﬁgl geT?eam Bike No 6 55% 0% 62% 35% 63%
56. Since participating in A little more often 2 39% 0% 52% 53% 29%
2010 TBC, do you ride Same as before 3 61% 100% 48% 47% 71%
bike for transportation...
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57. Ever participated in Yes 55 14% 26% 13% 20% 13%
Walk and Roll to School  No 340 85% 60% 86% 80% 86%
day? (Don't know) 4 1% 14% 1% 0% 1%
58. Frequency: Go to 1 day/week 11 3% 10% 3% 4% 3%
work outside of your 2 days/wk 9 2% 0% 2% 3% 2%
home 3 days/wk 28 7% 0% 7% 14% 6%
4 days/wk 23 6% 0% 6% 5% 6%

5 days/wk 166 42% 54% 41% 37% 42%

6 days/wk 27 7% 14% 7% 0% 8%

7 days/wk 20 5% 0% 5% 7% 5%

1-11 daysl/year 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Never 113 28% 23% 29% 28% 28%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

58 Collapsed. Freq: Goto  Weekly or more 283 71% 7% 71% 69% 71%
work outside of your Less than weekly 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
home Never 114 29% 23% 29% 30% 28%
59. Frequency: Go to 1 day/week 15 4% 0% 4% 6% 3%
school 2 days/wk 15 4% 5% 4% 6% 3%
3 days/wk 13 3% 7% 3% 6% 3%

4 days/wk 12 3% 14% 3% 1% 3%

5 days/wk 36 9% 0% 9% 14% 8%

6 days/wk 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

7 days/wk 3 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%

1-4 days/month 1 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Never 297 74% 74% 74% 63% 76%

(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

59 Collapsed. Freq: Goto  Weekly or more 97 24% 26% 24% 35% 22%
school Less than weekly 1 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Never 302 76% 74% 76% 63% 78%
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60. Frequency: Go 1 day/week 84 21% 9% 21% 20% 21%
shopping for food or other 2 days/wk 134 33% 33% 33% 27% 34%
household items 3 days/wk 77 19% 14% 19% 21% 19%
4 days/wk 32 8% 10% 8% 9% 8%
5 days/wk 16 4% 6% 4% 7% 3%
6 days/wk 3 1% 7% 0% 3% 0%
7 days/wk 21 5% 12% 5% 5% 5%
1-4 days/month 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
1-11 daysl/year 2 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Never 21 5% 9% 5% 4% 5%
(Don't know) 6 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
60 Collapsed. Freq: Go Weekly or more 365 91% 91% 91% 92% 91%
shopping for food or other | ess than weekly 8 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
household items Never 27 7% 9% 7% 6% 7%
61. Frequency: Take your 1 day/week 10 3% 14% 2% 2% 3%
children to school 2 days/wk 8 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
3 days/wk 8 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%
4 days/wk 7 2% 0% 2% 3% 2%
5 days/wk 82 21% 7% 21% 16% 21%
6 days/wk 2 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
7 days/wk 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
1-4 days/month 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Never 243 61% 79% 60% 62% 61%
(Don't know) 3 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

(Do not have kids in o o o 0 0
school) 33 8% 0% 8% 1% 8%
61 Collapsed. Freq: Take ~ Weekly or more 120 33% 21% 33% 28% 34%
your children to school Less than weekly 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Never 246 67% 79% 67% 72% 66%
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j days/wk 17 % Yes ads S
N e 1 1
5 dayS/Wk 32 7% 0% % ‘s N g' ads
; ays/wk 28 8% 9% 4% % (l/ DK
1 days/wk 102 7% 14% 7% 2% %o
N'4 days/month 30 26% 0% 8% 17% 5%
62C (;Ver 97 7% 37% 7% 5% 5%
aca ollapsed. F on't know) 5 24%, 0% 25% 3% 8%
r alone req: Drive W 59 1% 40% 8% 19% 8%
I_eeekly or more 1 15% 0% 24% 24% 27%
sst 09 09 19 79 89
63. Fre Neve han weekly 3 . oo/o 150/o 20/o 240/0
a car Wﬂﬁency: Trav r % 84 : oo/o 21;) 140
wheth someo el in 5 % % (] (]
driverirrmu are trr‘% else, ; day/week 60 1% 100% 0% 14%
a passenger 3 days/wk 15% 0% 83% 0%
. jays/wk 46 0% 1% 7% .
ays/wk 78 11% 15% 2% 5%
2 jays/wk 71 19% 0% 21% 11%
ays/wk 36 18% 22% 12% 4%
7 daysiwk 52 0% 19% 19% 0% i
1-4 days/mo 16 13% 6% 18% 16% 12%
,L'” days/yer:h 53 4% 22% 9% 22% 20%
63 (DeVer r 10 13% 0% 13% 10% 17%
Tras,:o”.apSGd_ - on't know) 3 2% 31% 4% 8% 9%
1ravellna car with W 34 1% 0% 13% 3% 14%
you are ?helse‘ wheth X eekly or more 2 9% 0% 3% 20% 4%
you are the driver or or N than weekl 0% 0% 1% 4% 12%
ver y 350 0% 9% 0% 2%
13 88% 0% 6% 1%
36 3% 100% 3% 9%
9% 0% 87% 0%
0% 3% 88%
9% 4% 88%
9% 3%
9%
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64. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 13 3% 6% 3% 3% 3%
bus 2 days/wk 17 4% 0% 4% 6% 4%
3 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%

4 days/wk 14 3% 0% 4% 8% 3%

5 days/wk 11 3% 0% 3% 0% 3%

6 days/wk 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

7 days/wk 6 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%

1-4 days/month 8 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%

1-11 daysl/year 15 4% 10% 4% 8% 3%

Never 307 7% 85% 7% 70% 78%

(Don't know) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

64 Collapsed. Freq: Ride ~ Weekly or more 69 17% 6% 18% 20% 17%
a bus Less than weekly 23 6% 10% 6% 10% 5%
Never 308 7% 85% 7% 70% 78%

65. Frequency: Ride 1 day/week 43 11% 20% 11% 10% 11%
BART 2 days/wk 13 3% 0% 3% 1% 4%
3 days/wk 11 3% 0% 3% 3% 3%

4 days/wk 7 2% 6% 2% 3% 2%

5 days/wk 21 5% 9% 5% 8% 5%

6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

1-4 days/month 45 1% 14% 1% 14% 1%

1-11 days/year 49 12% 20% 12% 15% 12%

Never 203 51% 31% 51% 42% 52%

(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 1% 3% 1%

65 Collapsed. Freq: Ride ~ Weekly or more 97 24% 35% 24% 26% 24%
BART Less than weekly 95 24% 34% 23% 29% 23%
Never 208 52% 31% 53% 46% 53%
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66. Frequency: Take a 1 day/week 4 1% 9% 1% 2% 1%
train other than BART 3 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
4 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

5 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

6 days/wk 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%

7 days/wk 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%

1-4 days/month 10 3% 0% 3% 5% 2%

1-11 daysl/year 32 8% 27% 7% 8% 8%

Never 337 84% 63% 85% 81% 85%

(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 1% 3% 1%

66 Collapsed. Freq: Take = Weekly or more 15 4% 9% 4% 4% 4%
a train other than BART Less than weekly 42 1% 27% 10% 12% 10%
Never 342 86% 63% 86% 84% 86%

67. Frequency: Take a 1 day/week 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
ferry 2 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

5 days/wk 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%

6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

1-4 days/month 2 1% 6% 0% 0% 1%

1-11 daysl/year 33 8% 27% 8% 8% 8%

Never 344 86% 67% 87% 87% 86%

(Don't know) 8 2% 0% 2% 3% 2%

67 Collapsed. Freq: Take = Weekly or more 12 3% 0% 3% 2% 3%
aferry Less than weekly 36 9% 33% 8% 8% 9%
Never 352 88% 67% 89% 91% 88%
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68. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 50 13% 56% 11% 13% 13%
bicycle for health or 2 days/wk 33 8% 6% 8% 15% 7%
recreation 3 days/wk 24 6% 7% 6% 12% 5%
4 days/wk 11 3% 5% 3% 1% 3%

5 days/wk 8 2% 9% 2% 2% 2%

6 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

7 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%

1-4 days/month 20 5% 0% 5% 1% 6%

1-11 daysl/year 15 4% 0% 4% 2% 4%

Never 225 56% 17% 58% 49% 58%

(Don't know) 5 1% 0% 1% 3% 1%

68 Qollapsed. Freq: Ride = Weekly or more 134 34% 83% 32% 45% 32%
a bicycle for health or Less than weekly 35 9% 0% 9% 3% 10%
recreation Never 231 58% 17% 59% 52% 59%
69. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 24 6% 11% 6% 7% 6%
bicycle as away to getto 2 days/wk 8 2% 7% 2% 2% 2%
a destination 3 days/wk 11 3% 0% 3% 6% 2%
4 days/wk 11 3% 0% 3% 2% 3%

5 days/wk 8 2% 9% 2% 7% 1%

6 days/wk 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

7 days/wk 12 3% 0% 3% 4% 3%

1-4 days/month 13 3% 0% 3% 1% 4%

1-11 days/year 17 4% 10% 4% 7% 4%

Never 290 72% 63% 73% 61% 74%

(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 1% 3% 0%

69 Qollapsed. Freq: Ride = Weekly or more 77 19% 27% 19% 27% 18%
? blcélc'(?[' aSt'a way to get Less than weekly 30 8% 10% 8% 8% 7%
0 a destination Never 292 73% 63% 73% 64% 74%
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70. Frequency: Ride a 1 day/week 27 7% 24% 6% 10% 6%
stationary bicycle or take 2 days/wk 20 5% 0% 5% 6% 5%
a spinning class 3 days/wk 26 6% 19% 6% 1% 6%
4 days/wk 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%

5 days/wk 7 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%

6 days/wk 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

7 days/wk 5 1% 9% 1% 1% 1%

1-4 days/month 9 2% 0% 2% 8% 1%

1-11 daysl/year 2 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%

Never 290 72% 48% 73% 59% 75%

(Don't know) 6 1% 0% 2% 3% 1%

70 Collapsed. Freq: Ride  Weekly or more 93 23% 52% 22% 28% 22%
a stationary bicycle or Less than weekly 11 3% 0% 3% 10% 2%
take a spinning class Never 296 74% 48% 75% 62% 76%
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6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads
Yes No/DK Yes No/DK
N % % % % %

71. In what city is your Alameda 28 10% 12% 10% 16% 9%
main work destination? Alamo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Albany 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Berkeley 20 7% 27% 6% 2% 8%

Castro valley 3 1% 0% 1% 3% 1%

Dublin 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Emeryville 2 1% 0% 1% 6% 0%

Fremont 20 7% 0% 7% 4% 8%

Hayward 24 8% 18% 8% 0% 10%

Kensington 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Livermore 9 3% 0% 3% 0% 4%

Milpitas 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Newark 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Oakland 51 18% 12% 18% 32% 16%

Pleasanton 16 6% 0% 6% 3% 6%

Richmond 4 1% 16% 1% 6% 1%

Sacramento 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

San Francisco 37 13% 10% 13% 9% 13%

San Jose 21 7% 0% 8% 0% 9%

San Leandro 8 3% 0% 3% 6% 2%

San Lorenzo 1 0% 6% 0% 2% 0%

San Pablo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

San Ramon 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Sunol 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Union City 8 3% 0% 3% 5% 3%

Walnut Creek 2 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%

Other (specify) 20 7% 0% 7% 4% 7%

71 Collapsed. Work Central Alameda 53 13% 9% 13% 16% 13%
Geography East Alameda 30 8% 0% 8% 5% 8%
North Alameda 72 18% 30% 18% 24% 17%

South Alameda 61 15% 18% 15% 10% 16%

Other Counties 67 17% 20% 17% 15% 17%

Does not work 116 29% 23% 29% 31% 29%
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6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads
Yes No/DK Yes No/DK
N % % % % %
72. Approx. miles from 0-2 miles 49 17% 42% 16% 21% 17%
home to work 3-5 miles 59 21% 24% 21% 26% 20%
6-10 miles 63 22% 0% 23% 31% 21%
11-20 miles 53 19% 16% 19% 12% 20%
21+ miles 61 21% 18% 21% 11% 23%
73. What modes of trans Drive alone 210 73% 100% 73% 61% 75%
do you usually use to get i ide i
oworkr Y g E;'r‘é%&r;dfa';‘piol 35 12% 6% 13% 15% 12%
Motorcycle or scooter 4 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Bicycle 24 8% 12% 8% 9% 8%
Walk 18 6% 12% 6% 7% 6%
Public Bus 21 7% 0% 8% 16% 6%
BART 35 12% 0% 13% 13% 12%
Train, like Capitol
Corridor or ACE 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Ferry or boat 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Something else 12 4% 0% 4% 3% 4%
(Don't know) 8 3% 0% 3% 3% 3%
Transportation to Work Bike Only 7 2% 0% 2% 6% 2%
Bike + Tranist 4 1% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Bike + Car 7 2% 12% 2% 3% 2%
Car Only 184 65% 88% 64% 51% 67%
Car + Transit 26 9% 0% 9% 9% 9%
Other 57 20% 0% 21% 31% 18%
74. Work access: Bike Yes 116 41% 27% 41% 31% 42%
racks No 152 53% 73% 53% 69% 51%
(Don't know) 17 6% 0% 6% 0% 7%
74 CoIIapg,ed. Work No/DK 169 59% 73% 59% 69% 58%
access: Bike racks Yes 116 41% 27% 41% 31% 42%
Work access: Bike Racks ~ No / DK 260 65% 58% 65% 72% 64%
8(F:<k§;acure bike room / Yes 139 35% 42% 35% 28% 36%




6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads
Yes No/DK Yes No/DK
% % % % %

75. Work access: A Yes 86 30% 28% 30% 21% 32%

secure bike room or bike No 186 65% 72% 65% 79% 63%

locker (Don't know) 13 5% 0% 5% 0% 5%

75 Collapsed. Work No/DK 199 70% 72% 70% 79% 68%

access: ﬁ Ee?urﬁ bike Yes 86 30% 28% 30% 21% 32%
room or bike locker

76. Work access: A Yes 84 30% 25% 30% 23% 31%

shower No 191 67% 75% 67% 74% 66%

(Don't know) 10 4% 0% 4% 3% 4%

76 Collapsed. Work No/DK 201 70% 75% 70% 7% 69%

access: A shower Yes 84 30% 25% 30% 23% 31%

77. Work access: A Yes 161 56% 64% 56% 46% 58%

changing area No 117 41% 36% 41% 54% 39%

(Don't know) 7 2% 0% 3% 0% 3%

77 Collapsed. Work No/DK 124 44% 36% 44% 54% 42%

access: A changing area Yes 161 56% 64% 56% 46% 58%

Combined Acces to None 79 28% 24% 28% 39% 26%

Q74-Q77 (work) At least one 82 29% 33% 29% 27% 29%

Two of three 70 25% 18% 25% 19% 26%

All 3 54 19% 25% 19% 15% 20%
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6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads
Yes No/DK Yes No/DK
N % % % % %

78. In what city do you Alameda 11 11% 0% 12% 1% 1%
go to school? Berkeley 12 12% 0% 13% 21% 10%
Concord 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Dublin 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Fremont 10 11% 0% 11% 0% 13%

Hayward 12 13% 0% 13% 11% 13%

Livermore 3 3% 0% 3% 0% 4%

Oakland 22 22% 54% 21% 30% 20%

Piedmont 1 1% 0% 1% 5% 0%

Pleasanton 2 2% 0% 2% 0% 3%

Richmond 1 1% 0% 1% 5% 0%

San Francisco 3 3% 0% 3% 0% 3%

San Jose 2 2% 18% 1% 3% 1%

San Leandro 2 2% 0% 2% 6% 1%

Union City 4 4% 0% 4% 0% 5%

Other (specify) 12 13% 28% 12% 10% 13%

78 Collapsed. School Central Alameda 13 3% 5% 3% 5% 3%
Geography East Alameda 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
North Alameda 34 8% 14% 8% 19% 7%

South Alameda 29 7% 0% 7% 6% 7%

Other Counties 18 4% 7% 4% 7% 4%

Does not go to school 302 76% 74% 76% 63% 78%

79. Approx. miles from 0-2 miles 28 29% 0% 30% 28% 29%
home to school 3-5 miles 30 31% 0% 32% 18% 34%
6-10 miles 17 18% 0% 18% 42% 11%

11-20 miles 8 8% 0% 9% 5% 9%

21+ miles 14 14% 100% 11% 8% 16%
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6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads
Yes No/DK Yes No/DK
N % % % % %
80. What modes of trans Drive alone 64 65% 100% 64% 57% 68%
do you usually use to get i ide i
owork? o orvanpaol 6 6% 0% 6% 8% 5%
Motorcycle or scooter 1 1% 0% 1% 5% 0%
Bicycle 13 13% 0% 14% 11% 14%
Walk 16 16% 0% 17% 7% 19%
Public Bus 11 12% 0% 12% 18% 10%
BART 9 9% 0% 10% 7% 10%
Something else 2 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%
(Don't know) 3 3% 0% 3% 5% 2%
81. School access: Bike Yes 66 67% 46% 68% 78% 65%
racks No 22 22% 0% 23% 16% 24%
(Don't know) 10 10% 54% 9% 5% 12%
81 CoIIapSfed. School No/DK 32 33% 54% 32% 22% 35%
access: Bike racks Yes 66 67% 46% 68% 78% 65%
81 Com. School access: No / DK 334 84% 88% 83% 71% 86%
Bike Racks OR Secure Yes 66 16% 12% 17% 29% 14%
bike room / locker
82. School access: A Yes 22 23% 28% 23% 34% 20%
secure bike room or bike No 64 66% 18% 68% 61% 67%
locker (Don't know) 11 11% 54% 10% 5% 13%
82 Collapsed. Schqol No/DK 75 77% 72% 7% 66% 80%
access: A_ secure bike Yes 22 23% 28% 23% 34% 20%
room or bike locker
83. School access: A Yes 30 31% 18% 31% 27% 32%
shower No 62 64% 82% 63% 68% 63%
(Don't know) 5 6% 0% 6% 5% 6%
83 Collapsed. School No/DK 68 69% 82% 69% 73% 68%
access: A shower Yes 30 31% 18% 31% 27% 32%
84. thool access: A Yes 48 49% 46% 49% 54% 48%
changing area No 44 45% 54% 44% 41% 46%
(Don't know) 6 6% 0% 7% 5% 7%
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6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads
Yes No/DK Yes No/DK
N % % % % %

84 Collapsed. School No/DK 50 51% 54% 51% 46% 52%
access: A changing area Yes 48 49% 46% 49% 54% 48%
Combined Acces to None 30 31% 54% 30% 17% 35%
Q81-Q84 (school) At least one 26 27% 0% 28% 33% 25%
Two of three 31 32% 46% 31% 43% 29%

All 3 10 10% 0% 11% 7% 1%

85. Own/ access to Yes 236 59% 90% 58% 60% 59%
working bike? No 163 41% 10% 42% 40% 41%
85 Collapsed. Access to Yes 236 59% 90% 58% 60% 59%
bicycle No/DK 163 41% 10% 42% 40% 41%
86. Days per week bike to 1 day/week 9 3% 12% 3% 6% 3%
work? 2 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 3% 1%
3 days/wk 7 2% 0% 2% 3% 2%

4 days/wk 10 3% 0% 4% 3% 4%

5 days/wk 11 4% 12% 4% 6% 4%

6 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 3% 1%

7 days/wk 5 2% 0% 2% 3% 2%

1-4 days/month 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

1-11 daysl/year 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Never 233 82% 76% 82% 73% 83%

(Don't know) 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

86 Collapsed. Days per Weekly or more 49 17% 24% 17% 27% 16%
week bike to work? Less than weekly 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Never 234 82% 76% 82% 73% 83%

87. Days per week bike to 1 day/week 4 4% 0% 4% 0% 5%
school? 2 days/wk 4 4% 0% 4% 5% 4%
3 days/wk 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

4 days/wk 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%

5 days/wk 4 4% 0% 5% 6% 4%

6 days/wk 3 3% 0% 3% 5% 3%

7 days/wk 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%

Never 77 78% 100% 78% 7% 79%

(Don't know) 3 3% 0% 3% 7% 2%
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6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads
Yes No/DK Yes No/DK
N % % % % %

87 Collapsed. Days per Weekly or more 18 19% 0% 20% 17% 19%
week bike to school? Never 79 81% 100% 80% 83% 81%
88. Have access to a Yes 347 87% 92% 87% 76% 88%
car? No 51 13% 8% 13% 24% 11%
(Don't know) 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

88 Collapsed. Access to Yes 347 87% 92% 87% 76% 88%
acar No/DK 53 13% 8% 13% 24% 12%
88a. Have kids under 18?7  Yes 150 40% 44% 39% 35% 40%
No 226 60% 56% 60% 65% 59%

(DK/ Refused) 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

88a Collapsed. Have kids  Yes 150 40% 44% 39% 35% 40%
under 18? No / Ref 229 60% 56% 61% 65% 60%
89. Own/ Rent Rent/other 167 42% 37% 42% 39% 42%
Own/buying 221 55% 63% 55% 58% 55%

(DK/ Refused) 12 3% 0% 3% 4% 3%

90. Race/Ethnicity Afr-Amer/Black 45 11% 8% 1% 25% 9%
White 162 41% 34% 41% 38% 41%

Hispanic/Latin-Am 67 17% 37% 16% 17% 17%

Asian 76 19% 12% 19% 9% 21%

Bi-racial/multi-racial 16 4% 9% 4% 9% 3%

Other 25 6% 0% 6% 1% 7%

(Refused) 8 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%

90. Race/ Ethnicity Afr.-Amer 45 11% 8% 1% 25% 9%
White 162 41% 34% 41% 38% 41%

Hispanic 67 17% 37% 16% 17% 17%

Asian 76 19% 12% 19% 9% 21%

Other 49 12% 9% 12% 10% 13%

5. Sex (by observation) Male 195 49% 69% 48% 57% 48%
Female 205 51% 31% 52% 43% 52%
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6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads
Yes No/DK Yes No/DK
% % % % %

Region Central 112 28% 50% 27% 34% 27%
East 48 12% 0% 12% 4% 13%

North 171 43% 37% 43% 52% 41%

South 68 17% 12% 17% 10% 18%

City from sample zip Alameda 23 6% 9% 6% 6% 6%
Berkeley 30 7% 6% 7% 2% 8%

Castro Valley 17 4% 9% 4% 3% 5%

Dublin 6 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%

Emeryville 11 3% 0% 3% 10% 2%

Fremont 57 14% 7% 15% 7% 16%

Hayward 39 10% 14% 10% 9% 10%

Livermore 22 6% 0% 6% 1% 6%

Newark 11 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%

Oakland 108 27% 22% 27% 34% 26%

Pleasanton 20 5% 0% 5% 3% 5%

San Leandro 27 7% 13% 6% 15% 5%

San Lorenzo 6 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%

Sunol 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Union City 23 6% 14% 5% 7% 5%

Language of Interview English 380 95% 100% 95% 95% 95%
Spanish 11 3% 0% 3% 5% 2%

Cantonese 9 2% 0% 2% 0% 3%

Age Group 18-29 72 18% 45% 17% 16% 18%
30-39 85 21% 0% 22% 12% 23%

40-49 75 19% 17% 19% 16% 19%

50-64 114 28% 33% 28% 38% 27%

65+ 55 14% 6% 14% 17% 13%

Bicyclist Segmentation Committed Bicyclists 52 13% 9% 13% 19% 12%
Primary Target 35 9% 28% 8% 1% 9%

Secondary Target 38 10% 6% 10% 4% 1%

Less Likely Bicyclists 46 1% 40% 1% 15% 1%

Non-Bicyclists 228 57% 17% 58% 52% 58%
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6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads
Yes No/DK Yes No/DK
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
400 387 55 345
3% 97% 14% 86%
11. Barrier: Don't want to
arrive at your destination 4.57 5.53 4.54 4.70 4.55
sweaty
12. Barrier: Don't want to
arrive at your destination 3.62 5.65 3.55 4.16 3.53
with messy hair or flat hair
13. Barrier: Don't want to
carry a change of clothes 4.06 5.26 4.02 4.55 3.98
14. Barrier: No place to
shower at your destination 3.97 549 3.92 4.28 3.92
15. Barrier: No safe place
to park a bike at your 4.48 4.44 4.48 4.86 4.42
destination
16. Barrier: Not confident
in your bike riding ability 3.37 347 3.37 3.51 3.35
17. Barrier: Not in good
enough shape 3.85 4.21 3.84 4.07 3.81
18. Barrier: Worried about
cars on the road 5.33 5.55 5.32 5.80 5.25
19. Barrier: Need to have
access to a car at some 4.72 5.73 4.68 4.86 4.69
point during the day
20. Barrier: You have to
carry a lot of stuff 4.80 5.13 4.79 4.91 4.78
21. Barrier: The places
you regularly go are too far 5.01 5.21 5.00 4.92 5.02
away to ride
22. Barrier: Don't want to
ride your bike alone 3.22 4.82 3.17 3.58 3.17
23. Barrier: Poor road and
pavement conditions 4.61 5.48 4.58 4.74 4.59
24. Barrier: Don't know
the best way to get where 3.47 3.00 3.49 3.69 3.44
you are going by bike
25. Barrier: Not enough
bike lanes or bike-safe 5.01 4.98 5.02 5.01 5.01
streets on your route
26. Barrier: Biking takes 4.09 509 4.06 385 413

too much time
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6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads
Yes No/DK Yes No/DK
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean

27. Barrier: Fear of a flat
tire or other equipment 4.03 5.14 3.99 4.25 3.99
failure
28. Barrier: Fear of bad
weather 5.12 4.97 5.13 5.34 5.09
29. Barrier: Inability to
take a bike on BART 418 4.75 4.16 4.29 4.16
during commute hours
30. Barrier: Worried about
getting home quickly in an 4.94 6.17 4.90 5.36 4.87
emergency
31. Barrier: Worried about
my personal safety 5.00 542 4.99 5.34 4.95
58. Mean: Go to work
outside of your home 3.35 3.63 3.34 3.04 3.40
59. Mean: Go to school .87 .88 .87 1.23 .81
60. Mean: Go shopping for
food or other household 2.37 3.12 2.34 2.61 2.33
items
61. Mean: Take your
children to school 2.29 .51 2.35 248 2.26
62. Mean: Drive a car
alone 4.14 5.24 4.10 3.69 4.21
63. Mean: Travel in a car
with someone else,
whether you are the driver 3.21 4.52 3.7 3.43 3.18
or a passenger
64. Mean: Ride a bus .59 .07 .60 .66 .57
65. Mean: Ride BART .65 .96 .64 .79 .63
66. Mean: Take a train
other than BART 15 12 15 10 .16
67. Mean: Take a ferry 12 .04 12 .07 12
68. Mean: Ride a bicycle
for health or recreation 83 1.55 80 1.08 79
69. Mean: Ride a bicycle
asawaytogettoa .66 72 .66 .98 .61
destination
70. Mean: Ride a
stationary bicycle or take a .63 1.46 .60 .64 .63
spinning class
72. Approx. miles from 13.49 9.14 13.64 9.39 1410

home to work
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6. Recall Seeing 'Get

9. After Prompt, Recall

All Rolling' ads Seeing 'Get Rolling' ads
Yes No/DK Yes No/DK
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
79. Approx. miles from
home to school 11.95 32.93 11.22 8.05 12.97
86. Mean: Days per week
bike to work? .66 72 .66 .99 .61
87. Mean: Days per week
bike to school? .69 .00 72 72 .69
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